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1 0406129 UMAR MAQBOOL
MUHAMMAD 

MAQBOOL
T. T. SINGH 1100 1061 1044 1082 96.7909 27/06/1998

2 0013485
MUHAMMAD UMAR 

HASSAN
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ LAHORE 1050 1027 1045 1064 96.1446 18/04/1998

3 0004796 AIN-UL-HAQ ANWAR-UL-HAQ LAHORE 1100 1057 1041 1064 95.8273 13/01/1998

4 0103510
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

AJMAL SALEEM
AMIR SALEEM BAHAWALPUR 1100 1057 1041 1064 95.8273 26/06/1998

5 0005550 SARAH MOHSIN MOHSIN FAYYAZ LAHORE 1050 1019 1039 1061 95.7139 16/04/1998

6 0006549 NIMRA MUMTAZ MUMTAZ HASSAN KHAN CHAKWAL 1100 1067 1040 1060 95.7000 20/06/1998

7 0002701 BUSHRA KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1038 1037 1064 95.5091 15/12/1999

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for King Edward Medical University, Lahore

 for the session 2016-2017
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8 0014027
HAFIZ FAHAD ULLAH 

SAEED
MUHAMMAD ASLAM LAHORE 1100 1059 1037 1058 95.4273 25/08/1998

9 0001160 HAYA EJAZ
MUHAMMAD NASEEM 

EJAZ
LAHORE 1050 1018 1038 1055 95.3952 13/03/1999

10 0700405 AZKA NAVEED UL HAQ
NAVEED UL HAQ 

MAJEED
SAHIWAL 1100 1057 1028 1064 95.3545 26/06/1998

11 0014914 ALI HUSNAIN NAWAB ALI NANKANA 1100 1072 1029 1058 95.2545 12/06/2000

12 0700724 SABA FATIMA IKRAM ULLAH SAHIWAL 1100 1045 1020 1070 95.2273 14/02/1999

13 0500481 RABIA KOUSAR MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR R. Y. KHAN 1100 1045 1032 1060 95.2091 12/12/1998

14 0013786 SHAHZAIB AHMAD ASGHAR ALI OKARA 1100 1071 1034 1052 95.1545 15/08/1998

15 0600571 AYESHA NASAR
MUHAMMAD 
NASRULLAH

FAISALABAD 1100 1033 1039 1053 95.0364 24/01/1998
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16 0002108 SIBRA KHATOON AZMAT ULLAH NAROWAL 1100 1049 1036 1052 95.0273 28/12/1999

17 0603375 SAMINA AKHTER
MANZOOR AHMAD 

SHAD
FAISALABAD 1050 1023 1029 1053 95.0247 24/07/1998

18 0015390 TOUSEEF UR REHMAN ASHIQ HUSSAIN NANKANA 1100 1048 1041 1048 95.0182 07/02/1998

19 0001457 IZWA BHATTI
DR. MUHAMMAD JASRA  

BHATTI
LAHORE 1100 1049 1014 1067 94.9091 07/06/1998

20 0806781 MUHAMMAD SAAD SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED 

IQBAL CHAUDHRY
GUJRAT 1050 1008 1037 1047 94.9000 23/07/1998

21 0000303 SAJEEHA ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

SAJID
LAHORE 1100 1072 1034 1046 94.8909 14/05/1999

22 0307097
MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR 

KALEEM
MUHAMMAD KALEEM LODHRAN 1100 1052 1038 1046 94.8545 08/10/1997

23 0801050 RABBIA IRFAN
MUHAMMAD IRFAN UL 

HAQ KHAN
GUJRANWALA 1100 1060 998 1076 94.8364 04/03/1997
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24 0000455 HUDA TARIQUE DR TARIQUE MAHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1038 1037 1049 94.8273 28/03/1999

25 0001287 BAKHTAWAR KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1068 1025 1052 94.8000 08/09/1997

26 0003784 MINAHIL IMRAN
KHAWAJA IMRAN 

HAFEEZ
LAHORE 1100 1057 1037 1044 94.7727 24/12/1997

27 0100232 HAFIZA TAHOOR IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR MAJEED BAHAWALPUR 1050 1027 1022 1052 94.7628 14/03/1998

28 0500721 FATIMA MASOOD
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 

MASOOD
R. Y. KHAN 1100 1016 1019 1066 94.7455 28/05/1999

29 0309902 ANZAL ISHFAQ ISHFAQ HUSSAIN VEHARI 1100 1060 1040 1040 94.7273 02/07/2000

30 0308339 UMAR SULTAN AWAN MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE FAISALABAD 1100 1054 1017 1059 94.7000 13/02/1997

31 0704176 MASOOD AZHAR AZHAR MAHMOOD OKARA 1100 1037 1033 1049 94.6727 06/09/1997
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32 1103081 MUHAMMAD USMAN
SARDAR MUHAMMAD 

SHAHID
SARGODHA 1100 1052 1017 1058 94.6364 16/04/1998

33 0005419 HAFIZA AQSA NADEEM MUHAMMAD NADEEM LAHORE 1100 1020 1055 1034 94.6364 08/09/1998

34 0308086
MUHAMMAD FAWAD 

ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

KHAN
MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1054 1023 1052 94.6000 17/11/1997

35 0004356 UMNA AJMAL JAVED AJMAL LAHORE 1100 1022 1014 1064 94.5273 03/01/1999

36 0005911 SHERMEEN AHMED IFTIKHAR AHMED KASUR 1100 1048 1022 1052 94.5091 29/05/1998

37 1204404 NOUMAN AZIZ ABDUL RAUF SIALKOT 1100 1044 1037 1040 94.4727 18/04/1998

38 0601405 RABEEA AHMED
KHAWAJA MASOOD 

AHMED
ISLAMABAD 1050 1014 1031 1041 94.4662 14/01/1999

39 0000317 TAYYABA SHAHZAD
SHAHZAD ZAHEER 

MUFTI
LAHORE 1100 1038 1036 1041 94.4273 09/02/1997
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40 1103004 FAHAD HASSAN GUNJIAL MAZHAR ABBAS KHUSHAB 1100 1028 1024 1052 94.4000 02/02/1998

41 0603578 WARA NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM LAYYAH 1050 999 1024 1048 94.3870 10/09/1998

42 0013935
MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

SIAL
UMAR DARAZ JHANG 900 799 1019 1066 94.3869 02/03/1998

43 0017269 TAJAMAL HAYAT SIKANDAR HAYAT LAHORE 1100 1044 1042 1034 94.3818 29/01/1998

44 0600673 MALEEKA ZAMURAD KHAN
MUHAMMAD ZAMURAD 

KHAN
CHAKWAL 1100 1046 1034 1040 94.3818 10/09/1998

45 0004840 HAMEEMA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF SAHIWAL 1100 1056 1021 1048 94.3636 30/03/1998

46 0308636 TAYYAB HASNAIN SABIR HUSSAIN VEHARI 1100 1043 1019 1052 94.3545 23/03/1999

47 0002813 AMNA ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS LAHORE 1050 1005 1016 1052 94.3351 30/09/1998
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48 0003043 SAIMA GILL BASHARAT ALI GILL FAISALABAD 1100 1054 1015 1052 94.3091 16/08/1999

49 0103879 SHAHZAIB AHMED MUHAMMAD FAQEER BAHAWALPUR 1100 1041 1007 1059 94.2182 26/10/1998

50 0406099
MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

FAHIM
MUHAMMAD FAHIM 

ANWAR
T. T. SINGH 1100 1050 1021 1046 94.2182 15/11/1999

51 0609465 MUGHEES AHMED MANZOOR AHMED OKARA 1050 989 1031 1040 94.1827 09/07/1998

52 0015305 FARHAN NAEEM NAEEM MUSHTAQ LAHORE 1100 1035 1015 1053 94.1818 08/04/1998

53 0000472 FATIMA KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1054 1039 1030 94.1818 21/11/1998

54 0016071 USAMA MAOOD KHAN
MUHAMMAD ABBAS 

KHAN
LAHORE 1100 1063 1054 1016 94.1727 01/01/1998

55 0013189
MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

AHSAN
MOHAMMAD TAHOOR 

ARSHAD
KHUSHAB 1100 1017 1019 1052 94.1182 18/02/1998
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56 0015308 SAAD JAVED
MUHAMMAD JAVED 

IQBAL
LAHORE 1100 1063 1015 1046 94.1182 12/05/1999

57 0806534 ABDUL QADEER MUHAMMAD MUNEER GUJRANWALA 1100 1014 1027 1046 94.1091 07/08/1998

58 0600577 AYESHA FAROOQ DR. QAMAR FAROOQ RAWALPINDI 1100 1028 1027 1043 94.1000 06/11/1997

59 0405997 USAMA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR FAISALABAD 1100 1069 1043 1022 94.1000 04/09/1998

60 0013727 USAMA QAMAR MOHY UD DIN QAMAR KASUR 1100 1076 1033 1028 94.0727 09/09/1999

61 0600707 BAKHTAWAR AHMAD DR.AHMAD BAKSH LAYYAH 1100 1023 1016 1052 94.0636 24/06/1998

62 0309904 USMAN ISMAIL ATTEE ULLAH VEHARI 1100 1031 1029 1040 94.0636 15/02/2000

63 0014823 BILAL ALI NAWAB LAHORE 1050 1008 1037 1028 94.0364 12/04/1998
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64 0700702 KASHMALA IRFAN IRFAN BASHIR SAHIWAL 1100 1062 1028 1034 94.0364 03/11/1998

65 0309903 SOHAIB REHMAN ABDUR REHMAN VEHARI 1100 1068 1034 1028 94.0364 22/11/1998

66 0013632 MAAZ ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF FAISALABAD 1100 1011 1027 1043 93.9455 28/02/1998

67 0003264 FATIMA NAEEM
NAEEM-UR-REHMAN 

AKHTAR
LAHORE 1100 1069 1021 1036 93.9364 16/01/1999

68 0014669 UMAZ MEHMOOD HAJI MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1058 1037 1025 93.9182 28/12/1997

69 0005431 HIRA AAMER
MUHAMMAD AAMER 

WAHEED
LAHORE 1100 1060 1014 1043 93.9182 08/01/1998

70 0800995 FATIMA AWAIS
MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

MAHMOOD
GUJRANWALA 1100 1055 1024 1036 93.9182 04/05/1998

71 0000959 MARIAM  FATIMA ALI GHULAM ALI LAHORE 900 810 1005 1064 93.9091 19/05/1999
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72 0004452 BISMA TAHIR
RANA TAHIR IQBAL 

AHMAD
LAHORE 1100 1046 1022 1039 93.9000 01/09/1997

73 0600574 FAIQA MUBASHAR MUBASHAR AHMED ATTOCK 1100 1040 1042 1024 93.8909 23/10/1998

74 0600931 WARDAH MALIK AFTAB AHMED CHAKWAL 1100 1024 1022 1042 93.8364 19/03/1998

75 0704147
MUHAMMAD MUAZ 

BHATTI
SALLAH UD DIN NOOR SAHIWAL 1100 1041 1025 1036 93.8273 03/08/1997

76 0006151 AIMAN NAEEM IMTIAZ AHMED NAEEM M.B. DIN 1100 1013 1024 1042 93.8091 25/04/1998

77 0013187 ASIM AHMAD KHAN
MASROOR AHMAD 

KHAN
LAHORE 1100 1046 1032 1029 93.8091 25/07/1998

78 0002219 HAFSA FAYYAZ MALIK FAYYAZ AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1055 1023 1034 93.7909 25/08/1998

79 0100507 AYSHA RASHID RASHID AHMED BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1036 1039 1025 93.7909 02/10/1998
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80 0801878 EMAAN MUNIR
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

MUNIR RAZA
GUJRANWALA 1100 1013 1008 1054 93.7727 01/12/1998

81 0700790 ARFA ANJUM ANJUM ZIA SOHAIL OKARA 1100 1045 1040 1022 93.7727 15/01/1999

82 0004583 RABEEA SAJID SAJID RAUF LAHORE 1050 1012 1001 1050 93.7654 17/12/1997

83 0402708 BUSHRA MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AHMAD T. T. SINGH 1100 1000 1017 1049 93.7545 04/08/1999

84 0610047 MUHAMMAD SAAD FAISAL
MUSHTAQ AHMED 

FAISAL
BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 1011 1028 1028 93.7377 27/08/1997

85 0308856 KAMRAN MAQSOOD
SAEED AHMAD 

MAQSOOD
MULTAN 1100 1041 1010 1046 93.7364 11/01/1998

86 0013556 HARIS MAHMOOD MAHMOOD AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1041 1010 1046 93.7364 27/06/1998

87 0800883 DIL AWAIZ MOHAMMAD IJAZ GUJRANWALA 1100 1030 1020 1040 93.7273 02/02/1999
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88 0301636 IZMA BINT ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF VEHARI 1050 1019 1008 1042 93.7229 10/06/1998

89 0903863
MUHAMMAD NOUMAN 

JAMSHAID
MUHAMMAD JAMSHAID D.G. KHAN 1100 1046 1032 1027 93.7182 08/08/1998

90 0002861 ALINA ABBAS QAISER ABBAS SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1045 1023 1034 93.7000 01/03/1999

91 0013050 ZUHAIR MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED LAHORE 1100 1044 1023 1034 93.6909 24/09/1998

92 0900363 QUDSIA IRUM
MUHAMMAD NIZAM-

UD-DIN
MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1065 1029 1025 93.6909 03/07/1999

93 1200233 MAHUM
MUHAMMAD SOHAIL 

BUTT
SIALKOT 1100 1028 1008 1049 93.6818 14/02/1999

94 0014611
MUHAMMAD HAIDER 

TARIQ
TARIQ MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1034 1010 1046 93.6727 12/05/1999

95 0700977 AQSA RASHEED RASHED AHMAD OKARA 1100 1026 1033 1029 93.6636 18/07/1998
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96 0307816
MUHAMMAD ADNAN 

AASIM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM 

AASIM
KHANEWAL 1100 1027 1034 1028 93.6636 01/01/1999

97 0308255
MUHAMMAD WALI 

HASSAN
AMJAD ALI MULTAN 1100 993 1017 1048 93.6455 21/11/1998

98 0013778 SHEHARYAR AHMED KHAWAR RASHEED LAHORE 900 799 1016 1052 93.6414 04/10/1997

99 0502744 USMAN AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL R. Y. KHAN 1100 997 1022 1043 93.6364 29/05/1998

100 1100616 RIMSHA SAEED ABU SAEED SARGODHA 1050 980 1003 1052 93.6242 25/11/1998

101 0004335 MARYYAM LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI LAHORE 1100 1052 1015 1037 93.6091 16/03/1998

102 0400984 SHAHER BANO RAI SHAHJAHAN FAISALABAD 1100 1045 1025 1030 93.5909 25/06/1997

103 0015191 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD UMER MIRZA TANVEER IQBAL LAHORE 1100 1030 1016 1040 93.5818 12/08/1996
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104 0000171 TAZEEN TAHIR MUHAMMAD TAHIR KASUR 1100 1037 1035 1023 93.5636 14/01/1998

105 0005076 OKASHA ABRAR RANA RANA ABRAR HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 1065 1028 1023 93.5636 27/02/1998

106 0402316 IRUM NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM T. T. SINGH 1100 1052 1000 1048 93.5636 12/04/1999

107 0014465
MUHAMMAD WAQAR 

SHAHBAZ
MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ LAHORE 1100 1035 1029 1028 93.5545 09/01/1998

108 0006359 MARYAM ZAHRA IMRAN HAIDER LAHORE 1100 1029 1023 1034 93.5545 30/09/1998

109 0301459 AMINAH TAYYAB MUHAMMAD TAYYAB BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1063 1014 1034 93.5364 23/09/1999

110 0600645 NOOR ATIQ
ATIQ UR REHMAN 

SLEHRIA
LAHORE 1050 1018 1013 1034 93.5316 19/12/1997

111 0000478 RAMISHA ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM 

NAZEER
LAHORE 1100 1071 1038 1013 93.5273 17/09/1997
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112 0400985 MAHNOOR UMAR
AHMAD NAWAZ 

SALEEMI
FAISALABAD 1100 1057 1034 1019 93.5273 27/03/1998

113 0609640 MUHAMMAD UMER MEHBOOB HUSSAIN RAWALPINDI 1100 1022 1021 1036 93.5091 14/03/1998

114 0609528 AHMER ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF RAWALPINDI 1100 1017 1032 1028 93.5000 25/11/1997

115 0005501 SHAWANA ALI LIAQAT ALI RANJA SARGODHA 1050 1007 1005 1042 93.4996 02/07/1997

116 0500296 TAHREEM SALEEMI
NASEEM ANWAR 

SALEEMI
R. Y. KHAN 1100 1054 1035 1018 93.4909 08/09/1997

117 0200082 TALIA ASIF ASIF PERVAIZ GUJRAT 1100 1031 1008 1044 93.4818 13/10/1998

118 0308084
MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

QURESHI
SHAHID SHOUKAT MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1057 1029 1022 93.4818 07/12/1999

119 0704144 MUHAMMAD USAMA ASIF
MUHAMMAD ASIF 

MAHMOOD
SAHIWAL 1050 1008 1021 1028 93.4545 11/11/1997
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120 0014241 HAFIZ SOHAIL ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF M.B. DIN 1100 1036 1041 1016 93.4545 18/10/1998

121 0609567
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

SHAHZIL
MUHAMMAD TARIQ GUJRANWALA 1050 1000 1038 1016 93.4511 18/09/1998

122 0002616 SAMAN SUHAIL DR. SUHAIL IFTIKHAR LAHORE 1100 1069 1040 1010 93.4455 17/10/1997

123 0400745 RABIYA RASHEED
RASHEED AHMED 

ANJUM
NANKANA 1100 1053 1020 1029 93.4364 20/02/1999

124 0002882 MEHREEN YAWAR DR. YAWAR ANIS LAHORE 1100 1037 1010 1040 93.4273 04/06/1998

125 1100592 SAMAVIA SADDIQAH MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ MIANWALAI 1050 1013 1020 1027 93.4203 30/01/1998

126 0900219 ROSHEEN JAMIL
MUHAMMAD JAMIL 

TARIQ
D.G. KHAN 1100 1037 1002 1046 93.4091 22/03/1998

127 0004823 SHANZE TAHIR
MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

AYYUB
LAHORE 1100 1016 1006 1047 93.4091 25/10/1998
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128 0401779 SALMANA MONEEB
AHMAD MONEEB 

AJNUM
FAISALABAD 1100 1043 1008 1040 93.4091 07/11/1998

129 0007894 HAFSA SHAHID SHAHID RAFIQUE LAHORE 1100 974 1024 1041 93.4091 24/05/1999

130 0400226 NOOR UL AIN ALVI MUHAMMAD SHAFI FAISALABAD 1100 1029 1019 1034 93.4091 12/12/2000

131 0807232 ARMAGHAN AYUB
MUHAMMAD AYUB 

NASIR
GUJRANWALA 1050 1002 1016 1032 93.3974 14/09/1998

132 0800182 AIMEN QAMAR KHAN
DR.QAMAR US SALAM 

KHAN
GUJRANWALA 1100 1049 1021 1028 93.3909 25/06/1998

133 0017222
MUHAMMAD AHMED 

MAJID
ABDUL MAJID LAHORE 1100 1046 1020 1029 93.3727 15/10/1997

134 0002530 NABIHA MUBASHER MUBASHER ALI QURESHI LAHORE 1050 1001 1005 1040 93.3515 28/02/1998

135 0203165 USAMA AHMAD ALI
SHAFQAAT AHMAD 

MUMTAZ
GUJRAT 1100 1049 1026 1023 93.3455 22/09/1997
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136 0015590 MUBASHAR KARAMAT KARAMAT ALI LAHORE 1050 995 1021 1028 93.3307 04/10/1998

137 0014853 MOIZ QAMAR DR QAMAR RAFIQ LAHORE 1050 1009 972 1064 93.3186 28/09/1997

138 0502749
MUHAMMAD TALHA 

MAQSOOD
MAQSOOD AHMED R. Y. KHAN 1100 1035 1045 1010 93.3182 19/01/1999

139 0017359 HASEEB KHAN TAREEN
MUHAMMAD 

ZAFARULLAH KHAN 
TAREEN

MULTAN 1100 1036 1007 1040 93.3091 16/01/1998

140 0005876 ANUM SOHAIL SOHAIL ASHRAF LAHORE 1100 1058 1024 1022 93.3091 09/10/1998

141 0000703 SOHA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ LAHORE 1050 969 1012 1040 93.3013 03/03/1998

142 0806639 ABDUR RAHEEM ARSHED ARSHED MAHMOOD GUJRANWALA 1100 987 1019 1040 93.3000 07/12/1997

143 0203090 ABU BAKAR LIAQAT ALI M.B. DIN 1100 1051 1024 1023 93.2909 25/04/1997
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144 0405588
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

SARFRAZ
MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ SARGODHA 1100 1028 992 1053 93.2818 20/12/1998

145 1200175 SAMAN FATIMA
MAZHAR NAZIR 

CHATTHA
RAWALPINDI 1050 1007 1015 1029 93.2723 04/07/1998

146 0004572 ASMA ABRAR HASHMI
SYED ABRAR HUSSAIN 

SHAH
LAHORE 1050 1004 1018 1027 93.2619 06/10/1997

147 0003819 KHADIJA TANVIR TANVIR ALAM LAHORE 1100 1038 1007 1038 93.2364 02/11/1998

148 0008186 MAHEEN FATIMA GHULAM YASIN KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1046 1022 1024 93.2182 09/11/1999

149 0406881 WAQQAS ISHAQ MUHAMMAD ISHAQ CHANIOT 1100 953 1025 1040 93.2091 30/05/1998

150 0013153 BISALAT AHMAD
RAI NASIR AHMAD 

MUBASHAR
NANKANA 1100 1045 993 1047 93.2000 29/06/1998

151 1103357 WAQAR GHAZI ASMAT ULLAH KHUSHAB 1100 1038 1026 1022 93.2000 16/08/1998
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152 0308627 SAFI UR REHMAN DAIM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM 

ABID
LODHRAN 1100 1014 987 1058 93.2000 07/02/1999

153 0004622 HAANIA SAIF SAIF UR REHMAN LAHORE 1100 1068 1024 1017 93.1727 30/06/1999

154 0609460 FARRUKH NAVEED ANJUM NAVEED VEHARI 1100 1013 1006 1042 93.1545 15/04/1998

155 0007182 AMNA MASOOD
AHMAD MASOOD UL 

HAQ
LAHORE 1100 1052 1026 1018 93.1455 24/04/1998

156 0801658 AFIFA RIZWAN VIRK RIZWAN YOUSAF VIRK GUJRANWALA 1100 1048 1007 1034 93.1455 29/06/1998

157 0600572 MUQADDAS HUSSAIN NAZAR HUSSAIN RAWALPINDI 1100 1033 1037 1013 93.1455 06/12/1999

158 0001211 ARAISH-E-DIL
MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

SHAHZAD
LAHORE 1100 1031 1021 1026 93.1364 26/11/1998

159 1200213
MOAZAMA SHAKEEL 

AHMED
SHAKEEL AHMED SIALKOT 1100 1045 1026 1019 93.1273 19/12/1997
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160 0013640 ASFAND KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1033 995 1046 93.1182 31/08/1996

161 0600584 AATEQA HASHMI NAIMAT ULLAH HASHMI JHANG 1100 1057 1049 998 93.1182 01/02/1999

162 0609365 MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR ZAFAR IQBAL CHAKWAL 1050 967 992 1052 93.1004 24/01/1997

163 0600682 TOOBA FIDA FIDA MUHAMMAD RAWALPINDI 1100 1042 1041 1007 93.1000 14/12/1997

164 0406721 SHEHROZE TABASSUM
AKRAM MASIH 

TABASSUM
FAISALABAD 1100 1073 1007 1028 93.1000 07/08/1998

165 0806856 ABDUL REHMAN GULL MALIK INAM ULLAH GUJRANWALA 1050 988 993 1046 93.0641 25/01/1997

166 0015493 SAJID HUSSAIN AASHIQ HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1033 1001 1040 93.0636 09/09/1998

167 0203108 UMER HASSAN DR. HAFEEZ UR REHMAN JEHLUM 1050 1014 1016 1022 93.0571 17/11/1998
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168 0801047 ALEENA USMAN USMAN ULLAH CHEEMA GUJRANWALA 1100 1053 1002 1035 93.0545 17/06/1998

169 0005608 SAAMIA IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM LAHORE 1100 989 1024 1030 93.0455 02/05/1998

170 0405550
MUHAMMAD FAYZAN 

MEHMOOD
MEHMOOD AHMAD FAISALABAD 1100 1016 1026 1023 93.0455 25/12/1999

171 0002601 MALEHA TAHIR TAHIR MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1040 1006 1034 93.0364 01/04/1998

172 0405985 SYED MUJTABA HAIDER
SYED HAIDER HUSSAIN 

KAZMI
MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1036 1007 1034 93.0364 12/05/1999

173 0700809 KHANSA WARIS ALI OKARA 1100 1056 1047 998 93.0364 14/07/1999

174 0004403 AZKA ASHRAF ASHRAF HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 1045 1026 1017 93.0364 07/11/1999

175 0405933 AHSAN QADEER
MUHAMMAD RIAZ 

QADEER
T. T. SINGH 1100 1001 1028 1024 93.0273 01/11/1998
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176 1100350 ALEEHA BATOOL MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ KHUSHAB 1050 979 994 1046 93.0147 23/04/1998

177 0013437 TAIMUR BIN SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR LAHORE 1050 965 1005 1040 93.0087 19/01/1998

178 0807212 TEHSEEN HAIDER NASEEM RAZA GUJRANWALA 1050 972 999 1043 92.9935 18/06/1998

179 0014048 TALHA ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

TIPU
LAHORE 1100 1040 1027 1016 92.9818 28/10/1997

180 1103082 ASAD ULLAH FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD SARGODHA 1100 1045 1017 1023 92.9818 28/10/1998

181 0000780 MINAHIL AZHAR AZHAR MAQSOOD LAHORE 1100 1035 988 1048 92.9727 01/06/1997

182 0015529
MUHAMMAD OMER 

KHALID
MUHAMMAD KHALID 

JAVID
LAHORE 1100 1041 1019 1022 92.9727 01/07/1998

183 0016615 ZAIN UL ABIDDIN ALI AHMER HAFIZABAD 1100 1017 1005 1038 92.9727 04/07/1998
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184 0014727 SAMI ULLAH QAYUM KHAN NANKANA 1050 984 984 1052 92.9714 27/12/1998

185 0003950 AMNA SHAHNAWAZ SHAHNAWAZ KHAN LAHORE 1050 992 1004 1034 92.9567 03/05/1996

186 0003774 MAHAM MUSHTAQ
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ 

AHMAD
LAHORE 1100 1048 1024 1016 92.9455 21/01/1998

187 1100056 AROMA NAEEM NAEEM PAUL SARGODHA 1050 994 1023 1018 92.9394 29/07/1997

188 0015364
MUHAMMAD USMAN 

KHALID
ABDUL KHALID BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1009 1026 1022 92.9364 23/10/1996

189 0806872
MMUHAMMAD 

ABUBAKAR SHAHID 
CHISHTI

JAMEEL AKHTAR SHAHID 
CHISHTI

GUJRANWALA 1100 1057 1029 1010 92.9364 23/03/1998

190 0200298 FAQEEHA ARIF CH ARIF ALI GUJRAT 1100 1043 1016 1023 92.9273 10/12/1998

191 0301256 ZAINAB RAUF ABDUL RAUF BUTT T. T. SINGH 1100 1053 983 1047 92.9091 01/10/1998
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192 0101134 AYSHA BATOOL IQBAL AHMAD BAHAWALPUR 1100 1013 1024 1022 92.9000 25/10/1999

193 0013356 ALI SHAHZAD SHAHZAD BASHIR SIALKOT 1100 1045 1008 1028 92.8818 01/08/1998

194 1100089 MISHAAL SAHER JAVED IQBAL SARGODHA 1050 951 1005 1040 92.8753 26/10/1996

195 1100152 LAIBA MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA SARGODHA 1050 1003 1020 1017 92.8706 21/01/1997

196 0013699 SHAHZAIB FARID MODOOD FARID PAKPATTAN 1050 960 1010 1034 92.8701 01/04/1997

197 0800805 AMNA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL GUJRANWALA 1050 1009 1023 1013 92.8550 10/02/1998

198 0406109 MUHAMMAD MUAZ LOON
MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR 

KHALEEL
T. T. SINGH 1050 1005 1004 1029 92.8532 06/09/1998

199 0406305
MUHAMMAD ARSAL 

NASEEM
NASEEM HAIDER FAISALABAD 1100 1011 1008 1034 92.8455 21/06/1998
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200 0013588 TALHA MUDASIR MUDASIR JAVID HASSAN LAHORE 1100 1044 1031 1009 92.8455 19/10/1998

201 0302626 UM E AYMEN GHULAM MURTAZA LAYYAH 1050 976 990 1046 92.8407 09/12/1997

202 0015852 MUHAMMAD AQIB MUHAMMAD ASGHAR. R. Y. KHAN 1100 1040 1023 1016 92.8364 27/02/1999

203 0015932 USAMAH SAEED BUTT SAEED AFZAL GUJRANWALA 1050 1023 1045 992 92.8338 06/05/1998

204 0400355 RIMSHA SHAHBAZ
SHAHBAZ AHMAD 

CHAUDHRY
FAISALABAD 1100 1019 1013 1028 92.8273 16/02/1998

205 0015555 ARSLAN AHMED ZULFAQAR ALI LAHORE 1100 1062 1032 1004 92.8182 19/08/1997

206 0701053 HAFSA CHAUDHARY
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 

CHAUDHARY
PAKPATTAN 1050 990 1008 1028 92.8104 01/01/1999

207 0800460 ZAHRA KHALID KHALID JAVED RANA GUJRANWALA 1100 1036 1022 1017 92.8091 30/03/1998
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208 0007703 ZUBIA AFZAL DR MUHAMMAD AFZAL SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1054 1030 1007 92.8091 16/05/1998

209 0603129 AYESHA MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD SHARIF ISLAMABAD 1050 1015 1015 1017 92.8030 04/02/1999

210 0800701 SAHER IHSAN CHOUDHARY
IHSAN - UL - HAQ 

CHOUDHARY
GUJRANWALA 1100 1041 1003 1031 92.8000 23/03/1998

211 0103754 ALI HUSNAIN GHULAM RUBBANI BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1037 1015 1022 92.7909 08/10/1998

212 0005545 ARUMA KHALID KHALID JAVED LAHORE 1100 1043 1011 1024 92.7909 22/05/1999

213 0801979 KHANSA MUZAFFAR
NASRULLAH KHAN 

MUZAFFAR
GUJRANWALA 1100 1030 1009 1028 92.7818 08/07/1999

214 1100274 MINAHIL FATIMA ADNAN AMIR ZIKRIA SARGODHA 1050 1011 1029 1006 92.7740 14/02/2000

215 0502751 JUNAID KAMAL
MUHAMMAD AKBAR 

AKHTAR
R. Y. KHAN 1100 1051 1011 1022 92.7727 14/12/1997
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216 0700021 RUBEEA ALI SHAHBAZ ALI BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1034 1019 1019 92.7727 01/01/1998

217 1200176 SHIZA IHTSHAM IHTSHAM QAYYUM SIALKOT 1100 1043 1023 1014 92.7727 16/03/1998

218 0700105 AYESHA TAUQEER TAUQEER ABBAS VEHARI 1100 1021 1026 1016 92.7727 30/07/2000

219 0307500
MUHAMMAD JUNAID 

IRSHAD
IRSHAD HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1011 1013 1028 92.7545 15/09/1999

220 0005061 ARBAB SHAUKAT SHAUKAT ALI LAHORE 1100 1023 1012 1026 92.7364 09/04/1998

221 0000593 AMNA GILL JAVAID IQBAL LAHORE 1100 1050 994 1035 92.7364 01/09/1998

222 0600010 ABIRA KHAN MUHAMMAD ASIF MUZAFFARGARH 1050 1017 1020 1011 92.7312 08/01/1998

223 0014769 MUHAMMAD SHAHERYAR MUHAMMAD SHAHID GUJRANWALA 1100 1030 1030 1010 92.7273 20/10/1995
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224 0015192 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IQBAL MIRZA TANVEER IQBAL LAHORE 1100 1034 999 1034 92.7273 12/08/1996

225 0704371
MUHAMMAD SALMAN 

ULLAH
AMAN ULLAH SAHIWAL 1100 1026 1021 1018 92.7273 01/05/1998

226 0001159 NAYAB GUL MUHAMMAD AKHTAR LAHORE 1050 1014 998 1029 92.7208 13/03/1997

227 0502582 ZEESHAN IMTIAZ IMTIAZ HUSSAIN R. Y. KHAN 1100 1017 1018 1022 92.7182 14/08/1997

228 1204199
AHMED SHADAB 

CHOUDHARY
MUHAMMAD SALIM 

AKHTAR
SIALKOT 1050 957 1004 1036 92.7143 05/08/1998

229 1100339 AROOJ FATIMA AWAN AFTAB AHMAD AWAN SARGODHA 1050 998 1012 1021 92.7139 03/07/1997

230 0806517 ADAM RAZA MUSA RAZA GUJRANWALA 1050 949 1016 1028 92.7108 06/08/1998

231 0004947 MAHA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ LAHORE 1100 1047 1015 1018 92.7000 05/01/1998
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232 0003812 MEHNAHIL RAZA RAZA MAHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1043 996 1034 92.7000 21/01/1998

233 0001932 JAWAIRIA JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED LAHORE 1100 1051 994 1034 92.7000 12/04/1998

234 0013147 MUHAMMAD HAMID MUHAMMAD SAEED LAHORE 1100 1039 997 1034 92.7000 28/09/1998

235 0004888 DUR E NAJAF MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE LAHORE 1100 1043 1041 998 92.7000 04/03/1999

236 0600430 MARYAM SHAFI MUHAMMAD SHAFI LAHORE 1050 999 1025 1010 92.6961 09/12/1997

237 0100112 HINA MEHMOOD MEHMOOD AHMED BAHAWALPUR 1050 1018 1020 1010 92.6952 16/10/1998

238 1100599 AYESHA RAZZAQ ABDUL RAZZAQ SARGODHA 1100 1014 1025 1016 92.6727 14/08/1998

239 0700550 MAHAM MASUD
MUHAMMAD MASUD-

UR-REHMAN
SAHIWAL 1100 1050 1016 1016 92.6727 19/09/1998
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240 0502534
MUHAMMAD UZAIR 

MAZHAR
MUHAMMAD MAZHAR 

KHAN
R. Y. KHAN 1050 998 1002 1028 92.6684 21/06/1997

241 0406896
MUHAMMAD MUAZ 

SALEEM
SALEEM TARIQ FAISALABAD 1100 1031 998 1034 92.6636 30/11/1998

242 0017493 TALHA HASSAN
QAZI KHALID 
MEHMOOD

LAHORE 1100 1042 995 1034 92.6545 07/10/1999

243 0007295 HUMA SADAQAT SADAQAT HUSSAIN VIRK SHEIKHUPURA 1050 1002 999 1029 92.6429 08/01/1998

244 0603468 AYESHA HASSAN HASSAN AKHTAR RAWALPINDI 1050 1013 1026 1005 92.6385 20/09/1997

245 0003594 SONIA ARSHAD MIRZA
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

MIRZA
LAHORE 1100 1056 1011 1018 92.6364 12/09/1998

246 0015513
MUHAMMAD HASEEB 

JAVID KHAN
MUHAMMAD JAVID 

KHAN
LAHORE 1100 1047 1037 999 92.6364 17/10/1998

247 0700061 ASMA KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD ASIF PAKPATTAN 1100 1054 1035 999 92.6273 11/11/1998
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248 0401121 AYMN MAZHAR MAZHAR HUSSAIN T. T. SINGH 1100 1029 990 1040 92.6273 08/08/1999

249 0307110 MUHAMMAD ADNAN MUHAMMAD SHAFI MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1019 991 1041 92.6182 18/03/1999

250 0600902 AQSA HABIB HABIB ALAM RAWALPINDI 1050 1005 976 1046 92.6078 09/01/1997

251 1103015 AFFAN UL HAQ HAQ NAWAZ SARGODHA 1100 1042 996 1032 92.6000 28/09/1997

252 0000827 SHAJEEA JAVED
MUHAMMAD JAVED UL 

ISLAM
LAHORE 1100 1048 1028 1005 92.5909 02/02/1998

253 0007347 SARA NAWAZ GILL NAWAZ ALI GILL KASUR 1100 1031 1007 1025 92.5818 18/07/1997

254 0903961 GHULAM MUJTABA GHULAM MURTAZA LAYYAH 1100 1036 1017 1016 92.5818 12/12/1998

255 0001592 FATIMA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL HAFIZABAD 1100 1056 1012 1016 92.5818 23/05/1999
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256 0800747 RABBIA TARIQ TARIQ SARFRAZ HAFIZABAD 1050 967 1015 1022 92.5732 10/12/1998

257 0700558 FATIMA AHSAN AHSAN AMIN SAHIWAL 1100 1026 1004 1028 92.5636 13/05/1998

258 0600239 FIZZA AYAZ MUHAMMAD AYAZ RAWALPINDI 1100 1031 1046 993 92.5455 02/12/1998

259 0400201 RIDA ARIF
MUHAMMAD ARIF 

SHEIKH
FAISALABAD 900 810 1026 1017 92.5364 11/10/1996

260 0502952 IFTIKHAR MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD R. Y. KHAN 1100 1039 1030 1004 92.5364 20/05/1997

261 0200163 SALMA YOUSAF ABDULLAH YOUSAF GUJRAT 1050 1023 1013 1011 92.5338 14/07/1998

262 0013773 UMAR NADEEM
NADEEM MUSHTAQ 

AHMED
LAHORE 1100 1068 1035 994 92.5273 30/07/1998

263 0001725 HUMNA BATOOL SYED MUNIR HASSAN LAHORE 1050 978 992 1037 92.5234 29/07/1996
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264 0001680 TUBA AFTAB AFTAB JAVED LAHORE 1100 1016 1024 1013 92.5182 22/09/1997

265 0008160 WAJIHA SARWAR IJAZ AHMAD SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1063 1012 1013 92.5091 19/02/1999

266 0014376 MUHAMMAD TALHA RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ 

TAHIR
BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1022 1026 1010 92.5091 15/04/1999

267 0013528 SAMEER BUTT JAVED ASLAM BUTT LAHORE 1100 1014 1008 1026 92.5091 23/11/1999

268 0800173 AMON AZAZ AZAZ MAHMOOD GUJRANWALA 1050 992 984 1040 92.5022 09/02/1998

269 0004330 ANUM SAJID SAJID UR REHMAN LAHORE 1050 1009 1002 1022 92.5004 22/09/1998

270 0609547 ZAIN ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF MIANWALAI 1050 1002 1000 1025 92.4974 21/10/1998

271 0806858 ABDULLAH ARSHAD ARSHAD MAHMOOD GUJRANWALA 1050 978 995 1034 92.4961 26/11/1998
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272 0015974 MUHAMMAD USAMA MUHAMMAD YOUNAS LAHORE 1100 1011 1013 1022 92.4818 28/10/1998

273 0308875
MUHAMMAD SAAD UR 

REHMAN
KAMRAN KHAN RAJANPUR 1100 1053 1010 1016 92.4818 15/06/2000

274 0002077 ZAINAB SAJJAD SAJJAD HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 1051 1029 1001 92.4727 20/11/1997

275 0301571 AROOJ MARYAM M RAZZAQ MULTAN 1100 1026 1024 1010 92.4727 11/01/2000

276 0000648 KOMAL ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD LAHORE 1050 1006 1017 1010 92.4719 10/12/1997

277 0000608 ZARMEEN NAVEED
NAVEED AKHTAR 

SAMEEN
LAHORE 1100 1028 1008 1022 92.4545 16/10/1998

278 0000270 NOOR UL AIN AZHAR IQBAL LAHORE 1050 1002 1025 1004 92.4519 03/01/1998

279 0405789 AHMAD ISMAIL MUHAMMAD FIAZ SARGODHA 1100 1039 1000 1026 92.4455 20/10/1998
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280 0000159 NIDA WAHEED MIRZA WAHEED BAIG LAHORE 1050 995 1019 1010 92.4398 02/11/1996

281 0300811 TAHIRA SAIFULLAH SAIFULLAH MUZAFFARGARH 1050 988 1002 1025 92.4368 11/05/1998

282 0015943
MUHAMMAD SHAHZAIB 

BAJWA
MUHAMMAD IKRAM ALI 

BAJWA
LAHORE 1100 1022 1024 1010 92.4364 25/05/1996

283 0103586 USSAMA SHAFAQAT SHAFAQAT ALI BAHAWALPUR 1100 986 1033 1010 92.4364 20/08/1997

284 0016959
MUHAMMAD WARDAN 

JAMAL
DR. DIN MUHAMMAD JHANG 1050 979 993 1034 92.4329 24/08/1998

285 0700357 UMAMA MUZAFAR
MOHD. MUZAFAR IQBAL 

JOYIA
SAHIWAL 1100 1036 1024 1007 92.4273 01/01/1998

286 1200583 MAHAM RASOOL MUHAMMAD NAFEES NAROWAL 1100 1043 1017 1011 92.4182 28/06/1998

287 0308058
MUHAMMAD BILAL 

HASSAN
ABI TALIB MUZAFFARGARH 1050 981 1007 1022 92.4156 01/01/1998

Page 36 of 38www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 36



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

288 0013109 MUHAMMAD HASNAIN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF NANKANA 1050 994 996 1028 92.4121 10/03/1998

289 0002197 AMNAH ZAHID
MUHAMMAD ASLAM 

ZAHID
LAHORE 1100 1004 1009 1025 92.4091 23/06/1999

290 0307131 HAMZA ABDUL FATTAH IMDADULLAH MULTAN 900 804 1003 1034 92.4061 11/03/1998

291 0610028 AMMAR KHAWAR KHAWAR HUSSAIN GUJRANWALA 1050 1029 1029 994 92.4000 29/04/1998

292 0700899 AREEJ FATIMA NASEEM MEHMOOD SAHIWAL 1100 1031 1017 1013 92.4000 25/12/1998

293 0700865 ZAINAB KHAN NAVEED AHMAD KHAN SAHIWAL 1100 1036 997 1028 92.4000 16/01/1999

294 0014913 RANA UZAIR AHMAD
RANA MUHAMMAD 

ZAFAR ULLAH
LAYYAH 1100 1024 1015 1016 92.4000 01/03/1999

295 0307573
MUHAMMAD ZAIN 

AHMAD ZAHID
MUHAMMAD ZAHID 

JAVED
T. T. SINGH 1100 1050 1001 1022 92.4000 18/08/1999
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296 0903746
MUHAMMAD AOWN 

TAHIR
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 

ANSARI
D.G. KHAN 1050 1004 993 1028 92.3983 18/12/1996

297 0704365
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

BILAL
MUHAMMAD BILAL SAHIWAL 1050 977 1000 1028 92.3957 10/03/1998

298 0005747 ANIKA ALI ARSHAR ALI LAHORE 1100 1003 1025 1012 92.3909 30/07/1996

299 0800371 RABBIA FATIMA ABDUL SATTAR HAFIZABAD 1050 996 1026 1003 92.3857 20/06/1998

300 0405813 ASIM NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD FAISALABAD 1100 1004 1027 1010 92.3818 27/08/1998

301 0307692
MUHAMMAD ZAIN UL 

ABIDEEN
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE LAYYAH 1050 973 993 1034 92.3758 20/12/1997

302 0004742 AYESHA AMMAN AMMAN ULLAH VEHARI 1100 1044 1023 1005 92.3727 18/03/1999
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1 0700552 ALEEZA ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD 

ASHRAF
SAHIWAL 1100 1039 1002 1070 94.5182 02/11/1998

2 0003204 ASMA FAZAL SYED FAZAL ELAHI LAHORE 1050 997 1007 1048 93.7498 04/12/1998

3 0704373
MUHAMMAD 

ABDULLAH FAROOQ
MAQSOOD AHMAD SAHIWAL 1050 990 1014 1028 93.0286 19/11/1997

4 0001035
MALEEHA ZUBAIR 

CHAWLA
DR.ZUBAIR AKHTAR 

CHAWLA
LAHORE 1100 1028 1041 999 92.6091 03/09/1998

5 0000867 QUDSIA MALIK
KHADIM HUSSAIN 

MALIK
LAHORE 1050 979 1018 1013 92.3874 17/03/1996

6 0013846 SAAD MAHMOOD ALLAH RAHM SIALKOT 1050 982 1013 1016 92.3706 02/02/1998

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Allama Iqbal Medical College, Lahore

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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7 1002560
MUHAMMAD 

UBAIDULLAH ARSHAD
WAHEED AHMED 

KHAN
FAISALABAD 1050 1017 1030 995 92.3675 11/03/1998

8 0704024 HAFIZ SOHAIB ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI SAHIWAL 1100 1018 1008 1022 92.3636 25/03/1998

9 0308610 MUHAMMAD FURQAN ABDUL LATIF D.G. KHAN 1100 1032 997 1028 92.3636 17/02/1999

10 0013724
MUHAMMAD ROHAIL 

TARIQ
MUHAMMAD TARIQ 

MEHMOOD
LAHORE 1050 1026 1020 1001 92.3623 01/04/1998

11 0103638 SHOAIB KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ BAHAWALPUR 1100 1007 1018 1016 92.3545 08/10/1997

12 0800337 SAMEEN AKHTAR AKHTAR ALI NANKANA 1100 1014 985 1041 92.3545 04/01/1998

13 0600116 SHAH RUKH BAZ KHAN HAYAT CHAKWAL 1050 1006 1000 1021 92.3537 05/01/1997

14 0800116 ALINA MUNIR BUTT
MUHAMMAD 
MUNIR BUTT

GUJRANWALA 1050 1012 1017 1006 92.3472 29/12/1997
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15 0609342
MUHAMMAD 

ABULLAH
ARSHAD MEHMOOD RAWALPINDI 1050 1011 996 1023 92.3468 08/11/1998

16 0405961 TAHIR NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD 

NAWAZ
FAISALABAD 1100 1006 988 1040 92.3455 16/04/1998

17 0017140 ADNAN RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL PAKPATTAN 1100 1026 1018 1012 92.3455 27/02/2000

18 0406108 IRFAN ALI MUHAMMAD ALI FAISALABAD 1050 1006 1006 1016 92.3446 30/07/1997

19 0014293
IBTAHAJ MOHSIN 

IQBAL
JAMSHED IQBAL SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1005 1018 1016 92.3364 06/01/2000

20 0700926 NIMRA RAFI MUHAMMAD RAFI VEHARI 1100 1033 1032 999 92.3273 20/03/1998

21 0014269
MUAZ SHAFIQUE 

REHMAN
SHAFIQUE UR 

REHMAN
LAHORE 1100 1020 1005 1023 92.3182 12/10/1996

22 1103200 MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA
MUHAMMAD 

TAOUS
KHUSHAB 1100 1029 1030 1001 92.3091 01/01/1998
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23 0013433
MUHAMMAD ASAD 

MUNIR
MUNIR AHMAD LAHORE 1050 976 1009 1019 92.3043 15/04/1998

24 0400561 RIMSHA NASEER NASEER AHMAD FAISALABAD 1100 1017 1014 1016 92.3000 28/12/1998

25 0103774
MUHAMMAD AFAQ 

FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD 

RASHID FAROOQ
BAHAWALPUR 1100 999 1011 1022 92.3000 30/09/1999

26 0015267
AHMAD KAMAL 

NAEEM
MUHAMMAD 

NAEEM
LAHORE 1100 1060 1029 995 92.2818 11/01/1998

27 0704004 BABAR MINHAS
MUHAMMAD 

SARFRAZ
PAKPATTAN 1050 966 962 1058 92.2727 06/07/1995

28 0101000 AYESHA MAJID MAJID ALI MAJID BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 1002 1025 1000 92.2701 23/11/1998

29 0002233 QURAT UL AIN YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD 

YOUSAF ASGHAR
LAHORE 1050 1001 1019 1005 92.2697 14/12/1997

30 0700757 HAFSA SAEED.
MUHAMMAD SAEED 

CHISHTI
VEHARI 1050 968 1000 1027 92.2645 19/07/1998
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31 0502682 REYAN KHALID KHALID AMIN R. Y. KHAN 1050 967 1024 1008 92.2641 17/10/1998

32 0806512 BILAL YASIN KHAN RANA YASIN KHAN GUJRANWALA 1100 1058 1024 999 92.2636 22/12/1999

33 0602026 RIMSHA RIAZ RIAZ AHMED ISLAMABAD 1050 998 1017 1007 92.2593 06/09/1998

34 0200226 ATIKA MEHDI MEHDI KHAN GUJRAT 1050 997 996 1024 92.2589 01/12/1996

35 1103056 ABDUL HADI TANVEER AHMED SARGODHA 1100 1043 1005 1017 92.2545 18/09/1997

36 0015088 NAFEEL BADAR BADAR AZIZ LAHORE 1100 1063 1030 993 92.2545 01/09/1998

37 0502535 MUHAMMAD USAMA SHAFQAT ALI R. Y. KHAN 1050 979 1003 1022 92.2511 01/07/1998

38 0700023 SARA IKRAM
MUHAMMAD 

IKRAM CH.
SAHIWAL 1050 994 999 1022 92.2485 25/01/1997
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39 0003990 NAYAB JAMIL
MUHAMMAD JAMIL 

HASSAN PASHA
SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1028 1011 1015 92.2455 10/09/1998

40 0001689 BUSHRA NOOR ABDUL JABBAR BAHAWALPUR 1100 1053 1026 998 92.2455 19/02/1999

41 0003362 AREEBA SHAHBAZ
MUHAMMAD 

SHAHBAZ KHAN
LAHORE 1050 1005 1006 1014 92.2442 23/06/1997

42 0001407 ADEELA SADDAF
RANA KHALID 
MEHMOOD

SHEIKHUPURA 1050 909 1006 1034 92.2390 28/06/1998

43 0502580
MUHAMMAD NOMAN 

KHALID
MUHAMMAD 

KHALID
R. Y. KHAN 1050 968 983 1040 92.2372 07/08/1997

44 0013721 HASSAN AHMED
MUHAMMAD 

AHMED
VEHARI 1050 990 962 1052 92.2286 22/05/1997

45 0000769 AMARA GONDAL
RUSTAM ZAHEER 

KHAN
KASUR 1050 988 992 1028 92.2095 06/11/1997

46 0800094 FAJAR KHALID
MUHAMMAD 

KHALID JAVAID
GUJRANWALA 1100 1033 1015 1010 92.2091 17/03/2000
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47 0405593
ABDUL SABOOR 

KHALIQ
ABDUL KHALIQ BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1061 1015 1004 92.1909 27/01/1999

48 0014696 MUKARRAM FAROOQ FAROOQ HAMEED LAHORE 900 810 1025 1010 92.1818 12/09/1997

49 0001132 RIFA RAMZAN
MUHAMMAD 

RAMZAN
LAHORE 1100 1017 1022 1007 92.1818 20/12/1998

50 0015494 SAHEER AHMAD KHALIL AHMAD LAHORE 1050 956 1022 1010 92.1775 05/10/1996

51 0005190 SANA SALEEM
CHAUDHRY 

MUHAMMAD 
SALEEM

LAHORE 1050 972 980 1040 92.1662 12/01/1997

52 0002649 DANIA JAMIL MUHAMMAD JAMIL LAHORE 1100 1040 1042 986 92.1636 31/03/1999

53 0308839 JAHANZAIB ASIF ASIF AZIZ VEHARI 1100 1017 1010 1016 92.1545 27/11/1997

54 0301259 AUJ ZAHRA BUTT ABDUL RAUF BUTT T. T. SINGH 1050 1003 999 1018 92.1524 11/09/1997
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55 0015551
MUHAMMAD SALMAN 

FAZAL
FAZAL UR REHMAN LAHORE 1050 976 986 1034 92.1498 20/01/1999

56 0014445 SALMAN SANI MUHAMMAD SAEED SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1024 978 1040 92.1455 16/02/1998

57 0002456 AMAILA QAYYUM QAYYUM SARWAR LAHORE 1100 1054 1008 1010 92.1455 26/12/1999

58 1100022 MARYAM MAHMOOD
MAHMOOD AHMAD 

ZUBAIRI
KHUSHAB 1100 1057 1032 990 92.1364 10/11/1997

59 0100502 MARYAM SHABBIR
MUHAMMAD 

SHABBIR
BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1039 1019 1004 92.1364 21/08/1998

60 1103083 SAEED AFTAB KHAN
MUHAMMAD 
ASLAM KHAN

JHANG 1100 1021 1006 1018 92.1364 07/02/2000

61 0900517 HIFZA SANI ABDUL HAYEE D.G. KHAN 1050 953 1004 1024 92.1307 03/03/1999

62 0000750 ALIZA ANJUM ANJUM RAFIQUE KASUR 1100 1004 1000 1026 92.1273 23/11/1998
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63 0200466 RABIA WAJID WAJID HUSSAIN GUJRAT 1050 1015 1015 1002 92.1212 25/08/1998

64 0006517 MEHA MUJEEB
MUJEEB AHMAD 

BASHIR
LAHORE 1100 1034 1011 1011 92.1182 20/06/1998

65 0014320 RANA FAHAD JAVAID RANA JAVAID IQBAL SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1020 1007 1017 92.1182 02/12/1998

66 0401989 AMNA RUBAB LIQUAT ALI NASIR JHANG 1100 1046 1008 1011 92.1182 09/01/1999

67 0005546 HAMNA ROOMI RIAZ AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1030 1017 1007 92.1182 19/10/1999

68 0502951 MUHAMMAD AHMAD ZAHOOR AHMAD R. Y. KHAN 1100 1009 1026 1004 92.1182 11/04/2000

69 0003243 SUMBAL ISLAM MUHAMMAD ISLAM LAHORE 1050 1003 1023 998 92.1160 18/05/1998

70 0004839 HAMNA BINT-E-ASIF ASIF AKBAR KHAN LAHORE 1050 992 1007 1013 92.1113 20/12/1997
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71 0402558 NEIHA KHALID
MUHAMMAD 
KHALID JAVED

BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1030 983 1034 92.1091 26/12/1997

72 0001072
SYEDA GUL-E-ZEHRA 

ZAIDI
SYED HASAN RAZA 

ZAIDI
LAHORE 1100 1063 1032 988 92.1000 30/11/1997

73 0004425 AYESHA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL SIALKOT 1100 1055 1014 1004 92.1000 14/12/1997

74 0800045 MENAHIL IDREES
MUHAMMAD 

IDREES AHMED
ISLAMABAD 1100 1039 973 1040 92.1000 29/10/1998

75 0013774 ZAIN AHMED SIDDIQI
MOHAMMAD 

SOHAIL SIDDIQI
LAHORE 1100 1056 1021 998 92.0909 12/01/1998

76 1200142 ALEANA NASEER NASEER AHMED SIALKOT 1100 1046 1016 1004 92.0909 15/11/1998

77 0903645 MUHAMMAD ABUZAR HAQ NAWAZ LAYYAH 1100 1034 974 1040 92.0909 23/02/2000

78 0300110 MADINA HASHMI
SAEED AHMAD 
SHAH HASHMI

MULTAN 1100 1018 993 1028 92.0909 01/08/2000
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79 0002750 AZKA MARYAM
MUHAMMAD 

ABDULLAH KHAN
LAHORE 1100 1045 1031 992 92.0818 31/08/1997

80 0307805
MUHAMMAD ARFAT 

ASLAM
MUHAMMAD 

ASLAM
VEHARI 1100 1049 985 1028 92.0818 10/06/1998

81 0002103 ATIQA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF LAHORE 1050 978 1001 1020 92.0779 23/04/1998

82 0400271 SHEEZA FIAZ FIAZ ULLAH T. T. SINGH 1050 989 993 1024 92.0736 13/07/1997

83 0000710
SAHER MANZOOR 

WATTOO
MANZOOR AHMED 

WATTOO
LAHORE 1100 1032 1019 1004 92.0727 23/05/1998

84 0308134
MUHAMMAD 

MUDASSIR ABDULLAH
MUHAMMAD 

ABDULLAH
BHAKKAR 1050 995 1031 992 92.0580 22/03/1994

85 0016577 HAMZA SARWAR
MUHAMMAD 

SARWAR
VEHARI 1100 1043 1022 999 92.0545 23/09/1999

86 0600300 AANUSHA GHOURI
MUHAMMAD ARIF 
YOUSAF GHOURI

FAISALABAD 1050 1000 1012 1006 92.0511 22/04/1998
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87 1101026 KAINAT MUSHARAF
MOHAMMAD 

MUSHARAF KHAN
KHUSHAB 1100 1025 1035 992 92.0455 07/12/1998

88 0704270 MUHAMMAD UZAIR
MUHAMMAD 

YOUNAS
FAISALABAD 1050 991 979 1034 92.0381 13/03/1997

89 0013812 SARMAD NOUMAN
MALIK NAZIR 

AHMED AWAN
OKARA 1050 989 987 1028 92.0372 07/04/1998

90 0013704 MUHAMMAD SUBHAN
MUHAMMAD 

RAMZAN
LAHORE 1100 1030 1006 1014 92.0364 31/08/1998

91 0004739 SARA FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD 

FAROOQ ANJUM
LAHORE 1100 1055 1031 989 92.0364 02/02/1999

92 0004740 FATIMA FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD 

FAROOQ ANJUM
LAHORE 1050 1009 1024 994 92.0277 18/12/1997

93 0001698 SAMRAH SAADAT
SAADAT SABIR 

CHUGHTAI
LAHORE 1050 988 987 1028 92.0277 28/06/1998

94 0013816
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

NOOR
MUHAMMAD NOOR LAHORE 1100 1040 1012 1007 92.0273 26/09/1997
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95 0003705 ADEELA ANDLEEB
MUHAMMAD 

SARWAR
LAHORE 1050 977 1016 1007 92.0229 29/09/1996

96 0302733 HIRA HABIB HABIB AHMAD RAJANPUR 1100 1017 1020 1005 92.0182 08/03/1998

97 0003242 AMBER ISLAM MUHAMMAD ISLAM LAHORE 1050 1003 1005 1010 92.0069 18/05/1998

98 0700376 MARYAM KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD OKARA 1100 1026 1041 986 92.0000 01/01/1998

99 1103349 ABDUR REHMAN
MOHAMMAD 
FAROOQ AZIZ

SARGODHA 1100 1048 1013 1004 92.0000 06/05/1998

100 0700185 UROOJ AKRAM
MUHAMMAD 

AKRAM
OKARA 1100 1044 1029 992 92.0000 10/10/1998

101 0014750
MOHAMMAD ASAD 

AYUB
MOHAMMAD AYUB LAYYAH 1100 1041 1022 998 91.9909 30/05/2000

102 0000353
HAFIZA MEMOONA 

NADEEM
NADEEM AHMAD LAHORE 1050 1019 1019 995 91.9866 28/02/1997
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103 0002289 ANA IMTIAZ
MUHAMMAD 

IMTIAZ SHAHID
LAHORE 1100 989 991 1033 91.9818 30/11/1997

104 0700269 ANOSHIA LUQMAN
MUHAMMAD 

LUQMAN
OKARA 1100 1021 1003 1017 91.9818 09/06/1999

105 0006903 TEHREEM ZAFAR ZAFAR HAYAT LAHORE 1100 1049 1027 992 91.9727 01/03/1998

106 0801043 MAHAM IKRAM
MUHAMMAD 

IKRAM
GUJRANWALA 1100 1061 1009 1004 91.9727 18/08/1998

107 0000538 IQRA NAVID ALI AHMAD NAVID LAHORE 1050 994 995 1019 91.9667 22/02/1998

108 0307696
MUHAMMAD SABEEH 

KAREEM
TARIQ NAEEM MUZAFFARGARH 1050 989 1020 1000 91.9645 13/09/1999

109 0700428 FARWA SHOUKAT
SHOUKAT ALI 
MEHMOOD

SAHIWAL 1100 1030 1024 998 91.9636 10/09/1998

110 0007168 SAJEELA CHAHAT SARFRAZ SOHAIL SAHIWAL 1100 1042 1011 1006 91.9636 29/09/1999
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111 0013438 MUHAMMAD IRFAN
MUHAMMAD 

SACHAL
R. Y. KHAN 1050 985 971 1040 91.9628 13/09/1997

112 0407261 CHAMAN ABBAS
MUHAMMAD 

AMEEN
JHANG 1100 1027 1002 1016 91.9545 14/10/1997

113 0310521
MUHAMMAD 

NOUMAN ABID
GHULAM 

MOHYYODIN ABID
MUZAFFARGARH 1100 994 1000 1024 91.9455 14/06/1997

114 0307861 ABU BAKAR SIDDIQUE
MUHAMMAD 

SIDDIQUE
MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1026 987 1028 91.9455 24/09/1999

115 0400606 TUBA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI T. T. SINGH 1050 1006 965 1040 91.9446 22/07/1999

116 0003210 BAKHTAWAR MUNIR
MUHAMMAD 

MUNIR
NAROWAL 1050 999 984 1026 91.9325 28/06/1999

117 0405748
SYED BILAL ZAFAR 

ZAIDI
SYED ZAFAR ABBAS 

ZAIDI
JHANG 1050 997 997 1016 91.9316 19/04/1997

118 0903502
MUHAMMAD ALI 

RAZA
ANSAR RAZZAQ RAJANPUR 1100 1028 1006 1012 91.9273 20/09/1998
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119 0405726 SHAFQAT ALI JAHANA NANKANA 1100 1015 1004 1016 91.9182 04/08/1997

120 0005551 AMNA ZIA ZIA UL JABBAR LAHORE 1100 1033 967 1042 91.9182 06/07/1998

121 0013483 SYED SALMAN HAIDER
SYED IFTIKHAR 

HUSSAIN
LAHORE 1050 1016 1014 998 91.9126 09/04/1998

122 0001706 FATIMA IMRAN
IMRAN AMJAD 

KHAN
LAHORE 1050 1012 1015 998 91.9108 19/11/1998

123 0002494 FATIMA ALI ZAHIR ALI LAHORE 1100 1062 1022 992 91.9091 14/10/1997

124 0005218
MAREEHAH 
MAHMOOD

MAHMOOD AHMAD NAROWAL 1100 1041 1012 1004 91.9000 26/04/1998

125 0406550 HAMZA BABAR
FAZAL HUSSAIN 

BABAR
T. T. SINGH 1050 1007 971 1034 91.8996 26/10/1998

126 0309176 SOHAIL AHMAD
MANZOOR AHMED 

QURESHI
MULTAN 1050 1024 989 1016 91.8978 02/02/1997
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127 0015140 ALI HAIDER
DILDAR 

MUHAMMAD 
SUKHERA

SAHIWAL 1050 982 990 1024 91.8978 10/01/1998

128 0002438 AIQA GULSHAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 997 996 1016 91.8952 02/12/1998

129 1200016 JAVAIRIA
MAHMOOD AHMAD 

BHATTI
SIALKOT 1100 995 1007 1017 91.8909 11/05/1998

130 0004559 FATIMA DILDAR
DILDAR 

MUHAMMAD 
SUKHERA

SAHIWAL 1100 1022 999 1018 91.8909 11/03/1999

131 0002536 MARYAM JABEEN
MUHAMMAD 

YOUNAS KHAWAR
LAHORE 1050 988 968 1040 91.8823 14/10/1996

132 0308026 FAISAL RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED LAYYAH 1100 979 997 1028 91.8818 04/06/1998

133 1103084
MUHAMMAD USMAN 

SHAHBAZ
SHAHBAZ SHAHID SARGODHA 1100 1056 1004 1007 91.8818 13/12/1998

134 0700003 AREEJ
ABDUL REHMAN 

YOUSAF
SAHIWAL 1100 1050 1008 1005 91.8818 07/04/1999
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135 0806838 MUHAMAMD FURQAN DR. GULZAR AHMAD GUJRANWALA 1050 957 986 1032 91.8779 08/12/1998

136 0016148 AHMED SHERAZ SHAHJAHAN NAROWAL 1050 990 1011 1005 91.8740 10/08/1997

137 0200585 AYESHA AMIR CHEEMA
AMIR HUSSAIN 

CHEEMA
GUJRAT 1100 1048 997 1014 91.8727 07/07/1997

138 0103716 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB
MUHAMMAD 

ASHRAF
BAHAWALPUR 1050 994 1021 996 91.8667 04/11/1998

139 0900405 RAKHSHANDA SAHAR
MUHAMMAD 

ASLAM
MUZAFFARGARH 1050 991 999 1014 91.8563 22/03/1997

140 0307708 HAFIZ ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL KHALIQ KHANEWAL 1100 1009 1025 999 91.8545 15/08/1998

141 0806603 MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD MALIK SIALKOT 1100 1045 1016 999 91.8545 27/08/1998

142 0013417
MUHAMMAD JUNAID 

SALEEM
MUHAMMAD 

SALEEM
LAHORE 1050 1018 1023 989 91.8498 20/10/1997
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143 0014863 USAMA GHANI ABDUL GHANI LAHORE 1100 1048 1016 998 91.8364 03/04/1998

144 0002194
KHUSHBAKHAT 

WAHEED
ABDUL WAHEED SHEIKHUPURA 1050 987 1012 1004 91.8364 19/09/1999

145 0806855
MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ 

SAQI
GUJRANWALA 1050 990 996 1016 91.8286 01/10/1997

146 0007782 KAINAT IJAZ
MUHAMMAD IJAZ 

AHMED
LAHORE 1050 991 1003 1010 91.8199 01/01/1997

147 0007073 ZUNAIRA NAEEM BABAR NAEEM LAHORE 1050 967 1013 1007 91.8186 21/01/1998

148 0003916
HAFIZA ASMA 

SADAQAT
SYED SADAQAT ALI 

SHAH
LAHORE 1100 1020 1025 996 91.8182 21/08/1997

149 0016632 SHOAIB FALAK SHER FALAK SHER CHANIOT 1100 1010 1010 1010 91.8182 10/01/1999

150 0001169 ANAM ALI AMJAD ALI LAHORE 1050 1011 1010 1000 91.8104 08/02/1998
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151 0005602
TAZEEM AKHTAR 

KHAN
MUHAMMAD 
AKHTAR KHAN

T. T. SINGH 1100 1035 1021 996 91.8091 18/12/1997

152 0000820 BUSHRA RAUF ABDUL RAUF LAHORE 1100 1049 1015 998 91.8091 20/06/1998

153 0100925 MARIA USMAN
MUHAMMAD 

USMAN
BAHAWALPUR 1050 980 1008 1008 91.8061 15/12/1996

154 1100044 MAHAM SABIR RAO SABIR ALI SARGODHA 1100 1060 1007 1002 91.8000 24/08/1998

155 0001577 AREEJ ZAFAR DR.ZAFAR HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 1018 1005 1012 91.8000 17/05/1999

156 1103432 HAFIZ NASIR FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD 

FAROOQ
SARGODHA 1050 975 1024 996 91.7948 02/12/1998

157 0801105 HUMA IRSHAD IRSHAD ULLAH HAFIZABAD 1050 987 1012 1003 91.7909 14/06/1998

158 0309893 MUHAMMAD SHAHZIL
MUHAMMAD 

AZHAR BHUTTA
MULTAN 1100 987 1005 1018 91.7909 14/09/1998
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159 0001036 AMNA AHMAD AHMAD NASAR LAHORE 1100 998 1026 999 91.7909 19/02/2000

160 1100374 AMMARA SALEEM
MUHAMMAD 

SALEEM
SARGODHA 1100 1011 1000 1017 91.7818 15/03/1999

161 0806883 FURQAN YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD 

YOUSAF
HAFIZABAD 1050 977 998 1016 91.7775 26/02/1998

162 0400572 AIMEN ABDUL JABBAR JHANG 1050 997 994 1015 91.7771 10/08/1997

163 0701343 FATIMA AMIR AMIR WAQAR SAHIWAL 1100 1056 1006 1003 91.7727 05/01/1999

164 0903609 NOOR ELAHI MUHAMMAD AFZAL D.G. KHAN 1100 994 1029 997 91.7727 29/09/1999

165 0800644 USWA NASIR NASIR MEHMOOD SIALKOT 1100 1034 995 1016 91.7636 16/11/1998

166 0800015 AROOSA KHAWAJA
KHAWAJA NAVEED 

AKHTAR
GUJRANWALA 1050 990 999 1012 91.7558 19/02/1996
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167 0002650 ATEEBA BARKAT
MUHAMMAD 

BARKAT ALI CHISHTI
LAHORE 1100 1013 1015 1004 91.7545 30/01/1998

168 0005957 SOHA SAJID ALLAH RAKHA SAJID NAROWAL 1100 1038 1030 987 91.7545 11/06/1999

169 0013210
MUHAMMAD HASSAN 

NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD 

NAWAZ
GUJRAT 1050 982 981 1028 91.7524 02/12/1998

170 0800584 KHADIJA KHALIL KHALIL SARWAR NAROWAL 1050 998 993 1015 91.7502 17/11/1997

171 0701403 RIMSHA YOUNIS BHATTI OKARA 1100 999 1037 989 91.7455 19/07/1997

172 0700572 KHANSHA SEERAT ALI ASGHAR VEHARI 1100 1045 998 1011 91.7455 16/09/1998

173 0013587 MUHAMMAD SARAM
MUHAMMAD ZIA UL 

REHMAN
LAHORE 1100 1036 1024 992 91.7455 06/07/1999

174 0013445
MUHAMMAD AHSAN 

ISHFAQ
MUHAMMAD 

ISHFAQ
LAHORE 1100 1020 1028 992 91.7455 20/08/1999

Page 22 of 38www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 60



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

175 0401471 HIRA HAMEED YAHYA HAMEED T. T. SINGH 1100 1046 990 1017 91.7364 29/03/1999

176 0006029 NOOR FATIMA AHSAN SHERAZ LAHORE 900 801 1004 1019 91.7273 04/11/1998

177 0013592
MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

CHAUDHARY
MUHAMMAD 

ASLAM CHAUDHARY
SIALKOT 1050 964 1000 1016 91.7264 20/03/1998

178 0405623 MUEEZ ATHER ZAMAN FAISALABAD 1100 999 1010 1010 91.7182 05/05/1998

179 0300718 AYESHA MUQADDAS
MAZHAR HUSSAIN 

KALEEM
KHANEWAL 1100 1040 1041 977 91.7182 04/12/1998

180 0200039 IFRA NOOR AMJAD ALI GUJRAT 1050 1015 990 1013 91.7121 20/08/1997

181 0400017 AYESHA SADIA ZAFAR IQBAL FAISALABAD 1100 1040 1007 1004 91.7091 16/03/1999

182 0704146
MUHAMMAD 

HAMAYUN ZAFAR
ZAFAR ALAM SAHIWAL 1050 980 980 1028 91.6970 10/01/1997
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183 0400679 IQRA SAIF SAIF UR REHMAN FAISALABAD 1050 991 1007 1004 91.6926 25/03/1997

184 0100491 RUBBIA SABIR MUHAMMAD SABIR R. Y. KHAN 1050 988 979 1027 91.6913 28/02/1999

185 0006431 AYZA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF LAHORE 1100 1023 1022 995 91.6909 05/06/1998

186 0800164 AQSA ZULFIQAR
ZULFIQAR AKHTAR 

BAJWA
GUJRANWALA 1100 1019 988 1023 91.6909 20/10/1998

187 0008023 ARMEEN SHAHID
MUHAMMAD 

SHAHID
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1024 1008 1006 91.6909 04/04/2000

188 0800029 SADAF ZULFIQAR ALI GUJRANWALA 1050 1001 1033 981 91.6879 20/02/1998

189 0800237 AIMAN ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD 

ASHRAF
GUJRANWALA 1100 1048 1018 993 91.6818 15/09/1999

190 0000043 AREESHA JAVED JAVED AHMAD LAHORE 1050 1007 1000 1006 91.6814 03/04/1997
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191 0006235 MEHAK ANWAR
MUHAMMAD 

ANWAR
LAHORE 1050 958 984 1029 91.6784 05/04/1998

192 0000821 AIMAN MASROOR
SYED MASROOR 

AKHTAR
LAHORE 1050 937 1007 1015 91.6784 24/09/1998

193 0801045 MARIA JABEEN
MUHAMMAD 
ANWAR SABIR

GUJRANWALA 1050 992 980 1025 91.6749 26/12/1996

194 0003078 FAREEHA NOREEN
MUHAMMAD 

ASLAM
NAROWAL 1100 1034 1030 986 91.6727 16/10/1998

195 1100251 AQSA MASOOD
MALIK TAHIR 

MASOOD
SARGODHA 1050 1001 1005 1003 91.6697 28/03/1998

196 0013577
MUHAMMAD AHSAN 

NISAR
NISAR AHMED LAHORE 900 799 968 1047 91.6687 05/10/1997

197 0200431 MINAHIL NAZIR
CH SAJID NADEEM 

NATT
GUJRAT 1100 1019 1026 992 91.6636 25/02/1998

198 0002564 AIMA JILLANI
MUHAMMAD 

ARSHAD JILLANI
LAHORE 1100 1041 1023 990 91.6636 07/03/1999
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199 0801561 NOOR ZAINAB ABDUL WAHEED LAHORE 900 776 971 1050 91.6586 29/04/1998

200 0013327 TAHA FARID GHULAM FARID LAHORE 1050 1013 999 1005 91.6567 23/09/1996

201 0700044 ARSHA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI VEHARI 1100 1040 998 1010 91.6545 10/11/1998

202 0704369 HAFIZ FAIZAN AHMAD
MUHAMMAD 
ABDUL HAQ

SAHIWAL 1100 1027 1021 994 91.6455 25/01/1997

203 1100113 MARYAM IQBAL
QAZI MUHAMMAD 

IQBAL
KHUSHAB 1100 1053 1037 976 91.6455 06/10/1997

204 0800203 AUOON TARIQ BUTT
MUHAMMAD TARIQ 

BUTT
GUJRANWALA 1050 975 991 1019 91.6403 28/03/1997

205 0308288 AZEEM KHALID KHALID IQBAL KHANEWAL 1100 1042 982 1022 91.6364 08/10/1998

206 0704047
MUHAMMAD ASHER 

NAZIR
MALIK NAZIR 

AKHTAR
SAHIWAL 1100 1027 992 1017 91.6364 19/12/1998
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207 0100366 HIBA SHAUKAT MIAN SHAUKAT ALI BAHAWALPUR 900 810 990 1026 91.6364 13/02/1999

208 0301707 MARYAM SALEEM.
MUHAMMAD 

SALEEM
MUZAFFARGARH 1050 999 962 1037 91.6325 20/03/1998

209 0103900
SYED MANZOOR 
HAIDER NAQVI

SYED WASEEM UL 
HAQ

LODHRAN 1100 1037 1033 982 91.6273 14/12/1998

210 0002110 SABA GUL
MALIK JAVED 

AKHTAR
NAROWAL 1100 1034 1020 993 91.6273 07/06/1999

211 1200103 MEMOONA JAVAID
JAVAID HUSSAIN 

BHUTTA
SIALKOT 1100 1037 1014 997 91.6182 03/06/1998

212 0307236 ABDULLAH SHEHRYAR ZULFQAR WASEEM MIANWALAI 1100 1020 1012 1002 91.6182 06/09/1998

213 0701190 AARZO FATIMA ABDUL MAJEED PAKPATTAN 1100 984 1026 998 91.6182 12/09/1999

214 0013730 UMER MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD NAROWAL 1050 981 955 1046 91.6156 28/04/1997
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215 0701233 MARIYAM KHADIM
MALIK KHADIM 

HUSSAIN
OKARA 1100 1019 1032 986 91.6091 10/10/1998

216 0007146 AREEBA ABID ABID NASEER LAHORE 1100 1044 1022 989 91.6091 09/11/1998

217 0309478 ABDUL MANAN ABDUL SATTAR VEHARI 1100 1025 1028 988 91.6091 23/12/1999

218 0004293 MADIHA
MUHAMMAD 

RAFIQUE
LAHORE 1100 1022 996 1014 91.6000 15/07/1998

219 0704360 SHAHZAD GULZAR
MUHAMMAD 

GULZAR
OKARA 1100 1045 994 1011 91.6000 14/08/1999

220 0004358 YAMEENA NADEEM
MUHAMMAD 

NADEEM YAQOOB
LAHORE 900 810 990 1025 91.5909 13/07/1997

221 0000077 HIJAB MUSTUNSAR MUSTUNSAR BILLAH LAHORE 1050 1012 1006 998 91.5835 17/01/1998

222 0015483 DANIYAAL AHMAD 
CHAUDHRY 

ZULFIQAR AHMAD 
CHEEMA

LAHORE 900 793 966 1048 91.5747 24/07/1997
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223 1000145
FATIMA TUZ ZAHRA 

ABDULLAH
INAM ULLAH ATTOCK 1050 1009 1014 992 91.5732 23/05/1998

224 0609002 YASIR MEHMOOD MEHMOOD AHMED BAHAWALPUR 1050 981 1010 1001 91.5701 21/09/1998

225 0005319 RAMALTA WEEMATH DR. ZAHID IQBAL LAHORE 1100 1036 1004 1004 91.5636 31/03/1998

226 0015523 AKIF MAZHAR
MAZHAR IQBAL 

SHAH
LAHORE 1050 975 1000 1010 91.5584 17/08/1996

227 0100564 KHUDIJA SADIA
MUHAMMAD 

TUFAIL
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1053 1027 982 91.5545 14/08/1999

228 0700349 ALEEHA RAUF ABDUL RAUF SAHIWAL 1100 1014 989 1020 91.5455 06/06/1998

229 0013809 DANIYAL NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR LAHORE 1050 981 998 1010 91.5429 03/12/1997

230 0307618 KASHAN  SIKANDAR HANIF MASIH MULTAN 1100 982 1023 999 91.5364 01/11/1998
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231 0307762 MUBASHIR IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1047 1023 986 91.5364 10/04/1999

232 0001293 AYESHA GHAFFAR ABDUL GHAFFAR BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 949 991 1022 91.5290 07/04/1996

233 0700308 FATIMA NASAR NASAR IQBAL VEHARI 1100 1036 1033 980 91.5273 10/09/1999

234 1100348 AMNA ISHAQ MUGHAL ISHAQ AHMED SARGODHA 1050 1004 1014 992 91.5255 29/12/1996

235 0015700 AHSAN ILYAS ILYAS JAN LAHORE 1050 981 990 1016 91.5247 14/08/1996

236 0609569 SYED TAHMAS ALI
SYED AZHAR 

HUSSAIN
ISLAMABAD 1050 1005 996 1006 91.5169 06/09/1997

237 0004699 GHAZALA NAZ ILAHI BAKHSH LAYYAH 1050 983 993 1013 91.5165 05/09/1998

238 0000047 KANZA MARYAM SARWAR BILAL LAHORE 900 799 980 1034 91.5141 11/05/1997
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239 0800327 AFROZ ABRAR ABRAR JEELANI SAHI SIALKOT 1100 1026 1005 1004 91.5091 05/12/1997

240 0800872
TEHZEEB FATIMA 

GORAYA
MUHAMMAD 

AKHLAQ
SIALKOT 1100 1045 989 1013 91.5091 23/06/1998

241 0300936 AMNA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS MULTAN 1050 1010 978 1019 91.5009 30/08/1998

242 0300453 SABA AMBREEN AWAN
GHULAM 

MUHAMMAD
LAYYAH 1100 1040 995 1009 91.5000 17/10/1997

243 0800730
NAWAL-UN-NOOR 

BUTT
OMAR FAROOQ 

BUTT
GUJRANWALA 1050 1007 1011 993 91.4905 17/10/1997

244 0000442 AZKA SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI QADRI LAHORE 1100 1047 1014 992 91.4818 18/08/1997

245 1100017 AQSA NAEEM
MUHAMMAD 

NAEEM
SARGODHA 1100 1037 1014 994 91.4818 01/12/1998

246 0801084 AFIFA ZAHID
ZAHID HUSSAIN 

ZAHID
GUJRANWALA 1100 1045 1007 998 91.4818 02/04/1999
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247 0601836 FAIZA ARSHAD
ARSHAD MEHMOOD 

AWAN
CHAKWAL 1050 939 996 1019 91.4792 30/05/1996

248 0013800
MUHAMMAD USMAN 

ASHIQ
MUHAMMAD ASHIQ VEHARI 1050 980 1019 992 91.4788 04/03/1997

249 0002887
HAFIZA VIRQA AKRAM 

SULEHRIA
MUHAMMAD 

AKRAM-UL-HAQ
GUJRANWALA 1050 1008 1000 1001 91.4636 28/12/1996

250 0800431 ARFAA BUTT
TARIQ MEHMOOD 

BUTT
GUJRANWALA 1100 1063 997 1002 91.4636 01/11/1997

251 0015695
MUHAMMAD ALRYAN 

MASOOD
MASOOD IQBAL 

QURESHI
LAHORE 1100 1033 1027 984 91.4636 23/02/1998

252 1200137 RUKHMA BAIG
MIRZA SARWAR 

BAIG
SIALKOT 1100 1049 988 1012 91.4636 19/04/1998

253 0904238 MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD NISAR MUZAFFARGARH 1050 942 1006 1010 91.4623 20/09/1996

254 0013942 MUBASHIR  RIAZ RIAZ ALI KHAN SAHIWAL 1050 980 1011 998 91.4606 01/01/1999
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255 1100087 IQRA SAJJAD
MUHAMMAD 

ASHRAF SAJJAD
SARGODHA 1100 1037 1027 983 91.4545 07/08/1997

256 0903503
MUHAMMAD 

NOUMAN KHAN
ABDUL SATAR D.G. KHAN 1100 1011 1036 981 91.4545 04/09/1998

257 0700867 LAIBA AHMAD
MUHAMMAD 

SARFRAZ AHMAD
SAHIWAL 1100 1020 1016 995 91.4455 24/11/1997

258 0405742 MUSHAHID HASNAIN
MUZAMMAL 

HUSSAIN
T. T. SINGH 1100 1060 1032 974 91.4364 15/06/1997

259 0704238
SYED NOUMAN 

HASSAN GILLANI
SYED ZAFAR 

HUSSAIN GILLANI
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1044 1006 998 91.4364 24/10/1997

260 0014866 MOHSIN HAJJAJ MUHAMMAD SHAFI GUJRAT 1100 967 994 1023 91.4364 09/05/1999

261 0806636 ANFAL ARSHAD ARSHAD ALI CH GUJRANWALA 1100 1056 1003 998 91.4364 30/05/2000

262 0900137 AQSA SHABIR GHULAM SHABIR D.G. KHAN 1050 974 1003 1005 91.4307 20/01/1998
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263 0002422 FATIMA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL LAHORE 1100 1034 1022 987 91.4273 30/09/1997

264 0307507
MUHAMMAD WAQAR 

ASHIQ
MUHAMMAD ASHIQ 

JAVED
LODHRAN 1100 1047 1005 998 91.4273 15/11/1999

265 0013357
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

RASHEED
HAFIZ ABDUR 

RASHID
LAHORE 1100 1046 1020 986 91.4182 21/07/1999

266 0609697 ATIF IJAZ SULEMAN SHAH MIANWALAI 1050 1012 1015 987 91.4108 02/06/1998

267 0400982 SYEDA AIMEN GILANI
SYED RIAZ HUSSAIN 

SHAH GILANI
FAISALABAD 1100 1058 1018 985 91.4091 03/06/1998

268 1000010 JAVERIA FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD 

FAROOQ HAIDER
LAHORE 1050 962 958 1043 91.4074 08/04/1997

269 0001885 RUHMA MALIK
MUHAMMAD 

YOUNAS MALIK
NAROWAL 1100 1042 1043 968 91.4000 01/09/1998

270 0500553 ADEEBA WARIS ALLAH WARIS R. Y. KHAN 1100 1029 1001 1004 91.3909 13/12/1998
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271 0700279 SHAFAQ NISAR NISAR AHMAD OKARA 1100 1029 1016 992 91.3909 01/01/2000

272 0701070 MARIYAM KHAN
MUHAMMAD 

FAKHAR UZ ZAMAN 
KHAN

SAHIWAL 1050 993 993 1008 91.3844 27/04/1998

273 0801048 RAFIF AHMED
KHAWAJA AHMED 

HUSSAIN
GUJRANWALA 1100 1056 979 1016 91.3818 27/08/1997

274 0308181
MUHAMMAD REHAN 

KHALID
MUHAMMAD 

KHALID PERVAIZ
MULTAN 1100 1040 1003 1000 91.3818 31/12/1998

275 0203166 SAAD ABDULLAH DAR REHMAT ULLAH GUJRAT 1100 1015 1008 1001 91.3818 17/03/1999

276 0002150 AQSA SABIR MUHAMMAD SABIR LAHORE 1050 977 972 1028 91.3775 09/07/1998

277 0003978 KINZA KHAN
MUHAMMAD 
ARSHAD KHAN

SHEIKHUPURA 1050 954 968 1036 91.3766 26/01/1997

278 0000024 SUMBAL BABAR
MUHAMMAD 

BABAR SALEEM
LAHORE 1100 1045 1019 986 91.3727 12/02/1998
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279 0700917 MARIUM HABIB
MUHAMMAD 

SULEMAN
SAHIWAL 1050 986 982 1018 91.3723 02/03/1997

280 1204075 HAIDER ALI SHAHBAZ HUSSAIN SIALKOT 1050 964 964 1037 91.3719 29/08/1996

281 0002550 BUSHRA IRSHAD AHMAD LAHORE 1050 987 999 1004 91.3636 25/02/1997

282 0101076 BAKHTAWAR ALI
SYED ALI ISHTIAQ 

BUKHARI
BAHAWALPUR 900 810 990 1020 91.3636 07/01/1998

283 1002534
MUHAMMAD 

SHAHEER UL ISLAM
NOOR UL ISLAM CHAKWAL 1100 1011 996 1011 91.3636 11/06/1998

284 0900201 MUTALL KAUSAR
MUHAMMAD 

ASLAM
D.G. KHAN 1100 1039 1009 995 91.3636 16/05/1999

285 0014466
MUHAMMAD UBAID 

ULLAH KHAN
LIAQUAT HAYAT 

KHAN
NANKANA 1100 1026 1011 996 91.3636 22/08/1999

286 0200564 SAADIA EIMAN MUHAMMAD ILYAS GUJRAT 1050 999 1007 995 91.3597 29/09/1998
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287 0609948
MUHAMMAD 

MUNTAZIR MEHDI 
KHAN

NAZAR ABBAS RAWALPINDI 1100 1025 996 1008 91.3545 19/01/1998

288 0001686 ALEEZA MAIMOONA LIAQAT ALI BAHAWALPUR 1100 1057 1008 992 91.3545 02/08/1999

289 1103187
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

CHOUDHRY
SARGODHA 1050 981 999 1005 91.3519 29/11/1997

290 0704105 ARSLAN RASHEED
RASHEED AHMAD 

MALIK
OKARA 1050 976 994 1010 91.3498 04/12/1996

291 0009913 RABIA KAINAT MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1019 991 1013 91.3455 13/10/1998

292 0013466
MUHAMMAD ASIF 

RIAZ
RIAZ HUSSAIN LAYYAH 1100 1022 1024 986 91.3455 13/04/1999

293 0303072 TAYYABA AZEEM
MUHAMMAD 

AZEEM
VEHARI 1050 983 982 1018 91.3437 20/11/1997

294 0700081 MARIAM MUNEEB
MUNEEB GHAFFAR 

KHAN
SAHIWAL 1050 978 992 1011 91.3416 23/07/1998
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295 0015533 ABDULLAH ZOHAIB ZULFIQAR ALI NANKANA 1100 1003 1011 1000 91.3364 16/03/1998

296 0103587 KALEEM ULLAH ZAKA ULLAH BAHAWALPUR 1100 1005 998 1010 91.3364 02/07/1998

297 0800842 MISHAL BASIT MALIK BASIT ZIA GUJRANWALA 1100 1027 1000 1004 91.3364 26/05/1999

298 0016282 ARSALAN SHAUKAT SHAUKAT ALI KASUR 1050 944 927 1070 91.3359 09/01/1997

299 0000720 UZMA GHULAM RASOOL LAHORE 1050 1022 1019 980 91.3333 07/09/1996

300 0002447 RABIA HANEEF
MUHAMMAD 

HANEEF
D.G. KHAN 1050 971 1022 988 91.3203 20/07/1998

301 0003668 IRSA SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMAD LAHORE 900 810 990 1019 91.3182 03/06/1997
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1 1100549 KHANSA REHMAN NAFEES UR RAHMAN KHUSHAB 1100 1015 1030 982 91.3182 06/10/1999

2 0002903 ZURAIZ IDRESS MUHAMMAD IDRESS LAHORE 1050 995 988 1010 91.3126 24/08/1996

3 0005700 USHNA KHALID KHALID PERVAIZ GUJRANWALA 1050 1013 983 1010 91.3022 10/06/1998

4 0400455 MAHUM NASIR AWAN ABDUL NASIR AWAN FAISALABAD 1100 1052 1014 987 91.3000 20/01/1998

5 0401861 NIMRA ABID ABID HUSSAIN T. T. SINGH 1100 1025 992 1010 91.3000 23/03/2000

6 0307478 MAZHER ALI
MUHAMMAD AKRAM 

SHAHEEN
LODHRAN 1050 1007 1007 992 91.2996 09/11/1997

7 0502726 GULRAIZ MANZOOR MANZOOR HUSSAIN R. Y. KHAN 1050 916 997 1019 91.2965 21/07/1997

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Services Institute of Medical Sciences, Lahore

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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8 0500867 AROOSHA AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD R. Y. KHAN 1100 1022 995 1008 91.2909 17/08/1999

9 0009211 KHADIJA FAHIM ATTAULLAH  FAHIM LAHORE 1100 982 1010 1004 91.2909 28/12/1999

10 0003368 AMINA ISHAQ MUHAMMAD ISHAQ LAHORE 1050 994 980 1016 91.2848 07/07/1996

11 0015151
MUHAMMAD UMAR 

NUMAN
AMEER ALI BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 923 996 1018 91.2814 09/07/1997

12 0002379 MARYUM ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF LAHORE 1050 963 988 1016 91.2805 09/11/1997

13 0400159 RIDA MUNIR MUNIR AHMAD SHAHID FAISALABAD 1050 997 964 1028 91.2771 23/06/1997

14 0005078 MARYAM HUMAYON ALI HUMAYON SHEIKH SHEIKHUPURA 1050 963 994 1011 91.2714 25/10/1998

15 0001566 FATIMA MARYAM KHALID MAHMOOD NANKANA 1050 1011 990 1004 91.2649 14/08/1997
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16 0000468 HABIBA SHAHZADI ASHRAF ALI LAHORE 1100 1040 1021 983 91.2636 05/10/1997

17 0701169 WARDA NADEEM NADEEM SAHIWAL 1100 1025 1021 986 91.2636 13/06/1998

18 0203109
MUHAMMAD SAJID 

BASHIR
MUHAMMAD BASHIR 

SABIR
GUJRAT 1050 993 1002 998 91.2571 17/08/1996

19 0001129 ARFA SABOOR ABDUL SABOOR LAHORE 1050 967 990 1013 91.2550 20/09/1996

20 0015476 MUHAMMAD RAZA GHULAM ALI LAHORE 1100 1039 1001 999 91.2545 14/12/1998

21 0008773 MOMINA ANJUM
MUHAMMAD BOOTA 

ANJUM
LAHORE 1100 1020 1027 982 91.2545 22/02/1999

22 0016801 USAMA SALMAN AHMAD SALMAN NAYYER LAHORE 1100 1033 1010 993 91.2545 25/04/1999

23 0800696 MASHTA HUSNA ANBAR ATTA ULLAH GUJRANWALA 1050 989 1039 969 91.2463 19/11/1999
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24 0007092 MEMOONA KHALID
MUHAMMAD KHALID 

MAHMOOD
SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1028 1011 993 91.2455 20/08/1998

25 0308915 SHEERAZ HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF KHANEWAL 1100 1037 1010 992 91.2455 10/10/1999

26 0001433 AMINA SUHAIL SUHAIL AHMAD KHAN LAHORE 1050 1003 984 1010 91.2433 17/09/1999

27 0015236 MUHAMMAD BILAL HAFIZ KHALID MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1027 1012 992 91.2273 02/06/1998

28 0700779 HADIA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS FAISALABAD 1100 1028 1033 975 91.2273 30/06/1998

29 1100535 MAHRUKH NISAR NISAR AHMAD KHANEWAL 1050 980 982 1016 91.2242 05/12/1998

30 0016098 UMER SALEEM
DR. MUHAMMAD 

SALEEEM
LAHORE 1100 1027 1003 999 91.2182 10/01/1998

31 0806516
SAHIBZADA ZUMERAN 

JAH
EJAZ ALI BUKHARI GUJRANWALA 1100 1042 994 1003 91.2091 07/09/1999
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32 0015375 KHIZAR HAYAT ABDUL WAHEED KASUR 1050 944 1001 1008 91.2087 14/04/1996

33 0013423
HUSSAIN ABDULLAH 

ANSARI
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH GUJRANWALA 1050 963 986 1016 91.2078 27/11/1995

34 0000706 BUSHRA AMIN MOHAMMAD AMIN NANKANA 1050 960 988 1015 91.2065 08/09/1997

35 0609004 TAUQEER UL HASSAN FAIZ UL HASSAN CHANIOT 1050 1001 986 1008 91.2061 16/12/1999

36 1100682 RASHAM JAVED JAVED AHMAD CHEEMA SARGODHA 1050 977 986 1013 91.2048 07/03/1997

37 0307871
MUHAMMAD ADIL 

FAROOQ
ALLAH YAR FAROOQ LAYYAH 1050 977 981 1017 91.2048 01/09/1998

38 1103244 ZAIN BIN MEHDI MEHDI HASSAN SARGODHA 1100 1052 1000 996 91.2000 30/06/1998

39 0407048 NUMAN AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM GUJRANWALA 1100 966 989 1022 91.2000 01/07/1999
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40 0014235 MIQDAD ALI KHAN MANZOOR HUSSAIN GUJRANWALA 1100 1000 989 1015 91.1909 17/07/1999

41 0103834 UMER FAROOQ KHAN JALIL UR REHMAN KHAN BAHAWALPUR 900 810 990 1016 91.1818 19/08/1997

42 0002503 AQSA MUHAMMAD ZAHID LAHORE 1050 937 1012 1000 91.1784 24/10/1997

43 0013591 USMAN JEHANGIR
RANA MAQBOOL 

JEHANGIR
HAFIZABAD 1100 1017 983 1016 91.1727 03/08/1998

44 0302659 RAHAT YASMEEN ABDUL JABBAR VEHARI 1100 1039 1030 974 91.1727 09/05/2000

45 0016183 USMAN SHAHID SHAHID ALI SIIDIQUE LAHORE 1100 1035 1027 977 91.1636 05/12/1997

46 0502581 TAYYAB MUSHTAQ
DR MUSHTAQ AHMED 

KHAN
R. Y. KHAN 1100 1010 1037 974 91.1636 28/10/1998

47 0013566
MUHAMMAD ZAIN 

AZAM
MUHAMMAD AZAM ZAFAR SARGODHA 1100 1022 1019 986 91.1636 16/11/1998
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48 0307748 HAFIZ AHSAN KAMAL KAMAL AFZAL HUSSAIN JHANG 1100 1044 1006 992 91.1636 15/12/1998

49 1103057
MUHAMMAD 

ABDULLAH
IFTIKHAR AHMAD SARGODHA 1100 1036 984 1011 91.1545 22/05/1999

50 0000315 WIZRA FAIZ FAIZ-UR-REHMAN LAHORE 1100 1006 975 1024 91.1455 07/08/1999

51 0008226 FIZA RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD SHEIKHUPURA 1050 1002 994 1000 91.1429 03/01/1996

52 0601014 AISHA BUTT KAUSAR ALI BUTT LAHORE 1050 998 1005 992 91.1411 21/02/1998

53 0405859
MUHAMMAD AHSAN 

NAEEM
NAEEM AHMAD FAISALABAD 1050 998 990 1004 91.1411 18/06/1999

54 0003709 FATIMA JAVED JAVED IQBAL NANKANA 900 810 990 1015 91.1364 01/10/1996

55 0700850 ANAM YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SAHIWAL 1100 1059 1029 970 91.1364 29/05/1998
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56 0405682 MUHAMMAD DANISH SARFRAZ AHMAD JAVAID FAISALABAD 1100 1020 995 1005 91.1364 11/10/1999

57 0500866 SANA ARHAM NASIR ALI R. Y. KHAN 1050 997 995 1000 91.1316 02/04/1998

58 0004565 ANOOSHA IFTEKHAR IFTEKHAR ALI LAHORE 1050 992 1010 989 91.1294 01/01/1999

59 0704027 HANAN BASHRAT BASHARAT RASHID SAHIWAL 1100 1046 982 1010 91.1273 05/01/1998

60 0502950
HUSSAIN AHMAD 

MADNI
NIAZ AHMAD R. Y. KHAN 1100 1014 1050 962 91.1273 01/12/1998

61 0300757 AMINA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ VEHARI 1100 1042 1028 974 91.1273 10/02/1999

62 0000610 KOMAL KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1045 1016 983 91.1273 18/02/1999

63 0801357 AYESHA SHAFAAT SHAFAAT AHMAD GUJRANWALA 1050 986 979 1015 91.1268 06/03/1997
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64 0003837 RISHAM KOKAB
MUHAMMAD ASIF 

MEHMOOD
LAHORE 1050 974 987 1011 91.1216 15/03/1998

65 0003190 ZARA SHAHID SHAHID MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1029 1026 978 91.1182 14/06/1998

66 0400220 RAMEESHA IMRAN MUHAMMAD IMRAN T. T. SINGH 1100 1045 992 1002 91.1182 23/08/1998

67 1103165 MUHAMMAD USAMA MUHAMMAD YASEEN CHANIOT 1100 1038 995 1001 91.1182 01/08/1999

68 0806562
MUHAMMAD SAUD 

KHALID
KHALID MAQBOOL GUJRANWALA 1100 1033 1000 998 91.1182 07/08/1999

69 0013543 ALI IQBAL IQBAL HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 980 1012 999 91.1182 10/09/1999

70 0704018 AHMED ZAIN ABDUL RAZZAQ OKARA 1100 1040 1042 963 91.1182 25/12/1999

71 0003102 NOOR UL HUDA SHAKEEL AHMAD NANKANA 1050 1006 1001 993 91.1173 07/07/1999
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72 0903846
MUHAMMAD WASEEM 

AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM D.G. KHAN 1050 935 998 1010 91.1048 15/12/1994

73 0500159 ARMEEN KASHIF MUHAMMAD KASHIF R. Y. KHAN 1100 1057 1016 980 91.1000 05/07/1999

74 0308840 HUSNAIN AHMAD IRFAN JAVED VEHARI 1100 1022 1006 995 91.1000 06/08/1999

75 0900668 HIRA BATOOL MULAZIM HUSSAIN D.G. KHAN 1050 901 993 1021 91.0991 28/09/1997

76 0501105 SANA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ R. Y. KHAN 1050 982 993 1004 91.0978 10/10/1995

77 0004573
HAREEM ABRAR 

HASHMI
SYED ABRAR HUSSAIN 

SHAH
LAHORE 1050 997 1039 964 91.0952 23/11/1998

78 0014547 USAMA JAVED JAVED IQBAL T. T. SINGH 1050 991 1013 986 91.0926 12/02/1998

79 0009607 SUMAIYA KHAN
MUHAMMAD 

AMEERULLAH KHAN
BHAKKAR 1050 1011 1009 985 91.0922 01/04/1997
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80 0200494 AYMEN SHAFQAT SHAFQAT ULLAH GUJRAT 1100 1034 999 998 91.0909 03/02/1998

81 0203115 ZAIN ALI SYED SARFRAZ HUSSAIN SYED GUJRAT 1050 1018 962 1021 91.0861 09/12/1996

82 0400130 ALINA FIDA FIDA HUSSAIN T. T. SINGH 1100 1034 1005 993 91.0818 19/02/1998

83 1100566 TEHREEM FATIMA TASLEEM KHAN SARGODHA 1100 1060 1011 983 91.0818 09/06/1998

84 0001188 ANEEBA FATIMA ANSER ABBAS ZAUDI MULTAN 1050 998 997 997 91.0775 15/12/1997

85 0002868 IRAM MUBEEN GHULAM AHMAD KASUR 1100 1038 1020 980 91.0727 10/05/1998

86 0701132 ZAEIMA ASHFAQ MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ PAKPATTAN 1100 1038 1020 980 91.0727 22/06/2000

87 0001787
MARYAM FARMAN 

RANA
RANA FARMAN ALI SABIR LAHORE 1050 1025 981 1004 91.0710 08/11/1996
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88 0307300 MUHAMMAD USAMA MUHAMMAD TUFAIL BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 916 987 1022 91.0693 22/09/1998

89 0700832 AQSA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD PAKPATTAN 1100 1054 1022 975 91.0636 31/03/2000

90 0013344
MUHAMMAD JUNAID 

MUSTAFA
MUHAMMAD JAVED 

MUSTAFA
LAHORE 1050 959 993 1008 91.0606 21/04/1998

91 0104203 EJAZ MEHMOOD MEHMOOD AHMAD BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 960 990 1010 91.0519 20/04/1999

92 0005516 AAIMA KAMAL MUHAMMAD YOUSOUF LAHORE 900 804 1002 1005 91.0515 28/05/1997

93 0309032 GHULAM MUSTAFA SAFDAR HUSSAIN LODHRAN 1100 1037 1012 986 91.0455 01/01/1998

94 0104092
MUHAMMAD ABDUL 

MUEED
MUHAMMAD TAHIR IQBAL BAHAWALPUR 1100 1039 1029 972 91.0455 18/11/1998

95 1100385 SUNBAL NAZ ATTA MUHAMMAD KHUSHAB 1050 993 981 1010 91.0390 14/07/1997
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96 0005465 YUSRA IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1014 1006 995 91.0273 30/10/1998

97 0003326 SARAH RAHMAN SAADAT UR RAHMAN LAHORE 900 804 985 1018 91.0242 19/05/1996

98 0800413
QURAT UL AIN 

MUNAWAR
MUNAWAR HUSSAIN 

TAHIR
GUJRANWALA 1050 976 950 1038 91.0225 13/08/1996

99 0002652 AYESHA RAFI RAFI PERVEZ LAHORE 1050 989 1019 980 91.0190 13/12/1996

100 0006922 MEERAB MUHAMMAD MUNAWAR KHANEWAL 1100 1038 1001 994 91.0182 24/07/1998

101 1100446 AYESHA MUNIR KHAN MUNIR AHMED KHAN SARGODHA 1100 1049 997 995 91.0182 06/11/1998

102 0406784 ASFAND YAR ANWAR DR.MUHAMMAD ANWAR T. T. SINGH 1050 998 994 998 91.0139 25/07/1996

103 0015554 SAJEEL AHMED DR. EJAZ AHMED LAHORE 1100 1041 1010 986 91.0091 15/12/1997
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104 0001776 ZAINAB ISHFAQ MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ SHEIKHUPURA 1050 984 1020 980 91.0078 27/10/1996

105 0806854
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ SAQI GUJRANWALA 1050 978 984 1010 91.0052 15/02/1999

106 0900209 AIMAN KAINAT ABUZAR GAFFARI D.G. KHAN 1100 948 1008 1006 91.0000 02/10/1998

107 0001299 SHUMAIL SARWAR
MUHAMMAD SARWAR 

ALVI
LAYYAH 1100 1056 1006 986 91.0000 30/11/1998

108 0400548 ARSH
KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD 

ISHAQ
FAISALABAD 1050 974 977 1016 90.9853 13/03/1997

109 0007184 RUMAISA MASOOD
MIAN MUHAMMAD 

MASOOD
LAHORE 1100 1048 1010 984 90.9818 23/01/1998

110 0704115 MUHAMMAD ALI NAZIR HUSSAIN OKARA 1100 1022 984 1010 90.9818 29/11/1998

111 0002107 RAMLA KHATOON ASMAT ULLAH NAROWAL 1050 981 975 1016 90.9792 05/07/1998
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112 0000599 YAMNA NAJIB NAJIB UR REHMAN LAHORE 1100 1053 991 998 90.9727 07/01/1998

113 0203227 HASSAN SABIR SABIR HUSSAIN GUJRAT 1100 1045 993 998 90.9727 18/06/1998

114 0002057 KHADIJA TARIQ MOHAMMAD TARIQ BAHAWALPUR 1100 1027 1020 980 90.9727 08/10/1998

115 0017318
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

BIN ABDUL MALIK
ABDUL MALIK R. Y. KHAN 1050 992 1023 975 90.9658 03/09/1997

116 0015770 MIRZA ALI HUSSNAIN MUHAMMAD ARSHAD NAROWAL 1100 1045 994 997 90.9636 14/12/1997

117 0002050 HAMNA ZAKIR ZAKIR MAHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1045 1009 985 90.9636 20/03/1998

118 0015129
MUHAMMAD FARRUKH 

EJAZ
EJAZ AHMED LAYYAH 1100 949 993 1017 90.9636 25/04/1998

119 0002586 ZAINAB ABID ABID KHURSHID LAHORE 1100 1028 992 1002 90.9636 15/10/1998
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120 0009461
SYEDA NOORULBASAR 

SHERAZI
SYED MUNIR HUSSAIN 

SHAH
NAROWAL 1100 1046 1000 992 90.9636 16/07/2000

121 0014148 MUHAMMAD KASHIF MUHAMMAD NAWAZ VEHARI 1050 1004 976 1010 90.9619 15/01/1998

122 0502684 MAVIA HABIB MUHAMMAD HABIB R. Y. KHAN 1050 937 1001 1004 90.9602 20/04/1999

123 0900277 HAFSA AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ RAJANPUR 1050 999 1007 986 90.9506 20/11/1999

124 0014384 MUHAMMAD HARIS WAHEED AHMAD PAKPATTAN 1050 955 981 1016 90.9498 20/12/1998

125 1101398 LAIBA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SARGODHA 1050 974 971 1020 90.9489 09/08/1997

126 0001922
ALAITA FATIMA 

BAKHTIARI
KHURSHID MOHSIN LAHORE 1050 1012 986 1000 90.9472 19/07/1997

127 0600091 HUMAIRA SIKANDAR SIKANDAR HAYAT M.B. DIN 1050 966 963 1028 90.9455 14/09/1996
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128 0015636 MUHAMMAD USAMA MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ LAHORE 1100 1033 1024 975 90.9455 19/10/1997

129 0800325 FATIMA SHAHNAWAZ
DR. SHAHNAWAZ AHMED 

CHEEMA
GUJRANWALA 1100 1050 1016 978 90.9455 11/02/1998

130 0016902 MUHAMMAD IBTISAM MUHAMMAD YASEEN LAHORE 1050 996 1030 968 90.9403 05/06/1998

131 0015469 MOOSA FEROZE TARAR KHALIQ DAD TARAR M.B. DIN 1100 1025 1012 986 90.9364 04/10/1998

132 0806638 HAFIZ HUZAIFA SHAHID MUHAMMAD SHAHID GUJRANWALA 1100 994 1006 997 90.9364 09/11/1998

133 0013348 HUMZA HAYAT
CHAUDHARY KHIZAR 

HAYAT
LAHORE 1050 1002 982 1005 90.9338 25/10/1997

134 0307222
MALIK MUHAMMAD 

USAMA
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ VEHARI 1050 990 985 1005 90.9286 15/01/1998

135 0014133 FARZAM AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN LAHORE 1100 1044 1007 986 90.9273 09/11/1998

Page 17 of 24www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 93



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

136 0002807 MEMONA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR  ALI LAHORE 1100 1026 1004 992 90.9273 06/09/2000

137 0013244 MUZAMMAL TUFAIL MUHAMMAD TUFAIL PAKPATTAN 1100 1029 1018 980 90.9182 14/08/1999

138 0800063 TAYYABA ARSHAD KHILJI
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

KHILJI
GUJRANWALA 1050 923 966 1034 90.9177 16/11/1997

139 1103025 ALI ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

JAVEED IQBAL
BHAKKAR 1050 979 965 1023 90.9147 09/01/1998

140 1200349 MEHRO ALI IFTIKHAR AHMED SIALKOT 1100 1016 1006 992 90.9091 05/12/1997

141 0006127 AREEJ MUHAMMAD ASIF LAHORE 1100 1010 1020 982 90.9091 01/07/1999

142 0008490 MARIA PERVAIZ MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ GUJRAT 1050 986 993 999 90.9087 09/08/1995

143 0900146 FAHAMA QURESHI GHULAM SAMAD D.G. KHAN 900 726 983 1036 90.9030 05/02/1996
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144 0000588 AYESHA BATOOL MUHAMMAD NAWAZ LAHORE 1050 991 969 1017 90.9017 09/12/1996

145 0013537
MUHAMMAD AHSAN 

ASIF
MUHAMMAD ASIF T. T. SINGH 1050 991 1014 981 90.9017 14/03/1998

146 0700976
TANZEELA SAMEEN 

SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED ALI OKARA 1100 1029 1015 982 90.9000 18/11/1997

147 0008553 SYEDA FATIMA HASHMI
SYED MUHAMMAD 
ARSHAD HASHMI

LAHORE 1100 1029 1015 982 90.9000 25/07/1998

148 0406347 SAIM ALI BAHADUR KHAN JHANG 1100 1039 1000 992 90.9000 01/09/1999

149 0013726
MUHAMMAD SHAHID 

EHSAN KHAN
EHSAN AHMAD KHAN SHEIKHUPURA 1050 986 979 1010 90.8996 29/08/1998

150 0700018 RABYYA RAZZAQ MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ T. T. SINGH 1050 994 983 1005 90.8939 03/02/1998

151 0013060
MUDASSAR AHMED 

NOOR
CH. NOOR MUHAMMAD OKARA 1050 993 992 998 90.8935 23/01/1997

Page 19 of 24www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 95



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

152 0800035 SAMAN SHAHID SHAHID MEHMOOD GUJRANWALA 1100 1060 1022 970 90.8909 08/04/1998

153 0014773
MUHAMMAD 
ATTAULLAH

REHMAT ULLAH LAYYAH 1100 1010 992 1004 90.8909 14/08/1998

154 0003454 AKKASHA BAKHTIAR
BAKHTIAR AHMAD 

WATTOO
OKARA 1100 1063 1021 970 90.8818 06/10/1998

155 0005951 MAHNOOR KHALID
MUHAMMAD KHALID 

MAHMOOD
LAHORE 1050 996 972 1013 90.8766 07/09/1996

156 0400054 HAFSA AROOJ SIAL GHULAM SHABBIR JHANG 1050 992 998 993 90.8749 16/09/1999

157 1100038 HUMNA IRSHAD IRSHAD HUSSAIN SARGODHA 1100 1039 1008 985 90.8727 15/01/1999

158 0015820 MUHAMMAD BILAL ZAIB LIAQAT HUSSAIN VEHARI 1100 1000 999 1000 90.8727 26/01/2000

159 0008812 ASIYA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM HAFIZABAD 1050 984 985 1005 90.8714 15/02/1997

Page 20 of 24www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 96



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

160 0806590 MUHAMMAD USAMA NASIR MEHMOOD GUJRANWALA 1050 918 966 1034 90.8701 15/01/1997

161 0002363 SADIA ASLAM ASLAM PERVAIZ LAHORE 1100 1003 1013 988 90.8636 16/10/1997

162 0406165 SAOOD UL HASSAN
GHULAM MURTAZA 

CHATTHA
T. T. SINGH 1050 972 989 1004 90.8571 10/08/1997

163 0302649 UM E RUBAB GHULAM MURTAZA LAYYAH 1050 956 993 1004 90.8502 21/12/1998

164 0013082
MUHAMMAD AMMAR 

NOOR
NOOR AHMED LAHORE 1050 996 975 1010 90.8494 23/08/1998

165 0014725 FATEH SHER ZAHID MEMOOD NANKANA 1050 995 974 1011 90.8489 22/09/1996

166 0002999 ZIL-E-FATIMA NAEEM NAEEM RAZA CHOUDHRY LAHORE 900 788 970 1030 90.8465 04/01/1998

167 0014373 ALI RAZA AKBAR ALI LAHORE 1050 988 992 998 90.8459 01/01/1997
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%

Date of Birth

168 0002326 HADIA MEHBOOB MEHBOOB SARWAR LAHORE 1100 1010 997 999 90.8455 04/05/1998

169 0003795 ARIBA KHAN FASAHAT MAND KHAN MULTAN 1050 977 986 1005 90.8411 05/02/1998

170 0502542 FARHAN SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR R. Y. KHAN 1050 953 971 1022 90.8398 23/12/1996

171 0801639 TAQDEES ZAHEER ZAHEER SERWER SALEEMI GUJRANWALA 1100 1012 995 1000 90.8364 01/01/1998

172 0704166
MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

BASHIR
BASHIR AHMAD SAHIWAL 1100 959 987 1017 90.8364 18/07/1998

173 0015329 OSAF ALI
SYED AHMED RAZA 

GILLANI
OKARA 1100 1042 990 998 90.8364 15/12/1998

174 0005960 MISHAL NASIR NASIR IQBAL TOOR SHEIKHUPURA 1050 939 987 1012 90.8338 27/05/1997

175 0307299
MUHAMMAD GHULAM 

QADIR
MUHAMMAD RIAZ 

SHAKOORI
VEHARI 1100 1021 995 998 90.8273 10/09/1997
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176 0013240
MUHAMMAD 
MUDASSAR

MUHAMMAD IMTIAZ VEHARI 1100 996 1005 995 90.8273 21/12/1998

177 0400597 RAHEELA WAJID WAJID ALI JHANG 1100 1029 1003 990 90.8273 16/07/1999

178 0700012 ALINA MAZHAR MALIK MAZHAR HUSSAIN BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 1010 1023 968 90.8190 30/08/1998

179 0704446 ABDUL REHMAN TARIQ SALEEM AKHTAR BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1047 1037 959 90.8182 05/07/1996

180 0801873 MARIYA RIZWAN BUTT RIZWAN ZAFAR BUTT GUJRANWALA 900 810 990 1008 90.8182 14/08/1997

181 0004041 FATIMA SULTANA ISHAQ HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 1045 1030 965 90.8182 05/09/1998

182 0103532
MUHAMMAD HASSAN 

TARIQ
TARIQ HAMEED BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 999 1015 986 90.8091 28/11/1997

183 0001846 AIZZA SAEED SAEED AHMAD LAHORE 1050 995 974 1010 90.8035 02/04/1997
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184 0015042
MUHAMMAD LAIQUE 

ANWAR
ANWAR SAEED. GUJRANWALA 1100 1020 1002 992 90.8000 13/10/1997

185 0013056
MUHAMMAD BILAL 

MALIK
MUHAMMAD AFZAAL 

MALIK
LAHORE 1100 975 1012 993 90.8000 08/11/1997

186 0502752 MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD RIAZ R. Y. KHAN 1100 1050 1002 986 90.8000 04/02/1998

187 0800935 SAMRINA ABBAS NADEEM ABBAS GUJRANWALA 1100 1060 1027 964 90.8000 14/03/1998

188 0900778 SIDRA JABEEN ALLAH DITTA KHAN LAYYAH 1100 1047 999 989 90.8000 10/11/1998

189 0002329 MARYAM WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED FAISALABAD 1100 1048 995 992 90.8000 23/03/1999

190 0013414 ARHAM HUSSAIN DR.SARWAR HUSSAIN LAHORE 1050 965 993 1001 90.7996 19/10/1997

191 0000027 AROOJ SHAHID HAFIZ SHAHID MAHMOOD LAHORE 1050 962 990 1004 90.7983 26/12/1996
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1 1204004
MUHAMMAD ASIM 

RAFIQ
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ NAROWAL 1050 1000 989 1001 90.9874 11/12/1997

2 0704008 HUSSNAIN RAZA IFTIKHAR AHMAD SAHIWAL 1050 975 990 1004 90.9221 01/01/1998

3 1100767 RABBIA SEHAR SHAFIQ AHMAD SARGODHA 1050 984 957 1028 90.8987 26/04/1997

4 1000016 HAFSA KHATOON
MUHAMMAD TARIQ 

QURESHI
LAHORE 1050 975 994 998 90.7948 05/09/1998

5 1100330 AREEBA ALI KHAN ASIF ALI KHAN SARGODHA 1050 970 979 1011 90.7926 02/02/1997

6 0013624 ABDUL MOEED IMRAN MAHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1061 1024 966 90.7909 03/12/1998

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Shaikh Khalifa Bin Zayed Al Nahyan 

Medical & Dental College, Lahore
 for the session 2016-2017

(28th October 2016)
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7 1100981 AMNA KHALID DR KHALID MAHMOOD SARGODHA 1050 960 974 1017 90.7883 14/10/1996

8 0500780 SOBIA ASRAR ASRAR AHMAD R. Y. KHAN 1050 973 968 1019 90.7848 06/01/1997

9 0806850 HAFIZ NUMAN IJAZ MUHAMMAD IJAZ GUJRANWALA 1050 993 989 998 90.7844 24/09/1996

10 0309838 MUHAMMAD AQIB RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1070 989 992 90.7818 01/01/1999

11 0103625
MOHAMMAD USAMA 

LIAQUAT
LIAQUAT ALI R. Y. KHAN 1100 1034 1003 988 90.7818 10/01/1999

12 0004634 MOSFIRAH KHAN ARASTU JAVED KHAN D.G. KHAN 1100 1034 998 992 90.7818 18/10/1999

13 1103061
MUHAMMAD USMAN 

KHALID
KHALID MEHMOOD KHUSHAB 1100 1019 984 1006 90.7727 06/02/1999

14 0704370 USAMA IKRAM MOHAMMAD IKRAM SAHIWAL 1100 1020 1001 992 90.7636 13/05/1998
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15 0013410 MUSTABSHIR HUSSAIN
ATTIQ UR REHMAN 

SHAHZAD
LAHORE 1100 987 1013 989 90.7636 22/03/2000

16 0307863 USAMA ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS KHANEWAL 1050 975 963 1022 90.7584 08/11/1997

17 0015729 AHMED NOUMAN ARSHAD ALI NAZ LAHORE 900 771 989 1017 90.7576 22/12/1995

18 0704073 ABDUR REHMAN MUHAMMAD NAUMAN SAHIWAL 900 804 985 1012 90.7515 19/09/1997

19 0014597
RANA FAHIMULLAH 

KHAN
NASAR ULLAH KHAN NAROWAL 1050 953 986 1008 90.7489 28/09/1997

20 0015696 AAHMAR MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AHMED LAHORE 1100 1053 1002 984 90.7364 28/11/1998

21 0307188
MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA 

SULEMAN
MUHAMMAD SULEMAN 

ZAHID
BHAKKAR 1050 985 1011 981 90.7355 10/07/1997

22 0903744
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

RIAZ MALIK
MUHAMMAD RIAZ 

MALIK
D.G. KHAN 1050 982 1018 976 90.7342 24/09/1997
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23 0013375
MUHAMMAD 

ABDULLAH
MEHBOOB HUSSAIN LAHORE 1050 967 973 1015 90.7277 07/07/1998

24 0013143 AQSAM SAJID SAJID RAFI LAHORE 900 782 1001 1004 90.7253 26/08/1998

25 0000446 ABRA ZAHID ZAHID MEHMOOD BUTT LAHORE 1050 961 1002 993 90.7251 18/02/1997

26 0500336 AMNA SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMAD R. Y. KHAN 1050 993 1001 987 90.7208 16/04/1998

27 0013742
HAFIZ AHMAD BILAL 
AKHTAR CHUGHTAI

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 
CHUGHTAI

LAHORE 1050 965 987 1004 90.7177 12/09/1994

28 0005526 MARIA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM SHEIKHUPURA 1050 1005 989 994 90.7169 01/10/1998

29 0014749
MUHAMMAD AQIB 

JAVED KHAN
GHULAM HUR KHAN MIANWALAI 1100 988 1015 986 90.7091 05/06/1998

30 0200284 AYESHA KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD GUJRAT 1050 994 1010 979 90.6939 17/12/1997
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31 0016837 HAFIZ ZERAK NASEER NASEER SOHAIL LAHORE 1050 970 1030 968 90.6926 08/01/1997

32 0807125 ALI RAZA MUHAMMAD YOUSAF GUJRANWALA 1050 901 1003 1004 90.6900 09/01/1998

33 0014591 MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD RASHEED KASUR 1050 958 973 1016 90.6874 21/11/1995

34 0000645 AYEZA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ LAHORE 1050 967 999 993 90.6732 02/02/1998

35 0103745 GHULAM SARWAR
HAFIZ NOOR 

MUHAMMAD
BAHAWALPUR 1050 991 970 1011 90.6654 05/07/1997

36 0800929 AYESHA ALI KHAN SAKHAWAT ALI KHAN NAROWAL 1100 1041 1003 984 90.6636 01/11/1999

37 0017630 USAMA SAEED SAEED AHMED SIALKOT 1100 1007 1025 973 90.6545 25/12/1998

38 0800417 NOOR UL AIN GHULAM ABBAS GUJRANWALA 1100 1024 982 1004 90.6545 21/10/1999
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39 0003247 AMNA BASHARAT ALI BASHARAT ALI LAHORE 900 782 994 1008 90.6525 15/11/1995

40 0003136 SUMBAL SHABIR MUHAMMAD SHABIR LAHORE 1050 1001 997 987 90.6515 08/05/1997

41 0006144 IRAM SHAHZADI CHAUDARY MANSAB ALI LAHORE 1100 1015 1014 980 90.6455 01/05/1998

42 0002734 MAHAM ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS SHEIKHUPURA 1050 1000 967 1011 90.6420 04/02/1998

43 0017488
MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

SARWAR
MUHAMMAD SARWAR NAROWAL 1050 978 974 1010 90.6416 28/07/1999

44 0406593 MUAAZ SAEED SAEED AHMAD FAISALABAD 1050 971 967 1017 90.6385 09/12/1996

45 0800204 HIRA MUSTAFA NAGRA
GHULAM MUSTAFA 

NAGRA
SIALKOT 1050 967 978 1009 90.6368 09/09/1996

46 0016490 MUHAMMAD ADNAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN VEHARI 1100 951 1020 987 90.6000 08/08/1998
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47 0016005 IMRAN ULLAH ZAHID MUHAMMAD ZAHID NANKANA 1100 1042 1006 980 90.6000 24/09/1998

48 0001581 MAIRA ASAD ASAD EHSAN LAHORE 1050 987 1009 979 90.5909 05/01/1997

49 0900263 FATIMA ASAD
MUHAMMAD ASAD 

ULLAH
LAYYAH 1050 991 994 990 90.5835 26/10/1997

50 0700089 TEHREEM RASHEED TARIQ RASHEED OKARA 1100 1018 1019 974 90.5818 16/12/1997

51 0405972
MUHAMMAD KASHIF 

ALI TARAR
MUHAMMAD ALI JHANG 1100 1048 1004 980 90.5818 01/01/1998

52 1100606 AIMEN FAKHAR FAKHAR IQBAL SARGODHA 1100 1012 998 992 90.5818 26/10/1998

53 0806857 AWAIS AHMED NASRULLAH KHAN GUJRANWALA 1050 988 992 992 90.5732 10/02/1997

54 1204045 AHMED SHIRAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ SIALKOT 1050 1002 1007 977 90.5701 14/01/1998
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55 0014423 AHMAD MUNIB GHULAM SARWAR BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 978 1002 986 90.5688 15/10/1999

56 0013219
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

UMAIR
ZULFIQAR ALI LAHORE 1050 992 1007 979 90.5658 15/04/1997

57 0013777 HUNZLA ABDUL WAJID ABDUL WAJID LAHORE 1100 1040 1013 974 90.5636 17/07/1998

58 1100058 RAFIA RAZZAQ
MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ 

AHMED KHAN
KHUSHAB 1050 1000 981 998 90.5602 27/09/1997

59 0203060 FARAZ ARSHAD ARSHAD MEHMOOD GUJRAT 1100 951 990 1010 90.5545 11/10/1997

60 0015549 SHUJAAT ALI KHAN TALAT SHAHID ALI KHAN R. Y. KHAN 1100 1053 1017 968 90.5545 16/01/1999

61 0500340 AIMEN WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED R. Y. KHAN 1050 974 955 1024 90.5489 08/04/1999

62 0004059 IFRAH  IMTIAZ
SHEIKH MUHAMMAD 

IMTIAZ
LAHORE 1100 1021 1027 966 90.5364 15/05/1998
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63 0016439 MUHAMMAD AFAQ
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL 

CHUGTAI
LAHORE 1100 936 1007 999 90.5364 16/12/1998

64 0002095 AREEBA ASIM
ASIM MEHMOOD 

QAMAR
KASUR 1100 1054 1010 973 90.5364 24/02/2000

65 0002273 RIDA WAHEED BHATTI
AHMED WAHEED 

BHATTI
LAHORE 1100 951 1028 979 90.5273 04/11/1997

66 0015725
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM SHEIKHUPURA 1050 966 995 993 90.5182 18/04/1998

67 0307629
MUHAMMAD ALI 

MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 

KALEEM
LAYYAH 1100 1021 994 992 90.5182 29/08/1999

68 0009854 SOPHIA KHAN
MUHAMMAD SALMAN 

KHAN
LAHORE 900 810 949 1034 90.5091 20/02/1998

69 0013883 ISMAEEL DURRANI
MUHAMMAD ALI 

DURRANI
LAHORE 1100 1038 997 986 90.5091 05/04/1998

70 0900347 QASTOONA SEEMAB BEHRAM KHAN D.G. KHAN 1050 960 1005 986 90.5065 12/02/1998
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71 0014259 MUZAMMIL IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

HUSSAIN
OKARA 1050 990 987 994 90.5013 24/12/1996

72 0013664 HAFIZ ALI HAIDER ZAHID ZAHID ABBAS LAHORE 1100 930 995 1009 90.5000 18/03/1998

73 0003273 IMAN GILLANI MAZHAR ALI SHAH LAHORE 900 810 1001 992 90.4909 26/08/1997

74 0203291 OMAR FARRUKH MUNIR FARRUKH MUNIR GUJRAT 1100 1036 973 1005 90.4818 13/12/1998

75 0017278 KALEEM AHMAD MUHAMMAD SALEEM NAROWAL 1100 985 1017 980 90.4818 19/01/2000

76 0016999 SUNNY RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE VEHARI 1050 983 987 995 90.4801 21/09/1996

77 0003885 MAHEEN SANA ULLAH SANA ULLAH LAHORE 1050 980 984 998 90.4788 22/01/1998

78 0500339 SADAF ZAFAR RAO ZAFAR IQBAL R. Y. KHAN 1050 998 983 995 90.4775 12/11/1998
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79 0014394 ZUBAIR AHMED MUHAMMAD HANIF KASUR 1100 1046 1019 966 90.4727 04/02/1998

80 0013590
MUHAMMAD SAAD 

NAVEED
NAVEED MALIK LAHORE 1100 1022 995 990 90.4727 14/09/1998

81 0807238 FAHAD ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR AHMAD GUJRANWALA 1100 1030 1034 957 90.4636 01/10/1997

82 0016230 TALHA SAEED SAEED AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1027 991 992 90.4636 26/09/1998

83 0015144
MUHAMMAD SOHAIB 

UR REHMAN
SAIF-UR-REHMAN LAHORE 1100 1045 1024 962 90.4636 15/10/1998

84 0002294 ALEEZA MUNAWAR MUNAWAR IQBAL RAJANPUR 1100 1063 997 980 90.4636 19/05/2000

85 0000765 AQSA YAQUB
MUHAMMAD YAQUB 

KHAN
LAHORE 1050 1005 982 994 90.4623 05/08/1997

86 0013626 HAFIZ HUSNAIN JAVED JAVED SABIR OKARA 1100 1038 1003 980 90.4545 27/11/1998
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87 0601134 IFFAT BATOOL MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN LAYYAH 1050 983 990 992 90.4528 10/06/1996

88 0017298 MUHAMMAD AFZAAL MUHAMMAD BOOTA NAROWAL 1100 1027 998 986 90.4455 03/04/1997

89 0013443 ATIF HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 1055 1006 974 90.4455 12/09/1998

90 0103626
MUHAMMAD HAIDER 

ALI
MUHAMMAD SARWAR BAHAWALPUR 1100 1032 1010 975 90.4273 21/12/1999
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1 0002325 AMINA ASIF ASIF SAJJAD LAHORE 1100 1033 1001 1029 92.5636 26/11/1997

2 0301973 MAH GUL ALVI IZHAR UL HAQ ALVI MUZAFFARGARH 1050 989 976 1040 92.1827 24/05/1996

3 0001340 UMME AMMARA MUHAMMAD SHARIF SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1039 995 1024 92.1727 27/05/1998

4 0006794 ZUHAA RIZWAN RIZWAN WAHEED LAHORE 1100 991 995 1031 92.0545 28/06/1998

5 0700197 AQSA SHAFI SHAFI UL ZAMAN OKARA 1100 976 993 1034 91.9818 11/07/1999

6 0401974 FAIZA KHAN MUHAMMAD KHAN T. T. SINGH 1100 1022 995 1023 91.9727 29/03/1998

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Fatima Jinnah Medical University, Lahore

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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7 0400754 TAIBA TABASSUM MUHAMMAD ISHAQ FAISALABAD 1100 1016 1009 1010 91.8364 23/08/1999

8 0801015 SARA NADEEM AAMIR NADEEM GUJRANWALA 1050 938 977 1034 91.4606 29/09/1996

9 0003444 IMRANA UMAR UMAR HAYAT LAHORE 1050 984 1010 996 91.3714 01/03/1996

10 0003880 AFIFA NASIM TARIQ NASIM LAHORE 1100 1015 988 1016 91.3364 06/06/1998

11 0003236 FOHA AHMAD MUSHTAQ AHMAD BHAKKAR 1050 990 988 1011 91.3104 09/09/2000

12 0001477 AYESHA IMRAN BUTT IMRAN SHAKEEL BUTT SIALKOT 1100 1014 1025 986 91.3091 20/11/1998

13 0200762 RUBIA MUMTAZ RAJA MUMTAZ AHMED JEHLUM 1100 1015 1022 988 91.3000 10/09/1998

14 0303195 HAFSA
MUHAMMAD ZAWAR 

AFTAB
KHANEWAL 1100 1005 1012 998 91.3000 25/06/1999
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15 0002096 SHEZA SAIF SAIF ULLAH  JAMIL KASUR 1100 1020 1005 1000 91.2727 01/08/2000

16 0003311 ELIZABETH JAMES MASIH NAROWAL 1050 952 1023 990 91.2667 08/08/1995

17 0401745 SHAISTA ANEES ANEES AHMAD T. T. SINGH 1050 979 998 1004 91.2511 03/07/1996

18 1100119 KHANSA MALIK ANSAR NAWAZ KHUSHAB 1100 1024 1038 972 91.2364 14/04/1998

19 0700280 FAKHRA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR OKARA 1100 999 1021 990 91.2091 10/10/1998

20 0200062 ALEENA KANWAL RANG ZAIB KHAN JANJUA JEHLUM 1100 1025 1012 992 91.2091 17/02/1999

21 0001596 RAMSHA ZAIDI SYED NAEEM HAIDER ZAIDI LAHORE 1050 985 984 1013 91.2082 06/09/1997

22 0100332 AREEBA KHAN ABDUL QAYYUM KHAN BAHAWALPUR 1050 1002 1012 987 91.2065 14/11/1997
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23 0900247 MUATER FATIMA SYED GHULAM RAZA D.G. KHAN 1050 909 961 1047 91.1935 21/09/1998

24 0200285 ZAINAB FAROOQ BUTT ABDUL FAROOQ GUJRAT 1100 1001 1002 1004 91.1727 07/05/1998

25 0900315 FATIMA HAIDER
HAIDER KIFAYAT ALI 

ABBASI
D.G. KHAN 1100 1001 1017 992 91.1727 16/05/2000

26 0003067 HIBBA-TUL-NOOR ASHFAQ AHMAD NAROWAL 1100 1044 981 1011 91.1182 01/11/1998

27 0900406 NISHA KHAN MUHAMMAD RAFI KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 998 994 1000 91.1048 06/03/1996

28 1100047 SANA AKHTAR AKHTAR HUSSIAN VEHARI 1050 963 1000 1002 91.0805 16/08/1997

29 0002687 AYESHA FATIMA MUHAMMAD ZAFAR LAHORE 1100 1022 1024 980 91.0727 17/07/1998

30 0700393 SANA ZAFAR
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 

IQBAL
OKARA 1100 1037 1024 976 91.0273 25/03/1998
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31 0600465 SARA KHAN AYUB KHAN JEHLUM 900 793 1032 983 91.0202 09/10/1997

32 0300569 SAMEEN BAKHTAWAR MUHAMMAD IJAZ KHAN MULTAN 1050 983 993 1002 91.0165 15/02/1999

33 0001778 BUSHRA SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR LAHORE 1050 976 997 1000 91.0043 14/10/1996

34 0602376 SUNDAS ZAHRA SAJJAD HUSSAIN RAWALPINDI 1050 915 989 1019 90.9961 30/09/1998

35 0009217 ANUSHA AZHAR WAHEED LAHORE 1050 976 979 1014 90.9861 07/01/1998

36 0100169 RIFFAT SHAHEEN MUHAMMAD HANIF BAHAWALPUR 1050 970 1003 996 90.9835 14/08/1997

37 0603460 SHEEMA HUSSAIN AWAN SAJJAD HUSSAIN AWAN ISLAMABAD 1050 957 935 1053 90.9779 27/06/1998

38 0005273 FATIMA AWAN
MALIK MAZHAR HUSSAIN 

AWAN
LAHORE 1050 1008 981 1005 90.9545 03/09/1996
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39 0001208 KHUNSHA DAWOOD DR DAWOOD ALAM KHAN LAHORE 1100 1006 982 1014 90.9455 21/06/1998

40 0002157 SUNDAS IRSHAD IRSHAD AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1000 1016 988 90.9455 30/11/1999

41 0500693 MARYAM MUKHTAR MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR R. Y. KHAN 1050 998 962 1022 90.9411 20/01/1998

42 0005395 MEHAK LODHI KHAN M. SHSHBAZ LODHI LAHORE 1100 991 1013 992 90.9364 24/10/1997

43 0001090 WARDA SUHAIB SUHAIB AHSAN LAHORE 1050 1002 994 995 90.9156 24/04/1997

44 0601721 FATIMA JAVED JAVED AKHTAR NAROWAL 1100 976 991 1012 90.9091 28/11/1997

45 0006397 ZAINAB TAHIR
MOHAMMAD TAHIR 

ALMAS
SHEIKHUPURA 1050 996 985 1003 90.8948 30/01/1998

46 0400194 NIMRA RASOOL AWAN
GHULAM RASOOL 

CHUDHRY
NANKANA 1050 1012 1017 974 90.8926 13/06/1997
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47 0001052 SYEDA KAINAT ZEHRA SYED SHAKIR HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 1035 1021 975 90.8545 12/09/1998

48 0200239 MOMNA MUSHTAQ
MUSHTAQ AHMED 

RANJHA
GUJRANWALA 1050 1011 996 990 90.8468 15/10/1997

49 0700004 TOOBA SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR SAHIWAL 1100 1056 1019 972 90.8364 05/01/1998

50 0004015 ZAIN ZIA
MUHAMMAD ZIA UL 

HASSAN
KASUR 1100 1026 1024 974 90.8364 31/05/1998

51 0001061 NAGEEN NAZ ASGHER ALI SIALKOT 1100 1008 994 1001 90.8091 29/07/1999

52 0014461 NIMRA TAHIR MUHAMMAD TAHIR IQBAL KASUR 1100 1047 1010 980 90.7909 28/08/1998

53 1100573 HIRA IJAZ IJAZ AHMAD SARGODHA 1100 973 991 1010 90.7909 07/06/2000

54 0003908 KIRAN SALEEM SALEEM AKHTAR LAHORE 1050 999 1005 984 90.7870 10/11/1997
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55 0800437
RAMEESHA QAISAR 

CHAUDHARY
QAISAR SALEEM 

CHAUDHARY
GUJRANWALA 1100 1025 1004 989 90.7818 20/07/1998

56 0700281 UME EMAN ABID ALI OKARA 1100 990 1024 980 90.7818 23/02/2000

57 0004934 SHAMSA ALLAH DITTA ALLAH DITTA KASUR 1100 1037 987 1000 90.7727 03/03/1998

58 0700920 MARIAM BARI KHILAT BARI SAHIWAL 1050 959 985 1008 90.7697 16/01/1997

59 1100128 MEHROZ ZAFAR ZAFAR ULLAH RANJHA M.B. DIN 1100 1037 1018 975 90.7636 04/04/1997

60 0801337 ROBESHA AZHAR  AZHAR MEHMOOD RANA LAHORE 1050 973 941 1040 90.7576 30/04/1997

61 0001775 HIRA ABID MUHAMMAD ABID LAHORE 1100 1015 1017 980 90.7545 10/08/1996

62 0700581 SHEHAR BANO ABDUL RASHEED KHAN OKARA 1100 1025 1027 970 90.7545 24/03/1998
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63 0401128 NOOR UL AIN DR.SAJJAD SHARIF T. T. SINGH 1050 1016 982 998 90.7489 23/02/1997

64 0003601 ALEENA WASEEM WASEEM SADDIQI LAHORE 1050 1004 991 993 90.7346 08/07/1998

65 1100256 BUSHRA REHMAN MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR SARGODHA 1100 1009 1015 982 90.7182 20/04/1997

66 0002093 SALMA AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN LAHORE 900 799 980 1016 90.6960 16/07/1996

67 1100365 QANITA SHAFIQ
MOHAMMAD SHAFIQ 

JAVED
MIANWALAI 1050 991 977 1006 90.6926 14/08/1998

68 1100342 HAFEEZ FATIMA MOHAMMAD ILYAS SARGODHA 1100 1024 1023 972 90.6909 07/01/1998

69 0200313 RIMSHA GUL LIAQAT ALI M.B. DIN 1100 1021 990 999 90.6909 23/01/1999

70 0001811 RABIA SHAHZADI MUNAWAR HUSSAIN LAHORE 1050 954 1014 984 90.6857 11/03/1998
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71 0801573 IFRA PERVAIZ MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ GUJRANWALA 1050 986 993 994 90.6814 31/08/1997

72 0006603 ERFA MAZHAR
MUHAMMAD MAZHAR UL 

HAQ
LAHORE 1050 987 990 996 90.6727 31/07/1996

73 0700490 FATIMA JAVID MUHAMMAD JAVID PAKPATTAN 1050 985 1018 974 90.6719 31/08/1996

74 0800463 FATIMA HABIB HABIB UR REHMAN GUJRANWALA 1050 999 998 987 90.6688 16/03/1997

75 0004729 HALEEMA TARIQ
TARIQ MEHMOOD 

SIDDIQUI
LAHORE 1100 1047 1000 985 90.6545 06/12/1997

76 0003064 FAIEQA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM LAHORE 1100 1023 1012 980 90.6455 09/09/1997

77 0303680 MISHAL KAINAT MALIK DOST MUHAMMAD MULTAN 1100 963 1002 1000 90.6455 24/12/1998

78 0300167 AREEBA BASHARAT BASHARAT ALI MUZAFFARGARH 1050 973 964 1019 90.6394 15/12/1998
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79 0007613 AYESHA MUHAMMAD ZAHEER LAHORE 1100 1038 1008 980 90.6364 30/08/1998

80 0008405 RABIA HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ LAHORE 1050 900 963 1035 90.6351 12/08/1997

81 0005503 KALSOOM BIBI NOOR MUHAMMAD MIANWALAI 1050 974 971 1013 90.6307 15/01/1997

82 0001043 RIDA BATOOL SHAFQAT ALI RAZA JHANG 1050 975 1008 983 90.6221 13/04/1997

83 0700946 ASMA KHAN ABDUL MANAN KHAN SAHIWAL 1050 991 986 997 90.6108 30/01/1998

84 0001238 AYESHA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF LAYYAH 1100 1045 988 994 90.6091 16/10/1997

85 0700285 SHABNAM MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED OKARA 1100 997 1000 994 90.6091 08/08/1998

86 0100462 AIMA JAVAID
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

JAVAID AKHTER
BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 993 1002 993 90.6000 17/10/1999
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87 1100443 JAVERIA BIBI MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE SARGODHA 1100 997 1002 992 90.5909 26/01/1998

88 0000917 HAFIZA MAHREEN WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED VEHARI 1050 990 998 987 90.5831 28/01/1998

89 0402315 IMBSAT NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM LAHORE 1050 980 969 1012 90.5697 22/08/1997

90 1100333 UKASHA TAHIR TAHIR HAYAT SARGODHA 1050 1004 1010 974 90.5619 06/02/1998

91 0400292 ANAAB FATIMA SHOUKET ALI LAYYAH 1050 950 984 1006 90.5567 14/02/1998

92 1101378 KHADIJA RANI ZULFIQAR ALI HAMDAM SARGODHA 1050 988 999 986 90.5550 17/07/1998

93 0004518 NIMRA SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1032 1011 977 90.5545 20/11/1998

94 0003215 AMINA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED NAROWAL 1050 1002 979 999 90.5519 31/01/1998
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95 0700077 FAIZA MUZAFFAR MUHAMMAD MUZAFFAR VEHARI 1050 971 958 1022 90.5385 25/02/1998

96 0700234 ZUNAIRA KHAN MUHAMMAD RAFIQ KHAN BAHAWALPUR 1050 969 996 992 90.5377 27/12/1998

97 1200112 KOMAL SEHAR IRFAN ELLAHI MUGHAL SIALKOT 1100 1005 1006 986 90.5364 11/05/1998

98 0001309 ARFA AROOJ MOHAMMAD YAMEEN SARGODHA 1050 979 992 993 90.5329 18/11/1997

99 1100147 AMNA ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS ALI KHAN SARGODHA 1050 1006 1006 976 90.5264 01/05/1999

100 0005683 SAMINA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE LAHORE 1050 987 992 991 90.5182 20/02/1998

101 0000279 UFFAQ ALTAF MUHAMMAD ALTAF LAHORE 1050 984 995 989 90.5078 09/09/1997

102 0009219 AYESHA REHAN MUHAMMAD REHAN HAFIZABAD 900 810 990 1001 90.5000 23/09/1998
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103 1100155 AYESHA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL SARGODHA 1050 974 986 998 90.4944 01/12/1998

104 0200677 ZAINAB ALTAF MOHAMMAD ALTAF GUJRAT 1050 986 979 1001 90.4905 30/09/1997

105 0600602 SYEDA NAYAB ZAHRA SYED SHAFIQUE AHMAD RAWALPINDI 1050 990 989 992 90.4831 27/07/1997

106 0003838 MARYAM NIAZI
MUHAMMAD ASLAM 

KHAN NIAZI
LAHORE 1050 989 963 1013 90.4827 01/12/1997

107 0700169 ZOYA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL OKARA 1100 1034 1011 975 90.4818 04/09/1997

108 0004194 WAJEEHA ZAHEER ZAHEER UD DIN KASUR 1050 1000 1000 981 90.4784 10/11/1996

109 0200116 ESHA TIR RAZIA GHULAM ABBAS GUJRAT 1050 994 1009 975 90.4758 18/09/1997

110 0004819 AMNA GHAFFAR ABDUL GHAFFAR LAYYAH 1100 1000 983 1004 90.4727 19/02/1998
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111 0700519 SABA KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID SAHIWAL 1050 979 994 990 90.4693 01/06/1996

112 0200326 ARSH AZIZ MAJID AZIZ GUJRAT 1050 998 1004 978 90.4684 10/09/1998

113 0004083 AMINA AZEEM MUHAMMAD AZEEM LAHORE 1050 974 1014 975 90.4671 07/07/1998

114 0004117 SUMBAL JAHANGIR MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR LAHORE 1100 1030 1029 961 90.4636 20/09/1998

115 0003001 MARYAM BATOOL  FAHEEM RAZA LAHORE 1050 1027 991 982 90.4537 25/10/1997

116 0800324 SIDRA SHAHEEN KHALID RAJA KHALID HUSSAIN GUJRANWALA 1050 961 1012 979 90.4524 01/01/1998

117 0007806 KAMISHQAT LARAIBE IRFAN ASLAM LAHORE 1100 1037 1003 980 90.4455 09/06/1998

118 1101225 NASREEN FATIMA MOHAMMAD SULTAN SARGODHA 1050 942 993 998 90.4442 01/07/1998
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119 0400845 AROBA ANUM FATEH UD DIN SHAD T. T. SINGH 1050 1005 999 980 90.4442 13/07/1998

120 0700098 AFIFA ZUBAIR
MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 

ASLAM
PAKPATTAN 1100 1016 1023 968 90.4364 18/09/1998

121 0401320 ASRA SAEED DR. MUHAMMAD SAEED FAISALABAD 1100 1048 1000 980 90.4364 02/02/1999

122 0008614 ZAIB UN NISA MERAJ DIN BHATTI SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1028 1000 984 90.4364 01/04/1999

123 0200301 NAYYAB ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ELLAHI GUJRAT 1100 1018 986 997 90.4273 29/07/1998

124 0200080 HIRA AKHTAR AKHTAR MEHMOOD GUJRAT 1100 987 991 999 90.4182 31/03/1998

125 0005001 ZOAH SYED SYED SHAHID BOKHARI LAHORE 1100 974 1008 988 90.4182 21/11/1998

126 0001298 IQRA JABBAR ABDUL JABBAR BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1019 1013 975 90.4182 12/12/1999
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127 0003595 HUSNA RAFIQUE MOHAMMAD RAFIQUE LAHORE 1050 934 983 1007 90.4134 16/07/1997

128 0600266 HADIA SOHAIL
MUHAMMAD SOHAIL 

KHALID
T. T. SINGH 1050 996 1023 962 90.4130 13/12/1997

129 0200021 MOATTAR ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS SHAKIR GUJRAT 1050 972 999 986 90.4026 06/12/1997

130 0003833 MAHNOOR ASIF
MUHAMMAD ASIF 

GHAURI
LAHORE 1050 985 984 995 90.3900 09/09/1996

131 0000010 MAHAM WASEEM  WASEEM AHMAD LAHORE 1050 1004 994 983 90.3892 02/03/1997

132 0300761 ZAINAB LATIF AMJAD LATIF VEHARI 1050 971 980 1001 90.3840 07/11/1998

133 0002424 RIMSHA KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD ANSAR SIALKOT 1050 1001 972 1001 90.3788 27/09/1996

134 0004390 JAVAIRIA AHMAD
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL 

JARRAL
LAHORE 1100 1005 994 992 90.3727 31/01/1998
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135 0000096 KHUSHNUD AKTHAR NISHAN ALI SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1025 1029 960 90.3727 07/07/1998

136 0000294 HAFSAH MAHMOOD MAHMOOD SALEEM LAHORE 1100 985 999 992 90.3727 01/01/1999

137 0002153 AQSA SALEEM KHAN
MUHAMMAD SALEEM 

KHAN
LAHORE 1050 996 998 981 90.3675 28/04/1997

138 0400573 ASMA BATOOL HAFIZ TARIQ MAHMOOD JHANG 1100 1060 1036 947 90.3545 30/09/1997

139 0002801 HAFSA ATIQ ATIQ AHMED LAHORE 1100 1036 1007 975 90.3545 07/01/1998

140 0001540 MAHA ZAKA ZAKA BAHA U DIN QADRI LAHORE 1100 1034 995 985 90.3545 21/04/1998

141 0002400 HUMA AYYAZ
MUHAMMAD AYYAZ 

BAJWA
LAHORE 1100 1042 990 987 90.3364 27/10/1997

142 0700325 BAKHTAWAR AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL PAKPATTAN 1100 1037 1015 968 90.3364 15/06/1998
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143 1100355 UNAIZA SAEED SAEED ANWAR KHAN MIANWALAI 1050 970 970 1008 90.3290 06/05/1997

144 0700352 UMEEMA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ SAHIWAL 1050 973 989 992 90.3212 08/11/1996

145 0003318 MASHAL FATIMA
MUHAMMAD JAMIL 

ANJUM
KASUR 1050 988 990 988 90.3186 15/09/1997

146 0500691 SUMAYYA IMRAN
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 

IMRAN
R. Y. KHAN 1100 1010 995 989 90.3182 03/03/1999

147 0000825 SABA SARFARAZ SARFARAZ AHMED KHAN LAHORE 1050 936 981 1006 90.3143 26/04/1998

148 1100142 NOOR UL AIN ARSHAD ARSHAD MAQBOOL SARGODHA 1050 994 967 1005 90.3121 09/11/1998

149 0700086 SIDRA MUSHTAQ
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ 

FAROOQ
OKARA 1050 983 1006 976 90.3074 18/01/2000

150 0008053 AMNA IFTIKHAR
IFTIKHAR AHMAD 

BAKHTIAR
LAHORE 1100 1010 977 1003 90.3000 09/12/1997
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151 1200532 ZUJAJAH ANEES MUHAMMAD ANEES SIALKOT 1100 971 998 994 90.3000 23/07/1998

152 0001067 HANFIA SARFRAZ MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ LAHORE 1100 1034 1011 971 90.3000 09/03/1999

153 0400207 SIDRA ASGHAR SARDAR ASGHAR ALI KASUR 1100 1034 977 998 90.2909 10/02/1998

154 0007232 IQRA ASIF MIAN MUHAMMAD ASIF LAHORE 1100 1004 997 988 90.2909 26/04/1998

155 0700030 KHUSH BAKHT BAKHTIAR AHMAD PAKPATTAN 1100 1039 1017 965 90.2909 04/07/1998

156 1100034 WASIFA KOMAL FAROOQI
MUHAMMAD UMAR 

FAROOQI
SARGODHA 1100 1039 1002 977 90.2909 16/05/1999

157 0601289 KIFAYA ALI AASHIQ ALI LAHORE 850 777 924 1046 90.2866 24/06/1988

158 0300168 HUMAIRA SHAHEEN NAZIR AHMAD KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 993 1005 974 90.2753 07/09/1997
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159 0004177 HALA SHAFIQ SHAFIQ UR REHMAN NAROWAL 1100 1051 1006 971 90.2727 01/12/1998

160 0007149 ZAHRA ASAD
MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH 

NOORI
LAHORE 1100 1008 998 986 90.2727 04/04/1999

161 0003405 RAMEEN ARSHAD ARSHAD MAHMOOD LAHORE 1050 979 971 1004 90.2693 14/07/1997

162 0004270 FAIQA IMDAD IMDAD HUSSAIN SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1042 1028 955 90.2636 09/02/1998

163 0006196 FARHEEN ALI
ALI MUHAMMAD 

FAROOQI
LAHORE 1100 979 995 994 90.2636 23/01/1999

164 0200319 AROOBA NOVEEN MUHAMMAD RIAZ M.B. DIN 1100 1029 1015 968 90.2636 25/09/1999

165 0001193 RUHMA NAZEER CH NAZEER AHMED LAHORE 1050 972 990 990 90.2571 15/11/1997

166 1100532 HAFIZA HIRA SHAHZADI RAB NAWAZ SARGODHA 1100 1004 1012 975 90.2455 05/10/1996
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167 1100701 SAHAR JAMSHAID JAMSHAID UL HASSAN SARGODHA 1100 997 1015 974 90.2455 26/06/1998

168 0402307 AIMEN NOOR IJAZ AHMAD T. T. SINGH 1100 1018 991 989 90.2455 11/09/1998

169 0005824 ZAINAB IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL LAHORE 1050 964 988 993 90.2446 19/06/1996

170 0100283 SOBIA KALSOOM AKHTAR ALI KASUR 1050 984 964 1008 90.2442 31/07/1996

171 0003267 SYEDA RUQYYA YASIN SYED MOHAMMAD YASIN LAHORE 1100 1014 1018 968 90.2364 12/01/1999

172 0002867 SANA ASHRAF GOHAR SAEED KASUR 1050 1007 969 999 90.2359 27/12/1996

173 0603128 MALEEHA AZMAT AZMAT HAYAT CHAKWAL 1050 983 1009 972 90.2346 11/10/1998

174 0007429 RAMSHA MUZAFFAR MUZAFFAR-UL-ISLAM LAHORE 900 793 974 1012 90.2293 15/02/1998
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175 0002665 AMNA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM T. T. SINGH 1050 987 1009 971 90.2273 30/03/1997

176 0400853 KHAZIMA MUNSAB MUNSAB ALI T. T. SINGH 1100 1036 1011 969 90.2273 23/11/1998

177 0003282 AMNA MALIK IJAZ AHMED R. Y. KHAN 1100 1037 997 980 90.2273 05/12/1998

178 0000389 SANA HAFEEZ ABDUL HAFEEZ SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1029 1004 976 90.2273 11/04/2000

179 0900354 ANAM ZAKA ZAKA-ULLAH LAYYAH 1050 995 988 986 90.2216 26/03/1998

180 0003552 JOHAM IFTIKHAR MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR LAHORE 1100 1005 1001 983 90.2182 10/10/1997

181 1200042 HAMD SHAHZAD NAVEED SHAHZAD SIALKOT 1100 1021 997 983 90.2182 11/06/1998

182 0006492 AYESHA ASGHAR MALIK ASGHAR ALI LAHORE 1050 1002 971 998 90.2156 10/12/1997
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183 0009811 IZZAH SHAKEEL
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 

SHAKEEL
BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 936 977 1007 90.2143 18/04/1999

184 0005718 MARIA NUDRAT BHATTI SHAUKET ALI SHEIKHUPURA 1050 992 996 980 90.2113 26/04/1997

185 1100639 LAIBA KHALID
SYED KHALID MAHMOOD 

SHAH
SARGODHA 1100 1034 996 981 90.2091 05/03/1998

186 0100122 MARYYAM SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 971 1013 980 90.2091 27/12/1998

187 0003736 IFRA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMED LAHORE 1100 1044 991 983 90.2091 09/02/1999

188 0400454 MYSHALL NASIR AWAN ABDUL NASIR AWAN FAISALABAD 1050 993 988 986 90.2026 30/08/1996

189 0005841 AYESHA MUHAMMAD UMAR DRAZ BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1004 1002 982 90.2000 03/12/1999

190 0400855 FAIZA JAVED JAVED IQBAL T. T. SINGH 1050 938 971 1011 90.1970 10/10/1997
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191 0004161 FARZEEN JAVAID JAVAID RASHEED LAHORE 1100 1033 997 980 90.1909 10/04/1998

192 0200013 MANAL AFZAL
CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD 

AFZAL BURQ
GUJRAT 1100 1043 972 998 90.1909 15/01/1999

193 0008026 KIRAN ISHAQ
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ 

TARIQ
LAHORE 1050 961 991 990 90.1887 05/06/1996

194 0004574 SHANZA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF LAHORE 1050 1001 998 976 90.1879 22/06/1998

195 1200206 RIMZAH TAHIR
MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

GHAZI
SIALKOT 1100 964 995 995 90.1727 21/01/1998

196 1200260 MARYAM BIBI MUHAMMAD ASLAM SIALKOT 1100 1034 1020 961 90.1727 17/06/1999

197 0001745 FATIMA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI KALYAR LAHORE 1050 999 968 1000 90.1688 25/11/2000

198 0002797 SAHAR TARIQ TARIQ MAHMOOD LAHORE 1050 970 978 998 90.1654 21/11/1997
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199 0001723 AYESHA ZARMEEN MUHAMMAD ANWAR LAHORE 1050 1001 991 981 90.1606 01/01/1998

200 0002576 RIDA MUGHAL MUHAMMAD NAWAZ LAHORE 1050 949 1002 983 90.1563 28/10/1997

201 0800137 TEHNIYAT KHALIL MUHAMMAD KHALIL SIALKOT 1100 1037 1005 972 90.1545 01/12/1997

202 0000809 RIDA ALI MIRZA FARHAT ALI LAHORE 1100 1038 1006 971 90.1545 16/02/1998

203 0301363 KASHAF UL ZUHA JAMAL ABDUL NASIR R. Y. KHAN 1100 1033 981 992 90.1545 02/03/1998

204 0004163 ROHAB SAJID
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM 

SAJID
LAHORE 1050 959 988 992 90.1515 21/02/1996

205 0600456 JAWARIA ABBAS MAZHAR ABBAS KHADIM D.G. KHAN 1050 995 1002 973 90.1398 05/02/1998

206 0008108 MIRAL SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM LAHORE 1050 1030 1019 952 90.1368 15/08/1998
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1 0016302
RANA MUHAMMAD 

UMER SHAHZAD
RANA MUHAMMAD 

BOOTA
LAHORE 1100 1031 1012 980 90.7182 03/09/1998

2 0000717 KAYNAT LODHI SAMI ULLAH KHAN LODHI LAHORE 1050 955 979 1011 90.6498 23/12/1997

3 0013561 AHMAD SADIQ SADIQ PERVAIZ LAHORE 1100 1032 1014 975 90.5727 11/08/1998

4 0006747 ABEEHA CHAUDHRY FARRUKH ALI CHAUDHRY GUJRANWALA 900 810 990 1002 90.5455 15/07/1998

5 0014344 SAMAR MEHDI DR. NADEEM HAIDER LAHORE 900 799 980 1010 90.4232 03/05/1998

6 0013424
SYED MURTAZA AZHAR 

BOKHARI
SYED AZHAR RASUL 

BOKHARI
LAHORE 1100 1055 1004 975 90.4182 04/12/1997

7 1103101
MUHAMMAD 
MUSTAQEEM

MUHAMMAD IDREES MIANWALAI 1050 997 992 986 90.3861 03/04/1997

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Ameer ud Din Medical College, Lahore

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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8 0000463 AQSA AZEEM KHAN MUHAMMAD AZEEM TAJ LAHORE 1100 1008 1011 978 90.3818 02/11/1999

9 0015768 HUMZA TARIQ TARIQ ALI LAHORE 1100 1020 1005 980 90.3636 16/12/1997

10 0002421 MAHAM NOOR MIAN AKHLAQ AHMED RAJANPUR 1100 1069 1019 959 90.3636 22/07/2000

11 0806844 MAISAM SHAVAIZ KHAN KHALID IQBAL KHAN NAROWAL 1050 990 1008 974 90.3558 27/09/1996

12 0704229 JAMAL SARWAR KHAN
MUHAMMAD SARWAR 

KHAN
PAKPATTAN 1100 1009 1000 986 90.3545 17/06/1998

13 0017381
MOHAMMAD SAAD 

JAVAID
JAVAID IQBAL SHEIKHUPURA 1050 978 1011 974 90.3506 13/02/1998

14 0806597 USAMA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL GUJRANWALA 1050 1005 980 993 90.3442 25/12/1996

15 0013067 AHMAD USMAN SHAHID SHAHID ALI NANKANA 1100 964 987 1005 90.3364 02/06/1999

Page 2 of 13www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 140



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

16 0013993 SHAHZAIB ALI AKBAR ALI SHEIKHUPURA 1050 978 973 1004 90.3325 01/01/1994

17 0704206 HAMDAN-UL-HASSAN MUHAMMAD HASSAN OKARA 1100 1005 1022 968 90.3000 10/10/1998

18 0013936
MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

ALI
MUHAMMAD ASHIQ KASUR 1050 997 973 999 90.2861 06/09/1997

19 0014892
SYED SAQLAIN HAIDER 

SHAH
SYED BASHIR HAIDER 

SHAH
LAHORE 1050 967 977 1002 90.2823 18/08/1996

20 0015085 FAIZAN AHMED WASEEM AHMED JHANG 1100 1061 1020 958 90.2818 13/03/1999

21 0014961 HAMZA MAZHAR MUHAMMAD MAZHAR LAHORE 1050 960 945 1029 90.2792 01/09/1995

22 0609001
HAMZA HAFEEZ 

FAROOQI
ABDUL HAFEEZ FAROOQI SIALKOT 1050 992 1009 971 90.2749 02/04/1998

23 0004065 ZAINAB AZIZ CHAUDHRY CHAUDHRY ABDUL AZIZ LAHORE 1050 970 966 1010 90.2745 30/05/1998
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24 0016310
MUHAMMAD TAHA 

SHAUKAT
SHAUKAT ALI LAHORE 1050 1008 971 998 90.2727 23/10/1996

25 0013275 ADEEL AHMED QADEER AHMAD SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1026 1001 980 90.2727 01/01/1997

26 0016396 MUHAMMAD USAMA
MUHAMMAD ANWAR 

SHAHID
LAHORE 1100 1045 995 981 90.2727 25/12/1998

27 0101053 AQSA ABBAS ABBAS HUSSAIN BAHAWALPUR 1050 959 980 1001 90.2697 10/08/1999

28 0806531
MUHAMMAD NAUFIL 

BIN ABUBAKAR
MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR 

SIDDIQUE
ISLAMABAD 1050 966 994 988 90.2545 19/07/1996

29 0016992
MUHAMMAD FARKHAND 

IQBAL
MASOOD IQBAL LODHRAN 900 804 980 1005 90.2515 12/03/1997

30 0013220 MUHAMMAD AHMED MUHAMMAD KHALID LAHORE 1050 996 1011 968 90.2494 10/04/1999

31 0013259 ABDULLAH IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

IBRAHIM
NAROWAL 1050 971 990 990 90.2476 01/04/1998
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32 0800582 FARWAH AZAM
MIAN MUHAMMAD 

AZAM JAVED
GUJRANWALA 1100 1034 1002 977 90.2455 04/10/1998

33 1204044 ALI GOHAR RAZZAQ AHMED SIALKOT 1050 970 990 990 90.2381 29/08/1997

34 0308331 MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

AMEEN
LODHRAN 1050 976 987 991 90.2316 15/05/1998

35 0013068 TAIMOOR AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL SIALKOT 1050 967 988 992 90.2277 26/02/1997

36 0013660
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

KHALID
KHALID BASIR SHEIKH LAHORE 1050 966 972 1005 90.2273 11/06/1997

37 0013172
MUHAMMAD UMER 

SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE T. T. SINGH 1100 1029 994 984 90.2273 06/06/1998

38 0015131
MUHAMMAD SALMAN 

SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM LAHORE 1100 1053 1014 963 90.2182 16/12/1997

39 0704125 HARIS BIN TAHIR
MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

SAEED
PAKPATTAN 1050 1004 993 980 90.2165 27/09/1998
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40 0900257 SHAZIA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1011 1003 980 90.2091 26/04/1997

41 0203043
MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

BUTT
ATHER RAUF BUTT KHUSHAB 1100 1013 980 998 90.2091 01/02/1998

42 0801441 AYESHA IRFAN
IRFAN MEHMOOD 

CHEEMA (LATE)
GUJRANWALA 1050 1000 1005 971 90.2056 08/03/1997

43 0014652 ADNAN GULZAR MUHAMMAD GULZAR LAHORE 1050 952 990 993 90.2030 02/01/1994

44 0016255 AZHAR HUSSAIN NAZHAR HUSSAIN LAYYAH 1100 1030 1013 968 90.2000 15/02/1998

45 0014510
HAFIZ MOHAMMAD 

WALEED MALIK
MALIK ILTJA HUSSAIN 

KHAN
LAHORE 1100 984 1017 974 90.2000 18/12/1998

46 0800474 NIMRA NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM GUJRANWALA 1100 1047 1000 975 90.2000 27/08/1999

47 1103379 MUHAMMAD SHERAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ SARGODHA 1100 990 1023 968 90.2000 10/10/1999
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48 0016090 MUHAMMAD SAAD
MUHAMMAD DILSHAD 

ALI
FAISALABAD 900 782 974 1014 90.1980 06/10/2000

49 0017353 BILAL ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF KHAN LAHORE 1100 1014 1000 981 90.1727 13/01/1998

50 0800416 HAFSA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM GUJRANWALA 1050 932 973 1010 90.1671 13/01/1998

51 0000854
ZUNAIRA ABD-US-

SATTAR
ABD-US-SATTAR YAZDANI SHEIKHUPURA 1050 955 1018 969 90.1589 15/03/1998

52 0003341 FATIMA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF LAYYAH 1050 992 1012 966 90.1567 19/06/1998

53 0000216
UME ABBIYHA KHATOON 

JAFFRI
AZHAR HUSSAIN JAFFRI LAHORE 1050 980 975 998 90.1515 17/09/1997

54 0015567 HAFIZ SOHAIL AHMAD AZMAT SAEED SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1003 1002 981 90.1455 01/03/1998

55 0000982 AYESHA ARSHED ARSHAD MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 937 1012 986 90.1364 09/02/1999
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56 0015683 ZEESHAN ALI JAVID IQBAL SHEIKHUPURA 1050 984 981 992 90.1351 17/02/1997

57 0700941 MAIRA TARIQ BUTT
MUHAMMAD TARIQ 

BUTT
SAHIWAL 1050 920 984 1003 90.1346 31/03/1998

58 0013663 MUHAMMAD SOHAIB AZMAT IBRAHIM LAHORE 1050 1018 992 976 90.1316 31/03/1996

59 0013161 ABDUL SUBHAN ZAHID MUHAMMAD ZAHID LAHORE 1100 1032 993 982 90.1273 08/06/1998

60 0000844 NABEGHA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ LAHORE 1100 1020 986 990 90.1273 08/12/1998

61 0800535 ZOYA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ SIALKOT 1050 1005 1004 969 90.1260 24/11/1997

62 0005638 ZUNAIRA NISAR NISAR AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1007 1009 974 90.1182 24/03/1998

63 0806775
MUHAMMAD FALAK 

SHER
NIAMAT ULLAH GUJRANWALA 1050 1000 990 981 90.1147 28/08/1997
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64 0000020 ZAINAB ABID ABID JAVEID ASLAM LAHORE 1050 973 982 993 90.1121 24/05/1997

65 0013038 NAUKHAIZ TAQI SHEIKH SHEIKH USHTAR ABBAS LAHORE 1050 991 1001 974 90.1108 22/11/1996

66 0015489 HAFIZ USAMA SHIBLI ABDUL SATTAR IQBAL LAHORE 1050 879 984 1011 90.1078 10/08/1996

67 0003372 ABEERA EJAZ CHAUDHRY EJAZ AHMAD LAHORE 1050 1002 998 974 90.1065 08/02/1999

68 1204078 ZOHAIB IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN SIALKOT 1050 980 965 1005 90.1061 09/11/1997

69 1103136 AHMED AYYAN ABDUL SATTAR KHUSHAB 1100 995 989 992 90.1000 06/02/1998

70 0700161 NIDA NAZAR NAZAR MUHAMMAD VEHARI 1100 1039 1008 968 90.1000 02/02/1999

71 1200201 SALIHA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF SIALKOT 1050 942 991 992 90.0987 09/08/1996
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F.Sc. 
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%

Date of Birth

72 0302283 SANIA SIDDIQA SHAFIQUE AHMAD PAKPATTAN 1050 1003 1005 968 90.0978 01/01/1999

73 0000945 SAMRA RIASAT RIASAT ALI SAQIB KASUR 1100 979 989 995 90.0909 05/06/1998

74 0001199 KINZA ANWAR ANWAR BASHIR MALIK LAHORE 1100 1015 995 983 90.0909 05/08/1998

75 0000944 MUZAMIL KHURSHID KHURSHID AHMAD KASUR 1100 979 1014 975 90.0909 15/08/1999

76 0004111 RAFIA ASIM ASIM MAQSOOD LAHORE 1050 959 965 1009 90.0879 14/03/1997

77 0806580
MUHAMMAD TAAHA 

SAQIB
SAQIB EJAZ BHUTTA SIALKOT 1050 979 936 1028 90.0874 01/12/1996

78 0004323 ALEENA SHAHZAD SHAHZAD HAMEED LAHORE 900 793 1005 984 90.0838 01/10/1996

79 0000970 FARWA BATOOL ALI RAZA LAHORE 1100 1014 1000 979 90.0818 16/12/1997
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Date of Birth

80 0000060 FABIHA QAYYUM ABDUL QAYYUM KHUSHAB 1100 971 997 990 90.0818 17/07/1998

81 0004453 SEEMAL TAHIR
RANA TAHIR IQBAL 

AHMAD
LAHORE 1100 1025 991 984 90.0818 14/12/1998

82 0009923 HIBBA TUL NOOR AZHAR HUSSAIN SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1019 995 982 90.0818 11/03/1999

83 1100303 RABIA NIAZI BASHIR AHMED KHAN MIANWALAI 1050 1001 990 980 90.0788 06/09/1999

84 0013359 NABEEL AHMAD JAMEEL AHMAD LAHORE 1050 936 1007 980 90.0779 15/08/1998

85 0701577 AYESHA RAZZAQ ABDUR RAZZAQ SAHIWAL 1050 949 981 998 90.0745 05/10/1998

86 0700182 RAIHA ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

SHAHID
SAHIWAL 1050 949 972 1005 90.0654 27/12/1996

87 0300486 SALMA JAMIL MUHAMMAD JAMIL VEHARI 1050 989 984 987 90.0645 18/02/1998
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%
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88 0003842 KOMAL TANVIR TANVIR HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 1047 1010 964 90.0636 25/05/1997

89 0002204 USWA NABI GHULAM NABI LAHORE 1100 1006 1014 969 90.0636 05/01/1999

90 0801044 KHIZRA SAEED M SAEED UL ZAMAN GUJRANWALA 1050 978 978 994 90.0597 25/05/1997

91 0400757 ARBAB AHMAD KHALIL AHMAD PASHA T. T. SINGH 1050 995 1011 964 90.0580 15/10/1998

92 0701506 KAINAT ABID ABID BASHIR BHATTI OKARA 1050 970 990 986 90.0563 16/08/1996

93 0015520 SHAHRYAR ZAFER ZAFER IQBAL LAHORE 1050 1008 995 974 90.0545 01/03/1997

94 0700054 TAQWEEM-UN-NISA
MUHAMMAD ZIA-UD-

DIN
PAKPATTAN 1100 993 1027 961 90.0545 14/02/1998

95 0007151 MEHREEN AMIR
MUHAMMAD AMIR 

AHMAD
LAHORE 1050 980 1001 975 90.0515 02/08/1996
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Date of Birth

96 0001574 AYESHA SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED 

AKHTAR
LAHORE 1050 955 950 1021 90.0498 02/07/1997

97 0005517 NIMRAH IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR ALI LAHORE 1100 1056 1016 957 90.0455 11/01/1998

98 0500318 UNZA SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR R. Y. KHAN 1100 1038 1018 959 90.0455 08/05/2000

99 0001873 HAFIZA AQSA QAISAR QAISAR RASHEED LAHORE 1050 965 1006 974 90.0450 03/11/1994

100 1200293 ASMA MUHAMMAD TARIQ SIALKOT 1050 970 967 1004 90.0381 01/04/1998
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Matric
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F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
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any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

1 0302825 AYESHA KHAN KHAKWANI.
MUHAMMAD SUHAIB 

KHAN
MULTAN 1100 1070 1014 1035 93.6455 11/09/1999

2 0300130 IQRA MARYAM MUHAMMAD RAZA KHAN MULTAN 1100 1041 1008 1040 93.3909 22/12/1998

3 0301257 SABA NASEEM MUHAMMAD NASEEM R. Y. KHAN 1100 1063 1016 1028 93.3364 30/01/1997

4 0300888 HAJRAH ZUBAIR MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR MULTAN 1100 1018 1018 1033 93.2273 27/09/1998

5 0302466 IMTISAL ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD MULTAN 1100 1046 1012 1028 93.0364 25/11/1997

6 0300643 AYMAN SHAHID
SHAHID MANSOOR 

NIZAMI
MULTAN 1050 988 981 1050 92.8095 23/09/1996

7 0308500 MERAJ KHALID
MUHAMMAD KHALID 

MEO
MULTAN 1100 992 974 1064 92.8000 01/01/1999

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Nishtar Medical College, Multan

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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Entry Test 
Marks
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%

Date of Birth

8 0307289
MUHAMMAD HASHAM 

KHAWAJA
KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD 

ZAHOOR
MULTAN 1100 1038 1026 1013 92.7909 27/03/1999

9 0301814 RIMSHA NASIR MALIK MUHAMMAD NASIR MULTAN 1100 1027 986 1046 92.7364 12/02/2000

10 0302800 URVA AMJAD AMJAD ALI ZIA KHANEWAL 1100 1048 1005 1026 92.7091 01/09/1998

11 0301635 RABIA BINT-I-ZAFAR
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 

YASEEN
MULTAN 1050 1008 1024 1008 92.6545 06/09/1998

12 0307186
MUHAMMAD AREEB 

KHAWAJA
KHAWAJA GHULAM 

FAREED
MULTAN 1050 1023 1024 1004 92.6156 10/06/1997

13 0301712 FATIMA MOHSIN
MUHAMMAD MOHSIN 

SHAFIQ
MULTAN 1100 1056 1027 1001 92.4455 27/08/1998

14 0300180 UMAIMA TABASSUM
HAFIZ BADAR UD DIN 

AHMAD
KHANEWAL 1050 984 990 1035 92.4169 25/02/1998

15 0307014 UMAIR SAEED SAEED AKHTAR MULTAN 1050 963 979 1046 92.3169 28/03/1997
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%

Date of Birth

16 0300004 AYESHA AMEEN MUHAMMAD AMEEN LAYYAH 1100 1044 1025 1002 92.3091 02/08/1999

17 0300971 KANEEZ FATIMA
MUHAMMAD TASLEEM 

NAZ
MULTAN 1050 996 1007 1015 92.2403 17/06/1997

18 0301716 BAKHTAWAR  IMTIAZ IMTIAZ AHMED MULTAN 1100 998 987 1040 92.2364 27/05/1998

19 0308545 MUHAMMAD ZAID MUHAMMAD JAVID IQBAL MULTAN 1100 1042 1019 1005 92.2091 29/10/1997

20 0302386 AYESHA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD KHANEWAL 1100 1029 1030 998 92.1727 20/12/1998

21 0301650 FAIZA JABBAR ABDUL JABBAR MULTAN 1100 1063 1036 986 92.1545 25/04/1999

22 0307111 SARFRAZ KHALIL MUHAMMAD KHALIL MUZAFFARGARH 1050 968 1008 1018 92.1463 25/07/1996

23 0302584 MAHA KHALIL KHALIL AKHTAR MULTAN 1100 1055 1027 994 92.1182 21/11/1997
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F.Sc. 
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%

Date of Birth

24 0307050
MUHAMMAD TAJAMUL 

HUSSAIN
DR.ABDUL HAMEED MULTAN 1050 997 1013 1005 92.0134 25/03/1998

25 0303662 FATIMA RAFIQ
DR. RAFIQ AHMED 

QURESHI
MUZAFFARGARH 1050 1000 1016 1001 91.9693 30/11/1996

26 0301620 MEHWISH HASSAN
MALIK GHULAM HASSAN 

AWAN
MULTAN 1050 1014 982 1025 91.9571 12/02/1998

27 0302381 AMNA MASOOD MASOOD AHMAD KHANEWAL 1100 1011 1013 1010 91.9364 14/07/1998

28 0301056 SHAMA NOSHEEN BASHEER AHMAD MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1046 1034 986 91.9273 03/04/1999

29 0300289
MISBAH RAFIQUE 

SIDDIQUE
RAFIQ UD DIN SIDDIQUE MULTAN 1100 1031 945 1059 91.8727 19/02/1998

30 0303185 MARIA YOUNUS YOUNUS ALI D.G. KHAN 1050 1014 1020 992 91.8390 17/03/1998

31 0300065 SABEEL ZAHRA
MALIK RAZA HUSSAIN 

GHALLO
MULTAN 1050 998 988 1020 91.7957 29/12/1998
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%
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32 0302608 IQRA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF KHANEWAL 1100 1000 1011 1010 91.7636 03/11/1997

33 0308871 WAQAS AHMAD MUHAMMAD RAMZAN D.G. KHAN 1100 1008 1009 1010 91.7636 12/04/1999

34 0307535
MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

MUKHTAR
MUKHTAR HUSSAIN MULTAN 1100 1030 977 1030 91.7091 17/11/1998

35 0300079 UMAMA HAYAT QURESHI KHALID HUSSAIN QURESHI MULTAN 1100 1030 1017 998 91.7091 11/02/1999

36 0302139 AMARA TARIQ
MUHAMMAD TARIQ 

BHATTI
MULTAN 1050 988 993 1016 91.7004 02/12/1997

37 0300855 ARVA IMRAN
SHEIKH MUHAMMAD 

IMRAN
MULTAN 1100 1040 1005 1005 91.6818 27/07/1998

38 0301682 MAHAM ALVI SHABBIR AHMED ALVI MULTAN 1050 973 966 1040 91.6667 22/08/1997

39 0309676 MUNEEB SHAHID SHAHID KAREEM MULTAN 1100 957 1009 1018 91.6636 27/07/1999
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40 0900242 HINA GULL
MUHAMMAD ASLAM 

PARWEEZ
LAYYAH 1050 989 990 1017 91.6463 24/04/1996

41 0300459 ALISHBA ZAHEER ZAHEER AHMAD MULTAN 1100 1031 1015 998 91.6455 04/02/2000

42 0302018 IRUM ZAHRA QURESHI FARRUKH RAZA QURESHI MULTAN 1050 1000 977 1025 91.6420 14/10/1998

43 0301298 GHASHIA TASLEEM MUHAMMAD TASLEEM MULTAN 1050 999 1006 1002 91.6416 21/02/1997

44 0300157 SANAWISH SHAHID SHAHID MAHMOOD MULTAN 1100 1038 1008 1002 91.6364 02/07/1999

45 0300095 NOOR UL AIN ZAHRA TAIF JAMAL BAIG MULTAN 1050 1000 1005 1002 91.6147 29/07/1997

46 0302201 UNEZA SAEED SAEED AKHTAR KHANEWAL 1050 944 1014 1006 91.5905 03/01/1999

47 0307604 SYED SAIM ALI SHAH
SYED MAZHAR HUSSAIN 

SHAH
MULTAN 1100 1053 983 1017 91.5455 17/11/1998
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48 0307275 ASHAR YAQUB MUHAMMAD YAQUB MULTAN 1100 1049 983 1017 91.5091 06/05/1997

49 0307428 TAEMOOR HASHMI SHAHZAD HASHMI D.G. KHAN 900 782 998 1022 91.4343 15/04/1997

50 0302169 NOOR UL AIN ALLAH DITTA MULTAN 1100 1019 1018 993 91.4182 13/08/1999

51 0300461 LAIBA ZAHEER ZAHEER AHMAD MULTAN 900 776 1005 1016 91.3495 12/07/1998

52 0308034 QASIM TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ MULTAN 1100 1043 1001 1000 91.3364 06/03/1997

53 0301306 FAREEHA SOHAIL SOHAIL QADIR MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1061 1030 973 91.3273 25/09/1998

54 0301291 ANSA QAISER QAISER ABDUL QAYYUM MULTAN 1100 1026 1012 993 91.2636 01/12/1998

55 0302104 FIZZA JAMSHAID MOHAMMAD JAMSHAID MULTAN 1100 1038 1001 999 91.2455 03/12/1998
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56 0308200 SHAHROZE AHMED ISHTIAQ AHMED MULTAN 900 799 980 1028 91.2414 30/12/1997

57 0302100 MISBAH HASSAN AHMAD HASSAN AHMAD MULTAN 1050 969 999 1005 91.2377 27/08/1996

58 0307590 TAYYAB SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED MULTAN 1100 1041 1000 999 91.2364 16/11/1999

59 0307404
HAMMAD AHMAD 

MATLOOB
MATLOOB HUSSAIN MULTAN 1100 1033 1014 989 91.2182 26/06/1999

60 0900022 AYESHA SIDDIQA HAFIZ MUHAMMAD HANIF D.G. KHAN 1100 1040 993 1004 91.2000 25/11/1999

61 0302522 SANA MAZHAR MAZHAR HUSSAIN MULTAN 1100 996 1002 1005 91.1727 30/10/1998

62 0300533 LAILMA SHAFIQ SHAFIQ UR RAHIM MULTAN 1050 990 999 999 91.1649 21/09/1995

63 0301382 ANUSHA KALEEM ABDUL KALEEM MULTAN 1100 985 990 1016 91.1364 12/09/1998
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64 0300138 ARIBA QASIM GHULAM QASIM LAYYAH 1050 996 975 1016 91.1221 21/07/1997

65 0300534 SHALOMAL SHAFIQ SHAFIQ UR RAHIM MULTAN 1100 1043 1006 991 91.1091 16/06/2000

66 0308869 JOHAR ABBAS ABID HUSSAIN MULTAN 1050 863 994 1028 91.0918 23/01/1997

67 0308312 ALI RAZA SHAH MUNIAM ALI SHAH MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1043 1004 992 91.0818 20/09/1998

68 0308227 TAHIR AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ MULTAN 1050 980 1008 992 91.0788 01/05/1999

69 0307183 MUHAMMAD FAIZAN BAIG MAHTAB BAIG MULTAN 1050 958 974 1023 91.0420 16/11/1996

70 0300295 BISMA MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AHMAD MULTAN 1050 996 969 1019 91.0403 19/12/1997

71 0307732
MUHAMMAD RAMISH 

SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED 

AKHTAR
MULTAN 1100 1017 1009 992 91.0273 14/12/1999
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72 0307753 MUHAMMAD FAROOQ MUHAMMAD MOOSA MUZAFFARGARH 1050 1002 975 1012 90.9974 10/08/1998

73 0302476 MARYAM ROMAAN SAFDAR HUSSAIN SHAH MULTAN 1100 1044 1000 993 90.9909 07/07/1998

74 0307577 SHAHRAM-BIN-NAEEM
MUHAMMAD NAEEM 

HAIDRI
KHANEWAL 1100 1043 999 994 90.9909 06/01/1999

75 0303082 AROJ FATIMA MALIK FAZAL HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 987 992 1001 90.9727 08/09/1997

76 0900055 IQRA IRSHAD IRSHAD HUSSAIN D.G. KHAN 1100 960 1018 995 90.9727 01/08/1999

77 0308888 HAMZA SALEEM SALEEM TARIQ MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1002 996 1004 90.9636 29/11/1999

78 0307912 ZULFIQAR ALI MUHAMMAD RIAZ VEHARI 1050 957 968 1026 90.9506 01/04/1996

79 0307938 MUHAMMAD USAMA ZIA
MUHAMMAD ZIA UR 

RAHMAN
MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1060 1011 980 90.9455 10/09/1999
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80 0307449
MUHAMMAD AHTSHAM 

BABAR
MUKHTIAR AHMAD KHANEWAL 1100 1043 999 992 90.9000 16/06/1999

81 0308529 IBRAR AHMAD ABDUL GHAFAR KHANEWAL 1100 1006 993 1004 90.8909 15/10/1998

82 0307450 MUHAMMAD HASNAIN MUHAMMAD RAFIQ KHANEWAL 1100 1046 1005 986 90.8727 03/11/1998

83 0704092 ASAD BILAL ZULFIQAR ALI SAHIWAL 1100 1000 1001 998 90.8545 10/10/1997

84 1100600 SANA AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR BHAKKAR 1050 994 979 1007 90.8394 13/06/1998

85 0302356 ALVEENA IZHAR IZHAR AHMAD MUZAFFARGARH 1050 987 1014 980 90.8182 03/01/1998

86 0301027 HAFIZA WURRAA SHAHID FAQIR HUSSAIN SHAHID MULTAN 1100 1043 994 994 90.8091 02/11/1997

87 0502531 ARSLAN MUNIR MUNIR AHMED R. Y. KHAN 1100 1025 1008 986 90.7909 01/01/1998
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88 0300251 AIMON YAQUB DR MUHAMMAD YAQUB MULTAN 1100 1017 989 1002 90.7545 06/05/1997

89 0303047 IQRA QASIM GHULAM QASIM LAYYAH 1050 968 1002 992 90.7463 24/05/1996

90 0300605 HAFSA SAFDAR
MUHAMMAD SAFDAR 

AZIZ
MULTAN 1050 987 957 1024 90.7455 05/01/1998

91 0300069 RAMSHA NADEEM NADEEM AHMAD MULTAN 1050 980 976 1010 90.7333 02/09/1996

92 0300160 SARAH MASOOD AWASI MUHAMMAD MASOOD VEHARI 1100 1038 1033 962 90.7273 28/08/1999

93 0308247 ABDUL REHMAN GHULAM SHABBIR MUZAFFARGARH 1050 936 993 1005 90.7052 24/04/1997

94 0300046 MAHAM SALEEM
MIAN MUHAMMAD 

SALEEM ULLAH BHATTI
MULTAN 1100 1036 980 1004 90.6909 15/07/1999

95 0502806 MUHAMMAD ISMAIL MUHAMMAD TAHIR ABID R. Y. KHAN 1100 1016 991 999 90.6818 31/10/1996
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96 0903651
MUHAMMAD ABUZAR 

HAMEED
ABDUL HAMEED D.G. KHAN 1100 1022 1012 981 90.6818 14/08/1999

97 0307827
MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD 

RAZA
MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 977 989 999 90.6775 01/12/1998

98 0900589 TAHREEM RAZZAQ ABDUL RAZZAQ LAYYAH 1050 966 983 1006 90.6727 24/04/1998

99 0302624 ALVEENA KANWAL MUHAMMAD YAR VEHARI 1050 1007 992 990 90.6632 16/12/1996

100 0900580 NAIHA BATOOL
MUHAMMAD MUNIR 

MALIK
MUZAFFARGARH 1050 986 970 1012 90.6632 01/11/1998

101 0406006 AHMAD FARHAN ABDUL SUBHAN JHANG 1100 1036 1019 972 90.6545 12/04/1998

102 0301297 MAMOONA TASSAWAR ALI MULTAN 1050 1002 988 994 90.6519 06/11/1997

103 0308553
MUHAMMAD MUNAWAR 

HUSSAIN
GHULAM ALI MUZAFFARGARH 1050 959 964 1022 90.6424 21/04/1996
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104 0300279 AINUN NOOR HASHIM MEHR HASHIM ALI ARIF KHANEWAL 1050 953 994 999 90.6307 30/10/1997

105 0303112 FARIA SAHU
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

BUKHSH
MULTAN 1050 1010 984 995 90.6281 31/03/2000

106 0903603 AHMAD FAROOQ
MIAN MUHAMMAD 

UMAR FAROOQ
D.G. KHAN 1100 979 1005 994 90.6273 27/12/1997

107 0307127 SYED HASSAN ARSHED SYED SALMAN ARSHED FAISALABAD 1100 1022 983 1003 90.6273 07/07/1999

108 0502953
MOHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH 

KHAN
NAZIR AHMAD JAVED R. Y. KHAN 1100 931 1034 980 90.6091 23/03/1999

109 0303466 AMALA  ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF AMIN KHANEWAL 900 799 970 1022 90.6051 31/12/1997

110 0302068 KOMAL TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD MULTAN 1050 989 1000 986 90.6009 10/05/1998

111 1100351 AIMEN NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD SARGODHA 1050 985 986 998 90.5991 16/03/1998
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112 0300100 FATIMA HAIDER SULTAN HAIDER VEHARI 1050 1004 981 998 90.5983 15/11/1998

113 0900131 YOUSRA ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS D.G. KHAN 1100 1027 1017 974 90.5909 30/04/2000

114 0103527 SHAUIM KHAN ABDUL RASHEED R. Y. KHAN 1050 987 1015 974 90.5818 19/11/1997

115 0301781 SABA ZAFAR MUHAMMAD ZAFAR D.G. KHAN 1100 1008 999 992 90.5818 25/09/1999

116 0300886 JAVERIA NAZAR NAZAR SALEEM BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1039 991 992 90.5727 25/02/2000

117 0309438 MUAZ NAZIR CHAUDHRY JAVED IQBAL VEHARI 1050 961 1009 984 90.5706 18/03/1997

118 0307601 MUZAMIL  SHAD
MUHAMMAD ANWAR 

IRSHAD
KHANEWAL 1100 1039 968 1010 90.5545 26/02/2000

119 0303666
SYEDA ZARYAB MUNIR 

HAMDANI
SYED MUHAMMAD 
MUNIR HAMDANI

MUZAFFARGARH 1050 994 976 1003 90.5485 24/12/1996
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120 0900696 TAHMINA SOHAIL SOOBA KHAN SOHAIL LAYYAH 1050 952 1007 987 90.5485 07/01/1997

121 0015989 UMAIR ISHFAQ ISHFAQ ALI LAHORE 1050 973 964 1017 90.5485 10/02/1998

122 0103596 SALMAN AYUB JAJJA MUHAMMAD AYUB JAJJA BAHAWALPUR 900 810 975 1014 90.5455 30/03/1998

123 0300730 BUSHRA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL MULTAN 1050 998 1017 969 90.5320 13/09/1998

124 0903529 MUHAMMAD HARIS LATIF ABDUL LATIF CHANDIA D.G. KHAN 900 743 1000 1010 90.5283 28/08/1997

125 0300812 RIDA MARRIYAM JAVAID MUHAMMAD JAVAID RAJANPUR 1050 939 1011 986 90.5247 03/01/1998

126 0300105 MAIRA ASLAM MUHMMAD ASLAM MULTAN 1050 981 975 1006 90.5247 01/10/1998

127 0308225 TALHA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF KHANEWAL 1050 981 985 998 90.5247 30/12/1998
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128 0308613
MUHAMMAD HAMMAD 

BASHIR
BASHIR AHMAD D.G. KHAN 1050 1000 980 998 90.5238 23/12/1999

129 0303239 RABIA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI SAHIWAL 1050 869 966 1036 90.4944 30/12/1996

130 0601472 AEIMEN KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD RAWALPINDI 1050 1010 974 1000 90.4918 17/09/1997

131 0900395 SEHRISH BUKHARI SYED INAYAT ULLAH SHAH D.G. KHAN 1050 987 990 992 90.4909 24/09/1998

132 0806525 ATHAR ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS GUJRANWALA 1050 976 985 998 90.4771 28/03/1999

133 0301878 HAFIZA FAIZA AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD MULTAN 1100 1053 986 991 90.4727 01/01/2000

134 0307797 MUHAMMAD RIZWAN WAZIR ALI MULTAN 1050 979 969 1010 90.4693 21/12/1998

135 0015373
MUHAMMAD AAMIR 

SHAHZAD
ALLAH BACHAYA MUZAFFARGARH 1050 992 988 992 90.4658 10/10/1998
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136 0301187 AYESHA BUKHARI IJAZ AHMAD BUKHARI MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1033 1012 974 90.4636 16/06/1999

137 0402230 TAYYABA ALI CH. REHMAT ALI LAYYAH 1050 964 954 1025 90.4628 07/01/1997

138 0013200
MUHAMMAD SHAHRUKH 

KHAN
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 

KHAN
MULTAN 1050 968 964 1016 90.4554 05/07/1997

139 0300836 FARWA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF MULTAN 1050 996 974 1002 90.4494 11/01/1996

140 0307033 ABDUL QADEER ABDUL RASHEED RAJANPUR 1050 968 971 1010 90.4372 21/03/1998

141 0301785 SIDRA NOREEN MUHAMMAD YAQOOB VEHARI 1100 1032 1026 962 90.4182 22/05/1998

142 0016915
MUHAMMAD ASIM 

HANEEF
MUHAMMAD HANEEF MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1036 995 986 90.4182 11/11/1999

143 0900407 TAHIRA TEHSEEN GHULAM YASIN LAYYAH 1050 962 1007 982 90.4165 05/06/1998
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144 0307888 SHERAAZ SHAHID SHAHID JAMIL MUZAFFARGARH 1050 982 989 992 90.4069 09/01/1999

145 0300596 FATIMA KHAN LODHI
MUHAMMAD KHAN  

LODHI
MULTAN 1050 992 1000 981 90.4022 06/01/1998

146 0307718 IBTEHAJ TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1024 990 992 90.4000 10/01/2000

147 0900394 MARYAM RAMEEN ABID HUSSAIN KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 978 997 986 90.3870 10/05/1997

148 0300726 IRUM AYESHA JAVAID IQBAL MULTAN 1050 955 1004 985 90.3771 25/10/1996

149 0300641 NEHA MARYAM
MUHAMMAD KHALID 

MASOOD
MULTAN 1100 1038 1012 971 90.3727 25/09/1998

150 0308067
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

MAQBOOL
MAQBOOL HUSSAIN LAYYAH 1050 974 945 1028 90.3671 24/12/1995

151 0307509 TAUSEEF HUSSAIN MALIK RAHIM BAKHSH BAHAWALPUR 1100 1018 1008 978 90.3636 01/01/1998
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152 0900408 UNAIZA RANI MUHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 966 977 1004 90.3636 18/06/1999

153 0903740
MUHAMMAD SHAHERYAR 

BHATTI
IFTIKHAR ALI BHATTI D.G. KHAN 1050 942 997 993 90.3623 06/09/1997

154 0308725 ABDULLAH HASHMI SHABIR AHMAD HASHMI MULTAN 1050 958 989 996 90.3602 09/09/1998

155 0900584 IRAM SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM LAYYAH 1100 1012 1023 967 90.3545 30/09/1998

156 0405969
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

RAFIQ VIRK
RAFIQUE AHMAD VIRK JHANG 1050 1002 951 1017 90.3519 13/08/1996

157 1000226 SUBHANA ALI KHAN RAFAQAT ALI KHAN ATTOCK 1100 1008 1000 986 90.3455 04/03/1998

158 0903660 ALAMDAR HUSSAIN MUREED HUSSAIN D.G. KHAN 1100 1038 985 992 90.3455 02/08/2000

159 0500037 GULL BANO TAHIR MUBEEN R. Y. KHAN 1100 1037 1016 967 90.3273 12/05/1999
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160 0502631 SHAHZAIB BASHARAT BASHARAT ALI R. Y. KHAN 1050 946 981 1004 90.3186 03/04/1997

161 0309194 ZEESHAN LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI MULTAN 1100 967 942 1040 90.3182 14/08/1997

162 0100419 MARIA RAMZAN MOHAMMAD RAMZAN LAYYAH 1050 975 997 985 90.3130 07/03/1999

163 0903519 SARMAD ALI HAFEEZ ULLAH D.G. KHAN 900 793 970 1017 90.3111 05/04/1998

164 0307031 M TAIMOOR SALEEM MALIK SALEEM AKBAR MUZAFFARGARH 1050 986 999 981 90.3087 14/10/1997

165 0309138 MIRZA SHERAZ ADIL BAIG
MIRZA NOUSHERWAN 

ADIL BAIG
MULTAN 1100 1044 997 980 90.2909 31/01/1998

166 0300152 IFRA SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED 

ALAM
LAHORE 1100 1037 995 983 90.2909 09/11/1998

167 0308885 SHAHZAM FARID FARID SHEIKH MULTAN 1100 992 980 1004 90.2909 17/07/1999
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168 0300426 AIMAN BILAL MUHAMMAD BILAL KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1029 1008 974 90.2818 22/09/1999

169 0301826 AMNA SANA CHAUDHARY CHAUDHARY SANAULLAH MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1055 1009 968 90.2818 19/03/2000

170 0309777 ESA SHOUKAT SHOUKAT HAYAT MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1012 997 986 90.2727 01/07/2000

171 0307382 HAMZA ALI KHAN NASIR KHAN MULTAN 900 793 970 1016 90.2657 23/02/1997

172 0103800 MUHAMMAD ADNAN MUHAMMAD ASGHAR LODHRAN 1100 1041 1012 968 90.2636 13/02/1998

173 0903608 WAQAS TARIQ TARIQ MAQSOOD D.G. KHAN 1100 955 981 1010 90.2636 04/06/1998

174 0500337 SANA ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS R. Y. KHAN 1050 978 982 995 90.2506 17/10/1999

175 0401698 SANA AYESHA HAJI IMTIAZ AHMED FAISALABAD 1050 942 955 1024 90.2442 27/07/1996
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176 0701274 RIMSHA RANA SHAHID MAHMOOD VEHARI 1050 996 1022 959 90.2403 06/12/1998

177 0308153 ATTA UR REHMAN SHAMIM AHMAD MUZAFFARGARH 900 782 950 1034 90.2343 07/07/1996

178 0300031 ZOHAA JAWAD KHAN
MUHAMMAD JAWAD 

TALAT KHAN
MULTAN 1050 995 1002 975 90.2307 19/03/1998

179 0903642 MUHAMMAD NABEEL KALEEM ULLAH SHAHID D.G. KHAN 1100 987 987 998 90.2273 10/01/1999

180 0300925 MEHWISH KHAN MUHAMMAD YAR MULTAN 1100 1049 1009 968 90.2273 25/10/1999

181 0302254 MAHEEN ARIF MUHAMMAF ARIF MULTAN 1100 1004 990 992 90.2182 01/08/2000

182 0307150 WASIM AHMAD AHMAD YAR LODHRAN 1050 990 959 1010 90.2104 21/04/1997

183 0309602
MUHAMMAD UMER JAVED 

KHAN
JAVED IQBAL  KHAN VEHARI 1050 968 986 993 90.2100 16/10/1998
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184 0309233 MIAN DANIYAL AHMAD MIAN AAMIR SAEED MULTAN 1100 1029 971 1002 90.2091 10/07/1997

185 0309578 MUHAMMAD ADEEL RIAZ MIAN RIAZ HUSSAIN MULTAN 1100 1010 1002 981 90.2091 16/03/2000

186 0307512
MUHAMMAD NAEEM 

JAVED
TALIB HUSSAIN MULTAN 1100 1025 1009 972 90.1909 22/01/1999

187 0301380 RAMNA KHALID RAHMANI
MUHAMMAD KHALID 

HAMEED RAHMANI
BAHAWALPUR 1050 995 977 994 90.1853 05/11/1998

188 0302807 FATIMA SHAMS SHAMS UL HASSAN R. Y. KHAN 1050 991 1003 974 90.1835 20/12/1997

189 0903605 ALI HAIDER MALIK WASEEM HAIDER D.G. KHAN 1100 1030 995 982 90.1818 02/11/1998

190 0402635 AMNA SADIA CHEEMA UMAR FAROOQ CHEEMA JHANG 1050 975 947 1022 90.1766 31/03/1998

191 0302041 AIMEN NASARULLAH
MUHAMMAD 
NASARULLAH

MULTAN 1100 1051 1017 960 90.1727 18/07/2000
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192 0406231
MUHAMMAD FAKHAR 

SHABIR
SHABIR HUSSAIN T. T. SINGH 1050 1016 951 1010 90.1671 04/07/1997

193 0302853 SHUMAILA NOOR ASHIQ HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1050 1007 968 90.1636 18/04/1997

194 0303078 KOMAL NAHEED
MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

NAWAZ
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1002 959 1016 90.1636 23/03/1999

195 0300028 NUMRA AAMIR MUHAMMAD AAMIR MULTAN 1100 1051 983 987 90.1636 19/10/1999

196 0300776 HABIBA MEHBOOB
GHULAM MEHBOOB 

SUBHANI
MULTAN 1100 1028 1025 958 90.1636 31/01/2000

197 0302067 SALIHA MARYAM
MUHAMMAD SAJID 

FAROOQ
MULTAN 1050 993 993 981 90.1571 07/12/1997

198 0308458 MUHAMMAD AQIB MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE LAYYAH 1100 1022 990 987 90.1545 20/01/1998

199 0300434 JAVERIA TAHIR MIAN TAHIR MAHMOOD LODHRAN 1050 984 979 994 90.1532 27/08/1997
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200 0903518 USAMA UMER HAFIZ BILAL AHMAD D.G. KHAN 1050 979 1005 974 90.1420 31/01/1997

201 0309209 MUHAMMAD IMRAN MUHAMMAD SULEMAN KHANEWAL 1100 1030 1010 969 90.1364 03/05/1996

202 0700857 RIMSHA SHAHID SHAHID ZAMAN LAYYAH 1050 966 972 1003 90.1364 08/08/1997

203 0502808 FAIEZ JAVED JAVED AKHTER NADEEM R. Y. KHAN 1100 951 1001 992 90.1364 16/01/1999

204 0406382
MUHAMMAD FARZAN 

ANWAR
SAADAT ANWAR FAISALABAD 900 799 957 1022 90.1323 07/03/1997

205 0309641 MUHAMMAD AAMIR MUNIR AHMAD RAJANPUR 1100 992 998 986 90.1273 01/01/2000

206 0502690 ABDULLAH  HUSSAIN
DR. MUHAMMAD 
HUSSAIN AKHTAR

R. Y. KHAN 1050 979 952 1016 90.1238 29/11/1996

207 0003206 MAHNOOR FATIMA TARIQ TARIQ FAREED RAJANPUR 1050 997 1006 969 90.1225 15/07/1998
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208 0405649 HASSAN NAWAZ SHABBAR HASSAN JHANG 900 788 970 1014 90.1192 11/10/1997

209 0301931 WAJIHA NAWAZ MIAN RAB NAWAZ LAYYAH 1100 1048 1000 973 90.1182 15/11/1997

210 0403173 SIDRA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD T. T. SINGH 1100 1031 993 982 90.1182 09/09/1999

211 0008469 KAINAT AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM NAZ NANKANA 1050 1028 1019 952 90.1177 27/01/1997

212 0307815 AAMIR SHAHZAD NOOR AHMAD BAHAWALPUR 1050 947 990 992 90.1100 07/08/1998

213 0700010 AQSA SADIQ HUSSAIN VEHARI 1100 1018 1046 942 90.1091 18/03/1997

214 0301610 KHIRMAN KAMRAN MANZOOR HUSSAIN RAJANPUR 1050 972 967 1005 90.1026 17/11/1998

215 0301734 SHUMAILA NAWAZ MOHAMMAD NAWAZ T. T. SINGH 1050 928 1011 979 90.1017 30/08/1998
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216 0300856 HAFIZA FATIMA ASLAM
CHAUHDARY 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MULTAN 1100 1020 1000 978 90.0909 03/04/1998

217 0308226 SHAHZAD HUSSAIN NAZAR HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 903 977 1011 90.0818 09/02/1996

218 0303695 ANAM ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM 

KHAN QAISRANI
MULTAN 1100 1048 1005 968 90.0727 16/08/1997

219 0014754 MUZAMIL HUSSAIN ZAFAR IQBAL LAYYAH 1100 1036 993 980 90.0727 15/03/1999

220 0300187 AIMEN AROOJ MUHAMMAD DIN VEHARI 1050 957 995 985 90.0688 02/07/1999

221 0307171 NADIR ALI NAZAR HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 998 983 986 90.0684 01/12/1997

222 0310156 MUHAMMAD IQBAL HAFIZ ABDUL QADIR MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1002 1000 981 90.0636 17/04/2000

223 0300455 LAIBA BATOOL GHULAM SAFDAR BHUTTA LODHRAN 1050 968 968 1004 90.0554 25/12/1999
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224 0300627 MISBAH KHAN METHO KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 943 957 1018 90.0537 30/10/1998

225 0500759 MUQUDDAS FATIMA MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ R. Y. KHAN 1050 983 994 980 90.0528 12/01/1998

226 0005797 SADAF SAEED SAEED AHMED LAHORE 1100 1043 998 974 90.0455 12/02/1998

227 1100057 NOOR-UL-AIN
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

JAVEED IQBAL
BHAKKAR 1100 1026 1026 955 90.0455 02/05/2000

228 0300294 AIEMON SOHAIL MOHAMMAD SOHAIL MULTAN 1050 1005 983 984 90.0442 20/10/1998

229 0300334 ASMA WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED MULTAN 1050 999 992 978 90.0416 02/02/1998

230 0502655 MUHAMMAD NAVEED IJAZ AHMED R. Y. KHAN 1050 994 982 987 90.0394 15/04/1998

231 0004651 FARAH ASLAM
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

ASLAM
LAHORE 1100 1017 978 995 90.0364 16/09/1998
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232 0502692 AHMAD JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED R. Y. KHAN 1100 946 977 1010 90.0364 13/01/1999

233 0005953 SHUMAILA QAMAR HAFIZ HAIDER QAMAR D.G. KHAN 1100 1022 1008 970 90.0364 11/06/1999

234 0900707 AMNA NOOR ABDUL SATTAR MUZAFFARGARH 1050 965 1007 973 90.0359 02/09/1997

235 0301151 KIRAN NAZ FAZAL HUSSAIN VEHARI 1050 961 1003 977 90.0342 10/04/1995

236 0309492 MAMOON AHMAD GHULAM FAREED VEHARI 1100 960 958 1022 90.0182 28/05/1997

237 0308396 ABDULLAH MUFAZZIL IQBAL MULTAN 1100 1028 996 978 90.0182 10/03/1999

238 0402698 AYESHA BATOOL NABI BUKHSH JHANG 1100 989 988 992 90.0091 15/03/1997

239 0301692 NIGHAT BATOOL GHULAM ABBAS KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1021 995 980 90.0091 25/02/2000
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240 0300193 FATIMA SADLAY MUHAMMAD YOUSAF ALI LODHRAN 1050 985 941 1021 90.0082 11/07/1999

241 0001284 NAWAL HUSSAIN ZAIGHUM HUSSAIN LAHORE 900 782 950 1029 90.0071 08/08/1997

242 0307866 MAHMOOD HASSAN KALEEM ULLAH MUZAFFARGARH 1050 989 961 1004 90.0009 18/03/1998

243 0903562 FARHAN JAVID RANA JAVID IQBAL D.G. KHAN 1050 964 960 1010 89.9991 01/09/1995

244 0301395 SANA AZIZ RIAZ AHMED AZIZ KHANEWAL 1050 1004 992 976 89.9983 27/10/1998

245 0013813 HAFIZ DANISH ALI KHAN RIASAT ALI LAHORE 1050 1000 1018 956 89.9965 12/08/1997

246 0800672 AQSA TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD GUJRANWALA 1050 996 994 976 89.9948 20/11/1996

247 0000893 IQRA MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 933 988 994 89.9948 05/06/1998
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248 0308525 SOHAIL SABIR SABIR HUSSAIN KHANEWAL 1100 1049 1016 957 89.9818 20/05/1997

249 0303774 SARA MALIK MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MULTAN 1100 1060 1022 950 89.9818 01/04/2000

250 0016365 MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUHAMMAD ZAKA ULLAH MULTAN 1050 983 992 980 89.9801 03/01/1999

251 0502566
MOHAMMAD IRFAN 

MAQBOOL
MAQBOOL AHMAD R. Y. KHAN 1050 940 962 1013 89.9797 25/02/1999

252 0300907 AQSA AFTAB AFTAB IBRAHEEM D.G. KHAN 1050 1019 990 974 89.9775 07/03/1998

253 0100324 BUSHRA ASAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD BAHAWALPUR 1050 968 957 1011 89.9736 15/10/1999

254 0016367 MUHAMMAD SOHAIB ZIA MUHAMMAD ASLAM ZIA KASUR 1050 988 968 998 89.9732 28/08/1998

255 0700884 TAHREEM JAVED
HAFIZ SHAH MUHAMMAD 

JAVED BHATTI
PAKPATTAN 1050 946 979 998 89.9732 15/09/1998
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256 0903857 SAMI ULLAH SHOUKAT ISLAM D.G. KHAN 1100 973 966 1012 89.9727 10/05/1998

257 0307855 MUHAMMAD SHERAZ GHULAM SHABBIR MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1044 987 981 89.9727 31/03/2000

258 0700549 AYESHA MASUD
MUHAMMAD MASUD-UR-

REHMAN
SAHIWAL 1050 959 983 992 89.9697 02/10/1997

259 0014543 FARHAN LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI VEHARI 1050 1018 960 998 89.9680 25/11/1995

260 0307695 MUHAMMAD ALI DANISH
MUHAMMAD ZAHID 

IQBAL
MULTAN 1050 955 959 1012 89.9680 07/01/1998

261 0301453 AROOBA MARYAM RAB NAWAZ LODHRAN 1050 968 983 990 89.9645 10/03/1998

262 0303486 SAMREENA QAMAR QAMAR UL ZAMAN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1050 979 986 89.9636 26/06/1998

263 0302327 MARYAM RAUF ABDUL RAUF LAYYAH 1050 940 969 1007 89.9615 28/06/1997
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264 0903873 ASAD ULLAH SHABEER AHMAD RAJANPUR 1100 1059 965 995 89.9455 11/11/1998

265 0903747
MOHAMMAD HAMZA 

QAISAR
QAISAR HUSSAIN RAJANPUR 1100 1049 995 973 89.9455 15/07/2000

266 0307878
MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ 

AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM BAHAWALPUR 1100 1033 1010 964 89.9364 22/06/1998

267 0806555 ALI AKHTAR BAJWA AKHTAR HUSSAIN BAJWA GUJRANWALA 1100 916 988 1005 89.9364 23/08/2000

268 0300220 AYESHA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL MULTAN 1050 1000 1015 957 89.9329 01/06/1996

269 0300946 NUSRAT ABIDA MUHAMMAD KHALID LAYYAH 1050 970 984 988 89.9290 25/01/1996

270 0904016 MUHAMMAD HARIS GHULAM SIDDIQUE D.G. KHAN 1100 1017 1005 971 89.9273 11/12/1997

271 0004750 AYESHA WAQAR WAQAR AHMED LAHORE 1100 1030 1013 962 89.9273 24/05/1998
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272 0016914
MUHAMMAD AHSAN 

HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF MUZAFFARGARH 1050 977 987 984 89.9229 13/09/1998

273 0003856 MUMDOOHA KOSAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR PAKPATTAN 1050 974 984 987 89.9216 01/05/1997

274 0502671
MUHAMMAD NAKHAL 

JARAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR 

ANJUM
R. Y. KHAN 1100 1035 1014 960 89.9182 28/04/1997

275 0014728 MUHAMMAD ZAIN KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 986 1005 977 89.9182 27/12/1999

276 0104278 MUJAHID ALI MUHAMMAD ARSHAD BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 992 1010 962 89.9022 22/10/1997

277 0103763 ALI ABDUR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD SARWAR 

MUSLIM
BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1001 967 1004 89.9000 30/09/1997

278 0001501 SYEDA TAZEEN ZAHRA RIZVI SYED TANSEEM RAZA RIZVI BHAKKAR 1100 1026 1017 959 89.9000 31/07/1999

279 0502669 MOHAMMAD ANS ZAHID MOHAMMAD ZAHID R. Y. KHAN 1100 1023 1004 970 89.9000 06/09/1999
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280 0307095 NABEEL SHAHZAD SARDAR MUHAMMAD KHANEWAL 1050 974 967 1000 89.8944 15/01/1998
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1 0600117 MOMINA IMTIAZ IMTIAZ KHAN SIALKOT 1050 1013 1033 1061 95.4385 05/08/1998

2 0601274 RUMAISA MARYAM  SANA ULLAH KHUSHAB 1050 1007 1047 1046 95.2087 23/03/1998

3 0600070 MAHAM HASSAN SHAHZADA HASSAN RAWALPINDI 1100 1040 1032 1038 94.1636 03/08/1998

4 0600861 JAWARIAH RAFIQ
MALIK MUHAMMAD 

RAFIQ
MULTAN 1050 994 1015 1047 93.9667 02/07/1998

5 0601116 YUSRA BINT E HAFEEZ HAFEEZ AKHTAR RAWALPINDI 1100 1054 1041 1022 93.8909 12/06/1998

6 0601692 AMMARAH TARIQ TARIQ MAHMOOD ISLAMABAD 1050 1025 1040 1006 93.3074 23/11/1998

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Rawalpindi Medical College, Rawalpindi

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)

Page 1 of 38www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 188



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

7 0601072 HAREEM FATIMA NIAZI KHALID KHAN NIAZI MIANWALAI 1100 1012 1016 1036 93.2364 24/03/2000

8 0601193 KHUSHBAKHT SAJID SAEED RAWALPINDI 1100 1018 1029 1023 93.1727 13/06/1999

9 0609260 MUHAMMAD KHIZAR ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF ISLAMABAD 1050 988 1012 1030 93.0277 27/12/1998

10 0601889 BISMAH IHSAN MUHAMMAD IHSAN FAISALABAD 1100 1017 1010 1034 92.9727 14/02/2000

11 0602049 ZAEEMA NOOR IFTIKHAR AHMED RAWALPINDI 1100 1033 1019 1016 92.6273 21/12/1997

12 0600093 HAMNA SARWAR
DR. MUHAMMAD 

SARWAR ZIA
FAISALABAD 1050 1020 1032 998 92.6052 07/10/1998

13 0600444 MARYAM HAMID NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD HAMID 

NAWAZ
RAWALPINDI 1050 1002 1011 1018 92.5792 09/04/1998

14 0602160 MOBUSHRA AMIN
MUHAMMAD AMIN 

WARRAICH
ISLAMABAD 1100 1036 1029 1006 92.5636 05/02/1999

Page 2 of 38www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 189



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

15 0603260 SHEHPARA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF ISLAMABAD 1050 985 1013 1019 92.5355 05/07/1998

16 0604194 MEMONA AYESH ARSHAD ALI ISLAMABAD 1050 1022 1030 996 92.4606 10/04/1998

17 0600229 NAYAB TARIQ DR. TARIQ NAWAZ RAWALPINDI 1100 1042 1037 992 92.2727 11/10/1997

18 0600227 AYESHA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM GUJRAT 1100 1030 1047 986 92.2545 20/09/1998

19 0602798 ZOHA AFTAB AFTAB NADIR ATTOCK 1050 994 972 1039 92.0394 18/04/1997

20 0600970 NIMRA GHAFOOR ABDUL GHAFOOR FAISALABAD 1050 1009 1009 1005 91.9823 18/01/1999

21 1000285 KHUDAIMA AZIZ
MALIK MUHAMMAD AZIZ 

KHAN
ATTOCK 1100 1044 1026 994 91.9818 19/01/1998

22 0601820 FATIMA KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ RAWALPINDI 1100 1036 1026 994 91.9091 28/07/1998
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23 0600014 SANIA MALIK TARIQ HAYAT KHUSHAB 1050 982 967 1041 91.8342 04/02/1998

24 0601001 ZUFISHAN FATIMA MALIK RAB NAWAZ MALIK KHUSHAB 1050 969 974 1038 91.8286 17/06/1997

25 0604222
RAMSHA MUMTAZ 

CHATTHA
MUMTAZ N. CHATTHA GUJRANWALA 1050 1006 1004 1003 91.6810 11/02/1998

26 0000090 RIJA KUNWAR MUHAMMAD FAROOQ LAHORE 1050 1000 980 1023 91.6602 25/08/1999

27 0300230 YUMNA TAHIR TAHIR MASOOD AHMED HAFIZABAD 1050 1016 1013 993 91.6489 05/10/1998

28 0601655
SHEHARBANO AHMED 

KHAN
IFTEKHAR AHMED KHAN RAWALPINDI 1050 1024 1031 975 91.5615 18/07/1998

29 0603374 FATIMA TARIQ TARIQ JAVED SHEIKHUPURA 1050 996 1024 986 91.5403 22/01/1998

30 0600619 MAHEEN SAJID SAJID HUSSAIN RAWALPINDI 1100 1013 989 1020 91.5364 18/09/1997
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31 0600644 MAHEEN SHAKIL SHAKIL MAHMOOD RAWALPINDI 1050 1022 1037 970 91.5333 27/07/1998

32 0600095 SNABIL SAHAR MUHAMMAD AKRAM VEHARI 1050 957 1005 1007 91.4325 15/01/1997

33 0601957 RIDA ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

MALIK
KHUSHAB 1050 1016 1012 989 91.4307 30/10/1998

34 0600496 HURMAT FATIMA AZEEM FARRUKH KAMAL BAHAWALPUR 900 810 990 1020 91.3636 06/02/1998

35 0609179 MUHAMMAD SAJID JILANI GHULAM JILANI ISLAMABAD 1050 1003 1031 974 91.3160 31/10/1997

36 0609206 GULREZ OMER MUHAMMAD SALEEM ISLAMABAD 1050 980 1007 998 91.3152 29/11/1997

37 0602487 AYESHA SAFI SAFI NAVEED ISLAMABAD 1050 994 1023 981 91.2576 03/07/1998

38 0600213 LARAIB TARIQ KHAN TARIQ MASOOD KHAN MIANWALAI 1100 1012 999 1006 91.2545 21/03/1998
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39 0600905 ABEEHA TASLEEM TASLEEM UL HAQ RAWALPINDI 1050 1008 1008 990 91.2545 13/10/1998

40 0600631 WARDA MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AHMED CH FAISALABAD 900 788 1029 991 91.2192 17/07/1998

41 0602134 NOOR-UL-AIN HAROON-UR-RASHEED ATTOCK 1050 1011 1031 970 91.2104 04/08/1999

42 0601404 SYEDA MANAL ALTAF SYED ALTAF AHMED RAWALPINDI 900 703 992 1041 91.2020 15/12/1998

43 0609013 SHAHROZE NAYYAR NAYYAR IQBAL SIALKOT 1050 999 1002 994 91.1325 11/12/1997

44 0001456 MARYAM RANA
RANA MUHAMMAD 

AKHTAR
SARGODHA 1100 1026 972 1022 91.1273 06/02/1999

45 0601030 MAHNOOR JAVED JAVED IQBAL ATTOCK 1050 1016 1021 975 91.1216 08/08/2000

46 0610051 SHAHMEER KHURRAM KHURRAM AKBAR ATTOCK 1050 978 986 1010 91.0779 05/06/1998
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47 0602066 JAVERIA NOOR MASOOD IQBAL RAWALPINDI 1050 994 1018 981 91.0758 04/08/1998

48 0609390
MUHAMMAD JUNAID 

TAHIR
TAHIR IKRAM RAWALPINDI 1050 1001 1007 988 91.0606 24/01/1998

49 0609410 MUHAMMAD AFFAN BAIG ARSHAD MAHMOOD FAISALABAD 1100 1032 961 1028 91.0545 21/11/1997

50 0600874 SYEDA AMBREEN FATIMA SYED JAVED ALAM RAWALPINDI 1050 990 1014 983 90.9831 13/08/1998

51 0603518 SOHA MOEEN
MUHAMMAD MOEEN 

DILSHAD
NANKANA 1100 1021 1008 990 90.9364 05/11/1997

52 0609111
MUHAMMAD NAUMAN 

BASHIR
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN RAWALPINDI 1100 1012 984 1010 90.8909 04/05/1998

53 0600733 AREEJ ASAD ASADULLAH GHALIB SARGODHA 1100 1004 1021 982 90.8909 20/02/1999

54 0601188 ZAINAB TAUFIQ TAUFIQ ASIF RAWALPINDI 1100 1014 1026 976 90.8909 29/08/1999
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55 0609262 ATTIQ UR REHMAN ABDUL  REHMAN D.G. KHAN 1050 1005 1001 987 90.8351 01/01/2000

56 1000102 MARYAM ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF ATTOCK 1050 1010 1009 979 90.8100 09/09/1997

57 0015807
MUHAMMAD HAMMAD 

NAEEM
NAEEM AKHTAR JEHLUM 1100 1003 999 998 90.8091 17/01/1999

58 0601785 JAMILA BIBI LIAQAT ALI AWAN RAWALPINDI 1050 982 976 1011 90.7978 26/02/1999

59 0602968 MAHNOOR REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN OKARA 1050 961 1000 996 90.7887 09/01/1998

60 0604085 RUBIYA TUFAIL TUFAIL AHMAD OKARA 1050 989 1000 990 90.7827 02/01/1998

61 0605018 MAHAM WAQAR WAQAR MUSTAFA LAHORE 1050 974 985 1005 90.7762 03/12/1997

62 0203003 M.TALHA WASEEM
QAZI MUHAMMAD 

WASEEM
M.B. DIN 1050 951 991 1005 90.7753 24/07/1996
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63 0601398 MOEZZA KHALIL KHALIL AHMED GUJRAT 1050 998 980 1003 90.7320 11/05/1997

64 0603577 HAFSA KHAN IRSHAD AHMAD MUZAFFARGARH 1050 991 988 998 90.7290 04/05/1997

65 0601037 MINAHIL SAJID MALIK SAJID MEHMOOD MALIK RAWALPINDI 900 799 980 1016 90.6960 29/05/1997

66 0600469 SYEDA RIJA HUSSAIN SYED ASAD HUSSAIN RAWALPINDI 1100 1032 1031 964 90.6909 20/01/1999

67 1100509 MARIA HASSAN MUHAMMAD HASSAN KHUSHAB 1050 989 1011 978 90.6372 13/02/1997

68 0600536 MAHAM SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE ISLAMABAD 1050 976 976 1008 90.6043 02/11/1997

69 1000160 AYESHA IMTIAZ IMTIAZ ALI MALIK RAWALPINDI 1050 959 975 1012 90.5879 24/02/1998

70 1000259 TAYYABA NOOR MUHAMMAD SALEEM RAWALPINDI 1050 966 973 1012 90.5818 22/12/1997
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71 0602581 AYESHA AZHAR AZHAR JAVED RAWALPINDI 1050 1013 1025 960 90.5567 01/01/1998

72 0600391 TAYYAB MASOOD MASOOD ASHRAF RAWALPINDI 1100 997 1001 992 90.5545 26/01/1998

73 0600163 HADDAYA UMAR
MUHAMMAD UMAR 

FAROOQ KHAN
ISLAMABAD 1050 981 983 999 90.4974 28/07/1998

74 0609949
MUHAMMAD MUSTANSIR 

MAHDI KHAN
NAZAR ABBAS RAWALPINDI 1100 1028 969 1010 90.4909 19/01/1998

75 0609140
MUHAMMAD ASAD KHAN 

JANJUA
NOOR KHAN RAWALPINDI 1050 984 1017 971 90.4896 17/10/1998

76 0602542 ABEER AFTAB MALIK AFTAB HUSSAIN RAWALPINDI 1050 963 986 1000 90.4805 05/07/1997

77 0600001 MAHA YASEEN MUHAMMAD YASEEN ISLAMABAD 1050 976 990 994 90.4771 17/02/1998

78 1103222 RAHAT ALI SYED AGHA HUSSAIN KHUSHAB 1100 1015 964 1016 90.4636 24/09/1998
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79 1103372 AHMAD TALHA UNS
MUHAMMAD WARIS 

KHAN
KHUSHAB 1100 1014 964 1016 90.4545 16/02/1998

80 0600929 AREEJ MUKHSNEEN MUKHSNEEN IQBAL CHAKWAL 1100 973 994 1000 90.4455 16/01/1999

81 0309880 MOHAMMED ALI SUFIYAN
MALIK MANZOOR 

AHMED
LAYYAH 1050 945 976 1010 90.4000 14/03/1997

82 0609309 FARHAN AHMED MUHAMMAD AYYAZ ATTOCK 1100 1022 1014 973 90.3909 09/04/1998

83 0603707 IQRA TANVEER TANVEER HUSSAIN RAWALPINDI 1050 949 957 1024 90.3835 17/03/1996

84 0601515 SALEHA AHMED KHAN SHAKOOR AHMED ATTOCK 1100 1032 996 985 90.3727 07/06/1998

85 0300186 FAREEHA ASHRAF
DR. MUHAMMAD 

ASHRAF
VEHARI 1050 988 970 1005 90.3641 22/03/1997

86 0602077 MAHNOOR SHAFIQ
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 

SABIR
ISLAMABAD 1050 983 1010 974 90.3619 18/03/1999
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87 0601574 SHEHR BANO ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS RAWALPINDI 1050 998 991 986 90.3593 14/12/1997

88 0602802 UMM E HANI MAHMOOD UL HAQ RAWALPINDI 1050 941 987 1001 90.3528 06/10/1996

89 0609703 AUSAF AHMED WASEEM AHMED CH ISLAMABAD 1050 975 989 992 90.3403 17/06/1998

90 0600237 AIMAN WAHEED
WAHEED AHMAD 

KHAWAJA
RAWALPINDI 1050 1002 985 989 90.3156 08/11/1997

91 0603928 MARYAM NUSRAT JAVED  NUSRAT JAVED ISLAMABAD 1050 980 968 1007 90.3061 06/11/1997

92 0806785 MUHAMMAD ADNAN SHAHID MAHMOOD GUJRANWALA 1050 969 982 998 90.3013 11/09/1997

93 1000272 SARAH KAFEEL KAFEEL ALAM FAIZ RAWALPINDI 1050 1001 971 1000 90.2970 07/03/1998

94 0600188 SANIYA ISHTIAQ ISHTIAQ SARWAR ISLAMABAD 1050 1005 1027 954 90.2805 27/07/1998
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95 0200862 ALISHA SOHAIL RAJA SOHAIL RAZA SROEY JEHLUM 1100 958 984 1007 90.2636 12/09/1998

96 0609599 USMAN MAZHAR MALIK MAZHAR QAYYUM KHUSHAB 1050 992 1012 968 90.2476 22/02/1998

97 0604012 FATIMA RIAZ M RIAZ ATTOCK 1100 1011 985 995 90.2364 03/11/1998

98 1002574 NOBAL RASHEED RASHEED MASIH RAWALPINDI 1050 916 956 1028 90.2147 01/04/1999

99 0600024 ASMA IMAM IMAM BAKSH LAYYAH 1100 964 1007 986 90.2000 25/06/1998

100 0601767 AMNA AZAM MUHAMMAD AZAM RAWALPINDI 1050 1011 983 986 90.1922 25/10/1997

101 1000017 KANZA ZAHID ZAHID NOOR PERACHA RAWALPINDI 1050 982 983 992 90.1887 11/12/1996

102 0600597 SABA TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD ATTOCK 1050 967 948 1023 90.1823 29/09/1997
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103 0806969 TALHA FAROOQ AMJAD FAROOQ GUJRANWALA 1050 912 956 1028 90.1766 09/06/1997

104 0600815 FAZILA HASSAN HASSAN AKHTAR RAWALPINDI 1050 998 993 980 90.1593 16/04/1997

105 0203279 USAMA NAVEED NAVEED IQBAL GUJRAT 1100 1012 965 1009 90.1545 16/08/1998

106 0610263
MUSHARAF KHALID 

BHUTTA
KHALID LATIF BHUTTA GUJRAT 1050 981 1011 969 90.1519 28/10/1998

107 0016021 IKRAM ULLAH JAHAN SHAH MIANWALAI 1100 971 1021 972 90.1364 05/04/1999

108 0600605 AYESHA AHMAD IJAZ AHMAD FAISALABAD 1050 998 1031 949 90.1320 16/04/1998

109 0016352 OWAIS AHMAD WAHEED AHMED SIALKOT 1050 992 966 1002 90.1203 25/07/1997

110 0600119 RABIYA MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR RAWALPINDI 1050 989 1013 965 90.1190 15/07/1998

Page 14 of 38www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 201



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

111 0600768 SABAHAT TAHIR TAHIR PARVEZ BUTT RAWALPINDI 1100 1033 1020 960 90.1182 05/09/1998

112 0609022
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 
SANAULLAH SIALVI

MUHAMMAD EHSAN 
ULLAH SIALVI

SARGODHA 1050 951 994 988 90.1117 25/05/1996

113 0200019 HIRA FATIMA SYED ASIM RAZA GUJRAT 1050 988 1003 973 90.1095 23/07/1997

114 0600920 SANA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ SIALKOT 1050 1024 966 995 90.1069 20/02/1997

115 0004817 AREEBA JAVED JAVED AKHTAR JEHLUM 1050 985 1011 967 90.0991 14/12/1997

116 0602915 ALEEHA WAHEED WAHEED AKHTAR RAWALPINDI 1050 1002 1017 958 90.0701 03/10/1998

117 0004566 MEHREEN RIZWAN RIZWAN ULLAH KHAN LAHORE 1050 990 954 1010 90.0286 01/11/1997

118 0600771 HAMNA ATIQUE ATIQUE TAHIR RAWALPINDI 900 801 991 992 90.0273 19/12/2000
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119 0016486 ABDULLAH ASGHAR ALI ASGHAR M.B. DIN 1050 986 985 986 90.0268 27/11/1998

120 0307646 ALI AHMAD KHAN NIAZ AHMAD KHAN D.G. KHAN 1100 1029 947 1017 90.0182 25/05/2000

121 0603154 ZAINAB HASNAT AZHAR HUSSAIN JEHLUM 1050 994 950 1012 90.0121 01/02/1997

122 0015885 MUHAMMAD ASAD ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF LAHORE 1100 1021 985 988 90.0091 30/08/1998

123 0007434 TASHFEEN MASOUD MASOUD - UR - REHMAN NAROWAL 1100 1020 1029 953 90.0091 23/10/1998

124 0602206 MINAHAL SABIR SABIR HUSSAIN MALIK CHAKWAL 1050 970 981 992 90.0017 12/04/1998

125 0600917 SUMAYYAH MARYAM ABDUS SAMEE SARGODHA 1050 990 998 974 89.9922 24/12/1997

126 0006788 HABIBA NASEER NASEER-UD-DIN QURESHI LAHORE 1100 1056 1003 966 89.9818 20/08/1998
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127 0602796 AYESHA NAZAR NAZAR MUHAMMAD ISLAMABAD 1050 998 1018 956 89.9775 02/04/1998

128 1100980 SHAMAIL ZAHRA
NAJAM UL HUSNAIN 

SAJID
SARGODHA 1050 964 973 999 89.9719 05/09/1995

129 0601132 IRAM HAFEEZ HAFEEZ UR REHMAN JEHLUM 1050 965 981 992 89.9541 26/09/1996

130 1002582 SHAHZEB ARIF KHAN MUHAMMAD ARIF KHAN ATTOCK 1050 903 967 1016 89.9455 23/02/1997

131 0602064 JAVARIA SHAMSHIR SHAMSHIR ALI BHATTI ISLAMABAD 1050 1006 1030 944 89.9446 24/04/1998

132 0904077
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

NAVEED
NAVEED AKHTER MUZAFFARGARH 900 759 1005 989 89.9333 21/12/1998

133 0609411 USSAMA BILAL LIAQAT ALI MIANWALAI 1050 952 985 991 89.9303 04/10/1997

134 0203177 ASAD ULLAH MUHAMMAD ASHRAF GUJRAT 1100 1032 990 980 89.9273 28/10/1998
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135 0601491 AMNA ZAFAR QAISER ZAFAR RAWALPINDI 1050 944 992 987 89.9268 10/05/1997

136 1000233 AYESHA BATOOL AMJAD SALAM FAROOQI RAWALPINDI 1050 999 975 989 89.9234 18/02/1998

137 0009491 HAFIZA WAJEEHA IDREES MUHAMMAD IDREES LAHORE 1050 961 996 980 89.9160 08/09/1995

138 0601494 SHEHR BANO BATOOL DR MASOOD SAFDAR RAWALPINDI 1050 1015 998 967 89.9121 10/04/1998

139 1200733 SANA TARIQ
TARIQ MAQSOOD 

CHEEMA
SIALKOT 1050 962 998 978 89.9074 28/07/1996

140 0601189 KOMAL MARIA AASHIR MASIH RAWALPINDI 1100 1018 1004 971 89.9000 14/11/1997

141 0002666 SHAFAQ ISMAIL MUHAMMAD ISMAIL LAHORE 900 759 984 1005 89.8970 31/07/1997

142 0609769 BILAL ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF M.B. DIN 1050 932 973 1004 89.8944 25/03/1998
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143 0307091 MUHAMMAD SADIQ RIAZ HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 994 988 979 89.8939 15/06/1997

144 0600868 ZUHA HAREEM
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 

ULLAH KHAN
KHANEWAL 1050 993 992 976 89.8935 12/05/1998

145 0900285 FARAH ARSHAD KHAN
ARSHAD MAHMOOD 

AZAM
MUZAFFARGARH 1100 968 990 992 89.8909 03/12/1999

146 0603661 ZOAN NAEEM NAEEM AKHTAR RAWALPINDI 1050 1005 1030 943 89.8896 15/03/1999

147 0004953 FATIMA JAMSHAID JAMSHAID ALI MULTAN 900 804 985 993 89.8879 24/12/1997

148 0601390 FARIHA IDRESS
MUHAMMAD IDREES 

KHAN
RAWALPINDI 1050 976 950 1013 89.8861 12/12/1999

149 0013950 HARIS ALI SAKHAWAT ALI LAHORE 1050 945 953 1017 89.8818 09/12/1996

150 1200254 MOMNA MUHAMMAD ASHRAF SIALKOT 1050 941 959 1013 89.8801 27/11/1997
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151 0014603
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

HUMAYUN
MUHAMMAD HUMAYUN 

ZAFAR
LAHORE 1050 974 999 974 89.8762 22/04/1997

152 1100083 FARWA RAUF ABDUL RAUF KHUSHAB 1100 1021 1015 961 89.8727 27/12/1998

153 0200106 TEHREEM SAFDAR SAFDAR HUSSAIN AWAN GUJRAT 1050 961 981 991 89.8706 25/08/1998

154 0017857
MUHAMMAD HUZAIFA 

SIDDIQUI
HAFIZ MAHMOOD 
AHMAD SIDDIQUI

KHANEWAL 1050 959 999 977 89.8697 01/11/1997

155 0002355 MEHWISH TUFAIL RAI MUHAMMAD TUFAIL LAHORE 1050 997 969 993 89.8680 18/10/1997

156 0806598 MUHAMMAD HAMZA NASEER AHMED GUJRANWALA 1050 987 969 995 89.8636 02/08/1996

157 0700166 AMNA IFTIKHAR
MUHAMMAD IFTIKHAR 

TALIB
VEHARI 1100 1038 1013 959 89.8636 10/06/1998

158 0002719 MUBASHRA GULL ZIA-UL-HAQ KHANEWAL 1100 1023 1018 958 89.8636 10/10/1998
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159 0003203 DARAKSHAN SAMAR AWAN SHAHID JAVAID AWAN LAHORE 1050 1000 998 969 89.8602 14/02/1999

160 0600708 MARYAM BINET E KAMRAN
MUHAMMAD KAMRAN 

CHUGHTAI
ISLAMABAD 1050 999 1017 954 89.8597 13/03/1998

161 0806887 MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD YAHYA GUJRANWALA 1050 975 952 1011 89.8584 14/06/1997

162 0013159 MATEE-UR-RASOOL ABDUL MAJEED GUJRANWALA 1050 953 1004 974 89.8580 10/06/1999

163 0308619 HASEEB UL HASSAN GHULAM AKBAR NAJFI VEHARI 1100 1023 974 993 89.8545 08/06/1999

164 0001637 UROOSA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF LAHORE 1050 981 999 972 89.8519 11/01/1997

165 0601932 SIDRA MEHMOOD SAJID MEHMOOD RAWALPINDI 1050 976 969 997 89.8498 15/01/1998

166 0609165 FATASH-UR-REHMAN MATI-UR-REHMAN RAWALPINDI 1050 994 963 998 89.8485 02/10/1996
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167 0601921 MAHNOOR FATIMA IMTIAZ AHMED RAWALPINDI 1050 968 1001 973 89.8463 21/07/1998

168 0603990 SHIZA KHAN
MUHAMMAD 

AMANULLAH KHAN
RAWALPINDI 1050 1009 990 973 89.8368 12/08/1999

169 0007855
SYEDA NARJIS FATIMA 

GILLANI
SYED  IJAZ HUSSAIN IJAZ 

GILLANI
LAHORE 1050 966 970 998 89.8364 10/04/1997

170 0309820 MUJAHID HUSSAIN DOST MUHAMMAD BHAKKAR 1100 1034 1002 968 89.8364 02/01/1999

171 0002451 AYESHA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE NAROWAL 1100 1046 975 987 89.8273 20/02/1997

172 0015953 KHUBAIB SAMDANI OMER BIN SAMDANI LAHORE 1100 1045 1014 956 89.8273 18/02/1998

173 0015519
MUHAMMAD SHAHERYAR 

BASHIR
MUHAMMAD BASHIR 

NAEEM
LAHORE 1050 1003 1020 950 89.8251 13/12/1998

174 0600651 ANUM SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD ANWAR ASI JEHLUM 1050 995 1023 949 89.8126 15/12/1997
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175 0002651 KHUNSHA JAVED M. ASLAM JAVED BAHAWALPUR 1050 987 995 973 89.8091 20/08/1997

176 0007964 HINA SAJJAD
MUHAMMAD SAJJAD 

BUTT
LAHORE 1050 953 995 980 89.8035 16/08/1997

177 0600328 MARYAM PERVAIZ PERVAIZ AKHTAR CHAKWAL 1050 994 988 977 89.8030 13/03/1997

178 0900072 LAILA FEROZ FEROZ IQBAL MALIK D.G. KHAN 1050 970 998 974 89.8017 25/12/1995

179 0900338 WAJIHA BATOOL GHULAM QAMBER D.G. KHAN 1100 1012 999 974 89.8000 05/02/1998

180 0609839 ROHAN AHMAD SHEIKH SHAFIQ UR REHMAN RAWALPINDI 1050 1006 1016 952 89.7991 02/10/1998

181 0609883
MUHAMMAD ABDUL 

HANNAN SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED 

AHMED
RAWALPINDI 1050 984 1008 963 89.7987 29/05/1998

182 0014999 TALHA TAHIR MUHAMMAD TAHIR BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 864 948 1036 89.7922 25/10/1997
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183 0014218 ABDUL MUTAAL
MUHAMMAD WALEED 

KHAN
RAJANPUR 1100 1045 983 980 89.7909 17/01/2000

184 0900396 KAINAT ZAFFAR
MUHAMMAD ZAFFAR 

JAVED
LAYYAH 1050 980 995 974 89.7879 09/07/1998

185 0800212 IMAMA SAJJAD MUHAMMAD SAJJAD GUJRANWALA 1050 978 1003 968 89.7870 02/03/1999

186 0609984 CH RAEES USMAN CH ZAMEER HUSSAIN JEHLUM 1050 964 964 1002 89.7810 24/07/1997

187 0002987 FATIMA AHMAD ZUBAIR AHMAD ZUBAIR LAHORE 900 782 945 1028 89.7798 05/01/1998

188 0900342 MALIHA HAROON MUHAMMAD HAROON MUZAFFARGARH 1050 936 960 1011 89.7779 09/08/1997

189 0004140 WARDA REHMAN
RAJA TOUSEEF UR 

REHMAN
LAHORE 1100 1050 995 969 89.7727 29/03/1998

190 0002135 AZKA SHABBIR SHABBIR AHMED RAZA LAHORE 1050 983 985 981 89.7710 01/08/1997
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191 0600735 FIZZA AAMIR AAMIR MEHMOOD RAWALPINDI 1050 983 975 989 89.7710 12/08/1997

192 0903652
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

AHMAD RAZA
KASHIF RAZA RAJANPUR 1050 972 989 980 89.7662 01/01/1998

193 0000958 ASIFA ZIA ZIA UD DIN KHAN SARGODHA 1100 988 1005 973 89.7545 19/03/1997

194 0307633 MAHTAB ZAMAN GHOUS BAKHSH PARWAZ D.G. KHAN 1100 1039 976 986 89.7545 05/07/1998

195 0600425 MAHRUKH LODHI
ARSHAD MEHMOOD 

LODHI
JEHLUM 1050 982 956 1004 89.7524 21/08/1997

196 0014240 WASEEM ABBAS AHMED BAKSH LAYYAH 1050 1001 981 980 89.7515 01/01/1999

197 0003492 KHADIJA MAZHAR
MUHAMMAD MAZHAR 

ANWAR
KHUSHAB 1050 976 985 982 89.7498 18/10/1996

198 0000724 MAIRA ARIF ARIF ALI LAYYAH 1050 1002 958 998 89.7429 28/06/1997
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199 1100714 AHMAD BILAL KHAN SAIF ULLAH KHAN MIANWALAI 1050 958 962 1004 89.7420 11/02/1998

200 0000565 FAJR IMRAN IMRAN LATIF LAHORE 1050 996 977 984 89.7403 23/12/1997

201 0308029 SAFDER FAROOQ GHULAM MUHAMMAD LAYYAH 1050 991 952 1005 89.7381 08/02/1995

202 0704032 HURARA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM SAHIWAL 1100 989 958 1010 89.7364 28/09/1998

203 0800757 FATIMA FARMAN TOOR FARMAN ALI GUJRANWALA 1050 998 980 981 89.7320 03/12/1999

204 0602301 HANNIA ZEHRA SYED HADI RAZA ZAIDI RAWALPINDI 1050 996 1024 946 89.7221 18/08/1998

205 0601321 LAIBA MAZHAR MAZHAR HUSSAIN KHUSHAB 1050 968 965 999 89.7190 30/10/1998

206 0800687 RAJNAB KHAN KHALID IQBAL KHAN NAROWAL 1100 1057 1008 956 89.7182 19/11/1997
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207 0307516 MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD AKRAM LODHRAN 1100 971 1007 974 89.7182 07/09/1998

208 1100609 FATIMA AFZAL NADEEM AFZAL GHUMAN SARGODHA 1100 1013 1019 956 89.7182 19/01/1999

209 0014880 UMAIR MUSHTAQ
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ 

JAVAID
KASUR 1050 1005 1019 948 89.7169 01/11/1997

210 0806779 USAMA HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF SIALKOT 1050 980 963 998 89.7152 07/07/1997

211 0603207 NADIA KHALID ABDUL KHALID SAHIWAL 1050 999 1023 946 89.7143 13/11/1997

212 0600031 RAFIA HUSSAIN MUMTAZ HUSSAIN MALIK CHAKWAL 1050 992 996 969 89.7113 15/11/1997

213 1204348
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

KHALID
KHALID MEHMOOD 

ANJUM
SIALKOT 1100 1023 985 981 89.7091 14/04/1997

214 0609018 SAAD ISMAIL
MUHAMMAD KHALIL 

SUBHAN
ISLAMABAD 1050 1006 1006 958 89.7082 18/11/1998
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215 0304085
AMATUR RABBAL 

MASHARIQ
HAFIZ SAFWAN 

MUHAMMAD CHOHAN
BAHAWALPUR 1050 994 989 974 89.7030 03/12/1999

216 0806859 SHAZIB ALI AKBAR ALI CHEEMA GUJRANWALA 1050 929 961 1010 89.7022 25/10/1996

217 1204098 MUHAMMAD SAAD REHMAT ULLAH SIALKOT 1100 988 1001 975 89.7000 27/10/1997

218 0004714 TAMANNA FAYYAZ FAYYAZ-U-DIN LAHORE 1050 981 996 971 89.6974 18/12/1997

219 0307009 GULL AHMAD GHULAM AKBAR MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1018 982 984 89.6909 10/11/1999

220 0013114 ARBAZ AKRAM FAIZ AKRAM BHAKKAR 1100 1020 994 974 89.6909 15/03/2000

221 0007688 RIDA FATIMA
MUHAMMAD IJAZ 

AHMED
LAHORE 900 782 1000 982 89.6889 02/11/1998

222 0609188
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

GHAFFAR
ABDUL GHAFFAR RAWALPINDI 1050 991 958 999 89.6835 28/09/1997
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223 0700183 MARYAM ZAFAR ZAFAR ALI AWAN OKARA 1050 986 998 968 89.6814 07/05/1997

224 0003783 TEHZEEB ZHARA DR HASSAN RAZA LAHORE 1100 1047 1008 957 89.6727 21/04/1998

225 0307270 ABDUL BASIT FAROOQI IQRAR AHMAD MUZAFFARGARH 1050 939 965 1004 89.6701 01/07/1996

226 0700609 MARIA YASIN MUHAMMAD YASIN OKARA 1100 1005 1012 962 89.6636 06/04/1999

227 0603089 NISMA TARIQ TARIQ MAHMOOD RAWALPINDI 1050 950 958 1007 89.6567 14/09/1997

228 0003513 AFEEFA QASIM MUHAMMAD QASIM LAHORE 1050 967 956 1005 89.6550 11/07/1996

229 1103211 OMER AHMED SAAD KHALID MAHMOOD SARGODHA 1050 979 984 980 89.6511 13/04/1998

230 0203153 HASSAM ATEEQ MUHAMMAD ATEEQ JEHLUM 1050 969 944 1014 89.6468 11/06/1996
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231 0013848 MUHAMMAD FAISAL RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ LAYYAH 1050 948 972 996 89.6468 11/04/1999

232 0001847 SANA RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ 

SHAHID
LAYYAH 1050 1008 990 969 89.6455 01/11/1997

233 0200353 RIZWANA RIZWAN ASLAM GUJRAT 1100 1014 1024 950 89.6364 14/08/1998

234 0800412 KINZA SHAISTA ABDUL REHMAN ANSARI GUJRANWALA 1050 906 995 986 89.6286 19/02/1997

235 1103198 ALI JAWAD AHMAD ZAFAR ABBAS SARGODHA 1100 1025 991 974 89.6273 25/12/1998

236 0609408 UMAR SHAFI SHAFI AHMED SIDDIQUI RAWALPINDI 1050 912 952 1019 89.6221 09/01/1996

237 0603451 FAQEEHA BATOOL SYED ZAFAR ALI SHAH RAWALPINDI 1050 993 977 982 89.6208 04/04/1999

238 0600223 HAREEM RAFIYA ALI SADAQAT ALI RAWALPINDI 1050 992 1001 963 89.6203 24/09/1996
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239 0603466 HALEEMA MASOOD ABBASI MASOOD AHMAD ABBASI RAWALPINDI 1100 999 1001 971 89.6182 02/05/1998

240 0903560
MUHAMMAD AMIR ABBAS 

RIND
GHULAM ABBAS RIND D.G. KHAN 1050 976 976 986 89.6043 02/04/1996

241 0016996 ANAS MUHAMMAD NOMAN AHMAD MIANWALAI 1100 1000 989 980 89.6000 10/09/1999

242 0013271 HARRIS AHMAD KHAN SHAHID AHMAD KHAN OKARA 1050 1007 979 977 89.5996 06/03/1999

243 0008220 ASMA KHALIL KHALIL AHMAD LAYYAH 1050 979 965 994 89.5965 20/11/1995

244 0601430 AROOJ AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL 

ZAHID
RAWALPINDI 1100 1003 1003 968 89.5909 09/03/1999

245 0405799
MUHAMMAD ABDUL 

REHMAN
LIAQUAT ALI FAISALABAD 1100 1025 1020 950 89.5909 19/07/2000

246 0610006 ABID RASHEED TARIQ RASHEED ATTOCK 1050 980 1002 964 89.5879 12/02/1998
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247 1200511 MOMNA BIBI AMAN ULLAH SIALKOT 1050 995 993 968 89.5853 15/02/1997

248 0806821 SAAD BAJWA
MANZOOR HUSSAIN 

BAJWA
GUJRANWALA 1050 973 975 987 89.5848 09/02/1997

249 0014134 FAIZAN SADIQ JAVED SADIQ PAKPATTAN 1100 1038 1024 944 89.5818 09/12/1998

250 0904108 ARSALAN ALI MALIK FARYAD ALI MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1045 981 977 89.5818 16/12/1998

251 0013818 MUHAMMAD UZAIR SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED NANKANA 1100 1010 1001 968 89.5818 21/10/1999

252 0309404 SAAD FAROOQ
MIAN FAROOQ AHMAD 

ARAIN
VEHARI 1100 1015 971 991 89.5818 31/10/1999

253 0014960 SHAHROZ ANSAR MUHAMMAD ANSAR GUJRAT 1050 927 968 1002 89.5740 18/02/1995

254 0002772 ANAM RIAZ RIAZ QADEER HAFIZABAD 1100 1037 1009 956 89.5727 28/12/1997
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255 1101043
INAYAT MUMTAZ KHAN 

NIAZI
MUMTAZ ULLAH KHAN BHAKKAR 1100 1026 1018 951 89.5727 11/01/1998

256 0000211 IQRA MOHI-UD-DIN GHULAM MOHI-UD-DIN KASUR 1050 1007 1002 958 89.5723 30/11/1997

257 0002177 KYNAT KHALID KHALID JAVED LAHORE 900 793 977 995 89.5657 10/12/1998

258 0903725 MUHAMMAD ZAKI HAIDER GHULAM YASIN JAFARI RAJANPUR 1050 989 984 976 89.5645 05/04/1998

259 0308281 MUHAMMAD ZAEEM MUHAMMAD KABIR MULTAN 1100 1026 979 982 89.5636 27/02/1999

260 0003968 SIDRA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF LAHORE 1050 997 1008 955 89.5589 10/06/1998

261 0001163 UZMA NAYAB ADNAN TALIB GUJRANWALA 1050 955 989 979 89.5589 13/08/1998

262 0016831 FAHAD SHUAIB
MUHAMMAD SHUAIB 

ASHRAF
LAHORE 1100 1043 1007 956 89.5545 02/11/1997
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263 0601160 SHIZRA WALI SHER WALI RAWALPINDI 1050 987 978 981 89.5545 31/07/1999

264 0001694 HUMNA YOUNIS MUHAMMAD YOUNIS LAHORE 900 810 990 980 89.5455 07/07/1997

265 0600709 AIMEN AYAZ NADEEM AYAZ RAWALPINDI 1100 1007 1022 951 89.5455 19/04/1999

266 0003359 QUDSIAH GHAZANFAR GHAZANFAR ALI PAKPATTAN 1050 973 980 982 89.5394 31/01/1997

267 1103245 DANIAL AHMAD TAHIR ASLAM SARGODHA 1100 1001 962 1000 89.5364 14/04/1998

268 0004884 NOOR-UL-QUZHA AFZAL MAHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1023 989 974 89.5364 24/08/1999

269 0601736 SHEENA SHAMOON MUHAMMAD SHAMOON BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1026 1007 959 89.5364 17/10/1999

270 0203143 ZAIB UR REHMAN AZHAR IQBAL GUJRAT 1050 1003 997 962 89.5342 14/07/1997

Page 34 of 38www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 221



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

271 0013902 MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD ZAFAR ALI NAROWAL 1050 952 949 1011 89.5303 01/12/1998

272 1100429 NAYAB ZAHRA BATOOL KHALID MEHMOOD SARGODHA 1050 970 983 980 89.5290 22/04/1996

273 1000020 NIDA SHAHID ABDUL HAMEED SHAHID T. T. SINGH 1050 1004 975 979 89.5165 03/10/1997

274 0200403 AMINA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE GUJRAT 1050 958 948 1010 89.5056 05/02/1997

275 0000445 RIDA QAISER QAISER SHAHZAD LAHORE 1050 976 992 971 89.5043 29/10/1998

276 1100028 TAHIRA MALIK MUHAMMAD MUNIR MIANWALAI 1050 973 964 994 89.5030 09/08/1997

277 0807233 HASSAN JAN MUHAMMADI JAN GUJRANWALA 1050 985 977 981 89.4991 04/03/1997

278 0013196 NAIMAT ALI MUHAMMAD IQBAL RAJANPUR 1050 1001 994 964 89.4970 20/01/1998
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279 0203065 MUHAMMAD WAQAS MUHAMMAD ASGHAR M.B. DIN 1050 974 971 988 89.4944 05/04/1997

280 0303485 KAINAT YOUNAS YOUNAS IQBAL MUZAFFARGARH 900 810 966 998 89.4909 04/07/1997

281 0806550 ABAID UL MUSTFA ABDUL LATIF GUJRANWALA 1100 1002 983 982 89.4909 10/05/1998

282 0600336 KAINAT TABASSUM AMJAD MEHMOOD ISLAMABAD 1050 984 963 992 89.4805 14/06/1996

283 0800561 ZAINAB MAZHAR
MAZHAR HUSSAIN 

CHEEMA
GUJRANWALA 1050 1002 972 981 89.4792 18/07/1998

284 0203018 EBRAHIM IRFAN
DR. RODAB IRFAN 

MAJEED
FAISALABAD 1050 958 961 999 89.4784 07/09/1997

285 0000619 KANZA ANJUM AFROZE ANJUM AFROZE LAHORE 1050 939 982 986 89.4701 01/02/1998

286 0007635 SABA NADEEMULLAH BAHAWALPUR 1050 955 949 1009 89.4680 13/02/1998
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287 0000271 MOMINA SHAHID SHAHID HAMEED NAROWAL 1050 973 973 986 89.4667 18/03/1997

288 0600927 SUNDUS SAMI SAMI UL HAQ CHAKWAL 1100 1007 1001 966 89.4636 15/02/1998

289 0015870 WASIF ALI MUHAMMAD ASHRAF GUJRANWALA 1050 973 979 981 89.4576 01/07/1996

290 1100384 RAMSHA KAINAT
MUHAMMAD SABR E 

JAMAAL
KHUSHAB 1050 909 967 1004 89.4571 01/01/1997

291 0704475 MUHAMMAD ASIF MUHAMMAD INAYAT PAKPATTAN 1050 993 945 1004 89.4571 01/04/1997

292 1002532 MUHAMMAD SAAD AZHAR
MUHAMMAD AZHAR 

GHANI
LAHORE 1050 992 984 973 89.4567 24/01/1998

293 0603702 RIMSHA SHAMS SHAMS-UZ-ZAMAN RAWALPINDI 1050 990 982 975 89.4558 04/05/1996

294 0602302 SANA JEHANGER JEHANGER AHMED RAWALPINDI 1050 990 1012 951 89.4558 20/10/1998

Page 37 of 38www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 224



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

295 0203232 UMAR FAROOQ MUHAMMAD SHARIF GUJRAT 1050 975 987 974 89.4494 03/06/1996

296 0101154 AMNA CHAUDHARY ZAHID MEHMOOD BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1008 1014 955 89.4455 21/10/1997

297 0600550 MAIRA BUKHARI
MUJAHID HUSSAIN 

BUKHARI
SIALKOT 1050 995 1004 956 89.4398 30/10/1996
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1 0405612
MUHAMMAD UMAR 

FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ 

ILYAS
FAISALABAD 1100 1064 1026 1060 95.1636 11/11/1997

2 0406905 ARHAM SAIF SIBGHAT ULLAH SAIF FAISALABAD 1100 1041 997 1064 94.0818 25/04/1998

3 0406098 SYED ARSLAN JIBBRAN SYED JIBBRAN JAFFRI FAISALABAD 1100 1057 999 1058 94.0273 12/09/1998

4 0400786 AROOBA AHMAD ALAUDDIN AHMAD FAISALABAD 1100 1042 1028 1023 93.3545 10/04/1999

5 0405602
MUHAMMAD ASAD 

PARVEZ
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 

PARVEZ
FAISALABAD 1100 987 1011 1040 93.0091 05/03/1999

6 0401049 HIRA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN FAISALABAD 1100 1031 1009 1022 92.5182 12/03/1998

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Punjab Medical College, Faisalabad

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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7 0405687 HUSNAIN ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS FAISALABAD 1100 995 1022 1016 92.3909 10/08/1998

8 0402510 ZAINAB RAZA MUHAMMAD ZIA RAZA FAISALABAD 1050 980 996 1030 92.3697 25/12/1997

9 0400086 DANIA SIBGHAT SIBGHAT ULLAH FAISALABAD 900 799 1012 1026 92.3141 18/03/1998

10 0400701
MUHAMMAD USMAN 

AHMAD
ZAHID HUSSAIN FAISALABAD 1100 1033 995 1028 92.3000 13/08/1999

11 0400334 IQRA TARIQ MEHMOOD FAISALABAD 1100 980 1003 1029 92.1545 13/02/1999

12 0400115 AYESHA SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR FAISALABAD 1100 1040 1008 1011 92.0636 20/06/1999

13 1100411 MUNAZA KIRAN MUHAMMAD ARSHAD SARGODHA 1100 1048 1022 996 91.9636 21/04/1999

14 0400552 ZAINAB MUHAMMAD WARIS FAISALABAD 1100 1046 1026 992 91.9091 03/09/1999

Page 2 of 37www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 227



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

15 0400545 AMMARA SANA GHULAM RASOOL FAISALABAD 1100 1018 1003 1010 91.6364 22/03/2000

16 0405694
SYED FAHEEM ABBAS 

NAQVI
SYED SAJID ALI NAQVI FAISALABAD 1050 999 988 1016 91.6234 25/11/1998

17 0406472 FARIS ASHFAQ SABIR ASHFAQ SABIR FAISALABAD 1100 1026 1014 998 91.5636 28/07/1998

18 0406320 SUNEEL YAQOOB YAQOOB MASIH ANJUM FAISALABAD 1100 1023 1013 998 91.5000 06/03/1999

19 0400438 SARA MAHMOOD KHALID MAHMOOD FAISALABAD 1100 1051 1026 980 91.4091 16/04/1998

20 0401930 HAFIZA SANA IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

AKRAM
FAISALABAD 1100 1035 990 1011 91.3636 14/07/1997

21 0405635 TAIMOOR IRFAN IRFAN ALI FAISALABAD 1050 986 968 1028 91.3177 24/04/1997

22 0401825 KHADIJA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD FAISALABAD 1100 1021 1017 991 91.3091 20/02/1998
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23 0400099 AIMAN FATIMA ZAKIR HUSSAIN FAISALABAD 1100 1045 1009 992 91.2818 01/10/1999

24 0402029 ZAMAN FATIMA ABDUL MAJEED TAHIR FAISALABAD 1050 999 1006 994 91.2779 20/10/1999

25 0401279 SYEDA NOOR UL AIN ALLAH DITTA SHAHID FAISALABAD 1100 1014 1020 989 91.2636 12/05/1999

26 0406479 ASAD ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR FAISALABAD 1100 1036 1003 998 91.2545 16/10/1998

27 0400218 FIZA JABEEN MUHAMMAD KHALIQ FAISALABAD 1100 1032 996 1004 91.2364 25/06/1998

28 0405595
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM NANKANA 1100 1048 1005 993 91.2091 01/03/1998

29 0405856 SAAD AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL FAISALABAD 1100 1052 999 997 91.2091 12/11/1999

30 0400502 SADAF GHULAM JELANI GHULAM JELANI FAISALABAD 1100 1030 1003 998 91.2000 18/10/1998
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31 0704009 HUSNAIN AHMAD SARDAR AHMAD SAHIWAL 1100 991 1002 1004 91.0818 23/05/1999

32 0405919 HAMZA MUMTAZ MUMTAZ UL HASSAN FAISALABAD 1100 1036 995 998 90.9636 15/01/2000

33 0400281 MINAHIL ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM FAISALABAD 1100 1062 1018 974 90.9455 03/01/1999

34 0406309
MUHAMMAD ZAIN UL 

ABIDIN
MUHAMMAD TARIQ FAISALABAD 1100 1025 978 1013 90.9273 31/12/1998

35 0400351 HAFSA HAMID HAMID RAZA FAISALABAD 1050 984 984 1007 90.9260 03/03/1997

36 0406215 SHEHARYAR AZMAT AZMAT ALI FAISALABAD 1100 1024 995 999 90.9000 09/02/1998

37 0403069 ZARA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM FAISALABAD 1100 1054 1016 976 90.8909 08/11/1997

38 0400038 SANIA AHMAD KHALID MAHMOOD KHAN FAISALABAD 1100 1026 1007 987 90.8091 10/12/1999
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39 0406339 AQIB SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD TARIQ T. T. SINGH 1100 1011 993 1000 90.7545 06/10/1997

40 0405906
MUHAMMAD ALI 

NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 

KAUSAR
CHANIOT 1100 986 993 1005 90.7545 12/04/1999

41 0405809 MUHAMMAD AKASH AKHTAR ALI FAISALABAD 1050 962 981 1010 90.7437 18/12/1996

42 0006591 KHIZRA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL T. T. SINGH 1050 984 985 1002 90.7351 17/01/1999

43 0700135 RIMSHA BASHARAT BASHARAT MEHMOOD SAHIWAL 1050 981 1012 981 90.7338 16/08/1998

44 0405914 USAMA MEHMOOD MUHAMMAD MEHMOOD FAISALABAD 1100 999 975 1016 90.7182 24/03/1998

45 0401566 SHANZAY SHEIKH SHEIKH TARIQ JAVED FAISALABAD 1050 999 998 988 90.7143 02/06/1997

46 0014844 HABIB-UR-REHMAN ABDUL SATTAR FAISALABAD 1050 965 949 1034 90.6996 06/03/1997
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47 0401373 ASAWALA NADEEM NADEEM AKHTAR FAISALABAD 1050 995 976 1006 90.6944 02/04/1998

48 0406906 MUHAMMAD HASNAT JAVED AKHTAR. FAISALABAD 1100 1048 997 988 90.6909 09/01/1999

49 0406308 HASAN RAZA AHMED RAZA FAISALABAD 1100 1025 988 999 90.6545 23/08/1998

50 0402511 AYESHA MANZOOR
MANZOOR HUSSAIN 

SHAH
FAISALABAD 1100 1012 991 999 90.6455 07/03/1998

51 0400387 SMAVIA ARHAM
MUHAMMAD ARHAM 

SHAHZAD
FAISALABAD 1050 973 975 1010 90.6303 06/08/1998

52 0015691 JUNAID AHMAD RIAZ ALI SHAHID KASUR 1050 968 986 1002 90.6190 26/12/1996

53 0402508 KIRAN FATIMA RANA MEHBOOB AHMAD FAISALABAD 1050 967 1001 990 90.6095 15/04/1996

54 0406243
MUHAMMAD REHAN 

SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM FAISALABAD 1100 1050 974 1004 90.6000 12/03/1999
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55 0400106 AQSA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI FAISALABAD 1050 992 968 1010 90.5567 05/07/1998

56 0401014 FAKIHA ANUM KHURSHEED AHMAD GILL FAISALABAD 1100 1016 1016 976 90.5455 12/11/1997

57 0400238 HAFSA NADEEM NADEEM IQBAL FAISALABAD 900 788 1014 988 90.5374 14/08/1996

58 0400534 TAHREEM QASIM MUHAMMAD QASIM JHANG 1100 1038 990 992 90.5273 22/05/1998

59 0402675 MARIA SALEEM DR MUHAMMAD SALEEM JHANG 1050 977 971 1010 90.5229 15/01/1997

60 1103324 IKRAMULLAH MUHAMMAD ASHRAF SARGODHA 1050 938 958 1028 90.4970 08/03/1997

61 0400471 RAMEEN IRFAN MUHAMMAD IRFAN FAISALABAD 1100 1014 1010 980 90.4909 22/02/1998

62 0401169 RIJA SEHAR SOHAIL BASHIR FAISALABAD 900 776 972 1023 90.4677 03/04/1996
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63 0400658 TEHNEES AFTAB AFTAB ARSHAD FAISALABAD 1100 1045 1024 962 90.4636 01/03/1999

64 0401174 MARYAM IRFAN IRFAN AHMAD FAISALABAD 1050 940 969 1018 90.4615 08/07/1996

65 0400180 KASHAF RASHID RASHID ASLAM LAHORE 1050 956 993 995 90.4411 08/03/1998

66 0400699 ZUNAIRA YASIN MUHAMMAD YASIN FAISALABAD 1100 1008 995 992 90.4364 23/09/1997

67 0401167 NOOR FATIMA KHALID KHALID MASOOD FAISALABAD 900 799 970 1018 90.4232 16/01/1995

68 0401380 ROMA AHMED
MUHAMMAD AHMED 

FAKHIR E MUSUM
FAISALABAD 1100 1047 1022 962 90.4091 13/09/1999

69 0401571 AKIFA IJAZ CH.IJAZ AHMAD FAISALABAD 1050 1001 979 996 90.4061 24/12/1996

70 0400525 RIDA AHMED DR. IRSHAD AHMED FAISALABAD 1050 989 952 1020 90.4009 26/12/1997
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71 0400657 ASMA BIBI SYED MUZAFFAR ANJUM T. T. SINGH 1050 990 979 998 90.3922 11/04/1996

72 0400570 NOOR UL HUDA DR GHULAM MUSTAFA FAISALABAD 1100 1029 996 986 90.3909 08/08/1998

73 0405684 MUHAMMAD BILAL MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ FAISALABAD 1100 1014 989 994 90.3636 19/09/1998

74 0407059 WAJID ALI KHADIM ALI FAISALABAD 1050 958 986 998 90.3420 12/01/1998

75 0400567 WAJEEHA ASIF ASIF HUSSAIN GILL FAISALABAD 1050 987 996 983 90.3000 14/09/1999

76 0400488 RABIA RIAZ RIAZ HUSSAIN T. T. SINGH 1050 938 968 1014 90.2242 14/12/1998

77 0400785 ZAINAB WAQAR WAQAR AHMAD FAISALABAD 1100 1029 991 986 90.2091 06/05/1999

78 0401208 AEMAN ATIQ MUHAMMAD ATIQ RAFIQ FAISALABAD 1050 1019 991 978 90.1957 16/12/1997
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79 0405524 ABD UR REHMAN MUKHTAR AHMED FAISALABAD 1050 973 993 986 90.1939 25/06/1998

80 0402075 AROOJ FATIMA SIRAJ UD DIN FAISALABAD 1100 1027 976 998 90.1909 24/06/1998

81 0405868 MUHAMMAD QASIM ALI SHAKEEL AHMED SAEED JHANG 1050 986 967 1004 90.1905 03/09/1997

82 0406503 ADIL MAHMOOD
MAHMOOD AHMAD 

KHAN
FAISALABAD 1100 950 1010 986 90.1818 12/04/1997

83 0405603
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

YASIN
GHULAM YASIN FAISALABAD 1050 928 973 1011 90.1745 24/10/1997

84 0406521
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

ASHFAQ
MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ FAISALABAD 1100 1023 1014 968 90.1727 19/11/1997

85 0401206 HAIQA SOHAIL SOHAIL AHMAD FAISALABAD 1050 1004 1007 967 90.1346 05/01/1997

86 1103150 AHMED SADAIN KAHLID KHALID MEHMOOD SARGODHA 1050 976 973 1000 90.1316 21/07/1996
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87 0400169 MARIA SHAHID SHAHID AKRAM FAISALABAD 1050 1004 984 985 90.1165 30/09/1997

88 0400166 FARAH GHULAM RASOOL FAISALABAD 1100 1028 996 980 90.1091 01/08/1997

89 0406609 MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD RIAZ FAISALABAD 1050 996 962 1004 90.1039 17/01/1997

90 0401303 AYESHA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE FAISALABAD 1100 1021 1015 966 90.1000 16/12/1999

91 0406340 HAFIZ WAQAS AHMAD MUHAMMAD AHMAD FAISALABAD 1050 995 939 1022 90.0762 15/11/1995

92 0406441
HABIB UR RAHMAN 

YAZDANI
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN T. T. SINGH 1100 950 1007 986 90.0727 16/08/1998

93 0400716 KOMAL SHAHID SHAHID RAZA FAISALABAD 1050 1011 982 984 90.0649 10/11/1996

94 0401055 ROMESHA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN FAISALABAD 1050 995 996 976 90.0580 16/02/1997
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95 0400046 SANA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN FAISALABAD 1050 982 1009 968 90.0433 01/03/1997

96 0401606 ABEERA ASLAM CH. MUHAMMAD ASLAM GUJRANWALA 1100 1015 1001 977 90.0364 05/02/1998

97 0015568
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

YAQOOB
MUHAMMAD YAQUB LAHORE 1100 915 1012 988 90.0273 29/07/1998

98 0401288 AYESHA MALIK MUHAMMAD WARIS FAISALABAD 1100 1001 993 986 90.0273 16/01/1999

99 0000152 NIMRA NASIR NASIR UD DIN LAHORE 1050 1007 972 992 90.0268 03/04/1998

100 0013026 ALI HASNAIN ASHIQ ALI NANKANA 1050 982 956 1010 90.0251 30/04/1996

101 0700548 HAFIZA NITASHA ALI ALI AHMAD SAHIWAL 1050 910 982 1004 90.0121 16/02/1996

102 0700394 ALIHA ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS OKARA 1050 991 983 986 90.0017 03/09/1998
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103 0704026 MUHAMMAD HANNAN ABDUL ALEEM VEHARI 1100 1040 1020 956 90.0000 20/07/1997

104 0700465 TOOBA BASHIR
CHAUDHARY BASHIR 

AHMAD
SAHIWAL 1100 1033 1019 958 89.9909 11/01/1998

105 1100489 KANEEZ FATIMA GHULAM HUR MIANWALAI 1050 975 969 1000 89.9766 17/10/1997

106 0401756 ZOBIA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD T. T. SINGH 1100 1023 996 978 89.9727 16/06/1997

107 0402848 LAIBA LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF FAISALABAD 900 759 982 1008 89.9606 03/03/1998

108 0406500 TALHA HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ FAISALABAD 1100 1015 980 992 89.9545 13/04/1997

109 1103039 MUNEEB SHAHZAD SHAHZAD AHMAD SARGODHA 1050 986 953 1010 89.9541 09/10/1997

110 0401253 ZUNAIRA JAVED JAVED IQBAL T. T. SINGH 1050 966 958 1010 89.9455 23/10/1996
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111 0405828 ALI SARMAD SYED IMTIAZ HUSSAIN FAISALABAD 1100 994 990 988 89.9455 11/01/1999

112 0403168 BUSHRA MAROOF ABDUL MAROOF T. T. SINGH 1050 995 965 998 89.9307 31/05/1997

113 0700409 NABEEHA KHAN NAEEM AHMED KHAN SAHIWAL 1050 977 992 980 89.9229 02/11/1997

114 0400364 HINA MUGHEES MUGHEES NAWAZ T. T. SINGH 1050 975 990 982 89.9221 16/06/1997

115 0000744 HADIA NASRULLAH MUHAMMAD NASRULLAH LAHORE 1050 984 1005 968 89.9169 02/01/1998

116 0015330
MUHAMMAD ASHIR 

NAVEED
MUHAMMAD ATIF 

NAVEED
JHANG 1050 985 987 982 89.9082 19/08/1998

117 1100546 MARYAM FATIMA MUHAMMAD ILYAS M.B. DIN 1050 988 1011 962 89.9004 18/04/1998

118 0004332 SYEDA QANDEEL FATIMA SHAHADAT ALI KASUR 1050 980 998 974 89.8970 13/08/1998
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119 0903957
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ 

SAJID
D.G. KHAN 1050 890 969 1016 89.8944 12/12/1998

120 0609432 USAMA SHAHID SHAHID MEHMOOD ATTOCK 1050 930 981 998 89.8935 07/02/1997

121 0701054 MAIRA RANA RANA IFTIKHAR KHAN PAKPATTAN 1050 989 973 992 89.8918 24/05/1998

122 0704072
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

UMER FAROOQ
MUMTAZ FAROOQ VEHARI 1100 1006 1018 962 89.8909 05/05/1997

123 0502610 MALIK AQEEL AHMAD ABDUL KARIM R. Y. KHAN 1100 948 1005 984 89.8909 10/09/1997

124 0406944
MUHAMMAD ZAIN 

AHMAD
MUHAMMAD AMJAD 

JAVED
T. T. SINGH 1100 1026 998 974 89.8909 01/09/1998

125 1103118 ABDULLAH KHAWAR KHAWAR MAHMOOD SARGODHA 1050 1004 999 968 89.8892 13/03/1999

126 0004542 RIDA HUSSAIN
CH MUHAMMAD 

HUSSAIN
LAHORE 1050 960 983 990 89.8883 30/08/1998
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127 0013605 ALI SHAFFI MUHAMMAD SHAFFI NAROWAL 1050 958 966 1004 89.8874 30/04/1997

128 0000594 SONEELA SHAHEEN
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN 

SHAHEEN
LAHORE 1050 989 979 987 89.8827 26/03/1998

129 0001127 ASHNA ASIF ASIF MASOOD KHOKAR LAHORE 1050 961 990 984 89.8797 27/09/1997

130 0003720 HUMNA KHAN ASIM MEHMOOD KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 900 810 985 991 89.8636 22/12/1997

131 0402257 HAFIZA FATIMA TARIQ TARIQ AZIZ HUSSAIN FAISALABAD 1100 1031 1006 966 89.8636 07/04/1998

132 0405502 UMAIR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ABID FAISALABAD 1100 1045 1000 968 89.8636 04/08/1998

133 0402183 RABIA SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ FAISALABAD 1100 971 996 986 89.8636 30/05/1999

134 0016370 ABDUL RAFAE FAISAL FAISAL NAVEED AKHTAR FAISALABAD 1050 965 952 1013 89.8541 18/04/1999
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135 0405792
MUHAMMAD MOEEZ 

ASIF
ASIF MEHMOOD FAISALABAD 1050 979 972 994 89.8511 25/10/1996

136 1100968 KAYANAT FATIMA IRSHAD AHMED M.B. DIN 1050 990 974 990 89.8468 12/07/1997

137 1103275 ALI HAIDER
HAJI GULL MUHAMMAD 

RAAN
M.B. DIN 1100 1056 1018 951 89.8455 05/12/1997

138 0400105 SANA ASHFAQ MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ FAISALABAD 1100 981 993 986 89.8455 30/06/1999

139 0701254 ZAINAB SAGHEER MUHAMMAD SAGHEER OKARA 1100 1044 1021 951 89.8455 25/12/1999

140 0806734 MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD NAFEES HAFIZABAD 1050 929 987 992 89.8294 20/11/1997

141 0401151 FARHA JABEEN
MUHAMMAD NAEEM 

IQBAL
FAISALABAD 1050 969 969 998 89.8286 08/11/1997

142 0400486
HAFIZA MARYAM 

HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN FAISALABAD 1100 1039 963 998 89.8273 03/12/1997
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143 0406306 HASNAIN MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AHMAD FAISALABAD 1100 1017 1006 968 89.8273 14/06/1998

144 0401082 RABBIA SALEEM MUHAMAMD SALEEM FAISALABAD 1050 973 994 977 89.8212 05/10/1997

145 0403599 AQSA ZAHID ZAHID SHAHZAD. FAISALABAD 1050 991 988 978 89.8199 27/02/1997

146 0004809 USHNA SAJJAD SAJJAD NAZIR LAHORE 900 810 990 986 89.8182 31/01/1997

147 0014937
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

AWAIS ASIF
ASIF MEHMOOD MUGHAL LAHORE 1100 1004 1009 968 89.8182 07/04/1997

148 0406277
MUHAMMAD 
NOSHAIRWAN

MUHAMMAD ASIF FAISALABAD 1050 938 983 993 89.8152 30/10/1998

149 0001907 AMNA IMTIAZ IMTIAZ AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1015 1006 968 89.8091 15/07/1998

150 0008146 NOURAIB ASHRAF ASHRAF ALI LAHORE 1050 937 973 1001 89.8056 23/01/1998
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151 0406401 TALHA USMAN MUHAMMAD AYUB FAISALABAD 1050 950 962 1007 89.8022 14/01/1997

152 0403648 RAMEESHA MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD T. T. SINGH 1050 967 975 993 89.8004 23/11/1996

153 0701052 MARIA MUNSIF MUNSIF ALI BHATTI PAKPATTAN 1050 903 933 1040 89.8000 18/02/1997

154 0400342 AYESHA AFZAL
MALIK MUHAMMAD 

AFZAL
NANKANA 1050 987 976 988 89.8000 22/10/1998

155 0017487
MUHAMMAD USMAN 

ANWAR
ANWAR HUSSAIN NAROWAL 1050 981 995 974 89.7974 30/04/1999

156 0400213 IQRA ASIF SHAIKH
MUHAMMAD ASIF 

SHAIKH
FAISALABAD 1100 1010 999 974 89.7818 18/02/1999

157 0704755
MUHAMMAD MURTAZA 

SHAFI
JAVED IQBAL SAHIWAL 1050 909 982 999 89.7753 15/11/1998

158 0013088
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

JAVED
JAVED IQBAL QADRI KASUR 1050 1013 946 1006 89.7749 11/11/1998
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159 0007064 KOMAL ZAMAN MUHAMMAD ZAMAN SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1036 1036 939 89.7727 02/02/1998

160 0406349 TALHA AHMED
MUHAMMAD BOOTA 

SALEEM
FAISALABAD 1100 991 992 983 89.7636 04/02/1998

161 0405858 AHMED HASSAN ZAHID PERVAIZ FAISALABAD 1050 998 997 968 89.7593 01/04/1997

162 0400557 AYESHA NAEEM NAEEM IMTIAZ FAISALABAD 1050 993 992 973 89.7571 01/02/1996

163 0700096 URWA-TUL-VOSQA UBAID ULLAH OKARA 1050 969 997 974 89.7558 03/11/1997

164 0007722 HAFSA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED LAHORE 1050 947 979 993 89.7554 01/10/1996

165 0400295 MARYAM MASOOD
MUHAMMAD MASOOD 

ALAM
FAISALABAD 1100 1032 980 984 89.7455 30/09/1998

166 0700071 ARFA EJAZ
MUHAMMAD ASLAM 

EJAZ
VEHARI 1050 996 997 968 89.7403 26/01/1998
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167 0308385
MOHAMMAD MAAZ 

ALAM
MOHAMMAD ISHFAQ 

AHMAD
MULTAN 1100 1025 994 974 89.7364 11/09/1999

168 0701012 SARIA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF PAKPATTAN 1100 1016 995 975 89.7364 05/07/2000

169 0005577 SAIMA AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM LAHORE 1100 1022 1022 952 89.7273 23/03/1998

170 0502875 MAAZ BIN  REHAN DR. MUHAMMAD TAHIR R. Y. KHAN 1100 1027 1007 963 89.7273 09/11/1999

171 0400418 MAHAM YOUNUS YOUNUS MASIH OKARA 1050 937 952 1016 89.7238 01/07/1997

172 0400737 LAIBA MARYAM ARSHAD ALI T. T. SINGH 1050 994 1002 964 89.7212 15/10/1996

173 0701037 ANAM FATIMA MUHAMMAD AMJAD SAHIWAL 1100 1022 1023 951 89.7182 01/05/1998

174 0401058 RAMEEN BILAL AHMAD BILAL FAISALABAD 1100 1044 1000 965 89.7182 05/10/1998
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175 0016402
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

WAQAR
WAQAR SAEED LAHORE 1100 1034 985 979 89.7182 19/12/1998

176 0308451
MUHAMMAD NAEEM 

YAMIN
MUHAMMAD YAMIN KHANEWAL 1100 988 979 993 89.7182 21/06/1999

177 0014128
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

NAEEM
MUHAMMAD ARIF 

NAEEM
SHEIKHUPURA 1050 996 980 981 89.7130 18/03/1997

178 0003730 MOMINA ZAFAR
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 

ULLAH
LAHORE 1050 922 978 998 89.7082 16/12/1997

179 0013267
MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

RAZI
MUHAMMAD ARIF LAHORE 1100 1021 1024 950 89.7000 29/08/1998

180 0406448 M. AFZAAL HAMAYUN FAISALABAD 1050 923 970 1004 89.6996 03/06/1997

181 0013715
MUHAMMAD UMAR 

JAVED
JAVED HABIB RANA LAHORE 1050 961 990 980 89.6978 29/05/1997

182 0000910 NAHEL CHAUDHRY
CHAUDHRY FAQEER 

MUHAMMAD
LAHORE 1050 959 1008 966 89.6970 09/01/1997
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183 0001087 AMNA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF LAYYAH 1050 1010 1012 952 89.6918 15/06/1994

184 0406528
MUHAMMAD NOUMAN 

IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL JHANG 1100 1006 990 980 89.6909 08/11/1997

185 0002402 IQRA AWAN ARSHAD ALI AWAN LAHORE 1100 1035 1004 963 89.6909 13/05/1998

186 1100272 ZARISH FRAZ FRAZ RASHID SARGODHA 1100 1033 998 968 89.6818 09/02/1998

187 0004454 RIMSHA YOUNAS
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS 

BHATTI
LAHORE 1100 1016 1006 965 89.6818 14/09/1998

188 0402152 SADIA NOREEN
MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

JAVAID
FAISALABAD 1100 998 975 993 89.6636 10/02/1999

189 0701526 WAJIHA MALIK MUHAMMAD ASHRAF OKARA 1100 990 1008 968 89.6545 15/05/1999

190 0400509 ASIA PERVEEN SABIR ALI T. T. SINGH 1050 998 994 968 89.6502 08/10/1997
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191 0016225
RANA MUHAMMAD ALI 

HAIDER
MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHEIKHUPURA 1050 1017 980 975 89.6403 25/01/1998

192 0402946 UM-E-FARWA ABDUL HAMEED JHANG 1100 1004 989 980 89.6364 04/04/1997

193 0014971
MUHAMMAD SHAHZEB 

AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 

HAMEED
LAHORE 1100 1036 986 976 89.6364 09/02/1998

194 0900723 SADAF BATOOL GHULAM HUSSAIN LAYYAH 1050 953 979 989 89.6307 01/01/1998

195 0405585 FAHAD SALEEM
MUHAMMAD JAVAID 

IQBAL
JHANG 900 793 975 998 89.6293 13/06/1998

196 0004575 SABA RAFI-UD-DIN LAHORE 1100 1014 1030 945 89.6273 24/12/1999

197 0009298 TAYYABA RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE LAHORE 1100 1041 987 974 89.6273 27/12/1999

198 0401119 FAIQA RASHID ABDUL RASHID T. T. SINGH 1050 1001 985 974 89.6242 13/07/1998
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199 0700717 RABIA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI SABRI PAKPATTAN 1050 989 1003 962 89.6190 17/05/1998

200 0005271 SAIRA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL LAHORE 1100 1014 1001 968 89.6182 24/12/1997

201 0401852 HANIA NADEEM NADEEM ASLAM FAISALABAD 1100 1052 979 978 89.6182 04/05/1998

202 0104041 RAO MUHAMMAD HARIS RAO ALLAH YAR BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 942 989 992 89.6182 18/07/1999

203 0406216
MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM 

ALVI
AZHAR ALI ALVI FAISALABAD 1100 982 979 992 89.6182 01/03/2000

204 0006590 SAHAR AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL T. T. SINGH 1050 994 979 980 89.6121 15/02/1996

205 0400591 ANDLEEB KANWAL MUHAMMAD RAMZAN JHANG 1050 994 959 996 89.6121 15/03/1997

206 0406595
MUHAMMAD 

MUSHARAF ARIF
MUHAMMAD ARIF 

SHAKAR.
FAISALABAD 1100 981 1009 968 89.6091 09/09/1997
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207 0402857 ANIQA IMTIAZ HAJI MUHAMMAD T. T. SINGH 1050 978 968 992 89.6052 18/11/1997

208 0015701 OSAMA AAMIR AAMIR SHAFI LAHORE 1050 928 951 1016 89.6017 01/06/1997

209 0005324 MAHNOOR MEHMOOD RAI MEHMOOD HUSSAIN NANKANA 1100 1044 1013 952 89.6000 23/11/1997

210 0015832 SHAMAZ SHAUKAT ALI LAHORE 1100 979 1048 937 89.6000 29/11/1997

211 0405615
MUHAMMAD BILAL 

ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD FAISALABAD 1050 905 968 1007 89.5918 20/09/1997

212 0000180 BISMA MUHAMMAD RABNAWAZ LAHORE 1100 1030 985 977 89.5909 22/06/1997

213 0004593 ISRA WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED QURESHI LAHORE 1100 1044 979 979 89.5909 01/12/1999

214 0015174 ALI AQDAS MUHAMMAD ASLAM LAHORE 1050 902 985 994 89.5905 25/12/1997
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215 0015963 MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ REHMAT ALI LAHORE 1050 991 994 968 89.5835 01/12/1996

216 0005524 FATIMA USMAN
MUHAMMAD USMAN 

SHAHID
NANKANA 1100 1028 974 986 89.5818 12/09/1997

217 0402229 SIDRA FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ 

AZAM
FAISALABAD 1100 1018 1014 956 89.5818 03/02/1998

218 0309896 KHIZAR ABBAS GHULAM HUSSAIN LAYYAH 1100 1000 981 986 89.5818 16/08/1998

219 0300502 SALMA TAHIRA IQBAL AHMED FAROOQ JHANG 1050 981 954 1002 89.5792 10/02/1997

220 0806514 ANS AHMAD MUHAMMAD SALEEM HAFIZABAD 1050 976 964 995 89.5771 11/01/1997

221 0700627 MARRIUM SHEHBAZ
MUHAMMAD SHEHBAZ 

AKBAR
SAHIWAL 1050 973 976 986 89.5758 05/04/1997

222 0013899 MUHAMMAD ARBAZ TAHIR SHABIR LAHORE 1050 969 997 970 89.5740 05/12/1997
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223 0502721 MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUHAMMAD NAWAZ R. Y. KHAN 1050 989 979 980 89.5645 01/10/1998

224 0000462 FAZILA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL LAHORE 1100 1041 1014 951 89.5636 05/10/1998

225 0402668 SHANZA SHAH
SYED SHAHID MEHMOOD 

BUKHARI
JHANG 1100 1001 994 975 89.5636 07/10/1998

226 0806860 ALI SHAHZAD SHAHZAD YOUSEF HAFIZABAD 1050 946 1005 968 89.5550 10/02/1997

227 0401085 HUMA ABBAS ABBAS ALI SHAHID FAISALABAD 1050 985 956 999 89.5537 06/06/1996

228 0704623 ABDUR REHMAN LIAQAT ALI KAUSAR OKARA 1050 947 967 998 89.5463 22/07/1996

229 0704070 HASSAN LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI KHAN VEHARI 1100 1038 978 980 89.5455 02/07/1998

230 0013523 DAWOOD AHMED
MUJAHID HUSSAIN 

CHOWHAN
LAHORE 1050 927 987 986 89.5377 01/06/1997
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231 0013009 SAEED AHMAD AHMAD ALI KASUR 1050 988 986 974 89.5368 22/02/1996

232 0405672 SHAHZAIB ABDUL HAMEED FAISALABAD 1100 1019 1005 962 89.5364 08/11/1997

233 0013914 AHMAD HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN SARGODHA 1100 1038 1000 962 89.5273 23/12/1997

234 0402778 BAZAL JAVAID JAVAID IQBAL SHAHZAD FAISALABAD 1100 1002 989 978 89.5273 11/03/1998

235 0005289 HAFSA KHALID
KHALID MEHMOOD 

MERAJ
LAHORE 1050 924 950 1016 89.5273 17/10/1998

236 0704143
MUHAMMAD ZAID 

NAZIR
NAZIR AHMED SAHIWAL 1050 973 982 980 89.5212 05/11/1996

237 0009650 IRFA SAEED SAEED AKHTAR KASUR 1100 932 995 987 89.5182 25/09/1998

238 0402587 ANZA AMJAD
MUHAMMAD AMJAD 

JAVED
FAISALABAD 1050 915 987 988 89.5143 23/01/1996
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239 0003063 SUNDAS DASTGIR KHAN GHULAM DASTGIR KHAN LAHORE 1100 1023 1002 963 89.5091 23/11/1998

240 0001815 MEHWISH ZAHID ZAHID MANZOOR LAHORE 1050 1003 995 963 89.5069 08/05/1996

241 0015964 AMIR ABDUL LATIF LAHORE 1050 1015 1008 950 89.5030 08/05/1995

242 0013290 SHAHZAIB IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL LAHORE 1100 1045 1005 956 89.5000 22/02/1998

243 0007497 FAJR ISHTIAQ AHMED ISHTIAQ AHMED LAHORE 1100 1010 1005 963 89.5000 09/08/1999

244 1103394 SAQIB MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA SARGODHA 1050 963 984 980 89.4987 06/06/1998

245 0405771 MUHAMMAD MUBEEN
MUHAMMAD ATA-UL-

MUSTAFA
FAISALABAD 1050 962 968 993 89.4983 08/01/1996

246 0904186 TANVEER  AHMAD WAZEER KHAN LAYYAH 1050 971 988 975 89.4931 14/08/1997
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247 0309477 ABDUL HANAN ZULIFQAR ALI VEHARI 1100 994 1010 962 89.4909 22/12/1999

248 0308354
HASSAN MUJTABA 

BABAR
MUHAMMAD BABAR 

BUTT
FAISALABAD 1050 973 971 988 89.4848 11/04/1997

249 0002275 MARIA SHAHID MUHAMMAD SHAHID NANKANA 1100 1050 992 965 89.4818 18/10/1998

250 0308289
MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL 

AHMAD
IMAM BAKHSH MUZAFFARGARH 1050 1003 1003 956 89.4797 20/01/1999

251 0000908 RIDA FATIMA SYED NASIR HUSSAIN HAFIZABAD 1050 996 996 963 89.4766 15/04/1996

252 0400497 ROHMA ISLAM ISLAM QADIR ZIA FAISALABAD 1050 953 956 1004 89.4762 22/01/1998

253 0015782 USAMA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS LAYYAH 1050 972 996 968 89.4753 10/04/1998

254 0001122 FATIMA QAMAR
QAMAR MAHMOOD 

BAJWA
LAHORE 1100 1026 994 968 89.4727 07/04/1998
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255 0500585 ZARNAB MUNIR MUNIR AHMED OKARA 1100 1012 995 970 89.4727 02/04/1999

256 0013949 MUHAMMAD MUNEEB
SYED MUHAMMAD 

HUSSAIN KAZMI
CHANIOT 1050 962 981 982 89.4710 10/08/1998

257 0400211 HAJRA KHAN
MUHAMMAD RASHID 

KHAN
T. T. SINGH 1050 959 983 981 89.4697 04/07/1995

258 0014057 HAMZA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS NAROWAL 1050 973 933 1018 89.4667 20/03/1996

259 0400773 NIZWAH ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF FAISALABAD 1050 926 985 986 89.4554 18/09/1997

260 0402085
HAFIZA SYEDA SIBGHA 

HASSAN
SYED AZHAR-UL-HASSAN FAISALABAD 1050 963 984 979 89.4532 04/06/1997

261 0001484 ASRA SARFRAZ MIRZA SARFRAZ AHMED LAHORE 1050 987 985 973 89.4455 30/07/1997

262 0014257
MUHAMMAD YAHYA 

ANWAAR
IRFAN AHMAD LAHORE 1050 941 977 989 89.4437 20/09/1997
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263 0009833 FIZA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL LAHORE 1100 1050 1017 944 89.4364 07/09/1998

264 0407195
MUHAMMAD JUNAID 

HASSAN
HASSAN AKHTAR T. T. SINGH 1100 1039 1001 959 89.4364 07/09/1998

265 0014808 ABRAR MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ T. T. SINGH 1100 1021 973 985 89.4364 09/09/1998

266 0407293 MUDASSAR ALI ALI NAWAZ T. T. SINGH 1100 1046 1003 956 89.4364 13/08/1999

267 0203031 UMER MOHSIN EHSAN ULLAH MOHSIN GUJRAT 1050 980 974 983 89.4333 28/01/1997

268 0005515 AAIZA KAMAL TABRI MUHAMMAD YOUSAF LAHORE 900 799 964 1001 89.4323 29/02/1996

269 0006098 ZARMEEN AQEEL AQEEL AHMAD LAHORE 1050 966 985 977 89.4273 25/03/1997

270 0407030 TALHA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ T. T. SINGH 1100 1014 987 975 89.4273 22/04/1998
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271 0000605 HAFSA KIRAN MUHAMMAD SHARIF LAHORE 1100 1015 998 966 89.4273 02/01/1999

272 0007330 SUMBLA FAYYAZ MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ NANKANA 1100 1033 1006 956 89.4273 19/08/2000

273 0406398 WAQAR ALI MUHAMMAD ALI FAISALABAD 1050 964 963 995 89.4264 06/06/1998

274 0001071 AYESHA IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR ABDUL ALA LAHORE 1050 963 987 976 89.4260 28/03/1997

275 0307784
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

KHADIM
KHADIM HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 981 961 993 89.4247 22/10/1996

276 0200624
MARYAM WAHEED 

CHAUDHRY
MUHAMMAD WAHEED 

CHAUDHRY
GUJRAT 1050 981 1011 953 89.4247 09/06/1997

277 0400426 ANAM SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM T. T. SINGH 1050 971 986 975 89.4203 26/08/1997

278 0002105 AQEELA ZAINAB ZIA UL HASSAN ALVI HAFIZABAD 1050 992 973 981 89.4203 12/12/1998
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279 0400051 NAIHA MUNEER MUHAMMAD MUNEER JHANG 1100 1031 975 981 89.4182 15/09/1997

280 0406049 AHMAD SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED T. T. SINGH 1100 993 1007 963 89.4182 11/08/1998

281 0603963 AMIRA BATOOL RIAZ HUSSAIN SARGODHA 1050 963 928 1023 89.4169 14/08/1996

282 0600168 AIMEN ZAHRA SYED NAZIR HUSSAIN CHAKWAL 1050 995 977 977 89.4126 15/05/1998

283 0000178 BEENA ABID ABID ALI LAHORE 900 793 969 998 89.4111 06/05/1998

284 0602499 MAHRUKH ALVI ZAHID ALVI ISLAMABAD 900 810 990 977 89.4091 27/09/1996

285 0406790 TAUQEER HAIDER
MUHAMMAD SHAHID 

IQBAL
CHANIOT 1100 979 989 980 89.4091 22/04/2000

286 0303857 AMNA IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

NADEEM
VEHARI 1050 961 982 980 89.4069 01/04/1998
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287 0001882 AMAL HASSAN TAWASSAL HUSSAIN LAHORE 1050 990 988 969 89.4013 06/06/1997
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%

Date of Birth

1 0801279 KASHF ZAFAR ZAFAR RASHEED GUJRANWALA 1100 1065 997 1016 92.1182 23/01/1998

2 0806637
HAFIZ TALHA REHMAN 

SAJJAD
SAJJAD HUSSAIN GUJRANWALA 1100 1012 1042 951 90.3182 01/11/1998

3 0800926 AMNA SIDDIQUI ABDUL NAEEM SIDDQUI GUJRANWALA 1050 993 989 982 90.0571 18/05/1997

4 0800411 HAMNA SAJID SAJID HABIB QURESHI GUJRANWALA 1050 971 976 996 90.0113 17/09/1997

5 0008823 HAREEM MALIK MUNIR AHMAD LAHORE 1100 998 1004 977 89.9909 20/07/1999

6 0800124 ZANIB SAADAT SAADAT ALI KHAN GUJRANWALA 1050 989 993 978 89.9827 20/12/1998

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Gujranwala Medical College, Gujranwala

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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7 0800129 TASEEN IMRAN IMRAN HAMEED GUJRANWALA 1100 1054 997 971 89.9727 10/02/1998

8 0801493 HAFSA SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED 

IQBAL GONDAL
GUJRANWALA 1050 961 945 1022 89.9706 12/03/1996

9 0016771 RAMIZ RANJHA
MUHAMMAD AFZAL 

KHIAL
M.B. DIN 900 793 968 1011 89.9657 09/06/1996

10 0003577 KINZA AKBAR AKBAR ALI LAHORE 1050 930 995 988 89.9481 28/02/1998

11 1200169 SAIFA MUSTAFA MUSTAFA KHAN NAROWAL 1050 992 1002 969 89.9294 18/12/1998

12 0800572 AREEJ ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR AHMAD GUJRANWALA 1050 963 1007 970 89.8805 12/12/1998

13 0002496 KAINAT RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ LAHORE 1050 1002 1003 965 89.8792 07/03/1997

14 0002008 SAMAHIR AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM KASUR 1100 1035 1014 959 89.8727 05/11/1998
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15 0008839 HUDA KHALID
KHAWAJA KHALID 

SHOAIB
LAHORE 1050 962 938 1025 89.8619 18/01/1998

16 0001539 MOMINA REHMAN
CHAUDHARY ABDUL 

REHMAN GILL
LAHORE 1100 1030 1016 958 89.8545 02/07/1997

17 0001310 MAIRA FAROOQ UMER FAROOQ GUJRANWALA 900 737 982 1011 89.8525 04/01/1997

18 0800749 HIRRA AFTAB ABDUL HAMEED AFTAB GUJRANWALA 1050 980 988 981 89.8515 12/07/1998

19 0807333
MUHAMMAD BEN 

MUSTAFA
GHULAM MUSTAFA HAFIZABAD 1050 976 980 988 89.8407 14/05/1998

20 0000500 HADIA AAMIR
MUHAMMAD AAMIR 

BEHLIM
RAWALPINDI 1050 990 956 1004 89.8286 15/09/1996

21 0000074 JAWERIA NAZIM MUHAMMAD NAZIM LAHORE 1100 1023 992 978 89.8273 17/01/1998

22 0800016 FATIMA MUNIR MUNIR ANWAR NASIR GUJRANWALA 1100 1037 1016 956 89.8273 03/04/1998
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23 0001997 SARA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF KASUR 1050 966 987 984 89.8182 16/03/1998

24 0015600
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

ZAFAR
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 

SOHAIL
LAHORE 1100 1027 1002 969 89.8182 07/03/1999

25 0806576 MUHAMMAD HASSAN MUHAMMAD SHOAIB GUJRANWALA 1100 1000 1001 975 89.8091 08/12/1998

26 0006129 FATIMA UMAR MUHAMMAD UMAR SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1034 986 980 89.8000 18/04/1999

27 0005731 SAROSH WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED KHAN KASUR 1050 984 968 995 89.7987 17/09/1998

28 0800266 AYNA KALEEM KALEEM ULLAH GUJRANWALA 1050 977 936 1022 89.7957 18/08/1997

29 0800901 FIZZA DAWOOD DAWOOD IQBAL SIALKOT 1050 984 949 1010 89.7896 02/04/1997

30 0017486
MUHAMMAD KHURRAM 

SHAHID
SHAHID MEHMOOD LAHORE 1050 992 981 982 89.7567 12/02/1998
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31 0001189 KANWAL FATIMA MAJID JAHANGIR LAHORE 1100 963 989 990 89.7182 13/12/1999

32 0002374 IQRA SHOAIB MUHAMMAD SHOAIB LAHORE 1050 980 973 990 89.7152 10/08/1997

33 0008078 MALIHA ANEES ANEES TARIQ LAHORE 1050 956 969 998 89.7048 03/09/1996

34 0015867 ZAID WALI AZHAR KHALIL LAHORE 1050 976 983 982 89.6771 27/01/1997

35 0008246 HIFSA  SHAHBAZ SHAHBAZ ALI SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1028 1029 944 89.6727 30/12/1997

36 0005277 AMBER IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL LAHORE 1100 1049 1000 963 89.6727 18/04/1999

37 1200101 MUZAMMIL SHAKIR
MUKHTAR AHMAD 

SHAKIR
SIALKOT 1100 996 999 974 89.6545 01/05/1999

38 0013031 ZIA UR REHMAN HABIB UR REHMAN LAHORE 1050 928 997 980 89.6381 24/07/1998
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39 0800115 ZUNAIRA MUHAMMAD IKRAM GUJRANWALA 1050 985 994 970 89.6173 20/11/1996

40 0800911 ANIBA ZAHID ZAHID MEHMOOD GUJRANWALA 1100 1025 948 1008 89.6091 14/02/1998

41 0002794 SIBGHA KHAN
MUHAMMAD ZAHEER 

AHMED
LAHORE 1050 1010 988 969 89.5918 14/04/1997

42 0015098 HAMMAD AHMED GULZAR HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 1005 998 971 89.5636 17/07/1997

43 0806616 MOHAMMAD HAROON MOHAMMAD SHAFIQUE GUJRANWALA 1100 984 1022 956 89.5636 29/08/1997

44 0000670 RUTABA SHEREEN KHALID MEHMOOD LAHORE 1050 1006 1027 938 89.5628 08/02/1998

45 0001623 AMINA AZAM MUHAMMAD AZAM LAHORE 1050 999 951 1000 89.5506 08/05/1997

46 0801629 ISHA NASEEM MUHAMMAD NASEEM GUJRANWALA 1100 1023 1000 965 89.5273 15/07/1999
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47 0013496
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

FAIZAN
MUHAMMAD SHAHJHAN 

RANA
LAHORE 1050 964 1022 950 89.5264 18/05/1997

48 0001669 PALWASHA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI SHEIKHUPURA 1050 971 985 978 89.5203 23/03/1997

49 0801642 SAUMARA ATIF ATIF MUNIR BHATTI HAFIZABAD 1100 953 988 988 89.5000 06/06/1998

50 0001590 MINA NAEEM
SH. MUHAMMAD 

NAEEM
LAHORE 1050 959 985 980 89.4970 08/08/1996

51 0008554 SYEDA NAYAB HASHMI
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

HASHMI
LAHORE 1050 974 978 982 89.4762 27/07/1997

52 1204022
SYED ABDUL HANNAN 

SHAH
MUHAMMAD SHAFAQAT SIALKOT 1050 966 995 969 89.4273 23/08/1997

53 1200367 UME AMIN M NAWAZ SIALKOT 1100 971 1009 966 89.4273 05/11/1997

54 0800932 MAVRA QAISER QAISER IQBAL GUJRANWALA 1100 1015 955 1000 89.4091 03/08/1998
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55 0013040 TALHA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ NAROWAL 1050 906 965 1005 89.4013 13/08/1998

56 0806819
MUHAMMAD KHIZER 

AZEEM
MUHAMMAD AZEEM GUJRANWALA 1050 842 953 1028 89.4009 13/01/1997

57 0014338
KHAWAJA RAFAY 

GHAZANFAR
KHAWAJA GHAZANFAR 

ADIL
LAHORE 900 765 976 999 89.4000 03/04/1998

58 0002109 MARYAM TAJ MUHAMMAD YASEEN NAROWAL 1100 1041 993 964 89.3909 01/06/1999

59 0800516 BAKHTAWAR YASMEEN SHAHID MAHMOOD DAR JEHLUM 1050 994 989 967 89.3848 18/12/1998

60 0014533 MUHAMMAD AMMAR QARI M ISMAIL USMANI MUZAFFARGARH 1050 930 952 1010 89.3844 01/02/1997

61 0014744 BILAL AHMAD AWAN
ZULFIQAR AHMAD 

AWAN
LAHORE 1050 952 971 990 89.3758 18/08/1997

62 0005253 AFSHEEN ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF LAHORE 1100 1052 1011 947 89.3727 11/10/1997
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63 0704415
MUHAMMAD JALAL UL 

DIN
MANZOOR AHMED PAKPATTAN 1100 1047 1031 932 89.3727 03/01/1999

64 0801230 ASIFA ASHFAQ CHEEMA
ASHFAQ AHMED 

CHEEMA
GUJRANWALA 1050 965 1010 956 89.3723 16/08/2000

65 0602675 ARIFA ZAMURD ZAMURD KHAN CHAKWAL 1050 1009 1003 952 89.3550 16/01/1998

66 0609421 MUNTAZER MEHDI
SAYED FARHAT ABBAS 

KAZMI
NAROWAL 1050 967 969 988 89.3550 22/07/1998

67 0203201 HASSAN AMJAD GHEGA AMJAD ALI GHEGA M.B. DIN 1050 986 974 980 89.3541 19/03/1997

68 0603237 AMINA SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM 

AKHTAR
GUJRANWALA 1050 957 964 994 89.3506 23/02/1997

69 0704014
MUHAMMAD FAISAL 

RASOOL
GHULAM RASOOL SAHIWAL 1050 976 984 974 89.3498 01/10/1995

70 0807331 SAFFIULLAH SIDDIQUI
MUHAMMAD ZAMEER 

SIDDIQUI
GUJRANWALA 1050 995 979 974 89.3489 03/01/1995
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71 0004417 ALINA AROOJ NAQVI
KHURRAM SHAHZAD 

NAQVI
LAHORE 1050 990 964 987 89.3468 16/11/1996

72 0405921 HAMZA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE FAISALABAD 1050 1031 992 956 89.3463 11/01/1998

73 0016576 MUZAMIL NAEEM NAEEM GULZAR LAHORE 1100 1054 1021 938 89.3455 18/11/1997

74 0009122 ZARMEEN ALI IRFAN ANJUM CHAKWAL 1050 976 975 981 89.3407 01/01/1997

75 0015056 TALHA KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID LAHORE 1050 988 973 980 89.3368 02/12/1996

76 0014049 ABDULLAH KHAN YOUSAF KHAN NAROWAL 1100 1019 1002 960 89.3364 11/07/1998

77 0013377
MIAN MUHAMMAD 

QASIM
MIAN MUHAMMAD 

MUSHTAQ
LAHORE 1050 921 953 1010 89.3351 06/12/1996

78 0609293 ZEESHAN KHALID AWAN NASIM KHALID AWAN ISLAMABAD 1050 941 969 993 89.3346 16/05/1997
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79 0800185 WARD RAANA EHSAN UL HAQ GUJRANWALA 1050 977 992 967 89.3320 02/09/1996

80 0800274 ASILA SHAUKAT CHEEMA SHAUKAT ALI CHEEMA GUJRANWALA 1050 953 967 992 89.3307 30/01/1997

81 0701149 SANA SEHAR LODHI
MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR 

LODHI
BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 1004 946 998 89.3255 10/02/1997

82 0002528 SEHAR IFTIKHAR MALIK IFTIKHAR AHMAD SHEIKHUPURA 1050 919 982 987 89.3251 21/06/1998

83 0806596 MUHAMMAD ALI RIAZ RIAZ ASLAM SHEIKH GUJRANWALA 1050 978 989 969 89.3234 06/03/1998

84 0001764 ZAINAB NADEEM
MUHAMMAD NADEEM 

MIRZA
LAHORE 1050 931 995 974 89.3212 11/02/1997

85 0402683 FARWA SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED JHANG 1100 1011 971 986 89.3182 22/04/1997

86 0005090 TOOBA KALEEM
RANA KALEEM UR 

REHMAN
LAHORE 1100 1002 972 987 89.3182 24/03/1999
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87 0013239 GULFAM NAZAR NAZAR HUSSAIN SHEIKHUPURA 1050 963 979 980 89.3169 29/03/1998

88 0013946
MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

SHAHZAD
ZAFAR SHAHZAD LAHORE 1100 997 973 987 89.3091 16/05/1998

89 0601118 ZURMEEN LODHI KHALID M LODHI RAWALPINDI 1050 982 955 995 89.3069 24/09/1997

90 0806680 USMAN ALI VIRK LIAQAT ALI GUJRANWALA 1050 957 934 1017 89.3052 25/04/1997

91 0806595
MUHAMMAD KHUBAIB 

EJAZ
EJAZ AHMAD CHEEMA GUJRANWALA 1050 942 964 996 89.2987 20/01/1999

92 0002378 AYMEN SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ LAHORE 1100 1051 989 963 89.2909 05/10/1998

93 0002543 SHANZA IJAZ MALIK IJAZ AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1056 1009 946 89.2909 24/02/2000

94 0005872 IQRA HIDAYAT HIDAYAT ALI LAHORE 1100 1045 1029 932 89.2818 18/04/1998
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95 0002303 YOUMUN ABDUL MALIK KHAN OKARA 1100 1048 998 956 89.2727 03/08/1997

96 0002064 MISHAL NADEEM NADEEM FAZAL GUJRAT 900 804 983 981 89.2697 05/11/1998

97 0003473 RABIYA AFZAL
MIRZA MUHAMMAD 

AFZAL
LAHORE 1050 925 985 982 89.2641 14/06/2000

98 0400556 SANA SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE 

ANJUM
FAISALABAD 1050 959 986 974 89.2606 23/09/1997

99 0402577 JAVARIA SALAM ABDUL SALAM FAISALABAD 1050 1001 990 962 89.2606 11/10/1998

100 0800974 ALEENA AHMAD MUHAMMAD AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1050 987 964 89.2545 20/01/1999
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1 0100302 ZOHA MARYAM AMEER AHMED BAHAWALPUR 1100 1037 1037 1046 94.6818 01/01/2000

2 0100856 RAMEELA KHAWAJA
KHAWAJA 

MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ 
SIDDIQUI

MULTAN 1100 1030 1027 1034 93.7091 17/11/1998

3 0100265 HANIYA WASEEM
MUHAMMAD 

WASEEM
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1026 1001 1041 93.0455 25/11/1998

4 0100439 MUNEEBA TAHIR TAHIR AHMAD LODHRAN 1100 1031 1032 1014 92.9909 03/12/1997

5 0100527 ZUBIA TAHIR
MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

SIDDIQUE
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1028 1000 1038 92.8909 12/07/1997

6 0103904 ZAIN SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ 

ANJUM
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1032 1029 1013 92.8455 07/08/1999

7 0103649 AHSAN IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

GHANI
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1022 1021 1015 92.5545 03/06/1999

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Quaid-e-Azam Medical College, Bahawalpur

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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8 0100994 MASHAL FATIMA
ASLAM MAHMOOD 

MALIK
MUZAFFARGARH 900 810 1010 1030 92.5455 04/06/1999

9 0100171 TUBA KHALID KHALID HAMEED BAHAWALPUR 1100 981 1032 1010 92.3545 06/08/1999

10 0100247 MUNEEBA SYED
DR SYED WASEEM 

AKHTAR
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1018 1020 999 91.7545 04/10/1999

11 0100250 MEMOONA AYESHA SHAHID MEHMOOD BAHAWALPUR 1100 1025 1030 988 91.6818 21/12/1999

12 0100634 HUDA
MUHAMMAD GULZAR-

UL-HASSAN BHATTI
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1028 1007 1004 91.6000 02/12/1999

13 0100429 MUAZZAMAH SAHAR
DR MULAZIM 

HUSSAIN SOOMRO
BAHAWALPUR 1050 985 970 1030 91.4719 06/10/1999

14 0100959 HABIBA AHMAD NABI AHMAD BAHAWALPUR 1050 975 985 1014 91.1948 01/01/1999

15 0103862
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

TALHA NOOR
MUHAMMAD 

FAROOQ
LODHRAN 1100 1007 991 1012 91.1909 19/06/1998
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16 0103651 USAMA AHMAD MUHAMMAD AHMAD BAHAWALPUR 1100 981 1024 989 91.1091 13/12/1997

17 0308887 SHAHID AHMAD KHAN INAYAT ULLAH KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1036 981 1010 91.0000 07/01/1999

18 0100248 MARYAM SAJID MUHAMMAD SAJID BAHAWALPUR 1100 1037 1021 976 90.9182 23/09/1999

19 0100504 HADIA SHABBIR
MUHAMMAD 

SHABBIR SHAHID
BAHAWALPUR 900 771 955 1047 90.8848 01/09/1997

20 0100686 AIMAN MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA BAHAWALPUR 1100 984 990 1006 90.6727 16/07/1999

21 0103650
MUHAMMAD 

NOUMAN IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL BAHAWALPUR 1100 992 1019 981 90.6636 01/04/1998

22 0100219 AROOBA MARYAM MAZHAR HUSSAIN BAHAWALPUR 1050 1011 996 983 90.5286 31/01/1998

23 0100971 SANA LIAQUAT LIAQUAT ALI LODHRAN 1050 996 1004 979 90.4948 26/12/1998
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24 0103589 NOMAN FAISAL NOOR NABI PANSOTA BAHAWALPUR 1050 967 1010 980 90.4823 28/02/1998

25 0103856
MUHAMMAD ADNAN 

RAMZAN
MUHAMMAD 

RAMZAN
BAHAWALPUR 1100 991 997 993 90.4000 12/12/1998

26 0103528 ASAD-UR-REHMAN INAM-UR-REHMAN BAHAWALPUR 1050 870 973 1028 90.3948 28/12/1996

27 0100432 ROHA FATIMA MIAN NAZIR AHMED BAHAWALPUR 900 804 980 1008 90.3879 27/03/1999

28 0104015 USAMA MURTAZA
MALIK GHULAM 

MURTAZA
BAHAWALPUR 1050 967 961 1017 90.3823 03/01/1998

29 0100722 JANNAT ZAKIR ZAKIR HUSSAIN PAKPATTAN 1050 925 969 1019 90.3641 15/02/1997

30 0104115 ZAIN AZHAR M AZHAR BALOUCH BAHAWALPUR 1050 956 987 998 90.3593 09/03/1999

31 0013927 MUHAMMAD AMMAR MUHAMMAD AFZAL LODHRAN 1050 966 975 1004 90.2909 25/10/1997
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32 0101119 ASMA BIBI MUHAMMAD RANJHA BAHAWALPUR 1100 1005 1006 980 90.2636 12/07/1997

33 0103590
MUHAMMAD 

SHAHRUKH ALI
ZAHID MEHMOOD BAHAWALPUR 1100 1009 1010 975 90.2182 21/11/1999

34 0103538
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

IQBAL
IQBAL HUSSAIN LODHRAN 1100 1040 999 976 90.1455 07/11/1999

35 0100028
HUMA AKHTAR 

CHAUDHARY
CHAUDHARY AKHTAR 

ALI
BAHAWALPUR 1050 935 969 1012 90.1411 16/10/1998

36 0100414 ASMA AMEEN MUHAMMAD AMEEN LODHRAN 1100 1045 1000 974 90.1364 08/08/1999

37 0101183 SADIA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL BAHAWALPUR 1050 952 995 986 90.0667 02/01/1998

38 0100234
NOOR UL AIN 

TEHREEM
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 

IQBAL
BAHAWALPUR 1050 985 984 986 89.9810 22/03/1998

39 0103981
MUHAMMAD 

HANZALA TARIQ 
CHAUDHRY

MUHAMMAD TARIQ 
JAVED

BAHAWALPUR 1050 962 997 980 89.9619 27/12/1998
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40 0100322 SHARMEEN MUGHAL
AAMIR SHAHZAD 

KHAN
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1019 1007 969 89.9273 11/02/1999

41 0100238 MUNEEBA SHAFIQ SHAFIQ AHMED IQBAL BAHAWALPUR 900 692 987 1019 89.8980 13/01/1994

42 0100267 AYESHA SIDDIQUA IFTIKHAR AHMAD BAHAWALPUR 1100 1006 973 998 89.8909 23/08/1999

43 0900366 SANA BAKHTAWAR MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ RAJANPUR 1050 952 975 998 89.8848 27/09/1996

44 0103662 ALI BIN ABDUL JABBAR ABDUL JABBAR BAHAWALPUR 900 799 980 998 89.8778 13/03/1998

45 0308587 SHERAZ AHMAD TARIQ
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

TARIQ
MULTAN 900 799 980 998 89.8778 19/03/2001

46 0502741 RAFIULLAH KHAN JALAL KHAN R. Y. KHAN 1100 946 995 992 89.8727 04/09/1999

47 0308472
MUHAMMAD WASEEM 

AKMAL
MUHAMMAD AKMAL KHANEWAL 1050 965 966 1002 89.8632 10/11/1997
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48 0301496 MARIA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED RAJANPUR 1100 1018 989 982 89.8545 16/02/1998

49 0308466
MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

RAO
RANA TASEEN KHAN 

ANJUM
MULTAN 1100 978 989 990 89.8545 27/08/1998

50 0307807 MUHAMMAD IMRAN GHULAM HAIDER VEHARI 1100 1044 976 987 89.8455 14/12/1995

51 0307794
MUHAMMAD 

HAMMAD
MUHAMMAD KHALID MULTAN 1100 1026 978 989 89.8455 01/11/1996

52 0303118 SANA SADAF LIAQAT ALI KHANEWAL 1050 979 973 993 89.8420 12/01/1998

53 0900404 KHADIJAH AFTAB AFTAB HUSSAIN R. Y. KHAN 1050 961 1005 971 89.8342 13/02/1998

54 0308042
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

ALI SATTAR
DR ABDUL SATTAR KHANEWAL 1100 1027 977 989 89.8182 28/10/1999

55 0302069 AQSA AHMED MAHMOOD AHMED MULTAN 1050 989 982 983 89.8100 20/06/1998
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56 0300058 YOMNA KHAN
MAULA BAKSH 

FAREEDI
MULTAN 1050 952 969 1001 89.8030 01/02/1998

57 0309941 QURBAN HUSSAIN GOHAR HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1020 978 989 89.7909 05/05/2000

58 0104174 ADNAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMED BAHAWALPUR 1050 984 994 974 89.7896 12/07/1996

59 0904035 NABEEL HASSAN ABDUL RASHEED D.G. KHAN 1050 896 942 1034 89.7879 07/06/1997

60 0900258 WALIFA
MUHAMMAD TAYYAB 

ALI MUJAHID
MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1034 968 994 89.7818 18/07/1999

61 0100735 RABBIA NADEEM NADEEM AHMAD LODHRAN 1100 1006 1001 973 89.7727 02/01/1999

62 0301603 AIMEN MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED JHANG 1050 942 967 1004 89.7714 10/01/1998

63 0308967 NOMAN IJAZ MUHAMMAD IJAZ MULTAN 1050 949 980 992 89.7654 22/12/1997

Page 8 of 35www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 283



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

64 0308857 SHAHER YAR AZHAR MOHAMMAD AZHAR MULTAN 1050 983 956 1004 89.7619 10/06/1997

65 0301047 MARIA TEHREEM
MUHAMMAD SHAHID 

JAVED
VEHARI 1100 1069 1016 948 89.7545 02/01/1999

66 0002444 ZAHRA JAMANA
MUHAMMAD AYUB 

SHAIKH
VEHARI 1050 1012 978 980 89.7472 24/08/1996

67 0500783 NAMRA SHABBIR
GHULAM SHABBIR 

AHMED
R. Y. KHAN 1100 998 996 978 89.7455 25/07/1998

68 0303008 MAHA JAMIL
MUHAMMAD JAMIL 

TAHIR
MULTAN 1050 971 976 990 89.7385 03/03/1997

69 0100304 FATIMA TUZ ZAHRA AMEER AHMAD BAHAWALPUR 1100 1027 1011 960 89.7364 01/12/1998

70 0300067 AYESHA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM LODHRAN 1100 988 973 998 89.7273 26/06/1997

71 0300339 AMNA SAEED
MUHAMMAD SAEED 

AAMIR
MULTAN 1050 990 1018 952 89.7195 30/10/1996
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72 0308442 GHULAM JILANI MUHAMMAD ARSHAD VEHARI 1100 1027 1008 962 89.7182 24/12/1997

73 0307952
MUHAMMAD FARMAN 

ALI
FAZAL HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1047 1003 962 89.7182 28/05/1999

74 0500847 SHABANA DANIYAL
DANIYAL AHMAD 

SARWAR
BAHAWALPUR 1050 938 959 1010 89.7152 20/02/1997

75 0307119 MUHAMMAD HASSAN
MUHAMMAD 

SARWAR
MULTAN 1100 1017 972 992 89.6818 11/01/1999

76 0307378
AHSAN AKHTAR 

CHOUDHARY
AKHTAR HUSSAIN MULTAN 1050 980 967 994 89.6788 23/03/1997

77 0003109 SYEDA SEHRISH RAHIM SYED SHOAIB RAHIM VEHARI 1100 1024 1000 968 89.6727 15/01/1998

78 0300397 SANA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD ZAHID MULTAN 1100 1026 1007 962 89.6727 23/03/2000

79 0015179
MUHAMMAD MUBEEN 

JAMIL
KHALID JAMIL VEHARI 1050 994 973 986 89.6667 06/07/1997
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80 0301226 RABIA KHALID
SHEIKH KHALID 

MAHMOOD
MULTAN 1050 983 967 993 89.6619 11/06/1998

81 0100915 ABEERA HUNJRA
JAMIL HUSSAIN 

HUNJRA
KHANEWAL 1050 978 977 986 89.6597 17/04/1997

82 0307706
MUHAMMAD FAIZAN 

KHAN
ABDUL MANNAN 

KHAN
MULTAN 1050 949 944 1018 89.6381 24/01/1998

83 0307520
MUHAMMAD ATIF 

HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1039 995 968 89.6273 02/03/1998

84 0307130 MAZHAR ABBAS MUHAMMAD AYYUB LAYYAH 1050 967 955 1005 89.6186 09/09/1996

85 0310369
MUHAMMAD SUFYAN 

ILYAS GHOURI
MUHAMMAD ILYAS 

GHOURI
MULTAN 1100 902 969 1016 89.6182 11/11/1998

86 0100860 TAHREEM FATIMA
LIAQUAT ALI 
CHAUDHRY

BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 936 978 993 89.6143 07/09/1997

87 0302586 ANUM ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF MULTAN 1100 1014 997 971 89.6091 01/11/1999

Page 11 of 35www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 286



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

88 0300783 AMBER HAMID ABDUL HAMID MULTAN 1050 962 991 977 89.6074 08/12/1997

89 0502821 NAJEEB UD DIN
MUHAMMAD DIN 

RAHI
R. Y. KHAN 1050 911 983 994 89.6035 01/11/1999

90 0307293 MUHAMMAD SAGAR GHAZI KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 962 949 1010 89.5801 10/03/1998

91 0307769
ZOHAIB HASSAN 

SADDIQUI
ZIA-UL-HASSAN 

SIDDIQUI
MULTAN 1050 952 974 992 89.5758 17/12/1997

92 0104040 HAMZA MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA BAHAWALPUR 1050 1001 951 1000 89.5697 27/10/1996

93 0103619
MUHAMMAD 

DILAWAR KHAN
FAIZ AHMAD KHAN R. Y. KHAN 1050 994 989 971 89.5667 07/03/1997

94 0309446 SHAHRUKH MUNEER MUNEER HUSSAIN MULTAN 1050 985 965 992 89.5628 08/03/1997

95 0300184 HAFIZA AYESHA KHALID
MUHAMMAD KHALID 

SHAFIQ
MULTAN 1050 970 985 979 89.5563 09/07/1997
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96 0307413 SEERAT ABBAS NAYYAR ABBAS ASIM MULTAN 1050 990 977 981 89.5468 22/08/1997

97 0300498 ZAHEEN ARFA M AZHAR ABBAS MULTAN 1100 1035 1001 962 89.5364 05/06/1998

98 0302063 FATIMA ILYAS MIRZA
MUHAMMAD ILYAS 

MIRZA
MULTAN 1100 1040 996 965 89.5364 26/05/1999

99 0100233 UME E HABIBA
RANA GHULAM 

MUSTAFA
BAHAWALPUR 1050 1004 1018 945 89.5346 16/07/1998

100 0300292 RIJA FATIMA
NADEEM AHMAD 

MIAN
MULTAN 1050 976 974 986 89.5316 21/07/1997

101 0302776 TABEER ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

WARRAICH
MULTAN 1050 1010 995 962 89.5281 06/07/1999

102 0100625 AYESHA OMAR
MUHAMMAD OMAR 

SHAHID
BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 967 975 987 89.5277 18/03/1996

103 0302690 ZAINAB BIBI MUHAMMAD KHAN D.G. KHAN 1050 999 986 971 89.5052 23/10/1997
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104 0300143 HOORAIN HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF 

KHAWAJA
MULTAN 1050 975 986 976 89.5039 18/07/1997

105 0307970 MAJID RAZA ASHIQ HUSSAIN MULTAN 1050 946 971 994 89.5004 15/06/1996

106 0300192 NIMRA AKBAR RAO ALI AKBAR VEHARI 1050 958 1004 965 89.4965 15/11/1998

107 0100969 HAFSA NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 

BALOUCH
RAJANPUR 1100 1001 1007 963 89.4909 25/03/1998

108 0308434
MUHAMMAD BABAR 

JAMEEL
MUHAMMAD SADIQ 

JAMEEL
MULTAN 1050 994 968 986 89.4848 01/04/1998

109 0300547
MARIA ABDUR 

REHMAN
HAKEEM ABDUR 

REHMAN SULEMANI
KHANEWAL 1100 1005 977 986 89.4818 25/09/1998

110 0300837 KHADIJA ABID ABID HUSSAIN MULTAN 1050 999 989 968 89.4779 13/09/1997

111 0900132
ZUNAIRA FATIMA 

UJALA
GHULAM HAIDER 

KHAN
D.G. KHAN 1050 947 1001 969 89.4645 28/05/1998
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112 0100444 AYESHA SARFARAZ
MALIK SARFARAZ 

HUSSAIN
BAHAWALPUR 1050 954 999 969 89.4584 06/08/1996

113 0104118 ALI HAIDER IRSHAD AHMAD BAHAWALPUR 1050 909 972 1000 89.4571 09/10/1998

114 0303113 ZAHIDA KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID MULTAN 1050 908 961 1009 89.4567 30/12/1997

115 0104187 REHAN AHAMD
RANA NAZEER 

AHMAD
BAHAWALPUR 1050 926 985 986 89.4554 09/10/1998

116 0307694 ZAIN UL ABEDEEN DR. ABDUL QAVI LAYYAH 1050 876 968 1010 89.4519 27/05/1997

117 0100044 SIDRA ALAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM BAHAWALPUR 1050 947 978 987 89.4463 15/12/1997

118 0301598 BUSHRA GHAFAR
MALIK ABDUL 

GHAFAR NADEEM
MUZAFFARGARH 1050 984 992 968 89.4442 13/12/1998

119 0100177 SHAZMA SEHAR MUHAMMAD NASIM BAHAWALPUR 900 765 957 1015 89.4364 18/04/1998
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120 0301631 AFROZE TANVEER
MUHAMMAD 

TANVEER AHMED 
KHAN

MULTAN 1100 1040 997 962 89.4364 23/08/1998

121 0100594 AMMARA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 971 980 980 89.4294 30/12/1996

122 0302339 NIMRA TOUFIQ TOUFIQ AHMAD MULTAN 1050 970 979 981 89.4290 17/03/1999

123 0302118 KOMAL IJAZ IJAZ HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 919 956 1010 89.4251 19/12/1998

124 0101337 MUNAM ZEHRA
SYED WASIM HAIDER 

ABIDI
BAHAWALPUR 1050 970 1000 964 89.4199 17/08/1998

125 0500924 AYESHA ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

TAHIR
R. Y. KHAN 1050 1004 1001 956 89.4165 19/06/1998

126 0701285 FATIMA WAHEED
ABDUL WAHEED 

AHMED
SAHIWAL 1050 958 983 980 89.4147 19/05/1997

127 0016029 RIZAWANULLAH
MUHAMMAD 

YOUNAS
BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1019 964 992 89.4091 25/07/1998
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128 0307329
MUHAMMAD SHAKIR 

NOOR AHMED
NOOR AHMED BAHAWALPUR 1050 982 999 962 89.4069 08/12/1997

129 0001809 SAIRA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED D.G. KHAN 1100 1035 1006 955 89.4000 20/12/1998

130 0016646 AMMAR ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS KHANEWAL 1100 1037 1018 945 89.4000 20/02/2000

131 0200392 FARIHA BANO
GHULAM MOHY-UD-

DIN CHISHTI
JEHLUM 1050 981 984 974 89.3974 06/04/1998

132 0903777
SYED AON 

MUHAMMAD KAZMI
SYED ZAFAR ABBAS D.G. KHAN 900 703 981 1010 89.3929 17/02/1999

133 0307273 FAIZ RASOOL MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 990 974 980 89.3922 12/12/1998

134 0700016 URWA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS VEHARI 1100 1057 984 968 89.3909 07/11/1997

135 0308180
MUHAMMAD TALHA 

KHALID
MUHAMMAD KHALID 

RANA
MULTAN 1100 1023 1000 962 89.3909 12/01/1999
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136 0307501
MUHAMMAD USMAN 

RASOOL
GHULAM RASOOL 

KHAN
MUZAFFARGARH 1050 984 983 974 89.3896 15/10/1998

137 0700716 HAMNA KHALID KHALID NAZIR CH. SAHIWAL 1050 977 981 977 89.3866 06/09/1997

138 0500127 ZAIB SAQIB ALLAH DITTA R. Y. KHAN 1050 987 987 970 89.3818 29/10/1996

139 0401130 ALEENA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL T. T. SINGH 1100 1006 989 974 89.3818 27/01/1998

140 0704141
MUHAMMAD UMAR 

SIRAJ
TAHIR SIRAJ SAHIWAL 1050 982 1007 955 89.3797 30/06/1996

141 0302142 MEHSHAN ZAFAR
MALIK MUHAMMAD 

ZAFAR
MULTAN 1050 968 978 981 89.3736 01/01/1999

142 0016803
ABDUL REHMAN 

HAMID
HAMID NAWAZ LAHORE 1100 1013 987 974 89.3727 14/01/1998

143 0101459 WARDA NASIR NASIR MEHMOOD BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1019 1008 956 89.3727 16/01/1999
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144 0017465
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

AWAN
ABDUL KHALIQ AWAN KHUSHAB 1050 944 948 1010 89.3723 06/01/1997

145 0104034 MUHAMMAD TARIQ GULL SHEER LODHRAN 1050 976 992 968 89.3680 15/11/1998

146 0303611 FATIMA KHAN MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1040 1015 946 89.3636 25/12/1999

147 0308256 MUHAMMAD WALIED SHAHID IRSHAD MULTAN 900 782 976 994 89.3616 07/10/1998

148 0600442 NOOR UL HUDA AHSAN AHSAN ALTAF RAWALPINDI 1050 975 982 976 89.3584 27/11/1998

149 0200835 SABA AFZAL KHATANA
MUHAMMAD AFZAL 

KHATANA
GUJRAT 1100 1027 1013 950 89.3545 05/12/1997

150 0103698 USAMA MAQBOOL
MUHAMMAD 

MAQBOOL
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1007 988 974 89.3545 28/10/1999

151 0406304
MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

RAZA
MUHAMMAD 

TASLEEM RAZA
T. T. SINGH 1100 1005 1011 956 89.3545 05/11/1999
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152 0100413 ASRA TARIQ DR TARIQ MEHMOOD BAHAWALPUR 1050 962 974 985 89.3528 02/01/1998

153 0100575 ANSA QURAT UL AIN
MALIK MUHAMMAD 

ASLAM
BAHAWALPUR 1050 948 970 991 89.3468 01/06/1997

154 0014945 AHSAN RAZA MUNAWAR HUSSAIN BAHAWALPUR 1100 1043 1005 953 89.3455 17/03/2000

155 0301246 HUDA ABDUL RAUF MULTAN 1050 914 975 994 89.3411 01/04/1997

156 0307802 ZEESHAN SAMI SULTAN MEHMOOD R. Y. KHAN 1050 994 999 958 89.3394 15/02/1998

157 0308878 WAJID MEHMOOD
MEHMOOD UL 

HASSAN
BHAKKAR 1050 973 962 992 89.3394 07/04/1998

158 0100360 NAFIA NAJI RIAZ AHMAD PATHAN BAHAWALPUR 1100 1025 993 966 89.3364 08/08/1998

159 0014106
AHMED MANQADAR 

DURRANI
MASBOOQ AHMED 

DURRANI
BAHAWALPUR 900 799 980 986 89.3323 02/12/1997
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160 0014487
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

KHAN
MUHAMMAD RASHID 

KHAN
D.G. KHAN 1050 954 958 999 89.3312 15/02/1998

161 0100932 KANWAL REHMAN REHMAN GHANI BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 932 965 998 89.3307 23/12/1995

162 0900678 NAZ NAWAZ FARID NAWAZ D.G. KHAN 1050 969 974 983 89.3286 04/03/1997

163 0013007 ZAHID BASHIR
BASHIR AHMAD 

KANJU
LODHRAN 1100 1035 984 971 89.3273 31/12/1999

164 0100528 DILAK RAO RAO AMER FARAZ BAHAWALPUR 1100 1003 972 987 89.3273 05/03/2000

165 0307030 DILSHAD MUNEEB ALLAH YAR KHAN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 1006 968 980 89.3264 03/02/1998

166 0100135 EESHA MINAL
MUHAMMAD  
AKHTER ALI

BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 1007 1020 938 89.3177 25/02/1997

167 0301063 NIMRA SULTANA TALIB HUSSAIN KHANEWAL 1050 944 964 996 89.3177 05/03/1999
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168 0301869 SANA MARYAM CH SHAHID NAZEER MUZAFFARGARH 1050 1004 972 977 89.3165 12/04/1996

169 0300558 SHANZA AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 

HUSSAIN SHAH
MULTAN 1050 958 994 969 89.3147 07/12/1998

170 0300668 MAMOONA AHMAD MUHAMMAD AHMAD VEHARI 1050 974 971 984 89.3126 30/10/1998

171 0100172 IFRAH BASHARAT BASHARAT ALI R. Y. KHAN 1050 979 967 986 89.3056 27/02/1996

172 0002133 HINA JAMIL AHMAD KASUR 1050 999 953 993 89.3052 03/07/1995

173 0103872 YOUSUF IRSHAD MUHAMMAD IRSHAD BAHAWALPUR 1100 1023 1005 956 89.3000 05/12/1999

174 0307103 MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MUHAMMAD SULTAN LAYYAH 1050 965 978 980 89.2996 31/07/1999

175 0603434 RABIA JAMAL
MUHAMMAD JAMAL 

ULLAH
ISLAMABAD 900 804 985 980 89.2970 06/11/1996
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176 0900613 SADIA MUHAMMAD  SHER SARGODHA 1050 956 979 981 89.2957 24/01/1997

177 0704420 KHUSHNOOD ALI SHAUKAT ALI OKARA 1050 951 994 970 89.2935 01/05/1997

178 0308822
MUHAMMAD MUNEEB 

ELAHI
MALIK MUHAMMAD 

ASLAM
LAYYAH 1100 1054 982 968 89.2909 04/03/1998

179 0308351 AAMIR SOHAIL AHMAD MUJTABA MUZAFFARGARH 1050 1004 990 962 89.2892 04/10/1998

180 0400638 MAHAM IDREES IDREES IQBAL FAISALABAD 1050 972 978 978 89.2753 08/07/1998

181 0309181 HAFIZ TAHIR NASEER
NASEER AHMAD 

AWAN
LODHRAN 1050 992 1004 953 89.2749 14/12/1996

182 0303927 MARIA ASHRAF
RANA MUHAMMAD 

ASHRAF ASIM
MULTAN 1050 990 1007 951 89.2740 25/07/1996

183 0308753
MUHAMMAD MUSSAB 

KHAKWANI
MUSSAWAR HUSSAIN 

KHAN KHAKWANI
MULTAN 900 810 990 974 89.2727 06/06/1998
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184 0100423 IQRA IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL BAHAWALPUR 1100 938 1018 962 89.2727 08/10/1998

185 0004078 MAHAM SAMEEN
ABDUL HAMEED 

TOQEER
BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1036 1016 944 89.2727 22/11/1998

186 0103833
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

SHAFQAT
SHAFQAT ALI BAHAWALPUR 1050 1006 1019 938 89.2719 02/02/1998

187 0300688 LARAIB MALIK
MALIK GHULAM 

ABBAS
MULTAN 1050 989 967 983 89.2645 30/09/1997

188 0308595 HUZAIFA BIN SUHAIL SUHAIL AKHTAR MULTAN 1100 1026 1002 957 89.2636 15/08/1997

189 0500675 ZAHRA FATIMA MUHAMMAD YOUSAF R. Y. KHAN 1100 1037 1033 930 89.2636 15/09/1998

190 0006862 GULL-E-ZAHRA MUHAMMAD AZAM KHANEWAL 1100 1021 1012 950 89.2636 14/05/2000

191 0609050 HURAIRA TARIQ TARIQ MAHMOOD MUZAFFARGARH 1050 980 988 968 89.2606 07/01/1997
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192 0300503 SHANZA AMIN
MALIK MUHAMMAD 

AMIN
KHANEWAL 1050 967 955 997 89.2550 26/03/1996

193 0704113 MUHAMMAD HASHIM MUHAMMAD ISHAQ OKARA 1050 967 995 965 89.2550 29/11/1997

194 0014196 MUHAMMAD SAAD MUHAMMAD ASLAM LAHORE 1100 1045 1017 941 89.2545 05/08/1999

195 0900399 ZAINAB ISHFAQ MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ MUZAFFARGARH 1050 958 971 986 89.2511 21/06/1997

196 0301724 RAHELA MALIK
BADAR MAHMOOD 

AKHTAR
VEHARI 1050 914 975 992 89.2502 19/02/1999

197 0309550 ADIL JAVED JAVED AHMAD OKARA 1050 975 989 968 89.2494 12/09/1997

198 0005127 BUSHRA NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM LAHORE 1050 971 1005 956 89.2476 18/05/1997

199 0704203 RAZEE AHMED MUHAMMAD SHAHID OKARA 1050 1009 980 968 89.2459 26/09/1997
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200 0310285
MUHAMMAD UMAR 

FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD ASLAM MUZAFFARGARH 1050 986 986 968 89.2450 12/09/1998

201 0704148
MUHAMMAD KHAWAR 

ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR VEHARI 1050 983 983 971 89.2437 03/10/1996

202 0500784 ZAINAB SHABBIR
GHULAM SHABBIR 

AHMAD
R. Y. KHAN 1050 957 1001 962 89.2416 03/01/1997

203 0017094
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAF LAHORE 900 799 980 984 89.2414 22/12/1996

204 0013374 CH.HAMMAD JAMIL
CH.MUHAMMAD 

JAMIL
LAHORE 1050 993 1014 944 89.2390 28/09/1998

205 0900186 LAIBA GHAFOOR KHAN
DR.ABDUL GHAFOOR 

LEGHARI
D.G. KHAN 1100 1006 1000 962 89.2364 13/07/1998

206 0500136  LAIBA ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

NADEEM
R. Y. KHAN 1050 962 972 984 89.2346 27/08/1997

207 0400996 ASRA ALYAS MUHAMMAD ALYAS T. T. SINGH 1050 980 986 969 89.2333 12/11/1996
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208 0303273 MEHWISH NAWAZ HAQ NAWAZ LAYYAH 1050 931 985 980 89.2303 11/06/1997

209 0800251 KASHAF UL KHAIR
MUHAMMAD ASIF 

MALIK
JEHLUM 1050 969 985 972 89.2286 25/05/1997

210 0015000 AMAN ULLAH HAJI GHULAM HAIDER MUZAFFARGARH 1050 904 967 1000 89.2277 26/08/1996

211 0004717
HAFIZA FATIMA TU 

ZAHRA
SAFDAR HUSSAIN BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 977 1007 962 89.2273 05/11/1999

212 0903673
MUHAMMAD 

GHASSAN KAREEM
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL D.G. KHAN 1050 960 976 981 89.2247 23/12/1998

213 0307620 TAUQEER NASIR ABDUL MAJEED MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1013 1004 957 89.2182 01/01/1997

214 0601829
NEHA TEHREEM 

KHALID
RAO KHALID AKHLAQ BAHAWALPUR 1100 1030 1016 944 89.2182 18/10/1997

215 0003381 LARAIB KHALID MAHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1049 1030 929 89.2182 21/08/1998
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216 0307757 ABDUL SAMEE JAVAID IQBAL MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1044 975 974 89.2182 15/04/1999

217 0000133 MAHRUKH AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM D.G. KHAN 1100 1031 1017 943 89.2182 25/04/2000

218 0600962 KANWAL ISLAM
MUHAMMAD SALAM 

MIAN
RAWALPINDI 1050 978 941 1005 89.2143 03/06/1996

219 0307783
MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN 

NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHANEWAL 1050 993 982 969 89.2117 08/06/1996

220 0701056 ZOYA QAMAR QAMAR ZAHID PAKPATTAN 1050 971 1004 956 89.2113 10/03/1997

221 0200876 NAYAB AHSAN MUHAMMAD AHSAN GUJRAT 1050 968 981 975 89.2100 12/06/1997

222 0000914 SARA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD LAYYAH 1100 1051 988 962 89.2091 21/07/2000

223 0601783 IQRA AHMED NAVEED AHMED RAWALPINDI 1050 962 945 1005 89.2074 10/06/1997
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224 0406267 AHMAD SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED FAISALABAD 900 804 975 986 89.2061 05/10/1997

225 0000922 MASHAL FATIMA ABDUL KHALIQ NASIR BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 999 999 954 89.2052 12/09/1999

226 0302365 MAHNOOR TARIQ MASOOD LAYYAH 1050 997 1012 944 89.2043 24/08/1998

227 0003093 MISHA IJAZ IJAZ AHMAD FAROOQI KASUR 1050 989 994 960 89.2009 19/03/1997

228 0806535
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

BUTT
MUHAMMAD 
ZAHOOR BUTT

GUJRANWALA 1100 920 998 980 89.2000 16/03/1998

229 0307498 RASHID HUSSAIN ABID MUHAMMAD ABID MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1034 992 962 89.2000 01/06/1999

230 0601056 ROMEELA KHAN SAIF-UR-REHMAN RAWALPINDI 1050 985 995 960 89.1991 25/10/1999

231 0308031 AHSAN AZIZ ABDUL AZIZ MULTAN 1050 1003 964 981 89.1978 06/03/1996
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232 0303130 SUNDAS KANWAL ABDUL MAJEED MULTAN 1050 981 971 980 89.1974 12/02/1998

233 1000124 ARAMISH IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

CH
MIANWALAI 1050 979 944 1002 89.1965 14/08/1996

234 0014036 HAIDER ALI MUHAMMAD MUNIR HAFIZABAD 1050 1000 931 1008 89.1965 31/12/1996

235 0100490 FATIMA MAHMOOD MAHMOOD KHAN R. Y. KHAN 1050 997 963 983 89.1952 27/11/1998

236 0103798
MUHAMMAD 

MUDDASSAR IQBAL
SAFDAR IQBAL BAHAWALPUR 1050 991 977 973 89.1926 08/06/1999

237 0700305 AIMAN AZIZ TARIQ AZIZ VEHARI 1100 1042 1011 945 89.1909 25/01/1998

238 0903696 GHULAM MUSTAFA INAYAT ULLAH MUZAFFARGARH 1050 980 981 972 89.1879 02/10/1997

239 0300338 AIMAN MUBASHRAH MUHAMAD SALEEM VEHARI 1050 957 1007 956 89.1870 23/03/1998
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240 0100467 SARA AHMAD IRSHAD AHMAD BAHAWALPUR 1050 994 986 965 89.1848 01/03/1997

241 0900185 AREEJ SAJID SAJID HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 988 973 986 89.1818 25/01/1999

242 0307798 MUHAMMAD HARIS TAUFIQUE AHMAD MULTAN 1100 1028 993 962 89.1818 27/12/1999

243 0307890
MUHAMMAD RASHID 

MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD AFZAL MUZAFFARGARH 1050 962 973 982 89.1801 15/03/1998

244 0000691 SAFANA SHABBIR AGHA
MUHAMMAD 

SHABBIR SABIR AGHA
KASUR 1050 981 983 970 89.1792 26/05/1998

245 0002524 MAHNOOR NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ LAHORE 1050 955 986 973 89.1771 13/07/1997

246 0017264
RAI SALAAR SULTAN 

BHATTI
FAIZ SULTAN BHATTI LAHORE 1050 997 950 993 89.1771 19/09/1998

247 0101435 MARYAM ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 967 989 968 89.1732 01/08/1996

Page 31 of 35www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 306



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

248 0308387 ABDUL BASIT
MUHAMMAD EHSAN 

UL HAQ
MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1045 951 992 89.1727 14/07/1997

249 0406188
MUHAMMAD UMAIR 

GHAFOOR
ABDUL GHAFOOR NANKANA 1100 1015 991 966 89.1727 15/03/1998

250 0014163 OWAIS BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR KHUSHAB 1100 1025 976 976 89.1727 15/03/1999

251 0309012 ZAGHUM ABBAS. AKBAR ALI LODHRAN 1050 974 987 968 89.1671 02/02/1997

252 0100005 EESHA MALIK MUHAMMAD AKHTAR BAHAWALPUR 1100 934 976 994 89.1636 03/09/1999

253 0100236 NAMEERA KHAN
SHAHID MAJEED 

KHAN
BAHAWALPUR 1050 978 992 963 89.1597 10/11/1997

254 0013195 OSAMA FAIZ FAIZ RASOOL RAJANPUR 1050 927 984 980 89.1558 10/11/1996

255 0103601
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM BAHAWALPUR 1050 964 973 981 89.1537 30/04/1997
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256 0405854 SAAD AJAZ AJAZ AHMAD JHANG 1050 1003 994 956 89.1524 13/10/1997

257 0800333 MAHAM AMIR AMIR JAVED GUJRANWALA 1050 938 981 980 89.1515 10/07/1996

258 0310135
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN 

SHAUKAT
SHAUKAT ALI MUZAFFARGARH 1050 954 958 995 89.1494 04/05/1998

259 0802049 YUMNA YASIN
MUHAMMAD YASIN 

ADIL
GUJRANWALA 1050 932 960 998 89.1489 22/03/1998

260 0300799 AQSA QASIM ABDULLAH QASIM MULTAN 1050 971 956 993 89.1476 16/02/1997

261 0601242 UMAMAH NOOR
MUHAMMAD 
SANAULLAH

BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 988 979 971 89.1459 04/12/1996

262 0600657 KHOLA MARIUM
MUHAMMAD ABDUL 

HANAN
ISLAMABAD 1050 1007 944 995 89.1450 15/02/1998

263 0307123
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

UMAR FAROOQ
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

TAYYAB
MULTAN 1050 957 987 971 89.1416 16/11/1998
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264 0006014 HAFIZA ARISHA FAYYAZ FAYYAZ ALI LAHORE 1050 969 980 974 89.1377 24/06/1997

265 0704230 MUHAMMAD AHMAD ATIQ UR REHMAN SAHIWAL 1100 1021 986 968 89.1364 19/05/1996

266 0006433 MINAHIL ALI MUHAMMAD JAMEEL LAHORE 1100 1055 1005 946 89.1364 08/02/1998

267 0601471 ZAINAB BIBI MUKHTAR AHMED ATTOCK 1050 965 951 998 89.1359 12/01/1998

268 0405728 AHMAR AYOUB
MUHAMMAD AYOUB 

ANJUM
FAISALABAD 1050 964 985 971 89.1355 12/03/1997

269 0401188 MISBAH SADAF
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 

TAHIR
T. T. SINGH 1050 980 987 966 89.1333 03/04/1997

270 0300011 SANIA MURTAZA AMIR MURTAZA MUZAFFARGARH 1050 970 957 992 89.1290 14/08/1997

271 0000930
TEHREEM QAYYUM 

CHAUHAN
ABDUL QAYYUM JHANG 1050 968 975 978 89.1281 14/10/1997
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272 0307806 AMMAR HAIDER TANVEER HUSSAIN VEHARI 1100 1044 945 996 89.1273 15/01/1998

273 0309837
MUHAMMAD ANSAR 

ALI
MUHAMMAD SABIR VEHARI 1100 1002 1003 958 89.1273 20/01/1998
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Date of Birth

1 1100004 MALIHA AHMAD EESHA TAHIR AHMAD CHANIOT 1050 970 986 1052 92.9108 15/06/1998

2 1103234 SAMI AHMED MUHAMMAD AYUB SARGODHA 1100 1026 983 1029 91.8455 20/07/1998

3 1100224 AMNA KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID CHAKWAL 1100 1017 987 1005 90.8182 12/05/1998

4 1100560 SHAZMA MUGHAL
MUHAMMAD JAVED 

IQBAL
SARGODHA 1100 1027 973 1004 90.3545 23/11/1997

5 1103145 AMSAR HUSSAIN WAQAR HUSSAIN LAHORE 1050 925 1008 986 90.2823 05/08/1997

6 1100249 HIRA SAFDAR SAFDAR IQBAL BHAKKAR 1050 988 1019 956 89.9186 03/10/1998

7 1100497 SANA FATIMA MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR KHUSHAB 1050 984 977 990 89.8987 12/02/1998

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Sargodha Medical College, Sargodha

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)

Page 1 of 10www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 311



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

8 1100208 ZEB UN NISA ZEB AURANG ZEB KHUSHAB 1050 980 988 980 89.8061 24/01/1996

9 1100793 MAMOONA MASOOD MASOOD AHMAD SARGODHA 1100 1033 999 964 89.5364 25/10/1998

10 1103124 ATEEB FATEH MUHAMMAD UMER SARGODHA 1050 937 962 1002 89.4511 10/05/1997

11 0401066 ZUHA AHMAD SHEIKH SHEIKH ZAFAR HANIF FAISALABAD 1050 979 987 972 89.3965 14/08/1997

12 1100219 MUNAZA BATOOL TASSAWAR HAYAT SARGODHA 1050 970 973 985 89.3926 07/09/1995

13 0402342 MINAL TARIQ
TARIQ MAHMOOD 

BAJWA
FAISALABAD 1100 1061 1008 948 89.3909 06/06/1998

14 0401306 NAVEERA FAYYAZ FAYYAZ MEHMOOD FAISALABAD 1050 981 965 989 89.3883 02/10/1998

15 0602392 HAFSA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN RAWALPINDI 1050 1002 999 957 89.3701 14/10/1997
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16 1100440 SHEHR BANO MALIK ZAFAR IQBAL KHUSHAB 1050 971 978 980 89.3567 29/01/1997

17 0401212 ROHA TAHIR MALIK KHAN FAISALABAD 1050 962 987 974 89.3255 09/02/1997

18 0400208 AMNA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI T. T. SINGH 1050 963 994 968 89.3169 25/09/1997

19 1100381 ALEENA AIMAN MUHAMMAD AMIN SARGODHA 1050 1003 1006 950 89.3160 09/11/1998

20 0600305 QURRAT UL AIN FAZAL HUSSAIN CHAKWAL 1050 974 946 1004 89.3126 23/12/1998

21 0609461 HAIDER ALI TARIQ ABRAR ISLAMABAD 1100 988 974 988 89.3091 15/02/1998

22 0600932 RIDA QAMMAR QAMMAR ZAMAN JEHLUM 1100 1033 995 962 89.3000 09/02/1998

23 0602334 ISRA ZAMAN KHAIR UZ ZAMAN RAWALPINDI 1100 988 1007 961 89.2818 13/03/1998
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24 0406404 ABDUL MANNAN ABDUL GHAFFAR FAISALABAD 1100 1024 1003 957 89.2818 04/07/1998

25 1100750 MARIA ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

ALI
SARGODHA 1100 955 996 976 89.2636 01/04/1999

26 0015622 AHMAD HAROON HAROON AMIN LAHORE 900 804 975 987 89.2515 11/09/1996

27 0010742 MUQADAS SAJJAD SAJJAD AHMAD LAHORE 1050 961 980 978 89.2433 25/10/1995

28 0400093 NIDA HAFEEZ HAFEEZ-UR-REHMAN FAISALABAD 1050 982 967 984 89.2433 05/10/1996

29 0200617 RUBAB ASIM ASIM BAEED GUJRAT 1050 971 951 999 89.2385 02/12/1998

30 0001642
JAYESHA MANZOOR 

KHADIM
MANZOOR AHMAD 

KHADIM
LAHORE 1050 991 967 982 89.2381 18/01/1999

31 0402748 AQSA ISMAIL MUHAMMAD ISMAIL FAISALABAD 1100 1019 1003 957 89.2364 03/01/1999
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32 0000973 KHADIJA SHAHZADI SAJJAD BAQAR SHEIKHUPURA 1100 948 982 988 89.2364 21/10/1999

33 0609201 MUHAMMAD HASEEB MUHAMMAD ASLAM CHAKWAL 1050 956 951 1002 89.2320 13/01/1998

34 1100391 MAHAM BADAR BADAR JAMIL SARGODHA 1050 969 960 992 89.2286 04/07/1997

35 0015918 AHMAD SUHAIL SUHAIL HASAN LAHORE 1100 1043 1013 944 89.2273 26/09/1998

36 0602465 SYEDA ALEENA BATOOL SYED IJAZ HUSSAIN SHAH ISLAMABAD 1050 1005 1013 942 89.2260 26/09/1998

37 1100505 TAHREEM ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL SARGODHA 1050 983 985 969 89.2255 18/11/1997

38 0007386 AMMARA ARSHAD
RANA MUHAMMAD 

ARSHAD
LAHORE 1050 1016 970 974 89.2216 09/04/1997

39 0601192 AMNA MASOOD
MOHAMMAD MASOOD 

ANWAR
SARGODHA 1050 991 989 964 89.2199 16/05/1998

Page 5 of 10www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 315



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

40 0400495 HAFIZA KIRAN ZAHID
MUHAMMAD ZAHID 

JAVED ALI
FAISALABAD 1050 924 964 998 89.2182 19/02/1996

41 0008357 SMAVIA HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED KASUR 1050 972 995 963 89.2117 21/06/1998

42 0015484 AHMAD MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA LAHORE 1050 986 975 976 89.2087 17/07/1997

43 1100054 FIZZAH BAIG
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE 

BAIG
SARGODHA 1050 986 995 960 89.2087 28/10/1998

44 0406106 JUNAID MUZAFFAR MUZAFFAR IQBAL FAISALABAD 1050 974 958 992 89.2035 25/01/1997

45 1103003 ALI RAZA MUHAMMAD BASHIR SARGODHA 1050 962 981 976 89.1983 05/03/1996

46 0005100 LARAIB MANZOOR IMRAN MANZOOR LAHORE 900 776 972 995 89.1949 20/10/1997

47 0603467 TABINDA AZAM SYED AZAM ALI RAWALPINDI 1050 968 988 969 89.1918 20/04/1997
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48 0006326 TAYYABA AMEER ALI LAHORE 1050 910 979 988 89.1758 28/05/1998

49 1100346 GULL E ARZOO MUHAMMAD KHALIL KHUSHAB 1100 953 979 988 89.1727 20/08/1999

50 0400859 HINA KOUSAR
MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

MAHMOOD
T. T. SINGH 1050 1007 971 974 89.1723 17/02/1997

51 0402193 FERHEEN ALTAF DR.ALTAF UL HASSAN FAISALABAD 1050 978 966 984 89.1688 02/05/1998

52 0406181 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB ZIA ZIA ULLAH HAFIZABAD 1050 996 955 989 89.1675 10/10/1998

53 0704539 ABDULLAH KHAN SOHAIL AKHTAR KHAN T. T. SINGH 1100 1007 999 961 89.1636 03/12/1998

54 0405666 HAMZA NAEEM NAEEM IQBAL FAISALABAD 1050 984 954 992 89.1532 09/07/1996

55 0001288 NIMRAH BIBI ILAM DIN LAHORE 1050 939 973 986 89.1429 01/03/1998
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56 0401565 FIZA SHAKOOR SHAKOOR AHMAD FAISALABAD 1050 992 959 986 89.1385 15/03/1997

57 0406262
MUHAMMAD TAYYAB 

RAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE FAISALABAD 1100 1029 984 968 89.1364 13/12/1998

58 0700807 MARRYAM KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD OKARA 1050 984 1006 950 89.1351 01/01/1997

59 1103250 MUHAMMAD TANZEEL CH MUHAMMAD AFZAL SARGODHA 1050 1000 978 969 89.1329 30/06/1996

60 0006738 YARMIA KHALID ABDUL KHALID SIDDIQUI LAHORE 1050 998 947 994 89.1229 20/05/1998

61 0401991 ANAM MEHMOOD MEHMOOD IQBAL TAHIR JHANG 1050 993 1002 951 89.1208 15/01/1998

62 0501051 NOOR-UL-SABAH KHALID MAQSOOD R. Y. KHAN 1050 964 1002 957 89.1173 19/07/1998

63 0002459 BISMAH IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR AHMED CHAKWAL 1050 980 969 980 89.1152 26/02/1996
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64 1103445
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

HAYAT
NAZAR HAYAT KHUSHAB 1050 997 987 962 89.1134 31/12/1996

65 1103034 HASEEB UR REHMAN HAFEEZ UR REHMAN SARGODHA 1050 780 946 1040 89.1013 10/10/1998

66 1100434 SADAF BATOOL HAMID NAWAZ KHUSHAB 1050 976 982 970 89.0952 21/08/1996

67 0903785 SIKANDAR ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS D.G. KHAN 1050 993 995 956 89.0935 05/04/1998

68 0402498 SADIA SHAHID
MUHAMMAD SHAHID 

TABBASAM
FAISALABAD 1100 1032 992 960 89.0909 11/04/1999

69 0402233 AMNA  TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ FAISALABAD 1050 927 982 980 89.0831 15/08/1997

70 0013695 MUJAHID HUSSAIN PERVAIZ AKHTAR HAFIZABAD 1050 927 997 968 89.0831 10/04/1999

71 0104240 TALHA MAHMOOD MUHAMMAD QAZAFI R. Y. KHAN 1050 1009 968 974 89.0823 26/02/1998
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72 0013478
SYED MUHAMMAD 

USAMA HASHMI
SYED EHSAN UL HAQ LAHORE 1100 1013 989 966 89.0818 28/01/1997

73 0013032 MOAZZAM ALI MUHAMMAD RAMZAN LAHORE 1050 1005 1019 934 89.0805 18/02/1997

74 0600979 QURAT-UL-AIN
MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ 

AKHTAR
CHAKWAL 1050 958 950 999 89.0784 15/08/1998

75 0405681 MUHAMMAD AWAIS ASHRAF ALI JAFARI FAISALABAD 1050 946 968 987 89.0732 21/06/1996

76 0001990 MEHAK ZAHRA
MUHAMMAD HASHAM 

RAZA
JHANG 1100 1005 962 989 89.0727 09/01/1999

77 0307250 SHAHZAD AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN PAKPATTAN 1050 1001 981 965 89.0697 15/08/1998

78 0015123 MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN
MUHAMMAD ISHTIAQ 

NIAZ ALI
LAHORE 1050 937 964 992 89.0693 12/01/1996

79 0400066 JAYSHA MAHMOOD MAHMOOD ANWAR FAISALABAD 1050 954 982 974 89.0675 22/11/1996
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1 1200379 TAYYABA AMJAD AMJAD JAVAID SIALKOT 1050 995 994 1011 91.5762 18/07/1997

2 1200595 KHADIJA ARSHAD ARSHAD MEHMOOD SIALKOT 1050 981 981 1003 90.6065 25/12/1995

3 1204267 SALEH AHMED NAWAB GUJRANWALA 1100 1005 984 1004 90.5545 01/12/1997

4 1200097 JAWARIA JAVED JAVED IQBAL SIALKOT 1050 995 1003 975 90.2671 17/01/1997

5 1204283
MUHAMMAD LUQMAN 

ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF SIALKOT 1050 967 982 995 90.1459 01/02/1996

6 0013093 SHAFQAT ALI ASMAT ULLAH LAHORE 900 799 980 998 89.8778 18/12/1998

7 0002207 AIMAN TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD SIALKOT 1050 998 997 967 89.7139 30/01/1998

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Khawaja Muhammad Safdar Medical College, Sialkot

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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8 1200304 ZAINAB LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF SIALKOT 1100 1005 1017 957 89.6182 20/08/1998

9 1200315 SYEDA ZAINAB ALI SYED MANZAR HUSSAIN SIALKOT 900 793 965 1005 89.5838 14/06/1996

10 0600382 SEEMAB ZAHID ZAHID MEHMOOD SIALKOT 1050 970 973 986 89.4381 15/12/1996

11 1200196 MUQADDAS MUHAMMAD BASHIR SIALKOT 1050 970 949 1005 89.4290 23/01/1997

12 0200079 KAFIA SHABBIR MUHAMMAD SHABBIR GUJRAT 1050 955 983 980 89.3861 01/07/1997

13 1200232 FAIZA KHALIL RAZA
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

KHALIL RAZA
SIALKOT 1050 899 981 993 89.3710 06/12/1998

14 1200261 NABIRA YASIR
MUHAMMAD SAEED 

YASIR
SIALKOT 1050 961 986 976 89.3706 20/01/1996

15 0004539 TAYYABA WAHEED WAHEED AHMED SIALKOT 1100 1031 998 961 89.3455 23/08/1998
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16 0007213 HAFIZA RABIA TANVEER TANVEER HUSSAIN LAHORE 1050 991 1007 952 89.3290 16/06/1997

17 0015874 ARSLAAN YOUNUS MUHAMMAD YOUNUS LAHORE 1050 986 942 1005 89.3268 19/08/1997

18 1200346 HABIBA TASNEEM TASNEEM IQBAL SAIR SIALKOT 1050 932 957 1004 89.3126 27/12/1998

19 0014715 USAMA SAEED
SHEIKH MUHAMMAD 

SAEED
LAHORE 1050 991 1009 950 89.3108 07/03/1997

20 0016095 MUHAMMAD YASIN MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH NANKANA 1050 1002 961 986 89.3065 10/12/1999

21 0303591 MARIA ISMAIL MUHAMMAD ISMAIL OKARA 1050 984 993 963 89.2532 27/12/1997

22 0601918 AYESHA TARIQ RAJA TARIQ NAWAZ KHAN RAWALPINDI 1050 983 1002 956 89.2528 21/08/1998

23 0015886
MUHAMMAD FAIQUE 

IQBAL
RASHEED IQBAL LAHORE 900 759 966 1005 89.2424 10/03/1998
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24 0013865 TUSEEF ALI ABDUL REHMAN SHEIKHUPURA 1050 905 947 1016 89.2372 13/12/1997

25 0801753
NAFEESA SHAHBAZ 

ELAHI
DR M SHAHBAZ ELAHI GUJRANWALA 1050 955 1015 951 89.2316 05/01/1995

26 0016512
MUHAMMAD DAOUD 

IMRAN
IMRAN AKRAM LAHORE 1100 1029 970 981 89.2182 31/10/1997

27 0601607 HASEENA SHAZ ARSHAD MEHMOOD RAWALPINDI 1050 965 972 983 89.2177 22/06/1998

28 1204257
MUHAMMAD AWAIS 

KHALID
GHULAM HUSSAIN KHALID NAROWAL 1050 950 972 986 89.2113 08/07/1998

29 0015708 HAMZA NASIR MUHAMMAD NASIR LAHORE 1100 989 1011 956 89.2091 03/06/1999

30 0800755 RIDA ZAHRA
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 

KARIMI
GUJRANWALA 1050 1005 990 960 89.2078 17/12/1996

31 0002439 SABA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF NAROWAL 1050 984 998 958 89.2078 20/08/1997
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32 1000113 IQRA ZUBERI
MUHAMMAD MUNEER 

AHMAD
GUJRANWALA 1050 990 982 969 89.1831 01/11/1996

33 0800128 ZAINAB JAMSHAID
JAMSHAID HUSSAIN 

CHEEMA
GUJRANWALA 1100 1042 967 980 89.1818 12/09/1997

34 1200552 AYMEN MUMTAZ MUMTAZ AKHTER SIALKOT 1050 941 981 980 89.1801 30/11/1997

35 0005547 SARA KHAN SHAFQAT MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1042 993 959 89.1727 20/02/1999

36 1200047 SADIA ALI GHAZANFAR ALI SIALKOT 1100 957 984 983 89.1636 14/05/1999

37 0004825 SOHA NASEER NASEER AHMAD SHEIKHUPURA 1050 959 983 974 89.1515 01/03/1997

38 0601476 ATIYA FIRDOUS GHULAM RASOOL JEHLUM 1050 925 973 989 89.1459 15/03/1997

39 0800735 LAIQA ZUBAIR MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SIALKOT 1050 986 982 969 89.1450 10/12/1996
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40 0800149 MOEEZA TAYYABA MOEEN AHMAD GUJRANWALA 1050 984 981 970 89.1351 18/10/1996

41 1200549 UMNA JAVAID JAVAID MAHMOOD SIALKOT 1050 979 996 959 89.1329 02/11/1996

42 0014489
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

TARIQ
TARIQ AZIZ MULTAN 1050 955 983 974 89.1134 04/02/1998

43 1200171 ADA FATIMA RIAZ-UL-HAQ SIALKOT 1050 953 996 964 89.1126 08/08/1999

44 1200355 URWAH AMJAD MUHAMMAD AMJAD SIALKOT 1100 1028 981 970 89.1091 24/08/1998

45 0001133 MARIA JAFFAR MUHAMMAD JAFFAR LAHORE 1100 1038 1002 951 89.1000 20/01/1998

46 0806786 MUHAMMAD ISMAIL MUNAWER ALI GUJRANWALA 1050 978 984 968 89.0961 06/09/1996

47 0800421 FATIMA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL GUJRANWALA 1050 966 982 972 89.0909 27/04/1996
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48 0800062 SUNDAS AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL GUJRANWALA 1050 947 969 986 89.0736 04/01/1998

49 0801184 NOOR UL AIN FATIMA SYED KAMAL HUSSAIN SHEIKHUPURA 1050 945 962 992 89.0727 28/01/1997

50 0013372 TALHA TAHIR TAHIR RASHEED LAHORE 1050 914 970 992 89.0684 30/06/1997

51 0801218 HAFIZA ISHRAT SABIR SABIR ALI MUGHAL GUJRANWALA 1100 926 1004 971 89.0636 19/02/1999

52 0004765 TAHIRA ZAINAB MALIK ASHFAQ AHMAD JEHLUM 1050 920 997 969 89.0619 21/02/1996

53 0002626 HAFIZA AYESHA BADAR MUHAMMAD SULEMAN NAROWAL 1050 960 934 1011 89.0610 06/09/1998

54 0500527 SYEDA RABIA BUKHARI
SYED MUHAMMAD 

FARRUKH RAZA BUKHARI
R. Y. KHAN 900 799 980 980 89.0596 19/02/1994

55 0005838 SANA ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI BAHAWALNAGAR 900 681 986 1004 89.0576 04/01/1997
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56 0800869 ASNA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL FAISALABAD 1050 1013 1030 923 89.0567 13/01/1998

57 1200651 HADIA SAGHIR MUHAMMAD SAGHIR SIALKOT 1100 1034 1008 946 89.0545 12/11/1997

58 0401846 ANAM SULEMAN MUHAMMAD SULEMAN FAISALABAD 1100 1017 996 959 89.0545 09/12/1997

59 0600725 NEHA AZHAR AZHAR WAHID ISLAMABAD 1050 978 939 1003 89.0506 28/11/1998

60 0406030
MUHAMMAD HAMZA 

JAVAID
MUHAMMAD JAVAID 

MALIK
FAISALABAD 1050 997 969 975 89.0498 18/04/1998

61 0002743 YUSRA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ LAHORE 1100 1036 1016 939 89.0455 12/04/1999

62 1200862 IQRA SHAHEEN MUHAMMAD ARIF ATTOCK 1050 948 964 989 89.0377 17/12/1996

63 0800077 INBISAT AFTAB AFTAB AHMED GUJRANWALA 1100 1059 995 951 89.0364 02/07/1997
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64 0806503 AMMAR BIN AZIZ AZIZ UR REHMAN GUJRANWALA 1100 1038 994 956 89.0364 30/11/1997

65 0003895 SAMAN FATIMA RAI SARFRAZ KHAN HAFIZABAD 1100 953 1005 964 89.0273 14/08/1998

66 1204063 ARSLAN AHMED
MOHAMMAD ABDUL 

MAAJID
SIALKOT 1100 916 988 985 89.0273 14/09/1998

67 0013904 NASIR ALI MUHAMMAD ISHAQ NAROWAL 1050 966 990 964 89.0182 06/12/1996

68 0807201 MUHAMMAD TALHA MUHAMMAD MANSHA HAFIZABAD 1050 957 986 969 89.0143 22/03/1997

69 0006342 QURAT UL AIN REHMAT ALI LAHORE 1050 929 977 982 89.0113 01/04/1996

70 0013397
MUHAMMAD OMAR 

KHAN TAREEN
DR. NOOR KHAN TAREEN BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 966 986 967 89.0091 27/11/1997

71 0400352 AMNA RIAZ BUTT RIAZ AHMAD FAISALABAD 1050 933 982 977 89.0039 01/09/1998
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72 0800595 HAMNA AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR SIALKOT 1050 971 977 973 89.0022 15/01/1999

73 0015467 HAMZA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI KASUR 1100 1002 1002 956 89.0000 12/03/1998

74 0800037 NIMRA NADEEM BAJWA
MUHAMMAD NADEEM 

BAJWA
GUJRANWALA 1050 1006 989 956 88.9991 29/08/1997

75 0005956 AYESHA LATIF MOHAMMAD LATIF NAROWAL 1050 969 966 982 88.9922 16/11/1997

76 0400316 AYESHA KANWAL MUHAMMAD RIAZ FAISALABAD 1100 981 977 980 88.9909 10/03/1998

77 0602346 AIMEN ROMAAN KHAN RAFAQAT ALI KHAN RAWALPINDI 1100 1035 1006 946 88.9909 18/03/1998

78 0013395 ZARGHAM ASIF ASIF MAJEED LAHORE 1100 1000 983 971 88.9727 10/10/1998

79 0001110 RAMSHA ABID ABID HUSSAIN LAHORE 1050 989 981 965 88.9554 06/07/1996
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80 0014224
MUHAMMAD 

ABDULLAH SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM LAYYAH 1100 949 1014 956 88.9545 05/09/1998

81 0004074 WAJIHA HUMAYUN MUHAMMAD HUMAYUN LAHORE 1100 951 996 970 88.9545 14/09/1998

82 0806933 FARRUKH SAEED MUHAMMAD SAEED GUJRANWALA 1100 1005 970 980 88.9545 03/12/1998

83 0000237 WARDAH RASHID ABDUR RASHID LAHORE 1050 1008 1012 936 88.9455 02/08/1998

84 0609652 HASSAM ABID ABID HUSSAIN CHAKWAL 1100 968 964 992 88.9455 31/10/1998

85 0100454 AYESHA AEMIN MUHAMMAD RAFIQ BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 962 969 980 88.9437 27/10/1996

86 0001553 HIFZA SHAKEEL SHAKEEL AHMAD LAHORE 1050 990 999 950 88.9377 01/02/1997

87 0002164 RIMSHA NAVEED NAVEED JAVED LAHORE 1100 985 977 978 88.9364 22/02/2000
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88 0003403 SARA MUJAHID MUHAMMAD MUJAHID T. T. SINGH 1050 943 980 975 88.9355 18/11/1997

89 0003087 RIDA FATIMA NASEER AHMAD VEHARI 1050 960 973 977 88.9338 11/12/1996

90 0003019 RAFIA JAVED JAVED IQBAL M.B. DIN 1100 1021 979 969 88.9273 01/01/1998

91 0101203 MOMNA ZAINAB SHOAIB AHMED BAHAWALPUR 1050 981 991 958 88.9247 01/08/1996

92 0015062
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

SHOAIB
GHULAM MURTAZA 

SHAHID
LODHRAN 1100 991 980 974 88.9182 14/12/1996

93 0302907 QURAT-UL-AIN KHADIM HUSSAIN LAYYAH 1100 999 1003 954 88.9182 31/07/2000

94 1200155 BISMA TARIQ TARIQ PARVEZ SIALKOT 1050 939 963 989 88.9156 19/12/1996

95 0000286 AREESHA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM LAHORE 1100 1044 1019 932 88.9091 14/12/1998
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96 0800881 AYESHA MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE GUJRANWALA 1050 946 967 984 88.9004 16/04/1997

97 0015970 HAMZA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ SIALKOT 1050 999 988 956 88.8961 17/11/1995

98 0001829 LAILA HASSAN SHAH MERAN LAHORE 1050 978 1001 950 88.8961 28/08/1997

99 0203042 SYED ALI HAIDER SYED NAWAZISH ALI GUJRAT 1050 955 932 1010 88.8952 12/01/1996

100 0900249 AISHA MARIAM SAJJAD HUSSAIN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 988 952 987 88.8913 03/07/1998
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1 0004310 UROOSA NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 

FAROOQ
LAHORE 1050 947 967 999 89.5918 01/10/1996

2 0200603 ZAINAB AMAN AMAN ULLAH GUJRAT 1050 1012 996 961 89.5381 01/01/1997

3 0009292 SABA ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD 

MUGHAL
GUJRANWALA 1050 983 985 975 89.4983 12/08/1997

4 0200261 MARYAM NASRULLAH NASRULLAH KHAN GUJRAT 1050 984 985 974 89.4623 07/01/1997

5 0015716 SALMAN ALI MUHAMMAD AFZAL LAHORE 1100 994 993 973 89.3727 08/12/1998

6 1100407 SANA ANJUM ATTAULLAH ANJUM SARGODHA 1050 989 976 978 89.3645 19/11/1996

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Nawaz Sharif Medical College, Gujrat

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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7 0002362 WAJEEHA ABID ABID MAJEED LAHORE 1050 984 988 969 89.3442 01/09/1998

8 0017789 MUHAMMAD BILAL MIRAJ DIN LAHORE 1050 934 946 1013 89.3407 01/01/1998

9 0000862 HADIA IKRAM IKRAM UL HAQ LAHORE 1100 1041 1037 926 89.2636 25/12/1998

10 0004869 HAFSA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF LAHORE 1050 993 989 964 89.2390 11/02/1997

11 0800222 KOMAL BABAR KHAN ZAHEER U DIN BABAR GUJRANWALA 1050 992 969 980 89.2294 14/10/1997

12 0609294 ABDUL REHMAN FAIZ FAIZ MOHYUDDIN KHAN ISLAMABAD 1050 976 934 1011 89.2134 10/06/1997

13 0001650 MOMINA AAMIR AAMIR HAFEEZ LAHORE 1100 1031 1018 942 89.2091 22/12/1998

14 0004279 AYESHA NAVEED NAVEED AHMED LAHORE 1100 989 1002 963 89.2000 01/03/1999
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15 0000218 AMINA ANWAR ANWAR UL HAQ LAHORE 1100 1055 1019 936 89.1909 17/05/1998

16 0801584 MARYAM YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS GUJRANWALA 1050 982 1004 953 89.1797 15/10/1997

17 0400789 MISHAAL ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF FAISALABAD 1050 997 985 965 89.1771 02/01/1997

18 0801464 ALEENA YOUSAF MUHAMAMD YOUSAF GUJRANWALA 1100 1048 994 957 89.1727 01/05/1999

19 0008262 ANIQA INTIZAR INTIZAR AHMED RAJPUT LAHORE 1100 1040 1002 952 89.1636 04/12/1997

20 0801089 RIDA SHAHID SHAHID RIZWAN GUJRANWALA 1050 948 956 998 89.1558 10/03/1998

21 0609388 WAJEH HAIDER MOHSIN RAZA ISLAMABAD 1050 867 997 982 89.1481 01/01/1997

22 0000351 ZAINAB MUMTAZ MUMTAZ AHMED SHEIKHUPURA 1050 982 978 973 89.1433 23/09/1998
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23 0016881 AAMIR FIAZ FIAZ ALI LAHORE 1050 948 978 980 89.1377 18/08/1996

24 0006791 LAIBA RASHID ABDUL RASHID LAHORE 1050 1008 976 969 89.1364 19/07/1997

25 0001630 NAMRA AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN LAHORE 1050 964 990 967 89.1355 10/09/1997

26 0200563 AREEBA IMTIAZ IMTIAZ HUSSAIN GUJRAT 1050 997 1005 948 89.1316 17/01/1998

27 0406274 ALI MURTAZA GUL NAWAZ WAHLA FAISALABAD 1050 967 1015 946 89.1186 06/06/1999

28 0200204 BRIRAH FATIMA
SYED ZULFIQAR 

MUSTAFA BUKHARI
M.B. DIN 1050 976 985 968 89.1134 09/01/1998

29 0016073 DANIYAL RAFIQ AWAN
MUHAMMAD FARIQ 

AWAN
GUJRAT 1100 1011 1004 955 89.1091 21/09/1999

30 0001733 DURR-E-NAJAF MUHAMMAD IQBAL LAHORE 1050 1009 991 956 89.1004 13/07/1998
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31 0014850 RIZWAN ALI ABDUL GHAFOOR BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 978 960 987 89.0870 23/06/1998

32 0002220 FATIKA ISHTIAQ ISHTIAQ HUSSAIN LAHORE 1100 1038 1004 949 89.0818 11/11/1999

33 0200247 SAMEEN SAJJAD KAZMI
SYED SAJJAD HAIDER 

KAZMI
M.B. DIN 1050 967 970 981 89.0732 21/04/1999

34 0807152 AHMED ALI HAIDER SHAHID HUSSAIN GUJRANWALA 1050 880 979 992 89.0719 07/03/1998

35 0602507 RIDA SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ RAWALPINDI 1050 1000 962 980 89.0511 09/08/1997

36 0500472 FATIMA QADRI
PIR FAQEER HUSSAIN 

QADRI
SAHIWAL 1100 1040 1015 939 89.0455 26/02/1999

37 1100189 AQSA AZIZ AZIZ-UR-REHMAN SARGODHA 1100 1011 991 964 89.0455 01/04/1999

38 1000081 MIRAJ AHTISHAM AHTISHAM- UL-HAQ ATTOCK 1050 920 964 995 89.0437 21/07/1998
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39 0609453 MUHAMMAD TALHA NASRULLAH KHAN RAWALPINDI 1050 981 978 971 89.0429 20/02/1998

40 0600649 FATIMA ASAD ASAD ALI RAWALPINDI 1050 1001 1019 934 89.0424 20/11/1998

41 0406088 MUNEEB UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM HAFIZABAD 1050 976 988 964 89.0407 23/02/1999

42 0308048 HUMZA JAVAID JAVAID IQBAL MULTAN 1100 1016 992 962 89.0364 24/10/1997

43 0300704 SABA RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ MULTAN 1100 1000 981 974 89.0364 05/01/1998

44 0403082 HIRA FATIMA SHUJAAT HUSSAIN KHAN BHAKKAR 1050 941 977 980 89.0346 05/04/1997

45 1100707 NOOR-UL-HUDA MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ SARGODHA 1050 977 975 974 89.0320 21/02/1997

46 0400453 KHANSA IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

AHMAD
FAISALABAD 1050 950 967 986 89.0294 19/01/1997
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47 0500138 ZUNAIRA ATTA ATTAULLAH MOHSIN R. Y. KHAN 1050 971 1039 924 89.0294 05/09/1999

48 1100693
HAFZA TAYYABA 

YOUNUS
MUHAMMAD YOUNUS SARGODHA 1050 927 993 970 89.0286 25/07/1996

49 0005121 MAARIJ FATIMA. SHAHID AHMAD KHAN. LAHORE 1050 963 961 988 89.0260 17/08/1997

50 0100888 UMBER TEHSEEN ZAHOOR AHMAD BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 956 954 995 89.0229 17/11/1997

51 0015322 WAJAHAT ALI ARSHAD ALI GUJRANWALA 1100 1028 996 956 89.0182 13/02/1998

52 0009111 MUHAMMAD WASEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM SHEIKHUPURA 1100 951 999 969 89.0182 29/10/1998

53 0006444 KOMAL NAZ HAFEEZ ULLAH RAWALPINDI 1050 902 988 979 89.0177 16/09/1998

54 0602805 ZARFISHAN KHALID MALIK KHALID JAVAID SIALKOT 1050 1000 987 959 89.0056 10/02/1997
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55 1100680 NAIMEL ANSAR AWAN MIAN ANSAR HAYAT KHUSHAB 1050 997 979 966 89.0043 06/10/1996

56 1100206 AROOBA ZAFAR ZAFAR ULLAH KHAN SARGODHA 1100 1003 983 971 89.0000 12/03/2000

57 0005743 VANIZA SHAHID SHAHID TANVEER NAROWAL 1050 973 970 978 88.9939 15/10/1997

58 0013020 MUNEEB AHMAD ATTIQUE MEHMOOD LAHORE 1050 953 950 998 88.9853 03/01/1997

59 0405679
MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM CHANIOT 1050 931 962 993 88.9848 03/04/1997

60 0016971 AHMAD SHERAZ ALVI SAFDAR ALI SHEIKHUPURA 1100 998 980 974 88.9818 11/10/1998

61 0406735
MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN 

AFZUL
MUHAMMAD AFZUL 

FAROOQ
FAISALABAD 1050 970 945 998 88.9654 25/01/1997

62 0004910 NIMRA TAHIR TAHIR MASOOD SHEIKHUPURA 1050 941 990 968 88.9619 21/04/1997

Page 8 of 12www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 341



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

63 0300961 AYESHA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ NANKANA 1050 1003 995 951 88.9615 24/08/1996

64 0300103 ISHRAT PERVEEN MUHAMMAD BUKHSH LODHRAN 1050 982 989 960 88.9524 25/05/1994

65 0307976 ZESHAN ALI KHUSHI MUHAMMAD KHANEWAL 1050 938 938 1010 88.9515 01/02/1997

66 0302111 DURAKSH ARSHAD
CHAUDHARY  

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
MULTAN 1050 1009 993 951 88.9459 15/07/1999

67 1100260 NIDA FATIMA ABDUL QAYYUM ZAKI KHUSHAB 1100 1030 1001 950 88.9455 27/03/1998

68 0307184
MUHAMMAD HASSAAN 

ZAFAR
ZAFAR IQBAL RAO MULTAN 1050 985 1013 940 88.9446 07/09/1997

69 0903517
MUHAMMAD TALHA 

AHMAD
MUHAMMAD KHALID D.G. KHAN 1050 921 961 995 88.9442 13/12/1996

70 0600981 KAINAT HINA ZULFIQAR AHMED ATTOCK 1050 973 981 968 88.9394 20/09/1996
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71 0002692 FARHEEN BABAR ZAHEER UDDIN BABAR LAHORE 1100 1005 1012 946 88.9364 24/02/1999

72 0004570 MENAHIL MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD NANKANA 1050 993 983 962 88.9299 21/06/1998

73 0000357 KINZA FAYYAZ FAYYAZ AHMED LAHORE 1100 1007 990 963 88.9273 13/02/1998

74 0700019 HAFIZA SANA HUSSAIN KHADIM HUSSAIN T. T. SINGH 1050 945 988 968 88.9273 25/12/1998

75 0405520
MUHAMMAD NOUMAN 

ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL 

HAQ
M.B. DIN 1050 945 974 979 88.9182 10/03/1997

76 0000772 HUMA JAVAID JAVAID AHMAD LAHORE 1050 875 966 1000 88.9152 01/03/1997

77 0800766 ASMA ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI SIALKOT 1050 930 974 982 88.9117 27/04/1996

78 0307727 SHEHRAM KHAN SABIR ALI KHAN MULTAN 1050 979 976 970 88.9056 28/12/1996
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Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

79 0015426 REHAN AHMED KHAN UZAIR AHMED KHAN LAHORE 1100 1045 1011 938 88.9000 29/09/1997

80 0609070
MUHAMMAD DAUD 

AHMAD
ASHRAF JAVED RAWALPINDI 1100 1035 1006 944 88.9000 13/01/1998

81 0806668 BARKAAT AHMAD
GHULAM SHABBIR 

AHMAD
GUJRANWALA 1100 1033 984 962 88.9000 26/08/1999

82 0601960 AYMAN ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

MALIK
KHUSHAB 1050 1001 975 966 88.8970 14/08/1997

83 0609317 UBAID UR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD LIAQUAT 

ALI KHAN
CHAKWAL 1050 989 958 982 88.8918 19/05/1997

84 0601730 AIMEN SULEMAN MUHAMMAD SULEMAN NANKANA 1050 989 963 978 88.8918 30/09/1997

85 0100133 FAIZA TAHIR MUHAMMAD TAHIR BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 988 992 955 88.8913 02/12/1997

86 0006322 QAZIA KIRAN SH. MUHAMMAD ZAFAR JHANG 1100 1013 990 961 88.8909 10/06/1997
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87 0806902 YASEEN ZULFIQAR ZULFIQAR ALI SIALKOT 1100 1024 986 962 88.8909 17/08/1998

88 0014490 SHAKEB AHMED SHAFIQUE AHMED SIALKOT 1050 985 969 974 88.8900 16/10/1996

89 0002737 ARSHIA MUNEER MUNEER AHMED HAFIZABAD 1050 964 952 992 88.8900 30/10/1996

90 0002500 MAHAM YASEEN MUHAMMAD YASEEN LAHORE 1050 859 992 982 88.8900 09/12/1996
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%

Date of Birth

1 0700020 HAFIZA AIMEN SHAFIQ
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 

KAMBOH
SAHIWAL 1100 1048 1009 1040 93.4909 29/01/1999

2 0013312
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN 

HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN 

KHAN
LAHORE 1100 1052 1024 944 89.7091 06/08/1998

3 0006698 BEENISH AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN KASUR 1100 1039 1002 964 89.7000 26/01/1998

4 0700458 IQRA MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMED PAKPATTAN 1100 1018 997 968 89.5091 26/09/1997

5 0406507 MUHAMMAD TANVEER ABDUL RASHEED FAISALABAD 1050 1005 960 988 89.3896 01/01/1998

6 0400613 HABIBA IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

SHAHID
FAISALABAD 1100 1022 1015 950 89.3818 06/09/1999

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Sahiwal Medical College, Sahiwal

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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7 0700178 ALEENA KHALID
MUHAMMAD KHALID 

JALIL MUNAM
OKARA 1100 1047 1027 935 89.3636 14/04/1998

8 0401791 MARYEM GHANI
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 

AKHTAR
FAISALABAD 1050 982 979 977 89.3615 16/04/1998

9 0000943 HUMA MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ KASUR 1100 1041 1012 948 89.3545 01/11/1997

10 0307606 MUHAMMAD HARIS MUHAMMAD TUFAIL MULTAN 1050 921 951 1011 89.3078 07/10/1996

11 0609335 ABDUL MOIZ KHAN KHAWAR ISLAM RAWALPINDI 1050 960 1004 960 89.2883 06/04/1999

12 0701069 NOOR FATIMA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS SAHIWAL 1050 947 972 988 89.2736 13/11/1996

13 0704030
MUHAMAMD ASLAM 

JAVID
MUHAMMAD SARFRAZ FAISALABAD 1050 972 974 981 89.2662 04/05/1998

14 0700218 SANA RUSTAM RUSTAM ALI PAKPATTAN 1050 992 992 962 89.2476 11/11/1998
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15 0704120 ASAD SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD RAMZAN SAHIWAL 1050 975 1000 959 89.2403 01/03/1997

16 0704130 ZAIN UL IMAN GHULAM MUSTAFA SAHIWAL 1100 983 967 992 89.1909 10/03/2000

17 0700171 FATIMA SUNDAS MUHAMMAD ISHAQ SAHIWAL 1050 916 968 995 89.1511 20/03/1998

18 0704515
HAFIZ NAVEED-UL-

HASSAN SAJID
ALLAH DITTA SAJID OKARA 1050 1015 997 951 89.1485 14/10/1997

19 0007058 HINA GUL MUHAMMAD AFZAL LAHORE 1050 973 985 969 89.1303 04/01/1998

20 0300032 IQRA MEHWASH
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 

IQBAL
JHANG 1050 962 924 1020 89.1255 12/11/1995

21 0700091 SOBIA SADDIQUE MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 990 975 973 89.1104 29/10/1996

22 0309167
HAFIZ M JUNAID 

RAMZAN
M RAMZAN VEHARI 1050 960 949 1000 89.1065 30/10/1995
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23 0010202 SAHAR RAO RAO ZAKIR ALI KHANEWAL 1100 1044 968 977 89.1000 23/03/2000

24 0000748 SANA TAHIR
MUHAMMAD TAHIR 

IQBAL
LAHORE 1100 1036 996 956 89.0909 02/10/1998

25 0307029 MUHAMMAD WASEEM MUHAMMAD SADIQ MUZAFFARGARH 1050 999 982 965 89.0870 05/04/1997

26 0310664 MOHAMMAD MUGHIS GHIAS AHMED MULTAN 900 793 975 986 89.0838 16/06/1999

27 0900556 RIMSHA  KAINAT GHULAM SARWAR D.G. KHAN 1100 1010 972 980 89.0727 25/12/1998

28 0307411 JAMSHAID ALI AHMED YAR MUZAFFARGARH 1050 948 976 980 89.0649 22/11/1998

29 0310245 MUHAMMAD RASHID MUHAMMAD FIAZ MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1026 975 974 89.0545 11/10/1998

30 0701098 AQSA MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD OKARA 1050 975 966 982 89.0494 13/01/1998
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31 0002010 MARIAM ALI SHAUKAT ALI LAHORE 1100 1017 992 962 89.0455 16/02/1999

32 0301023 SHEERIN NAZAR SHERAZI MAIN NAZAR SHERAZI MULTAN 1050 999 992 956 89.0416 03/02/1997

33 0013441 SHAHZAD RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ PAKPATTAN 1050 894 952 1010 89.0416 21/01/1998

34 0100061 ASMA ASGHAR
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR 

MINHAS
BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 951 997 962 89.0390 05/04/1999

35 1103323 ASAD ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM SARGODHA 1050 988 1006 947 89.0368 25/05/1999

36 1100832 QANDEEL SHAFIQ
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 

PRINCE
SARGODHA 1050 965 982 971 89.0359 01/01/1997

37 0308952 DANIYAL WARRAICH AFTAB SHABBIR KHANEWAL 900 793 971 988 89.0293 28/12/1997

38 0401075 SALIHA VIRK NAEEM MUMTAZ NANKANA 1100 1032 979 969 89.0273 08/08/1997
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39 0308002
MUHAMMAD ALI 

JAFFAR
MUHAMMAD JAFFAR 

RANA
MULTAN 1050 937 1004 959 89.0238 21/05/1997

40 0302567 FATIMA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD MULTAN 1100 977 1016 950 89.0091 18/07/2000

41 0308105
MUHAMMAD AMEER 

HAMZA
RANA MUHAMMAD 

ASHRAF
MULTAN 1050 980 976 972 89.0061 16/11/1998

42 0701380 FATIMA AHMED AHMED ZAHID OKARA 1100 1035 1020 935 89.0000 26/01/1999

43 0007518 FARIA ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR LAHORE 1100 1039 976 969 88.9818 10/05/1997

44 0704546 HAMZA SAEED
MUHAMMAD AJMAL 

SAEED
SAHIWAL 1100 890 1007 974 88.9818 21/12/1998

45 0013328
MUHAMMAD USAMA 

NASIR
MUHAMMAD NASIR 

SIDDIQUI
LAHORE 1050 964 977 974 88.9810 27/11/1997

46 0801080 TAHREEM FATIMA FIDA HUSSAIN GUJRANWALA 1050 899 979 986 88.9801 15/03/1997
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47 0307552
MUHAMMAD BILAL 

AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL MULTAN 1100 927 965 1000 88.9727 30/11/1997

48 0002347
MARYAM MUSTAFA 

MIAN
GHULAM MUSTAFA MIAN LAHORE 1100 1025 1003 950 88.9727 03/03/1998

49 0009227 TABINDA KHAN ANWAR KHAN SIALKOT 1050 984 974 972 88.9714 10/10/1998

50 0309518
MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

WAJID
MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ VEHARI 1100 1033 1012 941 88.9636 01/09/1999

51 0401458 AQSA  ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR FAISALABAD 1050 954 979 974 88.9584 19/03/1997

52 0700500 SEERAT FATIMA
TALLAT MEHMOOD 

SIDDIQI
VEHARI 1050 996 993 954 88.9584 02/08/1999

53 0401765 ANMOL FATIMA SADAQAT ALI CHANIOT 1100 1019 989 962 88.9545 26/09/1998

54 0001605 AYESHA MUNIR MUNIR AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1037 977 968 88.9545 09/07/1999

Page 7 of 13www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 352



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

55 0002420 ARHAM NOOR AKHLAQ AHMED RAJANPUR 1050 981 998 953 88.9519 30/08/1998

56 0309244
MUHAMMAD SHERAZ 

ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

KHAN BHUTTA
MUZAFFARGARH 1050 953 979 974 88.9489 23/03/1997

57 0016150
MUHAMMAD ARSLAN  

NAZIR
NAZIR AHMED BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 928 933 1016 88.9472 15/11/1997

58 0300850 HAFSA SHABBIR GHULAM SHABBIR MULTAN 1100 1014 980 970 88.9455 03/01/1998

59 0700312 KASWA ALI MUHAMMAD RAMZAN T. T. SINGH 1100 998 984 970 88.9455 08/08/1998

60 0300866 ATIQA KHALID KHALID MASOOD MULTAN 1050 985 933 1004 88.9446 24/07/1998

61 0302141 GUL-E-JANNAT MUHAMMAD AKRAM RAJANPUR 1050 983 966 978 88.9437 13/10/1997

62 0700813 BUSHRA GHAFFAR ABDUL GHAFFAR OKARA 1050 971 990 961 88.9294 29/10/1996
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63 0307702 SAGHEER ANJUM GHULAM KIBRYA VEHARI 1050 939 967 986 88.9247 05/05/1998

64 0004287 AYESHA ZUBAIR
MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 

AKHTAR
LAHORE 1100 1031 1020 934 88.9182 11/02/1999

65 0104004 MUAZ HASSAN RANA MUHAMMAD AYOUB LODHRAN 1100 1007 1006 950 88.9182 24/12/1999

66 0406341 SOHAIB AKBAR ZAFAR IQBAL T. T. SINGH 1050 996 943 993 88.9130 20/04/1997

67 0704693 FAKHAR BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD PAKPATTAN 1100 998 1008 950 88.9091 16/07/1998

68 0004489 IQRA ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF LAHORE 1100 1017 997 955 88.9091 28/05/1999

69 0700380 ZAINAB ASIF ASIF JAVED OKARA 1050 954 965 984 88.9039 10/10/1995

70 0704282 USAMA ATIQUE
ATIQUE UR REHMAN 

ANJUM
OKARA 1050 995 978 965 88.9035 04/09/1996
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71 0300571 TAHIRA KHIZAR KHIZAR HAYAT KHAN MULTAN 1050 912 977 983 88.8948 12/06/1997

72 0016265
MUHAMMAD SAMEEL 

NAYYAR
NAYYAR IRSHAD VEHARI 1100 1060 952 982 88.8909 01/02/1997

73 0406598 TAIMOOR ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI FAISALABAD 1100 974 1006 956 88.8909 20/03/1998

74 0400767 WAJEEHA MARIUM MAHBOOB ELAHI. FAISALABAD 1100 1032 999 950 88.8909 24/09/1998

75 0000225 MISHAL KHALIL KHALIL AHMED KASUR 1050 1004 1004 942 88.8892 06/08/1997

76 0100448 HAMAYAL ZAFAR
MUHAMMAD ZAFAR 

ULLAH
BAHAWALPUR 900 804 985 971 88.8879 16/02/1998

77 0401990 HAFIZA NOOR UL AIN ALI MUHAMMAD ALI JHANG 1050 949 977 975 88.8835 08/01/1997

78 0014083 FAHAD KHALID KHALID SHEZAD LAHORE 1100 946 974 987 88.8818 26/11/1997
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79 0401198 AFIFA KHALEEQ LODHI KHALEEQ AKBAR LODHI FAISALABAD 1100 1035 1013 938 88.8818 04/06/1998

80 0015415
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

MAHAD IQBAL
ZAHID IQBAL LAHORE 1100 984 987 969 88.8818 08/10/1998

81 0405600 REHAN ALI ANWER ALI FAISALABAD 1100 1039 982 962 88.8818 01/03/1999

82 0015442 UZAIR SHAHADAT SHAHADAT ALI NANKANA 1100 1015 1008 946 88.8818 30/09/1999

83 0600184 SYEDA GOHAR FATIMA SYED AZHAR HUSSAIN RAWALPINDI 1050 1005 1036 916 88.8805 30/12/1998

84 0610623
MUHAMMAD WAHAJ 

GHAZI
MUHAMMAD IRSHAD 

KHAN
SARGODHA 1050 954 983 969 88.8766 31/07/1997

85 0200024 SAIRA JABEEN LIAQAT ALI JEHLUM 1050 931 964 989 88.8758 02/11/1996

86 0004538 FAIQA ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS NAROWAL 1100 1042 1011 938 88.8727 25/09/1997
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87 0300313
HAFIZA MANAHIL 

RASHID
RASHID AZIZ MULTAN 1100 1019 1023 933 88.8727 29/01/2000

88 1100792 ZARBAKHAT HASHMI MUSHTAQ AHMAD SHAH SARGODHA 1050 943 977 976 88.8719 06/11/1997

89 0015059 SYED ALI SAQLAIN SYED ASAD ABBAS LAHORE 900 782 965 992 88.8707 11/03/1998

90 0003270 INSHA ILYAS MOHAMMAD ILYAS LAHORE 1050 967 988 962 88.8641 13/02/1998

91 0604174 ZUJAJAH SIDDIQUI SAIFULLAH KHALID RAJANPUR 1050 987 984 961 88.8636 25/07/1997

92 0806886 ABDULLAH ATIQ
MUHAMMAD ATIQ 

SHAHZAD
GUJRANWALA 1100 1053 978 962 88.8636 06/08/1997

93 0406605 USAMA ALI SHAHID PERVAIZ FAISALABAD 1100 997 982 970 88.8636 09/09/1997

94 0401358 SANA FATIMA TANVIR AHMAD. FAISALABAD 1100 1031 971 972 88.8636 19/12/1998
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95 0400481 ZOBIA SABAHAT SYED NAJAF SAQLAIN SARGODHA 1050 964 955 989 88.8628 05/10/1996

96 0600635 HOORIA WAQAS WAQAS AHMED RAWALPINDI 1050 991 994 952 88.8563 05/02/1999

97 0103634
MOHAMMAD SOHAIB 

DANISH
MOHAMMAD ALI 

TABASSUM
BAHAWALPUR 1050 947 933 1010 88.8554 10/05/1999

98 0003030 ZAMZAMA KHALID KHALID BASHIR SHEIKHUPURA 1100 981 962 989 88.8545 31/07/1999

99 0000846 IFRAH SAJJAD SAJJAD YOUNAS SHEIKHUPURA 1100 934 1005 964 88.8545 01/09/1999

100 0200167 FARWA RABANI SHAHZAD RABANI GUJRANWALA 1050 955 962 985 88.8498 30/12/1997
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1 0500166 SANIYA KAMAL KAMAL HUSSAIN R. Y. KHAN 1050 953 952 1036 90.7853 20/05/2000

2 0500383 JAVERIA ALTAF MUHAMMAD ALTAF R. Y. KHAN 1100 1007 986 992 90.1000 31/12/1997

3 0502675 TALHA SAJJAD SAJJAD AHMAD R. Y. KHAN 1100 998 1000 978 89.8909 01/12/1998

4 0002270 RABIA DAWOOD AHMAD DAWOOD LAHORE 1100 1017 1009 966 89.8455 27/03/1999

5 0502545 SOHAIB SAJJAD SAJJAD AHMED R. Y. KHAN 1100 1036 988 975 89.6636 14/02/1998

6 0500176 FATIMA RABBANI
DR. GHULAM RABBANI 

AWAISI
R. Y. KHAN 1050 973 960 999 89.5848 03/08/1997

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Sheikh Zayed Medical College, Rahim Yar Khan

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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7 0500471 SAIMA BATOOL IDREES IQBAL R. Y. KHAN 1100 1022 1013 956 89.5818 07/02/1998

8 0500169 ALIYA KAMAL KAMAL HUSSAIN R. Y. KHAN 1050 976 974 987 89.5771 20/05/2000

9 0500479 MEHREEN ARSHAD
MALIK MUHAMMAD 

ARSHAD
R. Y. KHAN 1100 1026 1007 956 89.4000 04/06/1998

10 0309608
ABU HURERA 

HASSAN
IMTIAZ UL HASSAN KHANEWAL 900 782 949 1016 89.3798 15/03/1999

11 0704060 JUNAID IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL VEHARI 1050 986 981 974 89.3359 14/07/1997

12 0405831
MUTTAHAR AHMED 

JABBAR
ABDUL JABBAR KHAN RAWALPINDI 1100 1021 983 974 89.3000 21/06/1998

13 0500770 AMNA MUSTAFA GHULAM MUSTAFA R. Y. KHAN 1050 960 975 983 89.2792 06/12/1996

14 0502524
MUHAMMAD 

JAHANZAIB
MAQBOOL HUSSAIN R. Y. KHAN 1050 984 972 980 89.2623 23/09/1997
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15 0500592 RAMEEN RABIA MUMTAZ AHMED R. Y. KHAN 1050 1002 977 972 89.2519 30/09/1998

16 0402215 AQSA TARIQ TARIQ HUSSAIN FAISALABAD 1100 997 986 975 89.2364 18/09/1996

17 0004697 SHAZMA NASIR FIDA HUSSAIN OKARA 1100 1042 995 958 89.2000 13/04/1998

18 0006453 SHUMAILA QADIR GHULAM QADIR LAHORE 1100 1022 1000 957 89.1545 05/02/1995

19 0301316 AYESHA AJMAL MUHAMMAD AJMAL MULTAN 1100 1045 1001 951 89.1273 27/08/1998

20 0014583
MUHAMMAD 

ZEESHAN JAMAL
MUHAMMAD JAMAL 

KHAN
MUZAFFARGARH 1050 872 975 998 89.1229 07/07/1999

21 0309303 ALI RAZA
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 

CHISHTI
MUZAFFARGARH 1050 933 944 1010 89.1221 17/02/1997

22 0303149
ZAINAB FAKHARUD 

DIN
DR FAKHARUD DIN MULTAN 1050 964 978 976 89.1082 22/04/1998
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23 0500617 RIMSHA LIAQUAT LIAQUAT ALI R. Y. KHAN 1050 973 995 960 89.0848 21/08/1997

24 0500082 FATIMA AZHAR AZHAR MASOOD R. Y. KHAN 1050 970 967 983 89.0835 09/08/1997

25 0307271 MUHAMMAD AMIR ABDUL REHMAN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 990 969 977 89.0740 20/06/1998

26 0502510
MUHAMMAD SAAD 

BIN IDREES
MUHAMMAD IDREES R. Y. KHAN 1050 978 993 960 89.0597 20/09/1997

27 0500345 SADAF SIRAJ SIRAJ AHMED R. Y. KHAN 1100 982 981 978 89.0545 18/06/1999

28 0100019 FAREEHA ZUBAIR
MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 

ANJUM
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1009 993 963 89.0545 26/11/1999

29 0400411 NOOR ABID ABDULSATTAR ABID FAISALABAD 1050 977 974 975 89.0411 23/09/1998

30 0103844
MOHAMMAD 

SUFYAN
IFTIKHAR UD DIN BAHAWALPUR 900 804 985 974 89.0242 15/12/1998

Page 4 of 16www.St
udy i

n Pak
ist

an
.in

foFind Your Roll Number (Ctrl+F) www.Study in Pakistan.info

29/10/2016 www.Study in Pakistan.info 362



Sr. No. Roll No. Name Father's Name Domicile
Total

marks in
Matric

Obtained
marks in
Matric

F.Sc. 
Marks + 
Hafiz-e-
Quran 

marks (if 
any)

Entry Test 
Marks

Aggregate
%

Date of Birth

31 0700576 SEERAT FATIMA QAMAR-UL-HAQ T. T. SINGH 1100 959 977 985 89.0182 23/11/1998

32 0100652 RAHEELA ZAFAR ZAFAR HUSSAIN ZAFAR BAHAWALPUR 1050 990 981 966 89.0104 30/12/1997

33 0903904 ZOHAIB ASIF
MUHAMMAD ASIF 

KALEEM
D.G. KHAN 1100 1042 1011 941 89.0091 30/03/1997

34 0100079 ASMA WAJID ABDUL WAJID BAHAWALPUR 1050 936 950 1002 89.0052 07/12/1996

35 0308716
MUHAMMAD 

FAHEEM ULLAH
MUHAMMAD NASR 

ULLAH
D.G. KHAN 1050 970 981 970 89.0017 25/12/1996

36 0502583 ZOHAIB SHAHID SHAHID MAHMOOD R. Y. KHAN 1100 992 987 970 89.0000 05/07/1998

37 0300420 IQRA SHEIKH
SHEIKH MUHAMMAD 

ANWER
MULTAN 1050 1000 1014 937 88.9874 28/03/1998

38 0100191 AMINA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF BAHAWALPUR 1050 953 990 966 88.9853 19/05/1997
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39 0603432 AMINA SARFRAZ CH.SARFRAZ AHMAD ISLAMABAD 1050 1015 1020 929 88.9848 13/10/1998

40 0502750
MUHAMMAD 

HAMZA MAQSOOD
MAQSOOD AHMAD R. Y. KHAN 1100 1029 1032 926 88.9727 19/01/1999

41 0406571 HAMZA SHOUKAT DR.SHOUKAT ALI FAISALABAD 1050 956 990 965 88.9684 01/07/1998

42 0500197
KASHF MARYAM 

JAVED
SAJID JAVED R. Y. KHAN 1100 948 997 970 88.9636 26/06/1999

43 0903664
MUHAMMAD AQIB 

KHAN
MUHAMMAD IRFAN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 996 1004 945 88.9494 04/11/1998

44 0200448 ANOOSHA WASIF
WASIF MEHMOOD 

AKHTER
M.B. DIN 1100 1017 963 983 88.9455 21/09/1997

45 0100590 SABA ASAD ASAD ULLAH SHAH BAHAWALPUR 1100 1006 992 962 88.9455 01/01/1999

46 0500033 NASHRAH MIRZA MIRZA ANWAR BAIG R. Y. KHAN 1100 966 993 969 88.9364 10/12/1999
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47 1101166 ASMARA SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR SARGODHA 1050 947 955 994 88.9281 17/12/1998

48 0013297
MUHAMMAD 

ARSLAN SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE LAHORE 1050 962 991 962 88.9255 13/12/1996

49 0500657 AYESHA SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM 

ARIF
R. Y. KHAN 900 782 990 973 88.9162 24/10/1997

50 0601066 ANIQAH MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD 

MEHMOOD AKBAR
ATTOCK 1050 940 944 1004 88.9160 20/10/1996

51 0100183 ZARBAKHT TAHIR HUSSAIN BAHAWALPUR 1050 992 960 980 88.9022 23/02/1996

52 0004506 AFSHEEN AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM 

WASEEM
LAHORE 1050 976 940 999 88.8861 05/01/1997

53 0400631 FARWA NAZ TARIQ MAHMOOD FAISALABAD 1050 974 993 957 88.8853 01/10/1996

54 0500955 AROOSA FATIMA SHAIKH ALLAH DITTA R. Y. KHAN 1050 988 968 974 88.8823 18/02/1998
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55 0003080 FAREEHA LIAQAT LIAQAT ALI NAROWAL 1100 1033 991 956 88.8818 18/12/1997

56 0502627 USAMA JAVED
MUHAMMAD JAVED 

IQBAL
R. Y. KHAN 1100 979 997 962 88.8818 15/07/2000

57 0302759 MARYAM NUSRAT NUSRAT ALI MUZAFFARGARH 1050 966 971 976 88.8727 10/05/1997

58 0309287 USAMA SHAHID
MUHAMMAD SHAHID 

NADEEM
D.G. KHAN 1100 984 993 964 88.8727 01/01/1999

59 0018084 MUHAMMAD TARIQ GHULAM FAREED LODHRAN 1050 978 999 951 88.8688 01/05/1996

60 0307291 AMIR NAWAZ MUHAMMAD ASGHAR MULTAN 1050 950 986 967 88.8567 23/03/1999

61 0500742 MAHNOOR SAIF
RANA SAIF-UR-REHMAN 

KHAN
R. Y. KHAN 1050 987 965 976 88.8545 25/03/1999

62 0600195 MAHNOOR KHAN ZAHID BABAR KHAN LAHORE 1050 981 964 978 88.8519 09/08/1996
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63 0005019 NIMRA SHAMSHAD SHAMSHAD UL HAQ LAHORE 1050 910 955 1000 88.8485 11/12/1996

64 0400469 HAFSA TAYYAB MUHAMMAD TAYYAB FAISALABAD 1100 1048 1005 941 88.8455 15/12/1997

65 0800042
AYESHA BINTE ABU 

BAKAR
ABU BAKAR SIDDIQUE ISLAMABAD 1100 1023 955 986 88.8455 03/06/1999

66 0101153
MARYAM 

MAQSOOD
MAQSOOD AHMED BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 990 1022 939 88.8455 18/08/1999

67 0100802 HIRA ISRAR MUHAMMAD ISRAR MULTAN 1100 1034 1011 939 88.8455 05/09/1999

68 0002165 SHAMYEM NAVEED NAVEED JAVED LAHORE 1050 957 965 982 88.8416 05/04/1999

69 0004253 AYESHA JAMIL JAMIL AHMAD NASIR LAHORE 1050 956 1004 951 88.8411 28/08/1997

70 0701249 AQSA NAZAR NAZAR MUHAMMAD GUJRANWALA 1050 1012 998 944 88.8381 20/02/1999
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71 0700582 ZAINEB NADEEM NADEEM ANJUM OKARA 1100 1032 1005 944 88.8364 13/03/1998

72 0307829 MAJID RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1030 988 958 88.8364 01/01/2000

73 0308606
MUHAMMAD ALI 

RAZA
MUHAMMAD SAJID 

YASIN
KHANEWAL 1050 964 983 966 88.8355 07/06/1997

74 0603007 KHANSA QADIR GHULAM QADIR JHANG 1050 985 1000 948 88.8355 18/10/1997

75 0500274 NAMRA HAFEEZ ABDUL HAFEEZ R. Y. KHAN 1050 981 981 964 88.8338 12/12/1997

76 0100062 NASEEM FATIMA GHULAM MUHAMMAD BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 911 988 973 88.8307 10/07/1997

77 0017625 SALIQ NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM LAHORE 1050 928 971 983 88.8290 02/07/1996

78 0005851 MARYAM MURTAZA
GHULAM MURTAZA 

ANJUM
LAHORE 1050 947 971 979 88.8281 02/09/1998
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79 0402198 ZOBIA SHAFI MUHAMMAD SHAFI FAISALABAD 1050 968 983 965 88.8281 31/05/1999

80 0602531 AIMEN AZAZ ZAFAR AZAZ ISLAMABAD 1050 1008 1030 919 88.8273 31/03/1999

81 0600524 SUMBAL WAJID WAJID MEHMOOD RAWALPINDI 1050 985 986 959 88.8264 16/07/1997

82 0100840 IRFANA KALSOOM NAZEER AHMAD LODHRAN 1050 957 962 984 88.8234 12/04/1998

83 0500669 HANYA SAIFULLAH SAIFULLAH SHEIKH LAHORE 900 799 916 1026 88.8232 24/12/1995

84 0014774
MUHAMMAD UMER 

GHAFFAR
ABDUL GHAFFAR VEHARI 900 754 1001 969 88.8232 05/06/1997

85 0013711 ANEEL AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL T. T. SINGH 1050 976 962 980 88.8225 03/05/1998

86 0402361 MAH-NOOR RIAZ
MUHAMMAD RIAZ 

QADIR
FAISALABAD 1050 950 960 987 88.8203 18/07/1996
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87 0013258 HAMAIS MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA NAROWAL 1050 986 988 957 88.8177 18/04/1999

88 0000507 TAURAM JAVED MUHAMMAD JAVED LAHORE 1050 960 996 956 88.8156 02/08/1998

89 0013034
MUHAMMAD UMER 

ARIF
MUHAMMAD ARIF LAHORE 900 759 993 974 88.8152 13/12/1997

90 0401636 KANZA SAEED SAEED IQBAL SABIR FAISALABAD 1050 979 966 976 88.8147 22/01/1998

91 0307080 DANISH REHMAN
MUHAMMAD ABDUL 

REHMAN
MUZAFFARGARH 1050 957 948 995 88.8143 10/02/1996

92 0500536 TAYYABA ANWAR ANWAR-UL-HAQ R. Y. KHAN 1050 850 961 1007 88.8134 27/03/1999

93 0013250
MUHAMMAD 
AHMAD ZIA

MUHAMMAD ZIA UL 
HAQ

LAHORE 1100 990 1011 947 88.8091 29/12/1998

94 0801016 AASHA IJAZ IJAZ AHMAD GUJRANWALA 1050 965 957 986 88.8087 15/02/1998
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95 0007154 FATIMA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED TAHIR KASUR 1050 994 993 951 88.8030 07/07/1997

96 0500064 AYESHA HASSAN SAUD UL HASSAN R. Y. KHAN 1050 909 994 968 88.8026 13/12/1997

97 0013534 ANNUS AHMED
ZAHEER SIKANDAR 

BHATTI
FAISALABAD 900 698 965 1011 88.8010 22/09/1996

98 0700072 AYESHA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 987 996 950 88.8000 01/08/1997

99 0807024
MUDASSAR 

SHEHZAD AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM GUJRANWALA 1100 1004 1011 944 88.8000 09/08/1998

100 0300845 HANANA
MUHAMMAD IRSHAD 

KHAWAR
KHANEWAL 1100 1005 977 971 88.8000 26/04/1999

101 0600222
RAMEESHA NASIR 

KHAN
MUHAMMAD NASIR 

SHABBIR
RAWALPINDI 1050 937 919 1022 88.7965 28/09/1998

102 0400287 HALEEMA TARIQ TARIQ MAHMOOD JHANG 1050 997 952 983 88.7952 03/02/1998
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103 0309809
MUHAMMAD BILAL 

ALAM
MUHAMMAD ALAM KHANEWAL 1050 973 962 980 88.7939 15/01/1997

104 0605194 MOMINA WAQAR
MALIK WAQAR 

MAHMOOD
RAWALPINDI 1050 993 993 951 88.7935 22/11/1997

105 0100620 ANAM NAZ SAGIR BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 926 988 969 88.7918 07/12/1998

106 0308459 MOMIN ZAFAR KHALID ZAFAR MULTAN 1100 1027 970 972 88.7909 09/06/1997

107 0015237 USMAN HAIDER IMTIAZ AHMAD SHEIKHUPURA 1100 998 996 957 88.7909 20/09/1997

108 0500330 LARAIB SIDDIQUI
MUSHEER UD DIN 

SIDDIQUI
R. Y. KHAN 1100 1031 1019 932 88.7909 16/01/2000

109 1100145 SANA TARIQ TARIQ MEHMOOD SARGODHA 1050 982 997 950 88.7887 08/01/1997

110 0015222
MUHAMMAD 

AHMAD YUSUF
MIAN YUSUF UMAR LAHORE 1050 970 1000 950 88.7835 26/07/1997
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111 0002140 HAJRA FAYYAZ FAYYAZ AHMED LAHORE 1050 991 992 952 88.7835 16/10/1997

112 0000975
HAFIZA KANZA 

WAHEED
WAHEED AKBAR LAHORE 1050 989 980 962 88.7827 16/11/1998

113 0704016
MUHAMMAD 

FAHEEM TAHIR
MUHAMMAD TAHIR SAHIWAL 1100 1030 959 980 88.7818 12/11/1998

114 0801064 HASNAT RAZA SYED RIAZ HUSSAIN HAFIZABAD 1100 1028 1007 942 88.7818 20/01/1999

115 0800524 TEHREEN SAIF SAIF ULLAH GUJRANWALA 1100 1016 1000 950 88.7818 01/02/1999

116 0001904 SONIA AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR LAHORE 1050 958 973 974 88.7784 21/10/1996

117 1103430 HASEEB MASOOD
MUHAMMAD MASOOD-

UR-RAUF
SARGODHA 1050 975 991 956 88.7766 20/05/1997

118 0014427 ARSLAN AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL NAROWAL 1050 993 950 985 88.7753 09/11/1997
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119 0017753 ABDUL SAMAD SADAQAT ALI LAHORE 1100 998 988 963 88.7727 07/11/1997

120 0309993
MUHAMMAD 

MUZAMIL HASSAN
GHULAM MUSTAFA MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1032 992 953 88.7727 02/02/1999

121 0006432 MISHAL KHAN CH. KHAN MULK LAHORE 1100 1021 986 960 88.7727 10/08/1999

122 0100482 HAFSA AHMED DR. AFTAB AHMAD BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 1010 1010 943 88.7727 30/09/1999

123 0701019 MUQADDAS HABIB HABIB ULLAH KHAN SAHIWAL 1100 1018 998 951 88.7727 01/01/2000

124 0006781 TAHREEM AHMED
CHAUDHARY RIAZ 

AHMED
LAHORE 1050 981 988 957 88.7701 27/06/1997

125 0004766 MAHEEN MUSTAFA
KHALID MUSTAFA 

SIDDIQUI
LAHORE 900 776 984 976 88.7677 19/11/1996

126 0000671 IQRA KHALID KHALID MEHMOOD LAHORE 1050 974 981 964 88.7671 19/12/1998
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1 0903606
MUHAMMAD FAHAD 

SAFDAR
MUHAMMAD SAFDAR D.G. KHAN 1100 987 991 982 89.6455 10/07/1997

2 0900384 NADIA QADIR GHULAM QADIR D.G. KHAN 1050 963 1001 967 89.5260 03/08/1998

3 1002576 EHTISHAM ALI KHALIL AHMED ATTOCK 1050 946 914 1036 89.3368 23/01/1998

4 0402349 TAYYABA IRSHAD IRSHAD UL HAQ FAISALABAD 1050 979 985 970 89.2329 14/01/1999

5 0704205 ASAD HAMEED ABDUL HAMEED OKARA 1100 992 1022 944 89.0909 18/08/1998

6 0300038 ZAHRA BATOOL
MUHAMMAD JAVAID 

MUKHTAR
MULTAN 1100 1055 991 956 89.0818 07/02/1998

List of Candidates Selected on Open Merit Seats 
for Ghazi Khan Medical College, D. G. Khan

 for the session 2016-2017
(28th October 2016)
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7 0903580
MUHAMMAD RAHEEL 

ZAFAR
ZAFAR IQBAL D.G. KHAN 1100 963 1010 959 89.0727 28/12/1998

8 0300660 MARIA NAYAB NIAZ NIAZ AHMAD KHAN D.G. KHAN 1050 989 976 971 89.0463 07/03/1999

9 0302203
BAKHTAWAR QAMAR 

KHAKWANI
QAMAR UZ ZAMAN 
KHAN KHAKWANI

MULTAN 900 754 988 981 88.8960 02/01/1997

10 0401627 MUMIZA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL ZAFAR FAISALABAD 1100 1014 1001 951 88.8455 07/09/1998

11 1002523 HAFIZ ABDULLAH ALAM MEHBOOB ALAM RAWALPINDI 1050 928 945 1004 88.8381 09/09/1997

12 0400121 AYESHA AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM 

ANJUM
JHANG 1100 999 997 957 88.8364 21/06/1999

13 0015193 BASIT ALI ZAFAR AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1026 990 957 88.8273 22/12/1999

14 0309104
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF 

ANJUM
HAFIZ GHULAM QADIR MUZAFFARGARH 1050 969 985 963 88.8195 01/04/1997
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15 0302749 MAHNOOR MANSOOR MANSOOR AHMAD MUZAFFARGARH 1100 988 978 974 88.8182 17/08/1998

16 0800581 KIRAN ANWAR
MUHAMMAD ANWAR 

CHATTHA
GUJRANWALA 1050 973 960 982 88.8121 17/03/1997

17 0002341 MISHWAZ RAFAQAT RAFAQAT ALI SHEIKHUPURA 1050 933 974 979 88.8039 31/07/1997

18 0609450
MUHAMMAD SHAMS UL 

HAQ
MIAN MUHAMMAD 

ABDUL HAQ
RAWALPINDI 1050 942 979 973 88.7987 12/02/1999

19 0001916 HIRA GUFTAR GUFTAR AHMAD SAHIWAL 1050 947 975 975 88.7918 25/03/1997

20 0903586
MUHAMMAD DAWOOD 

HAMEED
HAMEED ULLAH 

KHOSA
D.G. KHAN 1050 919 991 968 88.7887 03/07/1998

21 0700453 NIMRA YASEEN MUHAMMAD YASEEN VEHARI 1050 945 959 988 88.7818 02/11/1996

22 0600438 AATRA FATIMA MUHAMMAD TAHIR RAWALPINDI 1050 981 967 974 88.7792 25/04/1997
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23 0700379 ALEENA BATOOL MUHAMMAD AKHTAR OKARA 1050 992 994 950 88.7749 30/04/1997

24 0003342 ALIZAH HASNAIN HASNAIN MUMTAZ LAYYAH 1050 990 1007 940 88.7740 19/03/1998

25 0103958
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 
IRFAN AMEER KHAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 
AMEER

BAHAWALPUR 1050 951 982 968 88.7662 20/06/1997

26 0014024 ALI NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ R. Y. KHAN 1050 970 947 992 88.7654 01/11/1997

27 0300431 AREEBA MAHAM
MUHAMMAD 

FAROOQ
MULTAN 1050 948 949 995 88.7649 26/12/1996

28 0400675 MARRIAM LATIF
MUHAMMAD ABDUL 

LATIF
FAISALABAD 1100 1027 978 965 88.7636 16/01/1996

29 0500452 AYESHA AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR R. Y. KHAN 1050 966 988 960 88.7636 03/04/1996

30 0401923 MAHAM MUNAWAR MUNAWAR HUSSAIN T. T. SINGH 1100 982 963 986 88.7636 11/09/1996
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31 0006772 SEERAT ZAHRA
SYED MOVAHID 
HUSSAIN ZAIDI

LAHORE 1100 1036 972 968 88.7636 28/03/1997

32 0800459 RUKHAM TARIQ TARIQ IQBAL GUJRANWALA 1100 1033 979 963 88.7636 03/11/1997

33 0402231 ABEER IFTIKHAR
MUHAMMAD 

IFTIKHAR KHAN
FAISALABAD 1100 1003 959 985 88.7636 23/01/1998

34 0007025 AMNA ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR SHEIKHUPURA 1100 1021 987 959 88.7636 01/03/1998

35 0806757 SALMAN AHMED BHATTI SANAULLAH GUJRANWALA 1050 945 976 974 88.7636 23/10/1998

36 0500612 AATIKA ZAHID ZAHID MEHMOOD R. Y. KHAN 1050 963 970 975 88.7623 27/11/1997

37 0000444 MARIAM ABDUL KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ LAHORE 1050 939 970 980 88.7610 08/08/1998

38 0001279 LARAIB SIDDIQUE
MUHAMMAD 

SIDDIQUE
VEHARI 1050 954 986 964 88.7584 23/12/1996
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39 0600383 LARAIB
MUHAMMAD ALI 
HUSSAIN SHEIKH

RAWALPINDI 1050 975 998 950 88.7584 12/09/1997

40 1100396 ADEELA ALAM
RANA MUHAMMAD 

ALAM KHAN
SARGODHA 1050 971 984 962 88.7567 27/12/1998

41 0301822 UM E SLEEMA SYED ASHIQ HUSSAIN LAYYAH 1050 945 987 965 88.7545 06/04/1997

42 0307873 BADAR SAGHEER SAGHEER AHMAD MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1033 960 978 88.7545 06/04/1998

43 0800389 HADIA AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR 

HABIB
GUJRANWALA 1100 1064 1001 939 88.7545 30/05/1998

44 0002376 SAJJAL MAHMOOD SHAHID MAHMOOD VEHARI 1100 1026 1013 937 88.7545 08/10/1999

45 0609044
MUHAMMAD UMAR 

FAROOQ
MAQSOOD AHMAD KHANEWAL 1050 944 976 974 88.7541 01/12/1996

46 0101443 SUNILA MAHMOOD MAHMOOD RIAZ BAHAWALPUR 1050 986 980 962 88.7541 15/07/1997
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47 0013833
HAMMAD AHMAD 

MUSHTAQ
MUHAMMAD 

MUSHTAQ
LAHORE 1050 964 972 973 88.7537 24/07/1995

48 0601922 MARYAM MEHMOOD MEHMOOD AHMED NAROWAL 1050 1004 1009 935 88.7528 18/06/1998

49 0200482 HAFSA ASHFAQ ASHFAQ HUSSAIN GUJRAT 1050 993 978 962 88.7481 29/08/1996

50 0002612 HINA SHAHID MUHAMMAD ASHRAF OKARA 1050 992 1002 943 88.7476 08/06/1997

51 0802066 ALEEZA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM GUJRANWALA 1050 988 978 963 88.7459 17/06/1996

52 0100295 TANZEELA ASGHAR
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR 

ALI
BAHAWALPUR 1100 1040 1028 922 88.7455 07/02/1999

53 1100074 ANUM AZIZ AZIZ AHMED KHUSHAB 1100 1016 1014 938 88.7455 25/04/1999

54 0406402 GHULAM AWAIS GHULAM DASTGEER FAISALABAD 1050 962 976 970 88.7437 17/08/1997
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55 0005037 SADAF RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD LAHORE 1050 977 967 974 88.7411 05/02/1996

56 0003088 FARWA TAHIR MUHAMMAD ASLAM BAHAWALNAGAR 1050 974 979 965 88.7398 25/07/1997

57 0405776
MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 

ABBAS
MUHAMMAD AZHAR 

ABBAS
FAISALABAD 1050 969 954 986 88.7377 29/10/1997

58 0000477 FATIMA WAHID ABDUL WAHID LAHORE 1100 1018 977 967 88.7364 05/06/1998

59 0004162 MAHREEN PERVAIZ
MUHAMMAD 

PERVAIZ
LAHORE 1100 1026 970 971 88.7364 01/07/1998

60 0303422
HAFIZA MAMOONA 

ILYAS
HAFIZ MUHAMMAD 

ILYAS
LODHRAN 1100 1006 1000 951 88.7364 12/08/1998

61 0013658 SHOAIB UR REHMAN
ABDUL UR REHMAN 

QAMER
KASUR 1100 994 993 959 88.7364 29/08/1998

62 0310170 AHSAN FAREED IRSHAD AHMED MUZAFFARGARH 1100 991 1005 950 88.7364 11/02/1999
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63 0301445 ASMA KANWAL GHULAM YASIN MUZAFFARGARH 1050 965 990 958 88.7359 25/12/1997

64 0100689
KINZA FATIMA ANWAR 

ABBASI
MUHAMMAD ANWAR 

ABBASI
BAHAWALPUR 1050 942 951 994 88.7351 07/07/1998

65 1100124 SALMA AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD ASLAM 

KHAN
JHANG 1050 978 964 976 88.7325 01/05/1999

66 1200121 ZARTASH FATIMA
NASEER AHMAD 

SULEHRIA
SIALKOT 1050 976 997 950 88.7316 23/10/1998

67 0303222 BUSHRA KHAN SAJJAD HUSSAIN LAYYAH 1050 948 963 983 88.7286 12/03/1998

68 0704154 MOHSEN KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID SAHIWAL 1100 976 976 976 88.7273 16/05/1997

69 0016972 SAAD KHAN
MUHAMMAD 

HAROON ADIL KHAN
LAHORE 1100 1029 954 983 88.7273 20/12/1997

70 0704798 ADNAN ALI LAL HUSSAIN OKARA 1100 1016 991 956 88.7273 25/12/1997
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71 0000456 AREEJ BILAL BILAL AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1026 1001 946 88.7273 07/01/1999

72 0001688 KHADIJA RASHID RASHID MEHMOOD LAHORE 1100 1041 976 963 88.7273 18/01/1999

73 0300784 HAFIZA AQSA JAVED
MUHAMMAD JAVED 

ASHRAF
MULTAN 1050 983 1010 938 88.7255 04/03/1998

74 0100494 SOBIA TABBSUM MUHAMMAD YOUNIS R. Y. KHAN 1050 969 976 968 88.7195 15/08/1996

75 0309959 SYED QASIM ABBAS SYED NADEEM ABBAS MULTAN 1050 990 933 998 88.7195 04/09/1998

76 1200950 RAIEMA SAJJAD SAJJAD HUSSAIN SIALKOT 900 783 943 1006 88.7182 11/10/1996

77 0200804 KINZA YAHYA YAHYA ANWAR GUJRAT 1050 962 974 971 88.7165 15/02/1997

78 0015465
MUHAMMAD FAIZAN 

RAZA
MUHAMMAD YOUNIS KHANEWAL 1050 957 979 968 88.7143 24/02/1997
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79 0600486 FAIZA FATIMA TARIQ
TARIQ MAHMOOD 

MUFTI
RAWALPINDI 1050 998 992 949 88.7139 16/01/1998

80 0800147 TAHREEM FAYYAZ
MUHAMMAD IKRAM 

FAYYAZ
GUJRANWALA 1050 975 973 969 88.7130 04/03/1998

81 0014703 MUHAMMAD AHMAD AFTAB AHMAD LAHORE 1100 1019 971 971 88.7091 21/11/1999

82 0100710 AYMEN BADER LIAQUAT ALI BAHAWALPUR 1050 986 1010 937 88.7087 15/03/1999

83 0500351 MARYAM FATIMAH
MUHAMMAD IKRAM 

UL HAQ
MULTAN 900 804 980 971 88.7061 07/01/1997

84 0602383 AMARZISH ARHAM SULTAN SIKANDER KHUSHAB 1050 924 961 989 88.7000 11/10/1995

85 0502612 UZAIR BIN ASIF MUHAMMAD ASIF R. Y. KHAN 1100 973 991 964 88.7000 09/11/1998

86 0302117 JAVERIA IKRAM
SHEIKH MUHAMMAD 

IKRAM
MULTAN 1100 990 998 955 88.7000 22/02/1999
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87 0013238
MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF PAKPATTAN 1050 963 977 968 88.6987 18/11/1997

88 0000657 IQRA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF M.B. DIN 1050 981 1001 945 88.6974 16/12/1996

89 0308156
MUHAMMAD DANIYAL 

TARIQUE
MUHAMMAD 

TARIQUE
MULTAN 1050 974 959 980 88.6944 01/04/1997

90 0103672
MUHAMMAD TALHA 

RAHIM
HAFIZ ABDUL RAHIM BAHAWALPUR 1100 1006 1000 950 88.6909 10/01/1999

91 0308941 HAMZA SULTAN IJAZ ALI MULTAN 1100 997 986 963 88.6909 31/01/1999

92 0301167 DHANAK MARYM
ARSHAD HAFEEZ 

MAKHDOOM
MUZAFFARGARH 1100 1023 1002 945 88.6909 16/02/2000

93 0604443 ZAINAB TARIQ
MUHAMMAD TARIQ 

ISMAIL
RAWALPINDI 1050 985 951 984 88.6900 03/04/1998

94 0013199
MUHAMMAD SHEHROZ 

KHAN
NAEEM AHMAD KHAN MULTAN 1050 964 974 970 88.6900 01/09/1998
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95 0303184 MINHAL HAMMAD HAMMAD AZIZ KHAN RAWALPINDI 1050 964 984 962 88.6900 07/11/1998

96 0403072 AREEBA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF FAISALABAD 1050 1001 993 947 88.6879 04/08/1996

97 0203152 MUHAMMAD JUNAID SHKEEL AKHTAR JEHLUM 1050 959 954 987 88.6879 20/06/1997

98 0310340
GHULAM MUSTAFA 

KHAN
MUHAMMAD YASIN 

KHAN MUSLIM
MULTAN 1050 957 1012 941 88.6870 29/05/1998

99 0103762 MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ BAHAWAL KHAN BAHAWALNAGAR 1100 952 1017 947 88.6818 27/04/1998

100 0400533 MINAHIL AMNA MUHAMMAD QADEER FAISALABAD 1100 995 950 992 88.6818 24/07/1998
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